
Sindh Agriculture University, Tandojam
Provisional Sindh District-wise / Category-wise / Other-Province-wise

General Merit List of All Eligible Candidates for Academic Year 2025-26
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BADIN - HUMANITIES - RURAL

1 Humanities Sindh Badin Rural Male Junaid Ahmed Ghulam Mustafa Laghari
41103-

8373578-
5

870 1100 79.09% 688 No 1100 2024 61.55% 35 44.72

BADIN - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

2 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Adnan Muhammad Sharif Chandio

41104-
5274080-

3
818 1100 74.36% 773 No 1100 2025 70.27% 61 64.19

3 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Jawad Abdul Sattar/

Ramzan Halepoto
41105-

1335587-
1

808 1100 73.45% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 61 64.05

4 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Umair Shakeel Shakeel Anjum Arain
41102-

1360417-
1

646 850 76.00% 823 No 1100 2022 71.82% 57 61.86

5 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Sameer Ali Muhammad Ramzan Halepoto

41104-
2729638-

3
840 1100 76.36% 654 No 1100 2025 59.45% 60 61.53

6 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Raziq Dino Khuda Bux Soomro

41101-
9671358-

5
713 1100 64.82% 741 No 1100 2025 67.36% 56 59.15

7 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Niaz Ahmed Muhammad Hashim Mandhro

41102-
2092256-

5
845 1100 76.82% 742 No 1100 2025 67.45% 52 57.57

8 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male MUHAMMAD

SALEEM ABDULLAH SOOMRO
41101-

6828980-
7

921 1100 83.73% 773 No 1100 2024 69.27% 50 57.23

9 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Ibrahim Gul Imran Gul Bughio
41103-

8784137-
3

862 1100 78.36% 775 No 1100 2025 70.45% 50 56.93

10 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Sheraz Ali Aijaz Ali Mallah

41304-
0368584-

9
528 850 62.12% 799 No 1100 2023 70.64% 50 55.34

11 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Om kumar Rajesh kumar Mahraj

41103-
3838137-

7
680 850 80.00% 806 No 1100 2025 73.27% 43 52.75
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12 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Umar Dr Naseer Ahmad Jat
41101-

9953928-
1

795 1100 72.27% 760 No 1100 2025 69.09% 45 52.55

13 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Parkash Kanio Mal Kolhi

41104-
8298736-

5
849 1100 77.18% 797 No 1100 2025 72.45% 43 52.31

14 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Gulsher Muhammad Arab Khoso

41104-
4853459-

7
838 1100 76.18% 802 No 1100 2025 72.91% 43 52.30

15 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Khair

Muhammad Abdul Ghafoor
41101-

7637861-
5

794 1100 72.18% 748 No 1100 2025 68.00% 44 51.62

16 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Ibrahim Anwar Ali Jamali
41101-

5531045-
5

769 850 90.47% 705 No 1100 2024 63.09% 42 51.07

17 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Zubair Ali Muhammad Essa Gopang

41101-
2152585-

7
516 850 60.71% 847 No 1100 2021 73.00% 43 50.77

18 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Awais Muhammad Rafique Arain
41103-

3036728-
7

936 1100 85.09% 852 No 1100 2024 76.45% 38 50.40

19 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Saqib iqbal Muhammad Iqbal Arain

41304-
9126718-

7
661 850 77.76% 709 No 1100 2023 62.45% 43 50.37

20 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Haq Nawaz Ghulam Rasool Laghari

41103-
9552795-

1
735 850 86.47% 807 No 1100 2023 71.36% 39 50.22

21 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Sikandaer Ali Muhammad Muneer Talpur

41101-
4583584-

1
698 1100 63.45% 709 No 1100 2025 64.45% 44 50.04

22 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Abdul Hafeez Rasool Bux Khaskheli

41104-
7746798-

5
872 1100 79.27% 748 No 1100 2024 67.00% 41 50.03

23 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Aqib Ali Muhammad Saleem Jamali

41104-
3568737-

7
915 1100 83.18% 743 No 1100 2025 67.55% 39 49.13

24 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Azan Muhammad Rizwan Bhatti
41102-

1687514-
3

722 1100 65.64% 709 No 1100 2025 64.45% 42 48.85

25 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Majid Ali Jonejo Suleman Junejo Junejo

41304-
1675116-

5
770 1100 70.00% 687 No 1100 2025 62.45% 38 46.09

26 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Mehboob Ali Muhammad Hashim Soomro

41101-
7098405-

7
815 1100 74.09% 698 No 1100 2025 63.45% 37 46.00

27 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Sameer Abdullah Daudpoto

41101-
7754363-

9
809 1100 73.55% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 34 45.15
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28 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Veermal Moti Kolhi Kolhi

41105-
2636826-

9
812 1100 73.82% 751 No 1100 2025 68.27% 34 44.84

29 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Umair Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf Arain

41102-
8523871-

9
708 1100 64.36% 615 No 1100 2025 55.91% 38 44.22

30 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Irfan ali Soomar Soomro

41101-
2791466-

7
859 1100 78.09% 743 No 1100 2025 67.55% 32 43.72

31 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Zaryab Hassan Asif Ali Janjova

44101-
5808219-

7
828 1100 75.27% 716 No 1100 2024 64.09% 29 40.65

32 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Arslan Muhammad Baqir Kashmiri
41103-

3911612-
3

828 1100 75.27% 588 No 1100 2024 52.45% 31 39.72

BADIN - PRE-ENGINEERING - URBAN

33 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Urban Male Maqbool Shah Gul Hassan Shah Sayed

41101-
0611739-

1
874 1100 79.45% 784 No 1100 2025 71.27% 61 64.90

34 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Urban Male Karamullah Naimatullah Junejo

45401-
1917583-

5
836 1100 76.00% 790 No 1100 2025 71.82% 48 55.56

35 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Urban Male Muneeb Ur

Rehman Abdul Lateef Kashmiri
41103-

3720885-
7

844 1100 76.73% 747 No 1100 2025 67.91% 48 54.85

36 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Urban Male Muhammad

Harris Naveed Zafar Chang
41103-

6789210-
9

816 1100 74.18% 728 No 1100 2025 66.18% 45 52.15

37 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Urban Male Muhammad

Hashim Dilawar Khan Korai
41103-

6666867-
7

695 1100 63.18% 642 No 1100 2025 58.36% 48 51.59

38 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Urban Male Fazalkarim Rehmatullah Junejo

41101-
7177384-

7
756 1100 68.73% 788 No 1100 2025 71.64% 43 51.30

39 Pre-
engineering Sindh Badin Urban Male Nabeel Ahmed Abdul Lateef Kashmiri

41103-
3635385-

7
844 1100 76.73% 744 No 1100 2025 67.64% 42 50.60

BADIN - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

40 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Female Umul Baneen Muhammad Ashraf Rustamani

41303-
6313832-

4
925 1100 84.09% 924 No 1100 2025 84.00% 85 84.71

41 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Abdul Basit Muhammad Hashim Panhwar

41103-
9328689-

5
880 1100 80.00% 964 No 1100 2024 86.64% 77 79.23
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42 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Female Ayesha Mumtaz Ahmed Memon

41103-
2178911-

4
958 1100 87.09% 956 No 1100 2025 86.91% 74 77.89

43 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Female Hoor Bano Ali Muhammad Soomro

41101-
9594035-

4
968 1100 88.00% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 74 76.60

44 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Atif Ali Ghulam Rasool Khatti

41102-
1739514-

3
770 1100 70.00% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 78 75.60

45 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Female Kulsoom Abid Hussain Chandio

41103-
1065352-

0
806 850 94.82% 842 No 1100 2023 74.55% 73 75.49

46 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Rizwan Ali Yousif Soomro

41101-
4432377-

5
858 1100 78.00% 891 No 1100 2025 81.00% 73 75.10

47 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Faraz Latif Ilim Din Ansari

41101-
5619079-

7
880 1100 80.00% 908 No 1100 2024 81.55% 72 74.71

48 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Jeeveraj Gemar Singh Thakkur

41104-
1520523-

9
809 1100 73.55% 848 No 1100 2025 77.09% 74 74.57

49 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Saifullah Attaullah Gahelro

41103-
1671746-

1
943 1100 85.73% 835 No 1100 2025 75.91% 72 74.15

50 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Sarfraz Ali Allahdino Lail

41104-
9598460-

7
826 1100 75.09% 860 No 1100 2025 78.18% 71 72.85

51 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male MAJID ALI Mumtaz ali Laghari

41104-
1878693-

5
894 1100 81.27% 900 No 1100 2025 81.82% 69 72.79

52 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Female Hafsa Fateh Muhammad Lohar

41103-
5263017-

4
941 1100 85.55% 778 No 1100 2025 70.73% 71 72.40

53 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Tufail Ahmed Ali Ahmed Thebo

41104-
6171625-

9
770 1100 70.00% 810 No 1100 2025 73.64% 72 72.13

54 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Rahib Allah Rakhio Malik Malik

45304-
5396241-

1
845 1100 76.82% 978 No 1100 2024 87.91% 66 71.46

55 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Saleh

Muhammad Mushtaque Ali Gahelro
41103-

2777012-
1

860 1100 78.18% 860 No 1100 2024 77.18% 68 70.85

56 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Kirshan Habu Kachhi

Meghwar

41104-
8851909-

7
880 1100 80.00% 863 No 1100 2025 78.45% 66 69.89

57 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Female Muqadas Dua Muhammad Khan Samoon

41101-
9314065-

6
931 1100 84.64% 882 No 1100 2025 80.18% 64 69.30
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58 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Asif Ali WajidAli Nizamani

41103-
8186284-

1
881 1100 80.09% 861 No 1100 2025 78.27% 65 69.16

59 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Rabel Ali Manthar Ali Khaskheli

41104-
5195460-

3
840 1100 76.36% 873 No 1100 2025 79.36% 65 69.01

60 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Chettan Lal Mavo

41102-
9517290-

9
954 1100 86.73% 867 No 1100 2024 77.82% 62 67.64

61 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Sanjay Kumar Kanji Mal Menghwar

41103-
3055752-

1
929 1100 84.45% 840 No 1100 2024 75.36% 63 67.62

62 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Sharif Mir Muhammad Turk
41105-

8649943-
7

866 1100 78.73% 772 No 1100 2024 69.18% 64 66.51

63 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Noor Nabi Khulque Nabi Khaskheli

41101-
5719850-

1
857 1100 77.91% 873 No 1100 2024 78.36% 61 66.16

64 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Awais Imtiaz Ali Laghari
41104-

4132962-
1

956 1100 86.91% 899 No 1100 2024 80.73% 59 66.14

65 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Usama Muhammad Ismail Jatoi

41102-
0532152-

9
671 850 78.94% 833 No 1100 2023 73.73% 62 66.04

66 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Sajjad ali MUHAMMAD

HASSAN unar
41104-

7479172-
1

682 1100 62.00% 826 No 1100 2025 75.09% 64 66.02

67 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Sajjad Ali Safiullah Gishkori

41103-
2728702-

3
747 1100 67.91% 751 No 1100 2025 68.27% 65 65.95

68 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Wazeer Ali Rano Chang

41101-
5450031-

1
937 1100 85.18% 826 No 1100 2025 75.09% 60 65.54

69 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Imran Ali Khuda Bux Mehranpoto

41101-
5396402-

7
991 1100 90.09% 983 No 1100 2024 88.36% 55 65.18

70 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Danish Allah Bachayo Nohrio

41101-
4512193-

5
887 1100 80.64% 853 No 1100 2025 77.55% 59 64.87

71 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Female Manahil Fatima Muhammad Tahir Awan

42501-
1223896-

8
902 1100 82.00% 830 No 1100 2025 75.45% 59 64.59

72 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Ghulam Nazik Muhammad Ibrahim Soomro

41105-
8104621-

9
805 1100 73.18% 792 No 1100 2025 72.00% 61 64.42

73 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Kelash Leemon Goil

41104-
6643039-

3
778 1100 70.73% 797 No 1100 2025 72.45% 61 64.26
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74 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Iftakhar Ahmed Saif ul din Laghari

41104-
7000736-

7
808 1100 73.45% 818 No 1100 2025 74.36% 60 64.22

75 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Saud Muhammad Saleem Samoon

41103-
3421874-

7
970 1100 88.18% 889 No 1100 2025 80.82% 56 64.18

76 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male

Taha
Muhammad

Thebo

Ali Muhammad
Thebo Thebo

41105-
5823532-

3
745 1100 67.73% 778 No 1100 2024 69.73% 62 64.12

77 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Imtiaz Ali Deedar Hussain Panhwar

41103-
1770032-

1
854 1100 77.64% 850 No 1100 2024 76.27% 58 63.62

78 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Asadullah

soomro Noor Muhammad Soomro
41101-

4505665-
1

896 1100 81.45% 777 No 1100 2025 70.64% 59 63.57

79 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Female Afza Sharf uddin Shahani

41103-
8826176-

4
933 1100 84.82% 907 No 1100 2024 81.45% 55 63.27

80 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Mushahid

Hussain Yar Muhammad Notkani
41101-

9911536-
9

920 1100 83.64% 726 No 1100 2025 66.00% 59 62.86

81 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Saqib Ali Mushtaque Ali Rind

41104-
6497014-

7
880 1100 80.00% 807 No 1100 2025 73.36% 57 62.57

82 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Sarfaraz Ali Muhammad

Siddique Samoon
41102-

6606867-
1

943 1100 85.73% 889 No 1100 2024 79.82% 54 62.34

83 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Mahaveer Nand lal Soothar

41303-
5017130-

9
973 1100 88.45% 845 No 1100 2025 76.82% 54 62.01

84 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Muneer Hassan Muhammad Hassan Khatti

41105-
5471725-

9
915 1100 83.18% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 52 61.97

85 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Ubair Ahmed Aziz Ahmed Gurgaze

41101-
2431788-

3
778 1100 70.73% 818 No 1100 2025 74.36% 57 61.85

86 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Zubair Ahmed Ali Mukhtiar Khoso

41103-
6053890-

7
850 1100 77.27% 859 No 1100 2025 78.09% 55 61.85

87 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Saleem Abdullah Chang
41101-

5439276-
1

856 1100 77.82% 943 No 1100 2024 84.73% 52 61.13

88 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Female Hafsa Muhammad

Shafique Randhawa
41103-

0309324-
4

834 1100 75.82% 865 No 1100 2025 78.64% 54 61.11

89 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Fawad Haider Ali Hider

41103-
3677290-

7
839 1100 76.27% 900 No 1100 2025 81.82% 53 61.09
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90 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Female Imsal Muhammad Afzal Mangrio

41302-
0867042-

4
917 1100 83.36% 780 No 1100 2025 70.91% 55 61.02

91 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Sajid Ali Mashooque Ali Jarwar

41103-
3820578-

7
886 1100 80.55% 942 No 1100 2025 85.64% 51 60.88

92 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Dileep DHANJI KOLHI KOLHI

41103-
5707749-

3
821 1100 74.64% 817 No 1100 2025 74.27% 55 60.82

93 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Tulsi Manthar Rebari

44101-
9891622-

3
871 1100 79.18% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 51 60.75

94 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Anwer Muhammad Ishaque Notiar
41101-

0984872-
9

793 1100 72.09% 794 No 1100 2025 72.18% 55 60.15

95 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Female Shams Ul Nisa Ali Nawaz Nizamani

41103-
7682064-

8
951 1100 86.45% 856 No 1100 2025 77.82% 51 59.91

96 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Awais Muhammad Panhwar
44103-

6054579-
5

688 850 80.94% 815 No 1100 2023 72.09% 53 59.61

97 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Hasnain Muhammad Mansha Kamboh
41103-

6054704-
9

853 1100 77.55% 866 No 1100 2025 78.73% 51 59.20

98 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Zain Abbas Abbas Ali Junejo

41101-
6842459-

9
748 1100 68.00% 788 No 1100 2025 71.64% 54 58.93

99 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Ghulam Fareed Ramzan Soomro

41101-
5542413-

1
815 1100 74.09% 785 No 1100 2025 71.36% 53 58.78

100 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Rasheed Ahmed Muhammad Raheem Khaskheli

41104-
6883826-

1
817 1100 74.27% 827 No 1100 2024 74.18% 52 58.66

101 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Awais Raza Sikander Ali Soomro

41105-
5581035-

7
854 1100 77.64% 756 No 1100 2025 68.73% 53 58.61

102 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Munesh Kumar Ghansham Das Parmar

41102-
7902779-

7
721 850 84.82% 930 No 1100 2023 82.55% 48 58.59

103 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Khalid Ahmed Abdul Ghafoor Jahejo

41103-
8764838-

7
762 850 89.65% 920 No 1100 2023 81.64% 47 58.19

104 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Farhan Ahmed Raj Muhammad Halepoto

41104-
1941268-

3
790 1100 71.82% 785 No 1100 2025 71.36% 52 57.85

105 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Sajan Harji Kolhi

41104-
9414648-

3
831 1100 75.55% 841 No 1100 2025 76.45% 50 57.85
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106 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Manesh Sagar Bhagwan Das Karyo

41104-
1686113-

3
927 1100 84.27% 865 No 1100 2025 78.64% 48 57.75

107 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Sabir Ali Ghulam Akbar Soomro

41104-
5214345-

1
776 1100 70.55% 749 No 1100 2025 68.09% 52 57.07

108 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Kelash Kumar Gayan Chand Manghwar

41103-
4933264-

9
727 850 85.53% 784 No 1100 2023 69.27% 49 56.71

109 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Nadir Ali Muhammad Soomro

41101-
4162534-

5
844 1100 76.73% 798 No 1100 2025 72.55% 49 56.48

110 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Aneel Kumar Dhanji Mal Kolhi

41101-
9535812-

1
924 1100 84.00% 799 No 1100 2025 72.64% 47 55.83

111 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Mir Mujahid

Ullah Muhammad Usman Jatoi
41102-

3073222-
5

847 1100 77.00% 880 No 1100 2024 79.00% 46 55.70

112 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Haji Abdullah Taj Muhammad Jamali

41105-
7677705-

7
865 1100 78.64% 861 No 1100 2024 77.27% 46 55.52

113 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Siraj Ahmed Shafi Muhammad Khatti

41105-
8634029-

7
863 1100 78.45% 825 No 1100 2025 75.00% 46 55.05

114 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Shakir Hussain Attaullah Gishkori

41103-
6481644-

5
898 1100 81.64% 980 No 1100 2024 88.09% 41 54.48

115 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Rab Nawaz Muhammad Qasim Soomro

41103-
3770560-

5
837 1100 76.09% 727 No 1100 2025 66.09% 48 54.43

116 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Asif Ali Muhammad Yaqoob Soomro

41101-
5027743-

3
929 1100 84.45% 880 No 1100 2024 79.00% 43 54.35

117 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Shumoil Hidayatullah Jat

41103-
4388474-

1
807 1100 73.36% 810 No 1100 2025 73.64% 45 53.56

118 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Zaffer Ali Abdul Ghani Jat

41104-
8042815-

5
696 850 81.88% 821 No 1100 2023 72.64% 44 53.52

119 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Ali Muhammad Ali Mukhtiar Khoso

41103-
1931574-

9
861 1100 78.27% 731 No 1100 2025 66.45% 46 53.32

120 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Asad Ali Ahmed Soomro

41105-
5805046-

7
828 1100 75.27% 705 No 1100 2025 64.09% 47 53.25

121 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Shabir Ahmed Rabdino Khaskheli

41104-
9916214-

9
970 1100 88.18% 902 No 1100 2025 82.00% 40 53.22
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122 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Mir Naveed Mumtaz Ali Talpur

41102-
1429416-

7
850 1100 77.27% 824 No 1100 2025 74.91% 43 52.81

123 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Mansoor Akhter Akhter Hussain Bhurgri

41104-
1918039-

1
840 1100 76.36% 779 No 1100 2025 70.82% 44 52.60

124 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Kashif Ali Thabo Ali Muhammad

Thabo Taabo
41105-

3947881-
5

771 1100 70.09% 733 No 1100 2025 66.64% 46 52.54

125 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Abdul Haseeb Asghar Ali

41103-
5073167-

1
652 1100 59.27% 900 No 1100 2025 81.82% 43 52.39

126 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Makee Muhammad Saleh Bhurgri
41101-

8291536-
9

788 1100 71.64% 783 No 1100 2025 71.18% 44 52.20

127 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Imam Din Murad Ali Shahani

41102-
9404989-

1
812 1100 73.82% 770 No 1100 2024 69.00% 44 51.98

128 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Shabir Ali Mir Khan Khoso

41104-
9362873-

9
833 1100 75.73% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 43 51.67

129 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Female Musfira

Farooque
Muhammad
Farooque Arain

41103-
1691656-

6
842 1100 76.55% 800 No 1100 2025 72.73% 42 51.60

130 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Mubeen Ali Ghulam Mustafa Khatti

41102-
9930090-

7
835 1100 75.91% 832 No 1100 2025 75.64% 41 51.42

131 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Owais Ur

Rehman Khalique Ur Rehman Memon
41103-

5637980-
7

808 1100 73.45% 792 No 1100 2025 72.00% 42 51.15

132 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male SARTAJ UL

HAQUE SIRAJ UL HAQUE SUBERO
41101-

0776335-
1

970 1100 88.18% 811 No 1100 2025 73.73% 39 50.86

133 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Nawaz Basharat Ali Sidhu
41103-

0354181-
7

827 1100 75.18% 750 No 1100 2025 68.18% 42 50.55

134 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Maqsood Ahmed Sikandar Ali Khoso

41104-
1223235-

5
971 1100 88.27% 843 No 1100 2024 75.64% 38 50.55

135 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Uzair Ahmed Aziz Ahmed Laghari

41103-
8759983-

1
851 1100 77.36% 863 No 1100 2024 77.45% 39 50.53

136 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Lala Gul Noor Muhammad Soomro

41101-
0777507-

1
811 1100 73.73% 749 No 1100 2025 68.09% 42 50.39

137 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Faizan ali Ghulam Qadir Turk

41102-
6722967-

7
730 1100 66.36% 780 No 1100 2024 69.91% 42 50.02
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138 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Shahzad Ali Abdul Rehman Soomro

41101-
4121588-

7
838 1100 76.18% 782 No 1100 2025 71.09% 40 49.84

139 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Lakhi Ramzan Bheel

41102-
4486676-

5
881 1100 80.09% 835 No 1100 2025 75.91% 38 49.79

140 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Govind Bhoojo Rabari

41104-
9020360-

7
737 1100 67.00% 712 No 1100 2024 63.73% 43 49.55

141 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Huzaifa Imtiaz Ahmed Chadhar

41103-
5327312-

3
804 1100 73.09% 782 No 1100 2025 71.09% 40 49.53

142 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Zeeshan Ali Muhammad Usman Arisar

41103-
3129788-

7
626 850 73.65% 713 No 1100 2023 62.82% 42 49.33

143 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Najaf Hussain Muhammad Ibrahim Laghari

41105-
0818439-

1
798 1100 72.55% 732 No 1100 2025 66.55% 41 49.26

144 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Shahzad Ali Gulzar Ali Mangwano

41504-
0707619-

9
726 1100 66.00% 770 No 1100 2024 69.00% 41 49.10

145 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Danish Altaf Altaf Hussain Kalhoro

41102-
0999369-

9
970 1100 88.18% 828 No 1100 2025 75.27% 36 49.07

146 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Inayat Ali Mahar Lakha Dino Mahar

41104-
4291908-

7
528 850 62.12% 850 No 1100 2022 74.27% 40 49.07

147 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Moazam Ali Muhammad Ali Memon

41103-
5445374-

1
811 1100 73.73% 785 No 1100 2025 71.36% 39 48.95

148 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Mehran Ali Ghulam Hyder Soomro

41101-
3836090-

1
859 1100 78.09% 832 No 1100 2025 75.64% 37 48.84

149 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Female Sindhu Niaz Hussain Mallah

41105-
0926171-

0
863 1100 78.45% 828 No 1100 2024 74.27% 37 48.60

150 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Imtiaz Ali Muhammad Bachal Notkani

41102-
3945740-

3
874 1100 79.45% 733 No 1100 2025 66.64% 39 48.57

151 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Noor ul Haq Noor Muhammad Kunbhar

41104-
6987035-

1
809 1100 73.55% 850 No 1100 2025 77.27% 36 48.01

152 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Zahid Hussain Muhammad Rind

41102-
7012553-

9
770 1100 70.00% 838 No 1100 2024 75.18% 37 47.94

153 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Rab Nawaz Jahangir Notkani

41103-
0845662-

1
792 1100 72.00% 737 No 1100 2025 67.00% 39 47.90
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154 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Ayaz Ali Mumtaz Ali Khaskheli

41102-
9136422-

7
861 1100 78.27% 789 No 1100 2024 70.73% 37 47.87

155 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Alam Das Rano Thakur

41104-
8753294-

7
538 850 63.29% 728 No 1100 2023 64.18% 41 47.87

156 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Jehanzaib Muhammad Uris Soomro

41104-
4918223-

3
826 1100 75.09% 714 No 1100 2025 64.91% 39 47.79

157 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Ilamudin Abdul Ghaffar Abbasi

41103-
2877218-

1
808 1100 73.45% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 37 47.25

158 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Hassan
Muhammad Sharif

Mujahid Khoso
41104-

2140326-
7

808 1100 73.45% 843 No 1100 2025 76.64% 35 47.17

159 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Shoaib Ali Muhammad Umar Soomro

41101-
3836727-

3
786 1100 71.45% 730 No 1100 2025 66.36% 38 47.02

160 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Umair Ali Azhar Al Abbasi

41101-
7385701-

3
730 1100 66.36% 824 No 1100 2025 74.91% 36 46.82

161 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Yaseen Khan Muhammad Panhwar
41102-

6951907-
3

860 1100 78.18% 770 No 1100 2024 69.00% 36 46.82

162 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Khadim Hussain Muhammad Rind

41102-
7002958-

9
425 850 50.00% 853 No 1100 2023 75.55% 38 46.71

163 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Essa Muhammad Saleh Chandio
41303-

6486704-
9

809 1100 73.55% 772 No 1100 2025 70.18% 36 46.59

164 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Ali Akbar Muhammad Ibrahim Soomro

41101-
3907355-

5
965 1100 87.73% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 34 46.57

165 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Subhan Ali Mehar Ali Khaskheli

41102-
4093630-

3
819 1100 74.45% 734 No 1100 2024 65.73% 37 46.49

166 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Naeem Raza Abdul Saleem Talpur

41105-
6894706-

3
744 1100 67.64% 758 No 1100 2025 68.91% 37 46.45

167 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Amanullah Inayat Ullah Khaskheli

41101-
1576533-

9
853 1100 77.55% 739 No 1100 2024 66.18% 36 46.19

168 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Ayaz Ali Wali Muhammad Khoso

41104-
8518556-

7
806 1100 73.27% 787 No 1100 2025 71.55% 35 46.14

169 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Saad Abdul Majeed Talpur

41105-
2309592-

9
643 1100 58.45% 713 No 1100 2025 64.82% 39 46.11
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170 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Farman Ali Muhammad Yousif

Panhwer Panhwer
41101-

5482667-
3

747 1100 67.91% 782 No 1100 2025 71.09% 35 45.51

171 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Shafqat Hussain Ahmed Hussain Qureshi

41102-
7163972-

1
720 1100 65.45% 711 No 1100 2025 64.64% 37 45.37

172 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Adam ALi Nawaz Maree

41102-
1950402-

9
683 1100 62.09% 720 No 1100 2025 65.45% 37 45.20

173 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Bilawal Soomar Halepoto

41101-
6419455-

5
776 1100 70.55% 788 No 1100 2025 71.64% 34 45.18

174 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Talha
Muhammad
Tareeque Qazi

41102-
3545967-

9
753 1100 68.45% 801 No 1100 2024 71.82% 34 45.01

175 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Mansoor Ali Altaf Notkani

41103-
5130004-

3
734 1100 66.73% 719 No 1100 2025 65.36% 36 44.95

176 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Hassan Ali Shoukat Ali Qureshi

41103-
4041145-

5
823 1100 74.82% 828 No 1100 2025 75.27% 32 44.94

177 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Farhan Hussain Hussain bux Khoso

41104-
1200038-

7
816 1100 74.18% 829 No 1100 2025 75.36% 32 44.89

178 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Junaid Ahmed Riaz Ali Notkani

41103-
3318230-

9
742 1100 67.45% 691 No 1100 2025 62.82% 36 44.51

179 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Tufail Ahmed Anwar Hussain Soomro

41101-
9867289-

9
825 1100 75.00% 772 No 1100 2025 70.18% 32 43.94

180 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Khalid Mehmood Abdul Wahid Rustamani

41105-
5257277-

9
782 1100 71.09% 753 No 1100 2025 68.45% 33 43.90

181 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Talha Muhammad Shoaib Kamboh
41103-

6012787-
9

814 1100 74.00% 798 No 1100 2025 72.55% 31 43.61

182 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Saleem Abdul Rehman Bhurgri
41101-

7243775-
1

675 1100 61.36% 713 No 1100 2025 64.82% 35 43.60

183 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Azam Khan Dilwash Maree

41102-
7419487-

5
694 1100 63.09% 750 No 1100 2025 68.18% 33 43.05

184 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Pohro Ali Khamiso Noohani

41102-
7869592-

7
430 850 50.59% 851 No 1100 2022 74.36% 33 43.03

185 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Asad Ali Muhammad Yousif Jat

41104-
4936624-

7
696 1100 63.27% 550 No 1100 2024 49.00% 38 42.73
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186 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Ashfaque

Ahmed Ghulam Hussain Bhatti
41102-

7151245-
9

788 1100 71.64% 758 No 1100 2025 68.91% 31 42.65

187 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Sulleman Rafaqat Ullah Jarwar
41104-

6828193-
5

762 1100 69.27% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 31 42.63

188 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Ali Muhammad Abdul Razzaque Rind

41102-
7102203-

9
674 1100 61.27% 737 No 1100 2025 67.00% 33 42.63

189 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Shahzad Anwar Hussain Aeri
41103-

1971028-
3

958 1100 87.09% 779 No 1100 2025 70.82% 28 42.47

190 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Ali Akber Shah Syed Gul

Muhammad Shah Syed
41101-

8998893-
1

770 1100 70.00% 696 No 1100 2025 63.27% 31 41.35

191 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Shafique Ahmed Shakeel Ahmed Mangwano

41105-
1082481-

9
770 1100 70.00% 750 No 1100 2025 68.18% 29 40.94

192 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Anwer Ali Kamal urf Jahangir Mirjat

41103-
1313324-

3
647 1100 58.82% 642 No 1100 2025 58.36% 33 40.65

193 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Qasim Jan Muhammad Lohar
41101-

5207170-
3

727 1100 66.09% 675 No 1100 2025 61.36% 31 40.58

194 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Ghulam Murtaza Muhammad Bux Khaskeli

41105-
0665018-

1
610 1100 55.45% 611 No 1100 2024 54.55% 34 40.25

195 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Aslam Gul Muhammad Almani
41102-

0160191-
9

569 1100 51.73% 689 No 1100 2025 62.64% 32 40.10

196 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Maajid Ali Ghulam Nabi Bhatti

41102-
8987463-

5
746 1100 67.82% 742 No 1100 2025 67.45% 28 39.87

197 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

imran Mir Muhammad Laghari
41102-

0611663-
7

792 1100 72.00% 795 No 1100 2025 72.27% 26 39.85

198 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

haneef Muqeem Bhatti
41102-

7194484-
1

763 1100 69.36% 720 No 1100 2025 65.45% 28 39.63

199 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Niaz

Muhammad Abdul Ghafar Lashari
44302-

9773009-
7

774 1100 70.36% 633 No 1100 2025 57.55% 30 39.55

200 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Faisal Muhammad Malook Chandio
41103-

3400468-
3

847 1100 77.00% 722 No 1100 2024 64.64% 26 38.83

201 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Muhammad

Amin Abdul Khalique Laghari
41104-

0265924-
5

650 1100 59.09% 593 No 1100 2025 53.91% 27 35.59
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202 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Shah Jahan Abdul Ghafoor Kunbhar

41102-
3322067-

9
576 1100 52.36% 660 No 1100 2025 60.00% 26 35.44

203 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Rural Male Ghulam Rasool Mirzo Noohani

41102-
0907696-

9
462 850 54.35% 568 No 1100 2021 47.64% 29 35.26

BADIN - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

204 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Urban Male Muhammad

Usman Ahmed Khatti
41101-

4567661-
9

995 1100 90.45% 984 No 1100 2024 88.45% 77 80.64

205 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Urban Male Sher Ali Abdul Karim Turk

41101-
8540641-

5
745 850 87.65% 922 No 1100 2023 81.82% 76 78.33

206 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Urban Male Giyan Chand Sonoo Rebari

41104-
9465627-

7
865 1100 78.64% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 61 67.82

207 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Urban Female Aisha Khadim Hussain Syed

41601-
0671123-

8
886 1100 80.55% 846 No 1100 2025 76.91% 63 67.54

208 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Urban Male Mehboob Ali Mubarak Soomro

41101-
2482491-

1
892 1100 81.09% 694 No 1100 2025 63.09% 51 56.43

209 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Urban Male Israr Ali Shahid Ali Memon Memon

41102-
5150575-

7
930 1100 84.55% 903 No 1100 2025 82.09% 45 56.37

210 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Urban Male Ghulam Mustafa Allahando Jamali

41101-
1078266-

3
834 1100 75.82% 805 No 1100 2024 72.18% 48 55.62

211 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Urban Male Altaf Hussain Ali Akber Chang

41101-
3384367-

7
858 1100 78.00% 763 No 1100 2025 69.36% 47 54.57

212 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Urban Male Muhammad

Abdul Karim Muhammad Hashim Sheikh
41102-

3859779-
5

857 1100 77.91% 786 No 1100 2025 71.45% 43 52.18

213 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Urban Male Ali Raza hadi bux khoso

41104-
7472366-

5
444 850 52.24% 865 No 1100 2022 75.64% 36 45.55

214 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Urban Male Farhan Abdul Aziz Talpur

41101-
8708594-

3
970 1100 88.18% 660 No 1100 2025 60.00% 34 44.62

215 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Urban Male Shahriyar Shabir Ahmed Soomro

41103-
7939429-

4
779 1100 70.82% 786 No 1100 2025 71.45% 32 43.77

216 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Urban Male Shahid ali Khamiso Ansari

41102-
6435979-

9
498 850 58.59% 773 No 1100 2021 66.27% 31 40.81
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217 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Urban Male Aqib Hussain Muhammad Uris

Rind Rind
41304-

7881954-
1

770 1100 70.00% 704 No 1100 2025 64.00% 30 40.80

218 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Urban Male Bilal Abdul Jabbar Umrani

41103-
5469688-

3
715 1100 65.00% 686 No 1100 2025 62.36% 30 39.97

219 Pre-
medical Sindh Badin Urban Male Irshad Ali Zafar Hussain Memon

41101-
9355434-

5
952 1100 86.55% 677 No 1100 2024 60.55% 27 39.66

BAGH - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

220 Pre-
engineering

Azad jammu
& kashmir Bagh Rural Male Faizan Anwar

Abbasi
Muhammad Anwar

Khan Abbasi
82102-

2295637-
9

722 1100 65.64% 728 No 1100 2024 65.18% 40 47.60

BAHAWALPUR - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

221 Pre-
medical Punjab Bahawalpur Urban Male Saim Ali Raza Mushir Hussain Sial Siyal

31201-
0735178-

5
1044 1100 94.91% 1052 No 1200 2025 87.67% 83 85.12

BHIMBER - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

222 Pre-
medical

Azad jammu
& kashmir Bhimber Rural Male Muhammad

Adeel Khalid Mehmood Adeel
81103-

7989988-
3

806 1100 73.27% 754 No 1200 2024 61.83% 54 57.49

DADU - HUMANITIES - RURAL

223 Humanities Sindh Dadu Rural Male Kaleemullah Abdul aziz Abro
41201-

6516197-
9

637 850 74.94% 584 No 1100 2022 50.09% 46 49.71

224 Humanities Sindh Dadu Rural Male Shahzad Ghulam Qadir Kalhoro
41201-

4023218-
9

627 850 73.76% 600 No 1100 2023 52.55% 33 40.99

DADU - PRE-COMPUTER - RURAL

225 Pre-
computer Sindh Dadu Rural Male Ishtiaq Ahmed

Malik
Ashfaque Ahmed

Malik Malik
41201-

4954397-
9

624 1100 56.73% 977 No 1100 2025 88.82% 67 70.34

226 Pre-
computer Sindh Dadu Rural Male Aurangzeb

Chandio
Muhammad Shoaib

Chandio Chandio
41504-

0393380-
7

779 1100 70.82% 663 No 1100 2025 60.27% 45 50.64

DADU - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL
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227 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male Rizwan Ali Muhammad Essa Mastoi

41201-
9831074-

5
918 1100 83.45% 857 No 1100 2025 77.91% 61 66.63

228 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male Jawad Ali Bashir Ahmed Jamali

41202-
0217174-

5
831 1100 75.55% 905 No 1100 2025 82.27% 57 63.91

229 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male Mubashir Nazim Ali Qureshi

41304-
2016150-

9
859 1100 78.09% 889 No 1100 2024 79.82% 53 60.87

230 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male Sayed Farman

Ali Shah
Sayed Muhammad

Shah Sayed
41205-

3376575-
7

759 1100 69.00% 737 No 1100 2025 67.00% 57 60.20

231 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male Aadil Ali Dildar Hussain Panhwar

41201-
6806663-

7
822 1100 74.73% 752 No 1100 2025 68.36% 55 59.65

232 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male MUZAMIL GHULAM NABI VIGHIO

41201-
3786546-

9
922 1100 83.82% 961 No 1100 2024 86.36% 48 59.25

233 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male Ahsan Ali Aijaz Ali Lashari Lashari

41201-
9421954-

1
763 850 89.76% 972 No 1100 2023 86.36% 47 59.15

234 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male Muhammed Uris Abdul Jabbar Lakhiar

41205-
3081090-

9
790 1100 71.82% 749 No 1100 2024 67.09% 53 57.70

235 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male Yasir Ali Muhib ali Solangi

41205-
7516605-

1
812 1100 73.82% 888 No 1100 2025 80.73% 48 57.13

236 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male Abdul Rehman Muhammad Usman Khanzada

41203-
8503766-

5
868 1100 78.91% 866 No 1100 2024 77.73% 48 57.04

237 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male Manzoor Ali Mazhar Ali Sheeno

41201-
7697244-

7
914 1100 83.09% 746 No 1100 2025 67.82% 50 56.87

238 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male Zul Qarnain Ali Akbar Jamali

41201-
8983022-

1
789 1100 71.73% 981 No 1100 2024 88.18% 43 54.91

239 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male Kumail Ali Zahid Ali Abbasi

41203-
6959081-

7
667 1100 60.64% 772 No 1100 2025 70.18% 47 53.00

240 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male Faraz Ahmed Nabi Bux Bhatti

41201-
5131599-

1
981 1100 89.18% 840 No 1100 2024 75.36% 41 52.69

241 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male MUZAMIL ALI Muhammad Ismail Bhurt

41205-
7672000-

3
762 1100 69.27% 852 No 1100 2025 77.45% 43 52.52

242 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male Zain Ul Abidin Ghulam Nabi Vighio

41201-
5661247-

7
803 1100 73.00% 592 No 1100 2025 53.82% 48 51.66
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243 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male Sayed Aryan Ali

Shah
Sayed Manzoor Ali

Shah Sayed
41201-

9352535-
3

861 1100 78.27% 695 No 1100 2024 62.18% 44 51.06

244 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male Mukhtiar Ahmed Wali Muhammad Panhwar

41201-
6830505-

1
571 850 67.18% 724 No 1100 2023 63.82% 45 50.98

245 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male ZAIN AHMED AHMED ALI CHHAJRO

41205-
9175301-

9
777 1100 70.64% 764 No 1100 2025 69.45% 42 50.35

246 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male Zeeshan Ali QAMARUDDIN

PANHWAR Panhwar
41201-

8775658-
3

865 1100 78.64% 709 No 1100 2025 64.45% 41 49.45

247 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male Muhammad

Yaseen Muhammad Murad Jasser
41203-

2648976-
9

762 1100 69.27% 885 No 1100 2024 79.45% 38 49.42

248 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male GUL

MUHAMMAD Shafi Muhammad Babar
41202-

5649810-
9

791 1100 71.91% 698 No 1100 2025 63.45% 42 49.28

249 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male Muhammad

Waris Bahadur Khoso
41202-

4303221-
7

860 1100 78.18% 787 No 1100 2025 71.55% 38 48.73

250 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male Aliyan Qurban Ali Dawach

41306-
3624145-

7
860 1100 78.18% 748 No 1100 2024 67.00% 37 47.12

251 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male Mairaj ul Din Ali Asghar Jamali

41201-
4477233-

9
842 1100 76.55% 691 No 1100 2025 62.82% 38 46.82

252 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Female Alina Ishrat Hassan Sehol

41303-
5653500-

4
841 1100 76.45% 760 No 1100 2024 68.09% 36 46.46

253 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male Ali Hassan Faiz Muhammed Panhwar

41201-
4065387-

3
847 1100 77.00% 746 No 1100 2025 67.82% 34 45.06

254 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male TAHIR ALI MOULA BUX PANHWAR

41201-
5467185-

5
753 1100 68.45% 664 No 1100 2025 60.36% 37 44.82

255 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male Mohsin Riaz Riaz Ahmed Narejo

42501-
8499561-

9
813 1100 73.91% 749 No 1100 2024 67.09% 32 43.21

256 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male sheeraz Ali Ghulam Rasool Abbasi

41203-
2235840-

7
646 1100 58.73% 614 No 1100 2024 54.82% 35 41.34

257 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male Shah Faraz Shahnawaz Magsi Magsi

41205-
6912913-

9
768 1100 69.82% 719 No 1100 2025 65.36% 30 41.05

258 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Rural Male Zulqarnain Ishrat Hassan Sehol

41303-
5058722-

3
366 850 43.06% 964 No 1100 2022 84.64% 27 40.13
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DADU - PRE-ENGINEERING - URBAN

259 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Urban Male ALI

MOHAMMAD Bashir Ahmed Channa
41203-

3909046-
1

972 1100 88.36% 978 No 1100 2025 88.91% 50 61.62

260 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Urban Male Ghulam

Muhammad Rasool Bux Qureshi
41201-

4592112-
7

818 1100 74.36% 728 No 1100 2025 66.18% 50 55.67

261 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Urban Male Siraj Ali Muhammad Shareef Panhwar

41304-
3174176-

1
733 1100 66.64% 798 No 1100 2024 71.55% 42 50.37

262 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Urban Male Asad Ali Ali Anwar Qambrani

41205-
1951363-

9
902 1100 82.00% 682 No 1100 2024 61.00% 41 49.10

263 Pre-
engineering Sindh Dadu Urban Male Huzaifa Nisar Ahmed Syed

41303-
7007210-

7
370 850 43.53% 537 No 1100 2023 46.82% 38 40.32

DADU - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

264 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Female Tahira Ali Akber Rustamani

41306-
8096219-

4
932 1100 84.73% 981 No 1100 2024 88.18% 83 84.21

265 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Majid Ali Qurban Mastoi Mastoi

41201-
8269924-

1
929 1100 84.45% 981 No 1100 2024 88.18% 82 83.48

266 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Naseeb Ahmed Shah Muhammad Gadehi

41203-
4467245-

1
850 1100 77.27% 980 No 1100 2024 88.09% 82 82.75

267 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Female Uroosa Abdul Ghafar Khokhar

41201-
9323272-

8
639 850 75.18% 944 No 1100 2023 83.82% 80 80.28

268 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Arsalan Abdul Sattar Chandio

45501-
8575847-

3
932 1100 84.73% 907 No 1100 2024 81.45% 78 79.36

269 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Female Tooba Habib Habibullah Laghari

41201-
7418942-

2
944 1100 85.82% 988 No 1100 2024 88.82% 75 78.85

270 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Abdul Qadeer Imam Bux Rustamani

41202-
7486650-

5
965 1100 87.73% 977 No 1100 2024 87.82% 75 78.84

271 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male ASADULLAH RAJUB ALLI BABAR

41202-
1304646-

3
902 1100 82.00% 895 No 1100 2025 81.36% 77 78.37

272 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Faisal Zaman Qutbdin Kalhoro

41201-
1152873-

3
833 1100 75.73% 798 No 1100 2025 72.55% 78 76.68
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273 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Rizwan Ali Muhammad Hassan Birahmani

41202-
5273592-

9
816 1100 74.18% 980 No 1100 2024 88.09% 73 76.14

274 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Female Mahwish Aftab Ahmed Kalhoro

41201-
0349956-

2
735 850 86.47% 902 No 1100 2023 80.00% 73 75.75

275 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Saleem Raza Gul Raza jamali Jamali

41202-
6049544-

3
653 850 76.82% 945 No 1100 2023 83.91% 73 75.56

276 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Abdul Samad Allah Dino Jamali

41201-
9066307-

1
923 1100 83.91% 832 No 1100 2025 75.64% 74 75.32

277 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Female Kubra Ghulam Mustafa Gadhi

41205-
2766834-

6
729 1100 66.27% 974 No 1100 2024 87.55% 73 75.24

278 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Female Sobh Ghulam Mustafa Gadhi

41205-
2775289-

6
867 1100 78.82% 841 No 1100 2025 76.45% 74 74.97

279 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Faheem Raza Saleem Raza Khoso

41201-
9190449-

1
911 1100 82.82% 975 No 1100 2024 87.64% 69 74.11

280 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Zeeshan Ali Dodo Khan Jamali

41202-
2010687-

7
967 1100 87.91% 863 No 1100 2025 78.45% 70 73.48

281 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Ghulamullah Abdullah Qambrani

41202-
6602899-

7
918 1100 83.45% 972 No 1100 2024 87.36% 68 73.42

282 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Abdul Manan Abdul Karim Brohi

41205-
9984518-

1
863 1100 78.45% 924 No 1100 2025 84.00% 69 72.95

283 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Female Iqra Nazer Ali Laghari Laghari

41202-
8021459-

8
913 1100 83.00% 854 No 1100 2025 77.64% 70 72.83

284 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male WAQAR ALI MUHAMMAD

SADIQUE SOLANGI
41202-

4981157-
9

871 1100 79.18% 809 No 1100 2025 73.55% 71 72.33

285 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Ghulam

Muhammad Nazir Ahmed Dawachh
41201-

1950317-
5

872 1100 79.27% 836 No 1100 2025 76.00% 70 72.13

286 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male ZUBAIR AHMED ALI ASHRAF Khoso

41202-
8519964-

3
832 1100 75.64% 926 No 1100 2024 83.18% 67 71.10

287 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Female Dua Amanullah Chandio

41205-
6005395-

6
946 1100 86.00% 983 No 1100 2024 88.36% 63 70.37

288 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Hasnain Khair Muhammad Chandio

41203-
5343369-

9
883 1100 80.27% 982 No 1100 2025 89.27% 63 69.98
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289 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Abdul Rauf Imam Bux Rustamani

41202-
1432281-

1
904 1100 82.18% 980 No 1100 2024 88.09% 63 69.94

290 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Irshad Ali Muhammad

Suleman Panhwar
41201-

4132598-
3

774 1100 70.36% 927 No 1100 2024 83.27% 66 69.89

291 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Hamadullah Ali Akbar Shahani

41303-
6045474-

7
787 1100 71.55% 831 No 1100 2025 75.55% 68 69.86

292 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Sajjad Muneer Muneer Ahmed Kandhro

41205-
9527349-

5
988 1100 89.82% 981 No 1100 2024 88.18% 61 69.32

293 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Female Sohni Ali Nawaz Chhajro Chhajro

41205-
0489597-

6
910 1100 82.73% 882 No 1100 2025 80.18% 63 68.41

294 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Nazar

Muhammad Majid Ali Lund
41201-

5405795-
3

891 1100 81.00% 884 No 1100 2025 80.36% 63 68.27

295 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Hamid Ali Mumtaz Ali Memon

41201-
1285147-

1
833 1100 75.73% 903 No 1100 2025 82.09% 63 68.09

296 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Ibrar Ali Riaz Ahmed Memon

41201-
3698404-

9
862 1100 78.36% 809 No 1100 2025 73.55% 65 68.05

297 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Female Dua Mushtaque Ahmed Jokhio

41203-
9041256-

2
896 1100 81.45% 801 No 1100 2024 71.82% 65 68.01

298 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Abdul Hayee Shabir Ahmed Jatoi

41205-
4145610-

1
608 850 71.53% 1041 No 1100 2021 90.64% 61 67.98

299 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Sadaqat Ali Ali Akber Rustamani

41306-
2119739-

5
912 1100 82.91% 981 No 1100 2024 88.18% 59 67.23

300 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Faiz Ali Ramz Ali Kalhoro

41201-
2124362-

1
837 1100 76.09% 788 No 1100 2025 71.64% 64 66.74

301 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Israr Ali Sakhawat Ali Kalhoro

41201-
7855315-

3
836 1100 76.00% 747 No 1100 2024 66.91% 65 66.48

302 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Shah Zohaib Shah Nawaz Bhurgri

41203-
7745475-

5
972 1100 88.36% 1005 No 1100 2025 91.36% 56 66.31

303 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Muhammad

Murtaza Ali hyder Shahani
41201-

9940891-
3

694 850 81.65% 944 No 1100 2023 83.82% 59 66.23

304 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male KASHIF ALI ASGHAR ALI MASTOI

41201-
4241066-

9
863 1100 78.45% 881 No 1100 2024 79.09% 60 65.66
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305 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Musawar

Hussain Khalil Ahmed Chandio
41203-

6376089-
5

896 1100 81.45% 982 No 1100 2025 89.27% 56 65.20

306 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male ALI NAQI Ghulam Hyder Rustamani

41202-
4965206-

5
826 1100 75.09% 783 No 1100 2025 71.18% 62 65.15

307 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Mansoor Ahmed Peer Bux Panhwar

41201-
8671850-

5
923 1100 83.91% 802 No 1100 2024 71.91% 60 64.77

308 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Waqar Raza Mohammad Saffar Khokhar

41205-
8505659-

3
797 1100 72.45% 829 No 1100 2025 75.36% 60 64.32

309 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Female Uzma Hafizullah Junejo

41303-
6263496-

2
800 1100 72.73% 676 No 1100 2025 61.45% 63 63.66

310 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Female JAVERIA Ali MURAD OTHO OTHO

41303-
3891652-

0
861 1100 78.27% 771 No 1100 2025 70.09% 59 63.15

311 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Naeem Ahmed Ghous Bux Jatoi Jatoi

41205-
1008872-

7
960 1100 87.27% 738 No 1100 2025 67.09% 58 62.75

312 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male SADAQAR ALI ABDUL HAMEED ABRO

41201-
6710901-

7
645 850 75.88% 880 No 1100 2023 78.00% 56 62.39

313 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Ahsan Ali Akhtar Ali

41201-
6748002-

1
973 1100 88.45% 827 No 1100 2025 75.18% 55 62.38

314 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Danyal Ali Sikandar Ali Khoso Khoso

41201-
4859207-

5
850 1100 77.27% 816 No 1100 2025 74.18% 56 61.76

315 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Muhammad

Ayoob
MUHAMMAD

ISMAIL BROHI
41203-

0818778-
5

898 1100 81.64% 981 No 1100 2025 89.18% 51 61.70

316 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Afzal Ali Fida Hussain Gorar

41205-
9417052-

5
889 1100 80.82% 981 No 1100 2025 89.18% 51 61.62

317 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Yasir Ali Mukhtiar Ali Gadehi

41203-
0924144-

3
604 850 71.06% 747 No 1100 2023 65.91% 59 61.59

318 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Female Sitara Muhammad Kashif

Abbasi Abbasi
42501-

8486711-
2

589 850 69.29% 908 No 1100 2025 82.55% 54 61.24

319 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Mohsin Ali Aijaz Ali Lashari Lashari

41201-
9432404-

1
788 850 92.71% 973 No 1100 2023 86.45% 49 60.86

320 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Female Moomal Ali Nawaz Chhajro

41205-
0680642-

6
881 1100 80.09% 893 No 1100 2025 81.18% 52 60.65
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321 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Abdul Salam Abdul Razzaque Chandio

41205-
2226415-

7
854 1100 77.64% 814 No 1100 2025 74.00% 54 60.36

322 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Yasir Ali Ghulam Ali Magsi

41205-
9490803-

7
798 1100 72.55% 799 No 1100 2025 72.64% 55 60.28

323 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Zain Ali NADEEM AHMED DAHAR

41205-
6971453-

3
803 1100 73.00% 778 No 1100 2025 70.73% 55 59.95

324 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Mehboob Ali Insaf Ali Janweri

41201-
0573521-

7
848 1100 77.09% 781 No 1100 2025 71.00% 54 59.71

325 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Muhammad

ameen Niaz hussain Chandio
41205-

4592311-
7

897 1100 81.55% 908 No 1100 2025 82.55% 50 59.66

326 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Adeel Sikander Sikander Ali Panhwar

41201-
1519371-

9
824 1100 74.91% 794 No 1100 2024 71.18% 54 59.53

327 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Azhar Ali Mazhar Ali Panhwar

41201-
6657101-

1
861 1100 78.27% 764 No 1100 2025 69.45% 54 59.52

328 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Muhammad

Ramzan Raza Muhammad Lashari
41202-

7250449-
7

807 1100 73.36% 980 No 1100 2025 89.09% 49 59.45

329 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Daniyal Khalil Ahmed Jalbani

41205-
6351938-

3
560 850 65.88% 806 No 1100 2023 71.27% 55 59.34

330 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male NOMAN ALI ARBAB ALI PANHWAR

41201-
7346657-

7
871 1100 79.18% 826 No 1100 2025 75.09% 52 59.34

331 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Muhammad

Ahmed Abdul Majeed Junejo
41203-

3006134-
1

792 1100 72.00% 980 No 1100 2025 89.09% 49 59.32

332 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male IRFAN ALI QURBAN ALI QAMBRANI

41203-
4488165-

3
820 1100 74.55% 772 No 1100 2025 70.18% 54 59.29

333 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Zohaib Ali Habibullah Panhwar

41202-
5010651-

3
904 1100 82.18% 829 No 1100 2025 75.36% 51 58.99

334 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Naveed Ali Gulsher Laghari Laghari

41203-
8519863-

1
836 1100 76.00% 973 No 1100 2025 88.45% 48 58.89

335 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Muhammad

younis Mastoi Ameer bux Mastoi
41201-

1836714-
1

880 1100 80.00% 807 No 1100 2024 72.36% 52 58.87

336 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Female KAZBANO ASHRAF SHAHANI SHAHANI

41306-
8929321-

2
680 850 80.00% 860 No 1100 2022 75.18% 51 58.74
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337 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Awais Ahmed Gulsher Khokhar

41205-
4233593-

9
792 1100 72.00% 783 No 1100 2024 70.18% 53 58.34

338 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Sarang Meer Muhammad Panhwar

41201-
4246629-

5
898 1100 81.64% 711 No 1100 2025 64.64% 53 58.19

339 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Yasir Ali Azizullah Laghari Leghari

41202-
3591196-

1
952 1100 86.55% 836 No 1100 2025 76.00% 49 58.15

340 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Kaleemullah Hidayatullah Chandio

41205-
7504284-

5
821 1100 74.64% 775 No 1100 2025 70.45% 52 57.95

341 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Amir Ali Muhammad Aslam Shahani

41201-
8279261-

7
525 1100 47.73% 884 No 1100 2025 80.36% 52 57.25

342 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Female Memona Ali Asghar Halo

41203-
0780841-

4
510 850 60.00% 811 No 1100 2022 70.73% 53 57.25

343 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Mohammad

Hussain Aftab Ahmed Soomro
41205-

8369123-
1

558 850 65.65% 1003 No 1100 2022 88.18% 47 57.10

344 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Muhammad

Bachal Mumtaz Ali Kalhoro
41201-

3177638-
1

774 1100 70.36% 734 No 1100 2024 65.73% 52 56.58

345 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Muhammad

Ahmed Ghulam Rasool Arain
41201-

4091027-
9

956 1100 86.91% 854 No 1100 2025 77.64% 46 56.42

346 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Shahzad Ali Ghulam Murtaza Chandio

41205-
5221541-

1
788 1100 71.64% 782 No 1100 2025 71.09% 50 56.38

347 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Shahzad Ali Wazeer Ahmed Babar

41202-
9738862-

9
881 1100 80.09% 803 No 1100 2025 73.00% 48 56.21

348 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Wafa Hussain Shafi Muhammad Jarwar

41203-
0670233-

7
782 1100 71.09% 696 No 1100 2024 62.27% 52 55.96

349 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Abdul Sattar Meer Muhammad Chahwan

41201-
2294010-

7
793 1100 72.09% 754 No 1100 2025 68.55% 50 55.92

350 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Asad Ali Kaloo khan Rind

41202-
8108249-

3
880 1100 80.00% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 48 55.60

351 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Shahbaz ali Sikandar Ali Soomro

41201-
2719430-

5
872 1100 79.27% 848 No 1100 2025 77.09% 46 55.55

352 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Shazia Nubi Bux Magsi

41205-
8771438-

6
516 850 60.71% 839 No 1100 2021 72.27% 50 55.53



# Group Province District R/U Gender Name Father Name Surname CNIC Matric
Obt

Matric
Total

Matric
%

Inter
Obt Hafiz Inter

Total
Passing

Year
Inter %
(Adj)

Test
Score

Final
CPN

353 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Ali Gul Mumtaz Ali Chandio

41203-
3286679-

9
838 1100 76.18% 718 No 1100 2024 64.27% 50 55.47

354 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male

Muhammad
Muzammil

Nawaz
Nabi Bux junejo Junejo

41306-
7552563-

1
880 1100 80.00% 848 Yes 1100 2025 78.91% 45 55.28

355 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Ikhlaque Ahmed Bagh Ali Khoso

41205-
4083669-

1
788 1100 71.64% 766 No 1100 2024 68.64% 49 55.19

356 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Tahir Hussain

Jamali Ghulam Mustafa Jamali
41303-

0233967-
5

810 1100 73.64% 808 No 1100 2025 73.45% 47 54.95

357 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Wilayat Ali Abdul Haq Junejo Junejo

41205-
4428259-

9
765 1100 69.55% 764 No 1100 2025 69.45% 48 54.45

358 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male SHEHERYAR MUHAMMAD

SALEEM PANHWAR
41303-

5065634-
7

825 1100 75.00% 756 No 1100 2024 67.73% 47 53.95

359 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male MUSHAHID

HUSSAIN MUMTAZ ALI PANHWAR
41201-

0763229-
9

841 1100 76.45% 782 No 1100 2024 70.09% 46 53.86

360 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male MUHAMMAD

YOUSIF
NOOR AHMED

GADEHI GADEHI
42501-

7801614-
5

881 1100 80.09% 979 No 1100 2025 89.00% 40 53.81

361 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Female Pirbhat Muhammad Aslam Awan

41205-
9106069-

8
830 1100 75.45% 811 No 1100 2025 73.73% 45 53.79

362 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Female Hajra Ali Asghar Halo

41203-
5610054-

0
745 1100 67.73% 975 No 1100 2024 87.64% 42 53.70

363 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Sajid Ali Inayatullah Sheikh

41202-
6634247-

9
916 1100 83.27% 770 No 1100 2024 69.00% 45 53.63

364 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Sijawal Ali Khalid Hussain Jhatial

41205-
9896803-

5
830 1100 75.45% 873 No 1100 2025 79.36% 43 53.52

365 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Female Asra Muhammad Aslam

Khokhar Khokhar
42301-

5170852-
6

832 1100 75.64% 752 No 1100 2025 68.36% 46 53.44

366 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Saeedullah Manzoor ALi Solangi

41205-
4167107-

7
836 1100 76.00% 812 No 1100 2025 73.82% 44 53.16

367 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Female Saran Imtiaz Ali Lakhiar

41205-
3464681-

4
551 850 64.82% 971 No 1100 2023 86.27% 42 53.14

368 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male MUHAMMAD

ANEES MUHAMMAD Ali Chandio
41203-

7664921-
9

753 1100 68.45% 980 No 1100 2025 89.09% 40 52.66
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369 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Ghulam Hussain Lutuf Ali Mangi

41203-
0951979-

7
777 1100 70.64% 736 No 1100 2025 66.91% 46 52.65

370 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Zaamin Ali Umed Ali Kalhoro

41205-
6061738-

7
776 1100 70.55% 881 No 1100 2025 80.09% 42 52.47

371 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male MUHAMMAD

MALOOK MIAN BUX JAMALI
41201-

0503191-
7

848 1100 77.09% 804 No 1100 2025 73.09% 43 52.43

372 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Imran ali

kandhro Mazar Hussain Kandhro
41205-

4849444-
9

807 1100 73.36% 784 No 1100 2025 71.27% 44 52.39

373 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Tofique Ahmed Abdul Latif Panhwar

41205-
7780529-

9
804 1100 73.09% 894 No 1100 2025 81.27% 41 52.26

374 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Tanveer Aftab Aftab Hussain

Solangi Solangi
41205-

9522293-
3

824 1100 74.91% 844 No 1100 2025 76.73% 42 52.24

375 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Naimautllah Ghulam Shabir Panhwar

41202-
8540659-

9
914 1100 83.09% 857 No 1100 2025 77.91% 40 51.89

376 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Muhammad

Paryal Tufail Amhed Chandio
41203-

0985007-
7

976 1100 88.73% 980 No 1100 2025 89.09% 36 51.89

377 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Aadil Hussain Sikandar Ali Gorar

41205-
9525204-

1
607 850 71.41% 665 No 1100 2023 58.45% 47 51.73

378 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Hamid Mufeed Mufeed Ahmed Channa

41201-
2489961-

3
934 1100 84.91% 824 No 1100 2024 73.91% 40 51.27

379 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Muhammad

Awais Safeeullah Rustamani
41202-

3963961-
3

802 1100 72.91% 722 No 1100 2025 65.64% 44 51.22

380 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Saeed Ahmed Meer Muhammad

Dahri Dahri
41201-

7783207-
7

870 1100 79.09% 814 No 1100 2025 74.00% 40 50.71

381 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Mohammad

Usman Ali Mohammad Lakhiar
41205-

2625228-
9

787 1100 71.55% 844 No 1100 2025 76.73% 40 50.50

382 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Sarang Khan Ayaz Hussain Lakhiar

41205-
8265746-

3
785 850 92.35% 977 No 1100 2023 86.82% 34 50.40

383 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male INAYAT ALI Muhammad Qasim Solangi

41303-
7514536-

7
763 850 89.76% 940 No 1100 2023 83.45% 35 50.17

384 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Sami Ullah Sikandar Ali Shahani Shahani

41303-
3030724-

7
770 1100 70.00% 756 No 1100 2025 68.73% 42 50.15
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385 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Khalique Zaman Salamat Ali Jatoi

41205-
6218358-

7
672 850 79.06% 831 No 1100 2023 73.55% 39 49.91

386 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Imran Ali Qurban Ali solangi Solangi

51503-
8941165-

5
621 1100 56.45% 790 No 1100 2024 70.82% 43 49.91

387 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Sanaullah Ahmed Khan Chandio

41202-
0398918-

3
969 1100 88.09% 980 No 1100 2025 89.09% 33 49.73

388 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Junaid Ahmed Munsif Ali Agro

41205-
8150177-

7
905 1100 82.27% 891 No 1100 2025 81.00% 36 49.63

389 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Muhammad

Hayat Imam ul din Khushik
41201-

3576051-
7

845 1100 76.82% 719 No 1100 2025 65.36% 41 49.45

390 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Naveed Sanaullah Babar

41202-
0469317-

3
805 1100 73.18% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 40 49.32

391 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Ihsan Ali Imtiaz Ali Gorar

41205-
4964088-

1
974 1100 88.55% 986 No 1100 2025 89.64% 32 49.18

392 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Rahib Ali Manzoor Ali Lund

41201-
6390384-

7
739 850 86.94% 692 No 1100 2024 61.91% 40 49.08

393 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Saif Ur Rahman Ahmed khan Halo

41205-
5862525-

5
777 1100 70.64% 768 No 1100 2024 68.82% 40 48.83

394 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Shoaib Muhammad khan Kalhoro

41203-
6450985-

5
900 1100 81.82% 891 No 1100 2024 80.00% 34 47.98

395 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Sadaquat Ali Karim Bux Abbasi

41203-
1546175-

3
571 850 67.18% 778 No 1100 2023 68.73% 39 47.76

396 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Zubair Hassan Ali Hassan Lakhiar

41205-
7012053-

7
572 850 67.29% 732 No 1100 2023 64.55% 40 47.64

397 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Ali Za Nula

Abideen Allah warayo Laghari
41202-

5018336-
7

807 1100 73.36% 751 No 1100 2025 68.27% 38 47.59

398 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Female Sorath Abdul Ghafoor Laghari

41202-
6217827-

6
845 1100 76.82% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 37 47.58

399 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Aftab Ahmed Javed Ahmed Panhwar

41203-
8250465-

7
720 1100 65.45% 738 No 1100 2025 67.09% 39 47.26

400 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Aman Ali Noor Ahmed Kalhoro

41201-
4505938-

5
773 1100 70.27% 747 No 1100 2025 67.91% 38 47.21
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401 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Mohammad

Daoud Abdul Khalique Tunio
41205-

1762647-
5

960 1100 87.27% 985 No 1100 2025 89.55% 29 46.94

402 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Ali hyder Balhro Qamer u ddin Balhro

41205-
1834535-

5
918 1100 83.45% 976 No 1100 2024 87.73% 30 46.89

403 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Aazir Usman Muhammad Usman Maznani

41201-
8131091-

9
735 850 86.47% 968 No 1100 2023 86.00% 30 46.85

404 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Saeed Ahmed Gada hussain Jarwar

41203-
8729101-

7
712 1100 64.73% 704 No 1100 2025 64.00% 39 46.57

405 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Tariq Hussain Ghulam Mustafa Jamali

41303-
0139917-

5
728 1100 66.18% 737 No 1100 2024 66.00% 38 46.42

406 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Danish Ali Abdul Ghani Panhwar

41201-
8664043-

3
860 1100 78.18% 698 No 1100 2025 63.45% 37 46.41

407 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Farhan Ali Moula Bux Panhwar

41201-
2343306-

3
711 1100 64.64% 732 No 1100 2025 66.55% 37 45.67

408 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Sheeraz Ali Zahid Ali Lashari

41201-
4962278-

3
926 1100 84.18% 801 No 1100 2025 72.82% 32 45.38

409 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male ASAD ALI SONO KHOSO KHOSO

41202-
6837026-

3
930 1100 84.55% 793 No 1100 2025 72.09% 31 44.57

410 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Aaqil Ahmed Tufail Ahmed Sahar

41205-
1998448-

7
760 1100 69.09% 832 No 1100 2025 75.64% 32 44.44

411 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Abdul Rahman Abdul Khalique Halo

41203-
3410473-

3
809 1100 73.55% 800 No 1100 2024 71.73% 32 44.10

412 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Adnan Muhammad Yameen

Khushik Khushik
41201-

6858016-
3

839 1100 76.27% 732 No 1100 2024 65.55% 33 43.84

413 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Liaqat Ghulam Hussain Lund

41201-
4079284-

1
808 1100 73.45% 733 No 1100 2024 65.64% 33 43.57

414 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Anees Rehman Muhammad Idrees

Agro Agro
41205-

7102706-
7

772 1100 70.18% 778 No 1100 2025 70.73% 32 43.56

415 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Javaid Ali Roshan Ali Laghari

41202-
7222135-

7
705 1100 64.09% 739 No 1100 2025 67.18% 33 42.95

416 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Abid Ali Azizullah Lund

41203-
0289484-

3
821 1100 74.64% 679 No 1100 2025 61.73% 33 42.91
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417 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Taimoor Ahmed Shabir Ahmed Hingoro

41201-
1813836-

1
817 1100 74.27% 709 No 1100 2025 64.45% 32 42.72

418 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Nizakat Ali AzizUllah Magsi

41205-
2734564-

7
737 1100 67.00% 860 No 1100 2025 78.18% 29 42.64

419 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Niaz Hussain Sahib Khan khoso Khoso

41202-
0170170-

5
799 1100 72.64% 709 No 1100 2025 64.45% 32 42.55

420 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Female Ghazal Himat Ali Janvri

41205-
3037930-

6
907 1100 82.45% 704 No 1100 2024 63.00% 31 42.55

421 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Shahzad Ali Muhammad Aslam Babar

41202-
3204931-

3
891 1100 81.00% 796 No 1100 2024 71.36% 27 41.27

422 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Attique Rahman Abdul kareem Panhwar

41201-
7062163-

7
738 1100 67.09% 660 No 1100 2025 60.00% 32 41.11

423 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Rehmtullah Abdul Hameed Panhwar

41201-
3153609-

9
830 1100 75.45% 755 No 1100 2025 68.64% 28 40.87

424 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Sarmad Ali Muhammad Sajjan Dasti

41201-
0489010-

5
436 850 51.29% 711 No 1100 2023 62.64% 33 40.76

425 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Female Mehwish Nazir Ahmed Sial

41201-
3924214-

2
722 1100 65.64% 758 No 1100 2025 68.91% 28 39.95

426 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Irfan Ali Ali Murad Laghari

41202-
4882708-

3
777 1100 70.64% 750 No 1100 2025 68.18% 27 39.60

427 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Ashfaque Ali Haji Ali Hassan Samo

41203-
6517962-

7
802 1100 72.91% 685 No 1100 2024 61.27% 27 38.45

428 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Rural Male Bilawal Punhal Tewano

41205-
9398609-

3
668 1100 60.73% 588 No 1100 2025 53.45% 30 37.76

DADU - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

429 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male Ghulam Madni Khursheed Ahmed Chandio

41201-
9000330-

9
990 1100 90.00% 966 No 1100 2024 86.82% 82 83.76

430 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male Muhammad

Yousif Majid Hussain Soomro
41205-

6656994-
9

911 1100 82.82% 983 No 1100 2025 89.36% 76 79.35

431 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male Hasnain Ali Ali Asghar Sohail Soomro

41205-
9037714-

9
779 850 91.65% 972 No 1100 2023 86.36% 67 73.34
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432 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male Shan Zulfiqar Zulfiqar Ali Siyal Siyal

41203-
0418584-

7
916 1100 83.27% 795 No 1100 2025 72.27% 70 71.78

433 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male AWAIS AHMED MUHAMMAD

ISMAIL LEGHARI
41202-

8870566-
3

900 1100 81.82% 842 No 1100 2024 75.55% 69 71.59

434 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male Awais Raza Yousif khan Dahri

41201-
0412627-

7
843 1100 76.64% 920 No 1100 2025 83.64% 66 70.59

435 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male Sohail Ahmed Rahmatullah Khoso

41203-
8884863-

5
988 1100 89.82% 984 No 1100 2024 88.45% 61 69.37

436 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male Mohammad

Ibrahim Halaar Shoukat Abro Abro
41205-

8942762-
3

956 1100 86.91% 756 No 1100 2025 68.73% 66 68.64

437 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male Jahanzaib Zulfiqar Ali Abbasi

41203-
5736523-

1
897 1100 81.55% 975 No 1100 2025 88.64% 55 64.38

438 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male Sameer Ali Ayaz Ali Bhand Bhand

41205-
9803581-

1
828 1100 75.27% 981 No 1100 2024 88.18% 56 64.36

439 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male Muhammad Ali Manzoor Ali Solangi

41203-
6699742-

1
786 1100 71.45% 892 No 1100 2025 81.09% 54 61.16

440 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male Abdul Wahab Mohammad

Siddique Balhro
41205-

8316753-
1

989 1100 89.91% 979 No 1100 2024 88.00% 49 60.89

441 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male Kamran Ali Imam Bux Chandio

41203-
0671400-

3
882 1100 80.18% 849 No 1100 2025 77.18% 53 60.55

442 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male Jameel ahmed Mumtaz Ahmed Lund Baloch

41201-
2165269-

3
747 1100 67.91% 931 No 1100 2024 83.64% 50 58.52

443 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male Tofique Ali Daman Ali Ranjhani

41203-
5692530-

1
806 1100 73.27% 739 No 1100 2024 66.18% 48 54.16

444 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Female Jaweria Noor Ahmed Khokhar

41205-
3426126-

6
597 850 70.24% 893 No 1100 2023 79.18% 44 53.66

445 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male Nasir Hussain

Shah
Syed Nisar Ahmed

Shah Syed
42301-

4112978-
5

802 1100 72.91% 761 No 1100 2025 69.18% 45 52.63

446 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male Ahmar khan Muhammad Saleh Soomro

41202-
2647014-

5
860 1100 78.18% 818 No 1100 2024 73.36% 43 52.59

447 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male Shahzaib

Chandio Aurangzeb Chandio
41205-

7318805-
9

880 1100 80.00% 732 No 1100 2025 66.55% 44 52.11
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448 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male HASEEB UR

RAHMAN LIAQAT ALI MEMON
41201-

7052147-
7

719 1100 65.36% 843 No 1100 2024 75.64% 42 51.06

449 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Female Komal Ali Akbar Lund

41201-
0253971-

2
861 1100 78.27% 758 No 1100 2025 68.91% 42 51.01

450 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male Mujahid Ali Muhammad Khan Soomro

41201-
2115668-

1
906 1100 82.36% 754 No 1100 2025 68.55% 41 50.65

451 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male Aswar Ali Ghulam Sarwar Arain

41201-
9661504-

9
826 1100 75.09% 735 No 1100 2025 66.82% 37 46.77

452 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male Abdul Ghaffar Zulifqar Ali Soomro

41202-
1701856-

3
805 1100 73.18% 781 No 1100 2024 70.00% 36 46.52

453 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male Shahdil Muhammad Aslam Qureshi

41203-
6827070-

3
840 1100 76.36% 729 No 1100 2025 66.27% 36 46.09

454 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male MUHAMMAD

QASIM
MUSHTAQUE

AHMED SOOMRO
41205-

8966470-
3

900 1100 81.82% 825 No 1100 2024 74.00% 33 46.08

455 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male Ali Ahmed Waheed Ahmed Shaikh

41203-
5215957-

5
826 1100 75.09% 807 No 1100 2024 72.36% 34 45.78

456 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male Moazam Aslam Muhammad Aslam Thaheem

41201-
2761536-

7
820 1100 74.55% 774 No 1100 2025 70.36% 34 45.33

457 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male Sajid Ali Muneer Ahmed Channa

41203-
8834116-

9
753 1100 68.45% 693 No 1100 2025 63.00% 36 44.65

458 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male Nisar Ahmed Iqbal Ahmed Panhwar

41201-
2133395-

5
816 1100 74.18% 753 No 1100 2025 68.45% 32 43.51

459 Pre-
medical Sindh Dadu Urban Male Rehan ali Gulzar Ahmed Unar

41801-
0721418-

5
835 1100 75.91% 772 No 1100 2025 70.18% 29 41.93

DERA BUGTI - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

460 Pre-
engineering Balochistan Dera bugti Rural Male Muzamil Mir Mir Haji Khan Rahija Bugti

54400-
5392299-

9
655 1100 59.55% 703 No 1100 2025 63.91% 40 46.74

DERA BUGTI - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

461 Pre-
medical Balochistan Dera bugti Rural Male Muhammad

Illyas Beewaragh Muhammad
ilyas

55102-
8153066-

5
821 1100 74.64% 861 No 1100 2025 78.27% 44 53.92
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DERA BUGTI - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

462 Pre-
medical Balochistan Dera bugti Urban Male Abdul Hakeem Abdullah Khan

55103-
2463596-

3
779 850 91.65% 978 No 1100 2024 87.91% 49 61.05

DIAMER - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

463 Pre-
medical

Gilgit-
baltistan Diamer Urban Male AMIN ULLAH Aman Ullah Aman

71202-
0953929-

9
810 1100 73.64% 874 No 1100 2025 79.45% 39 50.55

GHOTKI - GENERAL-SCIENCE - RURAL

464 General-
science Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Muhammad

Uqasha Shaban Muhammad Umer Arain
41303-

1012196-
9

822 1100 74.73% 753 No 1200 2024 61.75% 58 60.42

GHOTKI - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

465 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Ghulam Sarwar

Khan Manzoor Ahmed Jalbani
45104-

3480508-
5

851 1100 77.36% 798 No 1100 2025 72.55% 58 62.85

466 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Muzamil

Hussain Abdul Sattar Laghari
45101-

5810214-
9

901 1100 81.91% 790 No 1100 2025 71.82% 57 62.45

467 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Waqar Ahmed Abdul Hakeem Laghari

45104-
3515218-

7
874 1100 79.45% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 54 61.75

468 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Muhammad

Hassan Muhammad Maroof Laghari
45101-

1874457-
9

839 1100 76.27% 826 No 1100 2025 75.09% 54 60.45

469 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Sadam Hussain Tars Muhammad Chachar

45105-
6336260-

7
819 1100 74.45% 734 No 1100 2025 66.73% 56 59.99

470 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Jameel Ahmed Abdul Hafeez

45102-
0311115-

9
653 1100 59.36% 840 No 1100 2025 76.36% 55 59.71

471 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Saifullah Sanaullah Malano

45104-
4648746-

3
885 1100 80.45% 762 No 1100 2025 69.27% 50 56.90

472 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Akhlaque

Hussain Mukhtiar Ahmed Kalwar
45104-

4812553-
5

622 850 73.18% 794 No 1100 2021 68.18% 49 55.25

473 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Muhammad

Nawaz Ali Nawaz Chachar
45101-

5957027-
9

562 850 66.12% 811 No 1100 2023 71.73% 47 53.86

474 Pre-
engineering

Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Zohaib Ahmed Maqsood Ahmed Mazari 45105-
9763716-

973 1100 88.45% 969 No 1100 2025 88.09% 39 53.76
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3

475 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Sammar Abbas Imtiaz Ali lashari

45104-
4958232-

7
567 850 66.71% 794 No 1100 2021 68.18% 46 52.51

476 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Muhammad

Jawad Ahmed Ubedullah Mahar
45102-

8200356-
7

777 1100 70.64% 807 No 1100 2025 73.36% 41 50.44

477 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Habibullah Azmat Khan Shar

45105-
3659406-

1
516 850 60.71% 703 No 1100 2023 61.91% 44 49.25

478 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Ali Naqi Abid Hussain lashari

45104-
9387267-

5
845 1100 76.82% 820 No 1100 2025 74.55% 38 49.19

479 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Rural Male SANAULLAH GHULAM SARWAR SODHRO

45103-
7344686-

7
588 850 69.18% 702 No 1100 2021 59.82% 41 47.58

480 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Hamadullah Asghar Ali Pathan

45102-
2406571-

5
770 1100 70.00% 676 No 1100 2024 60.45% 40 47.09

481 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Mir Alam Muhammad Shahmir Labano

45102-
4074421-

7
772 1100 70.18% 710 No 1100 2025 64.55% 37 45.83

482 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Ayaz Ali Allahb Rakhio Soomro

45102-
4417829-

1
842 1100 76.55% 759 No 1100 2025 69.00% 34 45.25

483 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Abdul Hafeez Hakim Khan Mazari

45105-
1232458-

1
737 1100 67.00% 647 No 1100 2025 58.82% 38 45.06

GHOTKI - PRE-ENGINEERING - URBAN

484 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Urban Male Arslan Mushtaque Ahmed Shaikh

45102-
0865594-

3
527 850 62.00% 907 No 1100 2021 78.45% 60 63.89

485 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Urban Male Imran Ali Muhammad Adam Mahar

45102-
2733762-

1
779 1100 70.82% 674 No 1100 2025 61.27% 57 59.24

486 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Urban Male Shah Nawaz Melao Chohan

45104-
9054535-

7
627 850 73.76% 834 No 1100 2022 72.82% 47 54.84

487 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Urban Male Hassan Raza Ali Gul Soomro

45102-
0141301-

9
840 1100 76.36% 852 No 1100 2025 77.45% 42 52.53

488 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Urban Male Vishal Kumar Munwar Lal Depal Hindu

45102-
8241267-

3
770 1100 70.00% 864 No 1100 2025 78.55% 37 48.61

489 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Urban Male Ayaz Ali Abdul Sattar Chohan

45104-
4867966-

3
650 850 76.47% 833 No 1100 2023 73.73% 36 47.59
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490 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Urban Male Muhammad

Hassnain Muhammad Hanif Mirani
45104-

5390757-
9

774 1100 70.36% 739 No 1100 2025 67.18% 37 46.37

491 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Urban Male Syed Ghalib Ali

Shah Syed Wajid Ali Shah Gillani Syed
45102-

5959681-
1

527 850 62.00% 810 No 1100 2025 73.64% 33 44.03

492 Pre-
engineering Sindh Ghotki Urban Male Abdul Sami Wajid Hussain Kolachi

45102-
9427346-

1
538 850 63.29% 755 No 1100 2022 65.64% 30 40.46

GHOTKI - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

493 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male AIJAZ ALI MUHAMMAD

PUNHAL GADANI
45102-

7901010-
7

1003 1100 91.18% 1009 No 1100 2024 90.73% 85 86.76

494 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Abdul Qadeer Abdul Qadir Mahar Mahar

45103-
8055069-

9
836 1100 76.00% 1009 No 1100 2025 91.73% 81 82.65

495 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Faraz Ali Mazhar Ali Kalwar

45104-
7220659-

9
924 1100 84.00% 1030 No 1100 2025 93.64% 74 78.93

496 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Abdul Waheed Mohammad Shaban

45102-
7797414-

5
866 1100 78.73% 893 No 1100 2025 81.18% 78 78.71

497 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Mubarak Ali Mocharo Mahar Mahar

45103-
1754184-

5
907 1100 82.45% 906 No 1100 2024 81.36% 77 78.42

498 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Fida Hussain Mir Muhammad Mahar

45102-
9733116-

3
682 850 80.24% 869 No 1100 2023 77.00% 68 71.02

499 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Azam Ali Akbar Ali Sayed

45105-
9783958-

7
799 1100 72.64% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 70 70.26

500 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male NIZAM UD DIN Ghulam Mustafa Kazi

45104-
2755269-

7
956 1100 86.91% 938 No 1100 2024 84.27% 63 69.65

501 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Rashid Ali Abdul Razaque Jhatiyal

45102-
3069883-

9
865 1100 78.64% 867 No 1100 2024 77.82% 66 69.63

502 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Kamran Ali Khadim Hussain Mahar

45102-
6388014-

5
915 1100 83.18% 915 No 1100 2024 82.18% 63 68.85

503 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Zubair Ahmed Haji Mahar

45103-
8643107-

5
787 1100 71.55% 889 No 1100 2025 80.82% 65 68.82

504 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Hafeezullah Abdul Qadir Shaikh

45105-
1887342-

3
726 1100 66.00% 770 No 1100 2024 69.00% 68 68.00
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505 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Irshad Ali Sijawal Gadani

45104-
4125360-

9
706 1100 64.18% 779 No 1100 2025 70.82% 64 65.38

506 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Najeebullah Rahim Bux Memon

45102-
0842190-

5
869 1100 79.00% 1009 No 1100 2024 90.73% 56 65.25

507 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Female Imam Zadi Mehrab Ali Chachar Chachar

45105-
1152621-

6
895 1100 81.36% 907 No 1100 2024 81.45% 58 65.03

508 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Nand Lal Ranjho Jee Marwari

45102-
8274645-

5
820 1100 74.55% 1010 No 1100 2025 91.82% 56 65.02

509 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Muhammad

Sooban Muhammad Punhal Lund
45103-

6834283-
1

749 850 88.12% 799 No 1100 2023 70.64% 60 64.94

510 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Ali Hyder Riaz Ali Meerbahar

45102-
8203525-

3
851 1100 77.36% 851 No 1100 2025 77.36% 57 63.11

511 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Female Benazeer Ahsan Ali Laghari

45102-
1239947-

4
814 1100 74.00% 786 No 1100 2025 71.45% 59 62.99

512 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Kamran Ali Asghar Ali Chachar

45103-
5197239-

3
826 1100 75.09% 845 No 1100 2025 76.82% 57 62.77

513 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Female Saba Hidayatullah Jatoi

41602-
0626782-

8
905 1100 82.27% 862 No 1100 2025 78.36% 55 62.40

514 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Ali Raza Umed Ali Kalwar

45104-
6644367-

1
897 1100 81.55% 780 No 1100 2024 69.91% 57 62.04

515 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Waqar Hussain Ghulam Murtaza Lund

45104-
6123144-

1
880 1100 80.00% 839 No 1100 2024 75.27% 54 60.85

516 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Muhammad Ali Hadi Bux Memon

45102-
8722590-

7
936 1100 85.09% 1011 No 1100 2025 91.91% 48 60.49

517 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Liaqat Ali Ghazi Muhammad Chachar

45105-
0949742-

3
831 1100 75.55% 832 No 1100 2025 75.64% 54 60.48

518 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Asad Ali Abdul Fatah Mahar

45102-
4476881-

7
574 850 67.53% 841 No 1100 2023 74.45% 55 60.14

519 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Noman Abdullah Bhutto

45102-
2947121-

9
863 1100 78.45% 830 No 1100 2024 74.45% 53 59.84

520 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Abdul Raheem

Shah Sadaqat Ali Shah Sayed
45102-

9467755-
3

822 1100 74.73% 789 No 1100 2025 71.73% 54 59.62



# Group Province District R/U Gender Name Father Name Surname CNIC Matric
Obt

Matric
Total

Matric
%

Inter
Obt Hafiz Inter

Total
Passing

Year
Inter %
(Adj)

Test
Score

Final
CPN

521 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Female Samreen Nazir Nazir Ahmed Chachar

45105-
5785992-

4
903 1100 82.09% 1010 No 1100 2025 91.82% 47 59.47

522 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Syed Waheed

Ali Shah Dital Shah Syed
45102-

2211542-
5

862 1100 78.36% 863 No 1100 2025 78.45% 51 59.23

523 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Samiullah Shah Sanaullah shah Syed

45105-
4228133-

1
830 1100 75.45% 788 No 1100 2025 71.64% 53 58.97

524 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Babar Ali Muhammad Mughal

Kobhar Kobhar
45101-

8701117-
5

830 1100 75.45% 824 No 1100 2024 73.91% 52 58.73

525 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Zakria Gulan Lanjar

45102-
8185419-

5
800 1100 72.73% 745 No 1100 2025 67.73% 53 57.92

526 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Ghaffar Ali Aftab Hussain Lund

45104-
3571341-

3
801 1100 72.82% 884 No 1100 2025 80.36% 49 57.65

527 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Shahzad Ahmed Abdul Khalique Chachar

45102-
3565874-

7
761 1100 69.18% 864 No 1100 2025 78.55% 50 57.63

528 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Sadaqat

Hussain Muhammad Murad Channa
45102-

6522800-
5

833 1100 75.73% 801 No 1100 2025 72.82% 50 57.14

529 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Kamran Ali Qurban Ali Mahar

45103-
2020756-

5
755 1100 68.64% 1033 No 1100 2025 93.91% 43 55.75

530 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Female Shazia Hidayatullah Jatoi

45102-
9285441-

6
858 1100 78.00% 843 No 1100 2025 76.64% 46 55.33

531 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Arshad Ali Rab Dino Chachar

45102-
1502784-

5
760 1100 69.09% 703 No 1100 2025 63.91% 50 54.69

532 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Abdul Shakoor Khairuddin Mahar

45102-
3586876-

3
781 1100 71.00% 979 No 1100 2025 89.00% 42 54.30

533 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Najam Ul Saqib Farooq Ahmed Kiyani

45105-
9061544-

5
959 1100 87.18% 821 No 1100 2024 73.64% 44 54.25

534 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Awais Ali Safdar Hussain Laghari

45104-
7361317-

5
906 1100 82.36% 824 No 1100 2025 74.91% 44 54.02

535 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Zohaib Hassan Altaf Ahmed Lund

45505-
0424807-

9
913 1100 83.00% 928 No 1100 2025 84.36% 41 53.87

536 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Riaz Ahmed Muhammad Ayaz Sawand

45102-
4188886-

5
806 1100 73.27% 840 No 1100 2025 76.36% 42 52.00
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537 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Aftab Ahmed Amanullah Abbasi

45102-
5529364-

1
873 1100 79.36% 848 No 1100 2024 76.09% 41 51.85

538 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Farhatullah Muhammad Saifal Gadani

45104-
7112901-

7
736 1100 66.91% 743 No 1100 2025 67.55% 44 51.00

539 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Naimatullah Rahmatullah Mahar

45103-
2536215-

5
723 1100 65.73% 1003 No 1100 2025 91.18% 37 50.71

540 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Mubashar Ghulam Yasin Lund

45104-
8021384-

9
882 1100 80.18% 775 No 1100 2025 70.45% 39 49.41

541 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Sidaquat Ali Banhon Lund

45104-
3530981-

5
832 1100 75.64% 842 No 1100 2025 76.55% 37 48.77

542 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Sudheer Ahmed Iltaf Ahmed Naich

45104-
0294705-

9
887 1100 80.64% 784 No 1100 2024 70.27% 38 48.72

543 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Yasir Ali Ali Gul Gabol

45104-
0938228-

5
792 1100 72.00% 776 No 1100 2024 69.55% 39 48.41

544 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Ikramullah Muhammad Muslim Lund

45104-
3750981-

1
785 1100 71.36% 699 No 1100 2025 63.55% 40 47.85

545 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Azhar Din Nizam Din Chachar

45102-
1780576-

9
838 1100 76.18% 764 No 1100 2024 68.45% 37 47.21

546 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male SHEWA RAM SHAMAN MARWARI

markhat

45103-
2264940-

5
688 850 80.94% 780 No 1100 2023 68.91% 35 46.38

547 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Talha Mehboob Mehboob Ali Manghrio

45104-
1641464-

1
777 1100 70.64% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 36 46.26

548 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Bahadur Ali Abdul Ghaffar Channa

45102-
4875673-

5
864 1100 78.55% 757 No 1100 2024 67.82% 35 45.92

549 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Rehan Ali Niaz Hussain Soomro

45103-
1253764-

7
835 1100 75.91% 817 No 1100 2025 74.27% 33 45.55

550 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Waseem Ahmed Asghar Ali Chachar

45102-
8815290-

5
740 1100 67.27% 785 No 1100 2025 71.36% 35 45.50

551 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Faizan Ali Mumtaz Hassan Lund Muslim

45104-
4743267-

7
834 1100 75.82% 881 No 1100 2025 80.09% 31 45.30

552 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Mehtab Ali Muhammad Pathan Lanjar

45102-
6644847-

3
779 1100 70.82% 711 No 1100 2025 64.64% 35 44.51
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553 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Sanaullah Wazir Ali Mahar

45102-
0431867-

3
809 1100 73.55% 777 No 1100 2024 69.64% 33 44.38

554 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Sudais Sagar Zahoor Ahmed Lund

45104-
3871328-

1
790 1100 71.82% 797 No 1100 2025 72.45% 32 44.07

555 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Saeed Ahmed Dater Dino Mahar

45501-
3130178-

5
873 1100 79.36% 746 No 1100 2025 67.82% 32 43.90

556 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Muhammad

Uzair Ghulam Mustafa Mangi
45102-

7277462-
1

725 1100 65.91% 700 Yes 1100 2025 65.45% 33 42.78

557 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Muhammad Asif Umar Din Kosh

45105-
7831482-

9
850 1100 77.27% 759 No 1100 2025 69.00% 27 40.43

558 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Rural Male Farman Gul Gul Hassan Pitafi

45103-
1875625-

1
827 1100 75.18% 704 No 1100 2025 64.00% 28 39.92

GHOTKI - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

559 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Urban Male AttaUllah Akbar Ali

45102-
1902400-

5
810 1100 73.64% 738 No 1100 2024 66.09% 62 63.98

560 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Urban Male Muhammad

Nawaz Shah nawaz Mangi
45102-

5886865-
7

779 1100 70.82% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 46 53.28

561 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Urban Male Fida Hussain Hazaro Lund

45104-
7588874-

9
840 1100 76.36% 830 No 1100 2025 75.45% 41 51.43

562 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Urban Male Aadil Hussain Fida Hussain Lund

45104-
6692516-

9
796 1100 72.36% 744 No 1100 2025 67.64% 35 45.26

563 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Urban Male JAFAR ALI AKHTAR HUSSAIN KOLACHI

45102-
7353123-

9
790 1100 71.82% 783 No 1100 2025 71.18% 29 41.72

564 Pre-
medical Sindh Ghotki Urban Male Shahbaz Ali Akhtar Hussain Kolachi

45102-
5478442-

1
806 1100 73.27% 779 No 1100 2025 70.82% 28 41.09

GWADAR - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

565 Pre-
medical Balochistan Gwadar Urban Male Azhar Asghar

Baloch
GHULAM ASGHAR

BALOCH BALOCH
41303-

2219286-
2

798 1100 72.55% 831 No 1100 2025 75.55% 47 55.26

566 Pre-
medical Balochistan Gwadar Urban Male Sadique Tarique Ahmed Baloch

52101-
4603426-

9
900 1100 81.82% 793 No 1100 2025 72.09% 36 47.80
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HARIPUR - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

567 Pre-
medical

Khyber
pakhtunkhwa Haripur Urban Female Isma Amin Muhammad Amin Mughal

13302-
2339920-

4
980 1100 89.09% 926 No 1100 2024 83.18% 84 84.35

HARNAI - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

568 Pre-
medical Balochistan Harnai Rural Male Sadeeq Ullah

Shah Syed Murad Shah Mr
55301-

9698783-
9

713 1100 64.82% 812 No 1100 2025 73.82% 43 51.35

HYDERABAD - GENERAL-SCIENCE - URBAN

569 General-
science Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Mubashir Hamidullah Rajput

41303-
8932157-

1
595 850 70.00% 770 No 1100 2023 68.00% 55 59.10

570 General-
science Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Hamza baig Nadeem Baig

41304-
9094039-

9
674 1100 61.27% 639 No 1100 2024 57.09% 54 55.35

HYDERABAD - PRE-COMPUTER - URBAN

571 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Anshra shams Shamsuddin Ansari

41304-
1618414-

8
835 1100 75.91% 732 No 1100 2025 66.55% 68 68.50

572 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Rohaan Muhammad Adnan Qureshi
41303-

5368579-
3

757 1100 68.82% 730 No 1100 2025 66.36% 68 67.75

573 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ashfaque Ali

Mirbahar Abdul Razaque Mirbahar
41303-

1635539-
3

951 1100 86.45% 686 No 1100 2025 62.36% 65 66.62

574 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Taha Shaikh
Zahid Hussain

Shaikh Shaikh
41304-

5310027-
7

815 1100 74.09% 751 No 1100 2025 68.27% 61 63.76

575 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Basit Muhammad Bashir Dayo

41303-
0981188-

9
770 1100 70.00% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 61 63.70

576 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Rutab Ahmed Muhammad Jawed Shaikh Qureshi

41302-
5511950-

1
862 1100 78.36% 739 No 1100 2025 67.18% 58 61.87

577 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Khair Un Nisa Kashif Khatri

41302-
8174019-

4
722 1100 65.64% 715 No 1100 2025 65.00% 59 60.86

578 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Shahwaiz Noor Muhammad Baloch

41306-
0938650-

7
789 1100 71.73% 614 No 1100 2025 55.82% 56 57.54

579 Pre-
computer

Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdullah Anwar Ul Haq Warraich 41303-
8666695-

829 1100 75.36% 800 No 1100 2025 72.73% 50 57.08
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7

580 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Bilal Ahmed Iftikhar Ahmed Rajput

41303-
8233104-

1
965 1100 87.73% 693 No 1100 2025 63.00% 50 56.37

581 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Faheem Ali Raheem Mallah Mallah

41304-
4444610-

3
758 1100 68.91% 763 No 1100 2025 69.36% 50 55.76

582 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Wajid Ali Tariq Ali Rajput

41303-
3537607-

3
828 1100 75.27% 706 No 1100 2025 64.18% 50 55.36

583 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad Saif

Ali Muhammad Arif Rajput
41304-

8138222-
7

822 1100 74.73% 717 Yes 1100 2025 67.00% 48 54.47

584 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Mhummad

Ahmed baig Waseem Baig Mirza
41304-

0729146-
7

581 1100 52.82% 646 No 1100 2025 58.73% 53 54.13

585 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Nasir Muhammad Khalid Rajput
41304-

8436447-
9

838 1100 76.18% 712 No 1100 2025 64.73% 47 53.46

586 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male

Muhammad
Madni Kaim

Khani
Mehmood

41304-
6464990-

3
818 1100 74.36% 730 No 1100 2025 66.36% 46 52.91

587 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Feroz Ali Ghulam rasool Bhatti

41306-
8734894-

7
470 850 55.29% 794 No 1100 2023 70.18% 45 51.07

588 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Sidra Tul-

Muntaha Muhammad Shoaib Ansari
41304-

6457364-
0

828 1100 75.27% 777 No 1100 2025 70.64% 42 51.05

589 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Manahil Shahid Ali Channa

41303-
8029695-

7
747 1100 67.91% 729 No 1100 2025 66.27% 44 50.85

590 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Hammad Abdul Hai Shaikh
41304-

3499185-
3

871 1100 79.18% 626 No 1100 2025 56.91% 43 49.40

591 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Shaheer Muhammad Saleem Rajput

41304-
7838556-

5
914 1100 83.09% 703 No 1100 2025 63.91% 40 49.09

592 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Zulqarnain Zulfiqar Ali Syed

41303-
2302312-

7
745 1100 67.73% 670 No 1100 2025 60.91% 41 47.65

593 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Ahsan Muhammad Jawaid Arain
41303-

9903526-
5

788 1100 71.64% 880 No 1100 2024 79.00% 34 46.76

594 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Zawar Ali Tahir Ali Soomro

41306-
3227619-

5
706 1100 64.18% 663 No 1100 2025 60.27% 39 45.77

595 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Waleed Qadri

Khanzada
Muhammad Ilyas
Qadri Khanzada

Khanzada
Rajput

41304-
7904132-

5
585 1100 53.18% 640 No 1100 2024 57.18% 40 44.75
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596 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Gul Sher Jangi Khan Gabol

41304-
7552326-

3
782 1100 71.09% 686 No 1100 2025 62.36% 35 44.08

597 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Sameer Nadeem Shaikh
42101-

2936005-
3

848 1100 77.09% 778 No 1100 2025 70.73% 31 43.55

598 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abu Bakar Abdul Ghafoor Otho

41303-
1222613-

7
525 850 61.76% 649 No 1100 2024 58.00% 36 42.98

599 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Shayan Ali Muhammad Saleem Ansari

41304-
0826924-

9
829 1100 75.36% 830 No 1100 2024 74.45% 28 42.03

600 Pre-
computer Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Habeebullah Javed Iqbal Khaskheli

41303-
2384688-

1
676 1100 61.45% 697 No 1100 2025 63.36% 28 38.42

HYDERABAD - PRE-ENGINEERING - URBAN

601 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Zunaira Muhammad Yousuf Syed

41303-
1254546-

4
880 1100 80.00% 856 No 1100 2025 77.82% 81 80.26

602 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdullah Javed Javed Bashir Rajput

41303-
4670466-

1
921 1100 83.73% 908 No 1100 2025 82.55% 73 75.98

603 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Aisha Siddiqua Sajjad Hussain Bhan

43201-
7151713-

8
950 1100 86.36% 812 No 1100 2025 73.82% 72 73.80

604 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Sylvester Elliot Aslam Maseeh Maseeh

41303-
3905691-

7
953 1100 86.64% 854 No 1100 2025 77.64% 70 73.19

605 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Adan Rafy Muhammad Asif

Khan

41302-
1096266-

5
862 1100 78.36% 730 No 1100 2025 66.36% 74 72.91

606 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Afraz Bukhari Javed Sher Bukhari Bukhari

41303-
6543067-

1
853 1100 77.55% 854 No 1100 2025 77.64% 69 71.58

607 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Jahanzeb Pervaiz Ali Talpur

41303-
3936055-

9
960 1100 87.27% 805 No 1100 2024 72.18% 69 71.46

608 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Waseem ullah Zulfiqar ali Sipio

41303-
1270100-

1
864 1100 78.55% 869 No 1100 2025 79.00% 68 71.25

609 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Maha Ali Mazhar Ali Soomro

41306-
2030729-

4
951 1100 86.45% 800 No 1100 2025 72.73% 68 70.79

610 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Arpita Dhano Mal Soothar

41303-
0121442-

8
968 1100 88.00% 885 No 1100 2025 80.45% 65 70.39
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611 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Hassan Muhammad Zaman Qureshi
41302-

9513093-
1

895 1100 81.36% 781 No 1100 2024 70.00% 68 69.74

612 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Hyder bux Khuda bux Lohar

41306-
2237385-

7
970 1100 88.18% 682 No 1100 2025 62.00% 69 69.52

613 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Shakoor Muhammad Irfan

41303-
0962977-

7
854 1100 77.64% 787 No 1100 2025 71.55% 67 68.97

614 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Tooba Muhammad Zaheer Ansari

41303-
7368702-

0
855 1100 77.73% 886 No 1100 2024 79.55% 63 67.78

615 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Hunain Raza Karim Dad Shaikh Shaikh

41303-
9640624-

5
908 1100 82.55% 730 No 1100 2025 66.36% 66 67.73

616 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Yaseen Ali Ashique hussain

tanweri Tanweri
45208-

4906421-
9

899 1100 81.73% 845 No 1100 2025 76.82% 63 67.64

617 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Qasim Abdul Sami Talpur
41303-

9178925-
9

938 1100 85.27% 822 No 1100 2024 73.73% 62 66.67

618 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Allaina Waseem Sadiq Rajput

41303-
7228094-

6
934 1100 84.91% 891 No 1100 2024 80.00% 60 66.49

619 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Irfan Gul Muhammad Ayoub

Magsi Magsi
41303-

0143643-
9

752 1100 68.36% 740 No 1100 2025 67.27% 66 66.49

620 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Awais Raza
Muhammad Hanif

Raza Shah
41303-

9561892-
7

901 1100 81.91% 935 No 1100 2025 85.00% 59 66.49

621 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ghulam Ali

Mirza Aqeel Raza Mirza
41302-

2241072-
3

783 1100 71.18% 702 No 1100 2025 63.82% 66 66.08

622 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ali nawaz Shams Uddin Abbasi

41304-
6178009-

1
995 1100 90.45% 908 No 1100 2024 81.55% 58 65.95

623 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ahmed Raza Masood Ahmed Wandiar

41303-
1068628-

3
893 1100 81.18% 776 No 1100 2025 70.55% 62 65.63

624 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Sheeraz Ahmed Aijaz Ahmed Soomro
41303-

1707581-
9

895 1100 81.36% 959 No 1100 2024 86.18% 57 65.27

625 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Alveena Talib Ali Talib Ali Rajput

41303-
9624741-

8
918 1100 83.45% 849 No 1100 2025 77.18% 58 64.38

626 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Zaeem Khan Naveed Khan Yousuf Zai
Pathan

41304-
0373967-

5
850 1100 77.27% 797 No 1100 2025 72.45% 60 64.22
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627 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Deepak Kumar Heman Kumar Menghwar

41303-
3048779-

3
891 1100 81.00% 744 No 1100 2024 66.64% 61 64.13

628 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Uzair Azhar Islam Qaim Khani
Rajput

41303-
5142487-

1
862 1100 78.36% 775 No 1100 2025 70.45% 59 63.23

629 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Hamza Khalid Khalid Hameed Rajput
41303-

8820807-
1

880 1100 80.00% 838 No 1100 2025 76.18% 57 63.14

630 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Unzalla Asif Muhammad Asif

Khan Rajput
41303-

0616667-
0

864 1100 78.55% 839 No 1100 2025 76.27% 57 63.01

631 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Sumair Bin Talib Talib Hussain Rind Baloch

41304-
3891465-

5
758 1100 68.91% 966 No 1100 2024 86.82% 55 62.75

632 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ali Ahmed khan Shahzad Ali Khan Nirban Pathan

41304-
7079407-

3
500 850 58.82% 874 No 1100 2023 77.45% 59 62.67

633 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abou Hamza

Rind Noor Uddin Rind Rind Balouch
41306-

4198379-
5

815 1100 74.09% 918 No 1100 2024 82.45% 55 62.40

634 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Musawir Mahdi Aamir Ali Mangwano

41303-
3754450-

7
912 1100 82.91% 816 No 1100 2025 74.18% 56 62.33

635 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Rauf Dr Zaheeruddin Mirani

41303-
0800932-

3
825 1100 75.00% 819 No 1100 2025 74.45% 57 62.29

636 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Fahad Ahmed

Talpur
Ghulam Rasool

Talpur Talpur
41303-

6250416-
7

844 1100 76.73% 826 No 1100 2025 75.09% 56 61.89

637 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male

Syed
Muhammad
Muneeb Ur

Rehman

Muhammad Yasir Syed
41304-

9160821-
7

880 1100 80.00% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 54 61.80

638 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Azhar shamshad Rao shamshad Rajput

41303-
7259160-

7
881 1100 80.09% 754 No 1100 2025 68.55% 57 61.62

639 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Mahendar

Kumar Ramesh Kumar Sootahar
41303-

2251100-
9

850 1100 77.27% 881 No 1100 2025 80.09% 54 61.55

640 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Bilal Ahmed Zaheer Uddin Abbasi

41306-
2923923-

9
794 1100 72.18% 894 No 1100 2025 81.27% 54 61.27

641 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Sunil kumar Veersan Kohli

41303-
3194393-

5
660 850 77.65% 785 No 1100 2023 69.36% 56 60.84

642 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Owais Ahmed

Khan Shahzad Ali Khan Nirban pathan
41304-

7174407-
3

760 1100 69.09% 838 No 1100 2024 75.18% 55 60.45
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643 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Areeba Khan Shahid Rauf Khan

41302-
6825092-

4
807 1100 73.36% 831 No 1100 2025 75.55% 54 60.25

644 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

sufyan
Muhammad Farhan

Ghani Pathan
41304-

6655670-
3

965 1100 87.73% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 50 59.77

645 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Aadesh Kumar Ashok Kumar Oad Oad

41303-
0959435-

5
917 1100 83.36% 896 No 1100 2025 81.45% 50 59.63

646 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Amaan Ali Ali Murtaza Memon Memon

41306-
7317567-

1
923 1100 83.91% 869 No 1100 2025 79.00% 50 59.19

647 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Asil adil Adil Rasheed Rajput

41303-
6019670-

1
914 1100 83.09% 880 No 1100 2024 79.00% 50 59.11

648 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Ammar Rizwan Shaikh
41302-

7789220-
5

871 1100 79.18% 899 No 1100 2024 80.73% 50 59.06

649 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Harmen Aslam Muhammad Aslam Khanzada

41303-
9104186-

6
916 1100 83.27% 834 No 1100 2024 74.82% 51 58.99

650 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Mir Muhammad

Azfar Talpur
MIR Nasir Husaain

Talpur Talpur
41306-

0558106-
7

855 1100 77.73% 737 No 1100 2025 67.00% 54 58.97

651 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ali Raza Allah Bachayo Doomro

41306-
7739196-

1
638 850 75.06% 828 No 1100 2023 73.27% 52 58.56

652 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Hassan Raza Noshad Ahmed Qureshi

41304-
3999077-

7
951 1100 86.45% 845 No 1100 2025 76.82% 49 58.31

653 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ubaid Raza Muhammad Aziz Mughal

41303-
0810691-

1
802 1100 72.91% 826 No 1100 2024 74.09% 51 57.81

654 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Dujana Shahid Muhammad Shahid

41303-
4528350-

9
676 1100 61.45% 801 No 1100 2025 72.82% 53 57.81

655 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Umar Raza Aslam Pervez Sheikh

41303-
1266894-

1
906 1100 82.36% 689 No 1100 2024 61.64% 53 57.66

656 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdullah Khalid Anwar Rajput

41303-
4365339-

1
844 1100 76.73% 858 No 1100 2025 78.00% 49 57.57

657 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Talha Shahid Muhammad Shahid Junejo

41304-
8108041-

1
833 1100 75.73% 778 No 1100 2025 70.73% 51 57.42

658 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Khubaib Sohail Sohail Sadaqat Youzuf Zai

Pathan

41304-
8124096-

9
880 1100 80.00% 839 No 1100 2024 75.27% 49 57.35
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659 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Moiz Siddiqui Tariq Fareed Siddiqui

41304-
7379997-

9
880 1100 80.00% 787 No 1100 2025 71.55% 50 57.31

660 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Nisar Ali Mumtaz Ali Kaleri

41303-
0188989-

5
770 1100 70.00% 692 No 1100 2024 61.91% 54 57.18

661 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male ABDUL

SAMMAD ABDUL RAZZAQUE SAMOON
41303-

5486895-
3

958 1100 87.09% 885 No 1100 2025 80.45% 46 57.00

662 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female

Hadisa
Mukhtiyar

Ahmed
Mukhtiyar Ahmed Subhpoto

41303-
4800882-

8
872 1100 79.27% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 50 56.93

663 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Merajuddin Aurangzeb Bhutto Bhutto

41303-
7920989-

7
950 1100 86.36% 846 No 1100 2025 76.91% 47 56.92

664 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Seema Jamil Ahmed Shaikh Shaikh

41302-
7117344-

0
902 1100 82.00% 852 No 1100 2024 76.45% 47 56.39

665 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Shaikh Ali

Muhammad
Shaikh Muhammad

Ayaz SHAIKH
41302-

8215013-
1

842 1100 76.55% 670 No 1100 2025 60.91% 52 56.24

666 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Zunair

Khazeema Shakeel Ahmed Ansari
41303-

5224711-
1

819 1100 74.45% 907 No 1100 2025 82.45% 46 56.14

667 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Humza Ali Baig Irfan Baig Baig
41304-

4355707-
7

849 1100 77.18% 753 No 1100 2025 68.45% 49 55.71

668 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Nadir Ali Muhammad parvez Rajput

41303-
0624245-

5
1011 1350 74.89% 642 No 1100 2025 58.36% 52 55.56

669 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad Saif Muhammad Arif

Agheem Agheem
41302-

1613651-
7

950 1100 86.36% 614 No 1100 2025 55.82% 51 55.50

670 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

wasif zafar Zafar Muhammad Pathan
41304-

4853869-
7

872 1100 79.27% 966 No 1100 2024 86.82% 43 55.39

671 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Faizan Muhammad wakeel Rajput
41303-

2259206-
3

886 1100 80.55% 820 No 1100 2025 74.55% 46 55.16

672 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male NAJAB ALI MUHAMMAD

FAROOQ KAIMKHANI
41303-

8873053-
9

847 1100 77.00% 839 No 1100 2025 76.27% 46 55.15

673 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Hassan Mughal
Muhammad Airf

Mughal Mughal
41302-

2641552-
5

843 1100 76.64% 770 No 1100 2024 69.00% 48 55.06

674 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Kantesh Kumar

Sothar Khan Sothar Sothar
41303-

2089950-
3

852 1100 77.45% 891 No 1100 2025 81.00% 44 54.75
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675 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ubaid Ali Muhammad Nafees Arain

41302-
3734959-

5
800 1100 72.73% 793 No 1100 2024 71.09% 47 54.39

676 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Ahmed Khan
Muhamamd Ishaque

Khan Mughal Pathan
41303-

6648375-
1

854 1100 77.64% 748 No 1100 2025 68.00% 47 54.26

677 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Fatima Sultan Ahmed Nizamani

41303-
1909480-

6
887 1100 80.64% 812 No 1100 2024 72.82% 45 54.13

678 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad Abu

Bakar Muhammad Waheed Mughal Pathan
41304-

1444035-
7

780 1100 70.91% 746 No 1100 2024 66.82% 48 54.05

679 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Haris Khanzada
Abdul Qadir
Khanzada Khanzada

41304-
9279430-

9
822 1100 74.73% 791 No 1100 2024 70.91% 46 53.85

680 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Sami Soonharo Wasan

41303-
9809601-

3
981 1100 89.18% 785 No 1100 2024 70.36% 44 53.79

681 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Furqan Muhammad Anwer Shaikh
41303-

4021759-
5

721 850 84.82% 926 No 1100 2023 82.18% 41 53.62

682 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Darya khan Mir Shahnawaz Talpur

41303-
8727912-

5
782 1100 71.09% 720 No 1100 2024 64.45% 48 53.60

683 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Manzoor Nawaz Ahmed Nawaz Magsi

41302-
7224020-

5
912 1100 82.91% 956 No 1100 2024 85.91% 40 53.47

684 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Muqsit Mustaqeem Ahmed Khanzada

41303-
4523103-

5
721 850 84.82% 785 No 1100 2024 70.36% 44 53.36

685 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Momin Muneer Ahmed Nizamani

41303-
1523061-

1
730 1100 66.36% 758 No 1100 2025 68.91% 47 53.32

686 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male FRASS ALI MUHAMMAD

MOINU DIN RAJPUT
41303-

8565495-
9

800 1100 72.73% 791 No 1100 2025 71.91% 44 52.45

687 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Zohaib Ali Muhammad Faisal Memon

41303-
9858991-

7
761 850 89.53% 795 No 1100 2023 70.27% 42 52.41

688 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Vikash Oad Roshan Oad Oad

41302-
6501210-

7
850 1100 77.27% 718 No 1100 2025 65.27% 45 52.28

689 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Yasir Ali Magsi Mansoor Ali Mangsi Magsi

41302-
6217430-

9
789 1100 71.73% 821 No 1100 2025 74.64% 43 52.20

690 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Faiq Mughal Yameen Baig Mughal

41304-
6823688-

5
812 1100 73.82% 732 No 1100 2025 66.55% 45 52.19
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691 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Taha Saeed Ahmed Siyal
41302-

0323916-
1

821 1100 74.64% 845 No 1100 2024 75.82% 42 52.03

692 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Mahad Ali Abdul Waheed

Ghouri Ghouri
41302-

2390624-
5

930 1100 84.55% 684 No 1100 2025 62.18% 44 51.69

693 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Majeed Baloch Jan Muhammad Makrani

Baloch

41303-
3349044-

3
813 1100 73.91% 815 No 1100 2025 74.09% 42 51.61

694 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad Kaif Muhammad Aslam Bhatti

41302-
1344632-

1
855 1100 77.73% 802 No 1100 2024 71.91% 42 51.55

695 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Kamran ali Qurban ali Sodhro Sodhro

41302-
5260088-

9
819 1100 74.45% 811 No 1100 2024 72.73% 42 51.39

696 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Rehman Muhammad Ashraf Mughal

41304-
4036898-

1
936 1100 85.09% 817 No 1100 2025 74.27% 40 51.36

697 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Zakir Ali Shaikh Asghar Ali Shaikh
41304-

8934330-
9

806 1100 73.27% 813 No 1100 2024 72.91% 42 51.31

698 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Siddiq Fazul Muhammad Nizamani
41303-

6849355-
5

778 1100 70.73% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 43 51.17

699 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Bushra Burdi Imtiaz Ahmed Burdi

41303-
2961071-

8
647 1100 58.82% 651 No 1100 2024 58.18% 48 51.12

700 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ghulam Mujtaba Ghulam Mustafa Sahito

41306-
3356502-

1
853 1100 77.55% 804 No 1100 2025 73.09% 41 51.07

701 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Talha Javed Ahmed Soomro
41304-

9190607-
1

845 1100 76.82% 676 No 1100 2025 61.45% 44 50.77

702 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Ayesha Aman Aman ullah Gadahi

41303-
8773036-

6
872 1100 79.27% 772 No 1100 2025 70.18% 41 50.66

703 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Maaz

Yousuf Muhammad Yousuf Rajput
41304-

0718026-
9

841 1100 76.45% 790 No 1100 2024 70.82% 41 50.51

704 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Inshal Ahmed Muhammad Ayoub Qureshi

41302-
0366935-

3
855 1100 77.73% 820 No 1100 2024 73.55% 40 50.48

705 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Hasnain Muhammad Wazir Lashari

42401-
2902437-

1
793 1100 72.09% 831 No 1100 2025 75.55% 40 50.32

706 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Bari Arshad Baig Baig

41303-
8436935-

9
863 1100 78.45% 721 No 1100 2024 64.55% 42 50.15
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707 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Hassnain Wazeer Ali Lashari

41303-
9999695-

1
794 1100 72.18% 704 No 1100 2025 64.00% 43 50.12

708 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Zain Ul Abideen Riaz Lakho Lakho

41302-
6189503-

9
880 1100 80.00% 698 No 1100 2025 63.45% 42 50.09

709 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Sehrish Bashir Bashir Ahmed Mallano

41303-
7174538-

8
818 1100 74.36% 807 No 1100 2024 72.36% 40 49.91

710 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Hunain Abdul Raheem Shaikh
41303-

4158570-
3

688 1100 62.55% 711 No 1100 2024 63.64% 44 49.78

711 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Rizwan
Muhammad

Siddique Ghouri Pathan
41304-

8593378-
5

577 850 67.88% 881 No 1100 2022 77.09% 39 49.51

712 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Ahsan Muhammad Saeed Shaikh
41303-

6552773-
9

504 850 59.29% 793 No 1100 2023 70.09% 42 49.35

713 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Hasham khan Saleem Uddin Pathan

41304-
6411582-

7
773 1100 70.27% 749 No 1100 2025 68.09% 40 48.65

714 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Qadir ALI NAWAZ JAMALI JAMALI

41302-
5622355-

9
770 1100 70.00% 670 No 1100 2025 60.91% 42 48.58

715 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Wahab Zameer Ali Jatoi

42301-
5044886-

1
647 1100 58.82% 959 No 1100 2024 86.18% 36 48.32

716 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Farhan Ali Muhammad Mithal Malik

43304-
0614110-

1
663 1100 60.27% 661 No 1100 2025 60.09% 43 48.15

717 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male ABDUL HAQUE ABDUL HAMEED THAHEEM

41303-
8090542-

7
823 1100 74.82% 682 No 1100 2025 62.00% 40 47.88

718 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Hasan Ahmed

khan Aftab Ali Khan
41302-

7651385-
7

705 1100 64.09% 702 No 1100 2025 63.82% 41 47.87

719 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ahmed Abdul Hameed Gaddi Pathan

41304-
4557326-

1
595 850 70.00% 707 No 1100 2023 62.27% 40 47.45

720 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Syed Ali

Husnain Shah
Syed Ali Hussain

shah Syed
41303-

0402329-
5

616 1100 56.00% 595 No 1100 2025 54.09% 44 47.22

721 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Hasnain Haider Amir Ali Solangi Solangi

41303-
6119784-

3
846 1100 76.91% 747 No 1100 2025 67.91% 37 47.17

722 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Noman Maroof Muhammad Maroof Samoon

41303-
6374031-

3
734 1100 66.73% 685 No 1100 2025 62.27% 40 47.13
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723 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Sajid Ali Ali Akbar Panhwer Panhwer

41304-
2485132-

7
604 850 71.06% 781 No 1100 2023 69.00% 37 46.81

724 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Inshal khawar Khawar yaqeen Khanzada

41302-
7281292-

3
688 850 80.94% 762 No 1100 2023 67.27% 36 46.75

725 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Salman Khan Abdul Razzaque

Khan
Yousaf Zai

Pathan

41304-
1789198-

9
763 1100 69.36% 775 No 1100 2024 69.45% 37 46.73

726 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Anus Ali Zulfiqar ali Siddiqi

41302-
9663567-

9
515 850 60.59% 745 No 1100 2024 66.73% 39 46.70

727 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muawaiz zai Mehmood hassan

khan Yusuf zai
41304-

7585033-
9

660 1100 60.00% 660 No 1100 2025 60.00% 41 46.70

728 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Mahar Ali Ghulam Abbas Talpur

41303-
1730755-

1
797 1100 72.45% 673 No 1100 2024 60.18% 39 46.58

729 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Ayman Siddique Imran Shaikh
41302-

9386694-
7

790 1100 71.82% 781 No 1100 2024 70.00% 36 46.38

730 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad Bilal Abdullah Shoro

41303-
5699883-

7
512 850 60.24% 661 No 1100 2023 58.09% 41 46.34

731 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Yaseen Mukhtiar Ahmed Abbasi

41303-
5427305-

9
830 1100 75.45% 822 No 1100 2025 74.73% 34 46.29

732 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Jiya Jameel Jameel Ur Rehman Khanzada

41303-
9846482-

8
874 1100 79.45% 798 No 1100 2025 72.55% 34 46.25

733 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Hashir Muhammad Irfan Sheikh
41302-

0387574-
9

913 1100 83.00% 863 No 1100 2024 77.45% 32 46.19

734 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Bilal Muhammad Asghar Mughal

41303-
6120191-

9
726 1100 66.00% 710 No 1100 2025 64.55% 38 46.11

735 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammed

Usman Khan
Muhammed Ishaque

Khan Mughal Pathan
41303-

5253084-
9

791 1100 71.91% 840 No 1100 2024 75.36% 34 46.06

736 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Syed Abdul

Malik Shah Syed Aijaz Naqi Syed
41303-

9726828-
5

511 1100 46.45% 613 No 1100 2025 55.73% 43 45.89

737 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Faraz Ali Ali Nawaz Mallah

41303-
6749668-

1
752 1100 68.36% 732 No 1100 2024 65.55% 37 45.85

738 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Danish raza

khan Khan Afsar Mughal
41303-

8951031-
7

939 1100 85.36% 826 No 1100 2024 74.09% 32 45.75
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739 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Parwaiz Ali Khan Muhammad Jatoi

41302-
2896395-

3
678 1100 61.64% 590 No 1100 2025 53.64% 41 45.59

740 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Ameen Meer Hazar Bughio
41306-

6131465-
5

770 1100 70.00% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 35 45.50

741 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad Abu

Bakar
Muhammad Shahid

Zafar Qureshi
42201-

6662558-
7

958 1100 87.09% 739 No 1100 2025 67.18% 33 45.25

742 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Umar Sattar Ali
41303-

5131969-
7

822 1150 71.48% 727 No 1100 2022 63.09% 36 44.97

743 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Zain Ul Abideen Abdul Raheem Shaikh

41303-
4149925-

3
682 1100 62.00% 713 No 1100 2024 63.82% 37 44.86

744 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Hassan Raza Abdul Hussain Nahiyoon

41303-
1997565-

9
666 1100 60.55% 660 No 1100 2025 60.00% 38 44.65

745 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

faizan khan
Muhammad imran

khan Qaimkhani
41302-

0793629-
9

660 1100 60.00% 660 No 1100 2025 60.00% 38 44.60

746 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Moiz Tariq Ali Shaikh

41304-
7025220-

7
872 1100 79.27% 789 No 1100 2024 70.73% 32 44.47

747 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Shahbaz Ali Lutaf Ali Khoso

41303-
9899822-

7
958 1100 87.09% 795 No 1100 2025 72.27% 30 44.16

748 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Tahir Ali Manzoor Ahmed Khoso

41303-
6081610-

3
583 850 68.59% 912 No 1100 2022 79.91% 30 43.84

749 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Saad Imran Khan Khanzada
41303-

5918790-
7

793 1100 72.09% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 32 43.61

750 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Saim Mughal
Muhammad Airf

Mughal Mughal
41302-

3518212-
3

846 1100 76.91% 741 No 1100 2024 66.36% 32 43.36

751 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Basit Abdul Latif Soomro

41306-
1720465-

3
750 1100 68.18% 770 No 1100 2024 69.00% 32 43.02

752 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male MUHAMMAD

KAIF
MUHAMMAD

ZEESHAN
SHAIKH

QURESHI

41304-
2318004-

1
708 1100 64.36% 725 No 1100 2025 65.91% 33 42.72

753 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Raheem

Mustafa Ghulam Mustafa Hisbani
45302-

6174730-
1

847 1100 77.00% 778 No 1100 2025 70.73% 29 42.15

754 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Uzma Naz Muhammad Arif Khanzada

41303-
5560161-

6
662 1100 60.18% 704 No 1100 2024 63.00% 33 41.72
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755 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Sadain Ali Muhammad Nadeem Shaikh

41304-
9520896-

9
787 1100 71.55% 703 No 1100 2025 63.91% 31 41.64

756 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Hassan Muhammad Ibrahim Shoro
41303-

1593042-
1

731 850 86.00% 605 No 1100 2023 53.00% 32 41.60

757 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Moiz Khan Muhammad

KHAN
MUHAMMAD

PATHAN

41302-
9512476-

7
856 1100 77.82% 702 No 1100 2025 63.82% 30 41.55

758 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Yasir Hafeez Ur Rehman Khambro

41304-
2863206-

7
550 1100 50.00% 615 No 1100 2025 55.91% 36 41.38

759 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Aamir Ali Abdul Ghani Talpur

41303-
8549086-

3
889 1100 80.82% 744 No 1100 2025 67.64% 28 41.21

760 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Basit Abdul Latif Kaleri

41304-
1210185-

9
790 1100 71.82% 689 No 1100 2025 62.64% 30 40.71

761 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Umer khan Afzal Khan Pathan

41304-
9806568-

5
763 1100 69.36% 823 No 1100 2024 73.82% 27 40.60

762 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ali Waris Safdar Ali Shah

Bukhari

41304-
5989811-

3
763 1100 69.36% 820 Yes 1100 2025 76.36% 26 40.41

763 Pre-
engineering Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Idrees Javed Kori
41304-

9358588-
5

522 850 61.41% 585 No 1100 2023 51.18% 27 35.28

HYDERABAD - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

764 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Aamir Ali Shahnawaz Rind

45302-
8125213-

1
779 850 91.65% 1018 No 1100 2025 92.55% 87 88.57

765 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Abdullah Muhammad Ali Gadehi
41303-

4060097-
3

966 1100 87.82% 890 No 1100 2025 80.91% 82 82.36

766 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Ahsan Muhammad Shoaib Shaikh
41304-

2712663-
1

912 1100 82.91% 911 No 1100 2024 81.82% 82 82.05

767 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Azeem Zia ud din Shiekh
41304-

4438275-
5

868 1100 78.91% 808 No 1100 2025 73.45% 83 80.68

768 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Uzair Ali Asif Akhter Unar

41306-
6339083-

7
927 1100 84.27% 980 No 1100 2024 88.09% 78 80.65

769 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Sabir Ali Khan Muhammad Sipio

41303-
2764158-

5
818 1100 74.36% 833 No 1100 2025 75.73% 79 77.88
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770 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Iman Nadeem Nadeem Arain

41304-
6227311-

2
960 1100 87.27% 904 No 1100 2025 82.18% 75 77.66

771 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Nabi Abdul Karim Rind Baloch

41303-
7576859-

1
884 1100 80.36% 885 No 1100 2025 80.45% 76 77.33

772 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Singhar Ali Deen Muhammad Rais

41303-
8069892-

5
996 1100 90.55% 982 No 1100 2024 88.27% 72 77.11

773 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Zainab chauhan masha ullah khan Chauhan

41303-
7375948-

8
936 1100 85.09% 967 No 1100 2024 86.91% 73 76.99

774 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Faizan Ahmed Abdul Ghaffar saand

41303-
0677545-

5
968 1100 88.00% 893 No 1100 2025 81.18% 73 76.14

775 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Muskan Ali Raza Nizamani

41303-
5843988-

6
880 1100 80.00% 849 No 1100 2025 77.18% 75 75.94

776 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Hameed

Bhutto Abdul Rasheed Bhutto
41306-

0894059-
1

869 1100 79.00% 892 No 1100 2025 81.09% 74 75.92

777 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Zainab Khan Muhammad Azhar

Khan Khan
41304-

0290384-
6

915 1100 83.18% 841 No 1100 2024 75.45% 75 75.91

778 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ghazanfar Ali Deedar Ali Jhatial

41303-
6214511-

3
812 1100 73.82% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 75 75.88

779 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Maryam Muhammad Ibrahim Keerio

41306-
6441656-

2
861 1100 78.27% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 77 75.73

780 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Aliza Tarique Nousher QaimKhani

41302-
9459924-

2
963 1100 87.55% 980 No 1100 2024 88.09% 70 75.37

781 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Hassan Faiz Muhammad Khokhar
41303-

3546252-
3

817 1100 74.27% 807 No 1100 2025 73.36% 75 74.60

782 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Maira Mehmood

Al Memood Ali Mahesar
41205-

8574560-
8

967 1100 87.91% 886 No 1100 2025 80.55% 71 74.60

783 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Lokesh Parmannd Mahraj

41303-
5574104-

7
884 1100 80.36% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 72 74.44

784 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Abdullah Muhammad Ismail Soomro
41306-

7995118-
5

883 1100 80.27% 968 No 1100 2024 87.00% 70 74.43

785 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Safina Noor Shahzad Ali Umrani

41302-
8874455-

2
891 1100 81.00% 832 No 1100 2025 75.64% 73 74.33
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786 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ephraim Prince Yousuf Prince Sone

Pandayar

41303-
7967198-

1
626 850 73.65% 841 No 1100 2023 74.45% 74 74.06

787 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Rida Ashraf Ali Khaskheli

41303-
3968320-

0
915 1100 83.18% 842 No 1100 2025 76.55% 72 74.03

788 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Umama Tahir Tahir Usama Rao Rajput

41303-
8484753-

6
977 1100 88.82% 851 No 1100 2024 76.36% 71 73.85

789 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Yaseen Muhammad Navaid Ansari
41304-

9911841-
5

864 1100 78.55% 819 No 1100 2025 74.45% 73 73.85

790 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Idrak Jahan Tanveer Ahmed khan Rajput

41303-
9511153-

6
883 1100 80.27% 897 No 1100 2025 81.55% 70 73.34

791 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Amna Fazal Ur Rehman Arain

44101-
6991106-

4
881 1100 80.09% 779 No 1100 2025 70.82% 73 73.27

792 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Sajjad Ahmed Irfan Ahmed

41304-
3034089-

9
900 1100 81.82% 836 No 1100 2025 76.00% 71 73.08

793 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Iqra Shams shamsuddin Bughio bughio

41306-
6217689-

4
978 1100 88.91% 962 No 1100 2024 86.45% 67 73.08

794 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Aisha Bibi Asghar Ali Rajput

41303-
0432341-

8
965 1100 87.73% 851 No 1100 2024 76.36% 70 73.05

795 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Erum Munir Munir Ahmed Mangrio

41303-
6267917-

0
880 1100 80.00% 979 No 1100 2024 88.00% 67 72.50

796 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Umar Farooque Muhammad Nadeem Rajput
41303-

5074134-
7

889 1100 80.82% 845 No 1100 2025 76.82% 70 72.45

797 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female FARAH DEEBA NOOR AHMED LAGHARI

41304-
1496211-

2
905 1100 82.27% 821 No 1100 2025 74.64% 70 72.15

798 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Amna Irfan Muhammad Irfan Mughal

41304-
3138109-

6
936 1100 85.09% 880 No 1100 2024 79.00% 68 71.91

799 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Shayan
Peer Muhammad

Gaddi Gaddi Pathan
41304-

4206145-
7

788 1100 71.64% 934 No 1100 2024 83.91% 68 71.55

800 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Mohammad

Umar Sher Ali Jatoi
41302-

6748361-
1

995 1100 90.45% 747 No 1100 2024 66.91% 70 71.43

801 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Rafia Sajid

Hussain Sajid Hussain Kaleri
41302-

5117300-
6

910 1100 82.73% 891 No 1100 2025 81.00% 67 71.37
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802 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdullah Naseer Naseer Ahmed Deho Deho

41306-
9295575-

1
843 1100 76.64% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 71 71.36

803 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Duaa Tasleem Muhammad Tasleem Rajput

41303-
9998880-

8
900 1100 81.82% 893 No 1100 2025 81.18% 67 71.32

804 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Nayab Hussain Sain Bux Kaleri Kaleri

41303-
6702078-

0
902 1100 82.00% 845 No 1100 2025 76.82% 68 71.16

805 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Sundas Zahid Syed Zahid Hussain Syed

41304-
8796172-

4
885 1100 80.45% 849 No 1100 2025 77.18% 68 71.08

806 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Hasnain Arshad Ahmed Memon
41303-

7003842-
5

940 1100 85.45% 906 No 1100 2024 81.36% 66 71.02

807 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Saba Wajeeha Javed Nizamani

41303-
4476776-

4
964 1100 87.64% 835 No 1100 2025 75.91% 67 70.85

808 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Aqsa Muhammad Akram Rajput

41303-
2775383-

8
888 1100 80.73% 861 No 1100 2025 78.27% 67 70.63

809 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Syed Hussain Ali Syed Amjad Ali Syed

41303-
9150223-

3
814 1100 74.00% 898 No 1100 2025 81.64% 67 70.63

810 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Hassanullah Mureed Dal

41303-
2588974-

5
856 1100 77.82% 784 No 1100 2025 71.27% 69 70.34

811 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Bisma Nawab Nawab Khan Siyal

41306-
3811300-

6
939 1100 85.36% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 68 70.14

812 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Sawera Hussain Bux Dayo

41303-
6891595-

0
909 1100 82.64% 819 No 1100 2025 74.45% 67 70.05

813 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Noor Us Sabah Raza Muhammad Dahri

41303-
1250904-

8
870 1100 79.09% 867 No 1100 2025 78.82% 66 69.87

814 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Fatima Shoukat Shoukat Ali Rajput

41303-
9427093-

0
924 1100 84.00% 880 No 1100 2024 79.00% 65 69.70

815 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Ahmad Fareed Ahmed Khan Khanzada
41304-

9057506-
9

910 1100 82.73% 844 No 1100 2025 76.73% 65 69.12

816 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Shanzay Muhammad Sharif Shaikh

41304-
9855394-

8
899 1100 81.73% 770 No 1100 2024 69.00% 67 68.87

817 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Shahzad Ali Khair Muhammad Kaleri

41303-
5689319-

7
885 1100 80.45% 834 No 1100 2025 75.82% 65 68.71
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818 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Usaidraza Kamran Khan Ghori Pathan

41303-
6555267-

3
880 1100 80.00% 826 No 1100 2025 75.09% 65 68.52

819 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Shagufta Khamiso Noomrio

41303-
6482604-

8
880 1100 80.00% 796 No 1100 2024 71.36% 66 68.47

820 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Momena Kashif Kashif Jamil Khan

41304-
4494746-

0
880 1100 80.00% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 66 68.20

821 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Shahzado Nadeem Nizamani

41303-
9321575-

7
770 1100 70.00% 798 No 1100 2025 72.55% 66 67.71

822 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Furqan Ahmed Irfan Ahmed Arain

42101-
0933309-

7
887 1100 80.64% 828 No 1100 2025 75.27% 63 67.22

823 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Rafay Qamaruddin Wagan Waggan

41303-
3626019-

5
809 1100 73.55% 788 No 1100 2025 71.64% 65 67.18

824 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Sheeraz Ali Shakeel Ahmed Malano

41303-
3934988-

1
853 1100 77.55% 837 No 1100 2025 76.09% 63 67.07

825 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Faryal Ghulam Rasool

45201-
2075836-

6
590 1100 53.64% 852 No 1100 2025 77.45% 66 67.05

826 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Saeed Ahmed Rao Mukhtiyar

Ahmed Rajput
42101-

1213431-
9

855 1100 77.73% 840 No 1100 2024 75.36% 63 66.95

827 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Yamna Abid Ali Rajput

41303-
0244764-

0
914 1100 83.09% 874 No 1100 2025 79.45% 61 66.90

828 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Hania Yousuf Qureshi

41302-
4003466-

2
899 1100 81.73% 849 No 1100 2024 76.18% 62 66.81

829 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Sameer Ali Ghulam Shabir

Talpur Talpur
41303-

8051671-
3

820 1100 74.55% 838 No 1100 2025 76.18% 63 66.79

830 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female DUA MUHAMMAD

NAWAZ SANJRANI
43304-

1610148-
4

974 1100 88.55% 836 No 1100 2025 76.00% 61 66.75

831 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Hadia Shah faisal Arain

41304-
2905323-

0
827 1100 75.18% 791 No 1100 2025 71.91% 64 66.70

832 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Dua Aziz Abdul Aziz Rustamani

41202-
2320783-

6
931 1100 84.64% 979 No 1100 2024 88.00% 58 66.66

833 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Iman zaheer Zaheer Ul Haq Rajput

41303-
6533340-

0
929 1100 84.45% 851 No 1100 2025 77.36% 61 66.62
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834 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Asim Ali Mumtaz Ali Jamali

41303-
5929706-

1
819 1100 74.45% 826 No 1100 2025 75.09% 63 66.56

835 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Muqaddas Malik Muhammad

Anwar Malik Awan
41302-

4340660-
4

871 1100 79.18% 835 No 1100 2025 75.91% 62 66.50

836 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Umer Javed Iqbal Yousuf Zai
Pathan

41304-
4982245-

9
889 1100 80.82% 745 No 1100 2025 67.73% 64 66.43

837 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Vikram Mevo Mal Menghwar

41303-
0316942-

5
852 1100 77.45% 869 No 1100 2025 79.00% 61 66.25

838 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Hadia Khalil Ahmed Nizamani

41303-
1532534-

0
880 1100 80.00% 815 No 1100 2025 74.09% 62 66.22

839 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male AWAIS KUMAR Chaitan Menghwar

41303-
8678747-

7
871 1100 79.18% 817 No 1100 2025 74.27% 62 66.17

840 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Faiza Tasawar Ali Rajput

41303-
4125670-

2
910 1100 82.73% 872 No 1100 2025 79.27% 60 66.13

841 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Jaweria Siddiqui Anis-ur-rehman

Siddiui Siddiqui
41302-

8389171-
2

537 850 63.18% 832 No 1100 2024 74.64% 64 66.04

842 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Qira Tariq M Tariq karim Khanzada

41304-
8848046-

8
966 1100 87.82% 797 No 1100 2025 72.45% 61 65.97

843 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male

Muhammad
Husnain Ali

Nizami
Asif Nizami Siddiqui

41304-
1465464-

1
952 1100 86.55% 881 No 1100 2025 80.09% 59 65.97

844 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male MUBASHIR ALI SHAKEEL AHMED JAMALI

41303-
4753943-

5
856 1100 77.82% 812 No 1100 2025 73.82% 62 65.95

845 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Naveen Atique Ur Rehman

Rajput Rajput
41303-

8017298-
0

912 1100 82.91% 818 No 1100 2025 74.36% 61 65.86

846 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Tassaduque

Hussain Tufail Hussain Sipio
41303-

4626670-
3

903 1100 82.09% 816 No 1100 2025 74.18% 61 65.75

847 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Mehmooda Ghulam Nabi Rajput

41303-
4475187-

8
885 1100 80.45% 821 No 1100 2025 74.64% 61 65.67

848 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Maarij Adnan Siddiqui

41303-
4362266-

3
862 1100 78.36% 755 No 1100 2025 68.64% 63 65.66

849 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Moutasim Billah Muhammad Tauqir Tatari

41306-
8968348-

7
960 1100 87.27% 890 No 1100 2025 80.91% 58 65.51
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850 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Imtiaz Abbas Pervaiz Ahmed Memon

41303-
2904569-

3
841 1100 76.45% 832 No 1100 2025 75.64% 61 65.47

851 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Ahsan Shafique Ahmed Rajput
41303-

7751034-
1

885 1100 80.45% 885 No 1100 2025 80.45% 59 65.44

852 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Meerab Khalid Muhammad Khalid Rajput

31304-
5854319-

4
912 1100 82.91% 829 No 1100 2025 75.36% 60 65.36

853 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Pir Shafay

Muhammad Pir Shafi Muhammad Pir
41303-

6493791-
7

897 1100 81.55% 828 No 1100 2025 75.27% 60 65.21

854 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Mirza Saarim

Baig Mirza Faisal Ali baig Mirza
41304-

5944840-
9

952 1100 86.55% 792 No 1100 2025 72.00% 60 65.05

855 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Aun Muhammad Wali Muhammad Barohi

44103-
5473178-

1
913 1100 83.00% 860 No 1100 2024 77.18% 59 65.04

856 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Sadia Khurram Muhammad Khurram khatri

41304-
3931491-

8
965 1100 87.73% 550 No 1100 2025 50.00% 66 64.97

857 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Iqra Muqadas Ashfaque Ahmed Bhatti

41303-
8047352-

4
923 1100 83.91% 887 No 1100 2024 79.64% 58 64.92

858 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Dawal Qureshi
Zeeshan Habib

Qureshi Qureshi
41304-

6791036-
3

897 1100 81.55% 810 No 1100 2025 73.64% 60 64.88

859 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Noor

Muhammad Jamil Ahmed Sial
41306-

9889276-
1

953 1100 86.64% 820 No 1100 2025 74.55% 59 64.87

860 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Paras Asif Asif Hussain Chandio

41303-
2175879-

0
809 1100 73.55% 898 No 1100 2024 80.64% 59 64.78

861 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Ume Umama Nadeem Iqbal Qaim

Khani Qaim Khani
41304-

4642338-
8

884 1100 80.36% 800 No 1100 2025 72.73% 60 64.58

862 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Esha Adnan Adnan Shaikh

41304-
6904973-

4
965 1100 87.73% 798 No 1100 2025 72.55% 59 64.58

863 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammed Ali Jawaid Ahmed Nizamani

41303-
0776440-

7
719 1100 65.36% 803 No 1100 2025 73.00% 62 64.54

864 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Abdullah Gulzar Ahmed Nizamani
41303-

2693316-
9

880 1100 80.00% 912 No 1100 2025 82.91% 57 64.48

865 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Ayesha

Munawar Munawar Ali Shaikh
41304-

8170664-
4

961 1100 87.36% 803 No 1100 2024 72.00% 59 64.44
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866 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Karan Kumar Papoo Sootahar

41303-
0477358-

3
920 1100 83.64% 886 No 1100 2025 80.55% 57 64.37

867 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Muzammil Talib Anis Rajput
41303-

1723172-
5

852 1100 77.45% 832 No 1100 2025 75.64% 59 64.17

868 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female BISMA MUHAMMAD TARIQ RAJPUT

41303-
5317079-

6
880 1100 80.00% 855 No 1100 2025 77.73% 58 64.15

869 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Sajan Ali Nisar Ahmed Khaskheli

41303-
5762968-

3
824 1100 74.91% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 58 64.09

870 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Shazia Muhammad Ishaque Shaikh

41303-
4300118-

2
849 1100 77.18% 816 No 1100 2025 74.18% 59 63.85

871 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Zain Lakhano Pusio

41303-
3877481-

9
772 1100 70.18% 774 No 1100 2025 70.36% 61 63.79

872 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Ghulam Zainab Perveez Ahmed Memon

41303-
4670858-

4
870 1100 79.09% 834 No 1100 2025 75.82% 58 63.67

873 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male MUSHAHID

HUSSAIN RAHIM BUX KALERI
41303-

1471389-
5

778 1100 70.73% 799 No 1100 2025 72.64% 60 63.60

874 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Bisma Mehak Muhammad Shabbir Rajput

41303-
1488360-

6
867 1100 78.82% 880 No 1100 2024 79.00% 57 63.58

875 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Aisha Naveed Naveed Iqbal Jat Kashmiri

41303-
9082204-

4
912 1100 82.91% 806 No 1100 2025 73.27% 58 63.55

876 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Kamran Sikandar Ali Jamali

41303-
1209371-

3
762 1100 69.27% 758 No 1100 2025 68.91% 61 63.41

877 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad Ali Zaheer Ahmed Nizamani

41302-
0915819-

1
787 1100 71.55% 821 No 1100 2025 74.64% 59 63.38

878 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Nargis Muhammad Iqbal Rajput

41303-
2393929-

0
938 1100 85.27% 858 No 1100 2025 78.00% 56 63.33

879 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Moujood Ahmed Shahood Ahmed Siddiqui

41303-
4300737-

3
953 1100 86.64% 772 No 1100 2025 70.18% 58 63.30

880 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muzamil Mustaq Mushtaq Ahmed Rajput

41303-
8797502-

9
866 1100 78.73% 853 No 1100 2025 77.55% 57 63.28

881 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Nazish Ghulam Rasool Khaskheli

41303-
5978657-

2
880 1100 80.00% 857 No 1100 2024 76.91% 57 63.28
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882 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Talish Muhammad Talib Soomro
41304-

5480341-
5

914 1100 83.09% 820 No 1100 2025 74.55% 57 63.12

883 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Mahammad

Jaffar Ghulam Mehdi Kaleri
41303-

4027960-
9

790 1100 71.82% 804 No 1100 2025 73.09% 59 63.10

884 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Bilal khan AllahBachayo

Memon Memon
41303-

0426626-
1

899 1100 81.73% 748 No 1100 2025 68.00% 59 63.07

885 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Muskan ALi Akbar Khaskheli

41303-
9512777-

4
845 1100 76.82% 771 No 1100 2025 70.09% 59 63.00

886 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Zoha Khalid Khalid mehmood Rajput

41303-
4001272-

0
921 1100 83.73% 841 No 1100 2025 76.45% 56 62.86

887 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Shahzad Ali Aijaz Ali Jatoi

41303-
5193983-

1
773 1100 70.27% 758 No 1100 2024 67.91% 60 62.61

888 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Sunil Kumar Gagan Menghwar

41303-
6346800-

3
836 1100 76.00% 862 No 1100 2025 78.36% 56 62.47

889 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Muzamil Ghulam Mustafa Soomro
41306-

1877266-
9

660 1100 60.00% 806 No 1100 2024 72.27% 60 62.45

890 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Jameel Sher Muhammed Lashari
41302-

9864146-
9

974 1100 88.55% 984 No 1100 2025 89.45% 51 62.45

891 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Khan Bilal Khan Khair ul Aman Pathan

41303-
1229582-

7
856 1100 77.82% 843 No 1100 2025 76.64% 56 62.31

892 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female RIDA E ZAINAB IRSHAD ALI ANSARI

41306-
8899276-

6
847 1100 77.00% 692 No 1100 2025 62.91% 60 62.28

893 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Huzaifa Tariq Aziz Meo Rajput
41307-

9897694-
9

853 1100 77.55% 834 No 1100 2025 75.82% 56 62.12

894 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Athar Ali Ameer Ali Bhand

43201-
8877408-

3
812 1100 73.82% 850 No 1100 2025 77.27% 56 62.04

895 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Farwa Muhammad Yaqoob Soomro

41304-
2486896-

2
806 1100 73.27% 775 No 1100 2025 70.45% 58 62.02

896 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Alisha Amjad Ali Gadahi

41303-
6148998-

4
895 1100 81.36% 807 No 1100 2025 73.36% 56 62.01

897 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Maheen Fatima Abdul rehman Lakho

42501-
0232880-

6
844 1100 76.73% 792 No 1100 2025 72.00% 57 61.97
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898 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Tahira Abdul Saboor Memon

41303-
8408265-

2
933 1100 84.82% 823 No 1100 2025 74.82% 55 61.95

899 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Raz Hussain Allah Wasayo Kaleri

41303-
4062816-

1
880 1100 80.00% 883 No 1100 2025 80.27% 54 61.85

900 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Kashif Shah Muhammad Khanzai

Baloch

41303-
2880796-

9
830 1100 75.45% 791 No 1100 2025 71.91% 57 61.83

901 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Fahad Ali Sheral Junejo Junejo

41302-
9968815-

1
854 1100 77.64% 816 No 1100 2025 74.18% 56 61.80

902 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Danish Shabbir Ahmed Rajput

41303-
1900664-

9
933 1100 84.82% 857 No 1100 2024 76.91% 54 61.66

903 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Sara Noor Safdar Ali Arain

41304-
6100025-

4
667 1100 60.64% 706 No 1100 2024 63.18% 61 61.40

904 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Syed Basim Ali Syed Sharafat Ali Syed

41304-
8468874-

3
538 850 63.29% 729 No 1100 2023 64.27% 60 61.18

905 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Marium Munawar Din Memon

41303-
6598822-

0
844 1100 76.73% 787 No 1100 2025 71.55% 56 61.18

906 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Tayaba Fatima Nisar Ahmed Talpur

41306-
9967276-

4
899 1100 81.73% 795 No 1100 2025 72.27% 55 61.13

907 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Noor Muhammad Younis Awan

41303-
9542966-

6
740 1100 67.27% 807 No 1100 2024 72.36% 57 61.10

908 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Sundas Ghulam Ali Khushik

41304-
1723759-

2
894 1100 81.27% 872 No 1100 2025 79.27% 53 61.08

909 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Imamta Adnan Adnan Qureshi Qureshi

41304-
7259881-

2
851 1100 77.36% 810 No 1100 2025 73.64% 55 60.96

910 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female ANIQA BATOOL Kazim Raza Kaleri

41303-
4092154-

0
792 1100 72.00% 833 No 1100 2025 75.73% 55 60.85

911 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Haider karar nasir-uddin khanzada

41303-
6538817-

7
905 1100 82.27% 776 No 1100 2025 70.55% 55 60.84

912 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male

Syed
Muhammad
Raza Shah

Ghulam Mehdi shah Syed
41303-

8539195-
3

930 1100 84.55% 763 No 1100 2025 69.36% 55 60.83

913 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Babar Mumtaz Ali Noonari

41303-
7201429-

9
562 850 66.12% 854 No 1100 2021 73.64% 56 60.54
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914 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Shaffan Shakeel Ahmed Rajput Kaim
khani

41303-
7127033-

5
843 1100 76.64% 801 No 1100 2024 71.82% 55 60.53

915 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Imran Khan Rehmat Ullah Veesar

41303-
7092034-

7
758 1100 68.91% 676 No 1100 2025 61.45% 59 60.48

916 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Talbia Fatima Iftikhar Ahmed Khanzada

41303-
4162480-

4
891 1100 81.00% 760 No 1100 2025 69.09% 55 60.42

917 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ghayoor Abbas Abdullah Laghari

41303-
1828710-

7
930 1100 84.55% 823 No 1100 2024 73.82% 53 60.32

918 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Arsia Dr. Liaqat Ali Abro

41306-
4935322-

8
884 1100 80.36% 828 No 1100 2025 75.27% 53 60.19

919 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ghulam hasan

raza
Chudary Ibrar

Ahmed Gujjar
34502-

1156034-
3

822 1100 74.73% 782 No 1100 2025 71.09% 55 60.19

920 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Rehan Ali Ghulam Asghar Bhutto

41303-
4428562-

5
892 1100 81.09% 897 No 1100 2025 81.55% 51 60.12

921 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Momna Ghulam Hussain

Khaskheli Khaskheli
41303-

3816631-
0

927 1100 84.27% 840 No 1100 2025 76.36% 52 60.10

922 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Yasir Ali Hyder Ali Khaskheli

41303-
9834153-

1
841 1100 76.45% 839 No 1100 2025 76.27% 53 60.00

923 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Fiza Muhammad Hanif Khaskheli

41303-
0899399-

6
787 1100 71.55% 786 No 1100 2025 71.45% 55 59.95

924 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Mureekh Muhammad Urs Magsi

41303-
6591056-

1
890 1100 80.91% 806 No 1100 2025 73.27% 53 59.85

925 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Lujain Saif ur Rehman Talpur

41303-
8958057-

2
965 1100 87.73% 856 No 1100 2024 76.82% 51 59.84

926 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Zunera Umer Daraz Rajput

41303-
5698636-

8
880 1100 80.00% 772 No 1100 2025 70.18% 54 59.84

927 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Jahanzeb Zulfiqar Ali Nizamani
41303-

8182524-
5

722 1100 65.64% 792 Yes 1100 2025 73.82% 55 59.83

928 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Shumail Muhammad Ismail Pusio
41303-

8567306-
7

817 1100 74.27% 760 No 1100 2025 69.09% 55 59.75

929 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Rao Muhammad

Fuzail Kanwar Tarique Ali Rajput
41303-

9185922-
5

847 1100 77.00% 857 No 1100 2025 77.91% 52 59.68
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930 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Rafay Ali Shaikh Muhammad

Ahad Shaikh
41304-

6919771-
9

957 1100 87.00% 759 No 1100 2025 69.00% 53 59.60

931 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Samad Dad Muhamad

Baloch
Makrani
Baloch

41303-
4913541-

7
836 1100 76.00% 816 No 1100 2025 74.18% 53 59.54

932 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Fatima Zarshad Ali Pathan

41303-
6855550-

0
862 1100 78.36% 852 No 1100 2024 76.45% 52 59.53

933 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Mir Hasnain Mir Muhammad Talpur

41306-
1216337-

9
866 1100 78.73% 793 No 1100 2025 72.09% 53 59.39

934 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female sonia Noor Hussain Tunio

41303-
8679821-

4
925 1100 84.09% 801 No 1100 2025 72.82% 52 59.37

935 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Hira Fatima Farooque Ahmed Dayo

41303-
9546116-

0
750 1100 68.18% 731 No 1100 2025 66.45% 56 59.31

936 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Asfa Siyal Muhammad Hassan

Siyal Siyal
41303-

2116796-
0

881 1100 80.09% 855 No 1100 2025 77.73% 51 59.25

937 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Mir Muhammad

Kabeer Mir Wazir Ali Talpur
41303-

8688126-
5

761 1100 69.18% 761 No 1100 2025 69.18% 55 59.25

938 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Danish Raza Gul Bahar Pussio
41303-

3946343-
7

770 1100 70.00% 794 No 1100 2025 72.18% 54 59.24

939 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Muskan Basheer Basheer Ahmed

Memon Memon
41303-

2720879-
8

833 1100 75.73% 790 No 1100 2025 71.82% 53 59.04

940 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Imran Ali Ghulam Mustafa Khoso Baloch

41303-
2949297-

3
775 1100 70.45% 660 No 1100 2025 60.00% 57 58.95

941 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Bushra Rafique Rafique Ahmed Shaikh

41303-
5223675-

4
899 1100 81.73% 904 No 1100 2025 82.18% 49 58.91

942 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Alisha Shareef Muhammad Shareef Shaikh Qureshi

41303-
2089936-

8
906 1100 82.36% 855 No 1100 2025 77.73% 50 58.78

943 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhib Khan Tassawar Gul Khattak

14202-
2879032-

7
887 1100 80.64% 831 No 1100 2024 74.55% 51 58.67

944 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Moieed

khanzada Ubaid Ahmed khan Khanzada
41304-

5056652-
9

957 1100 87.00% 821 No 1100 2025 74.64% 50 58.63

945 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female HUMMA Abdul Rehman Ujan

41303-
3170794-

4
857 1100 77.91% 793 No 1100 2025 72.09% 52 58.61
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946 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Ahmer Alla Uddin Sipio
41303-

7858065-
5

837 1100 76.09% 802 No 1100 2025 72.91% 52 58.59

947 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Saima Moula bux Mashoori

41303-
2113963-

2
885 1100 80.45% 853 No 1100 2025 77.55% 50 58.55

948 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Afzal Muhammad Salim Khaskheli
41303-

9094632-
5

804 1100 73.09% 816 No 1100 2025 74.18% 52 58.55

949 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Haseeb Muhammad Sarwar Rajput

41303-
0598683-

3
883 1100 80.27% 851 No 1100 2025 77.36% 50 58.50

950 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Zamin Ali Khalid Karim Samo

41302-
3772355-

7
960 1100 87.27% 850 No 1100 2025 77.27% 49 58.48

951 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Rashid Ahmed Rab Dino Khoro

41303-
1797422-

5
805 1100 73.18% 810 No 1100 2025 73.64% 52 58.45

952 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Furqan
Khadim Hussain

Talpur Talpur
41303-

5194847-
5

839 1100 76.27% 788 No 1100 2025 71.64% 52 58.35

953 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Hoorain Mohsin Mohsin Ali Leghari

41303-
1506247-

4
920 1100 83.64% 824 No 1100 2025 74.91% 50 58.35

954 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male MUNTAZIR

MEHDI TALIB HUSSAIN Qambrani
41303-

9393463-
1

859 1100 78.09% 810 No 1100 2025 73.64% 51 58.24

955 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Moula Bux Mukhtiar Ali Keerio keerio

41303-
5202694-

7
761 1100 69.18% 743 No 1100 2025 67.55% 54 58.23

956 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Manvi Oad Aneel Oad Oad

41303-
9294005-

4
836 1100 76.00% 820 No 1100 2025 74.55% 51 58.21

957 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Sumble Aslam Ud Din Shaikh

41304-
0823811-

4
869 1100 79.00% 966 No 1100 2024 86.82% 47 58.16

958 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Alvina Shahzad Ali Umrani

41302-
2726016-

8
814 1100 74.00% 825 No 1100 2025 75.00% 51 58.10

959 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ayaz Hyder Imtiaz Ali Sindhi Pathan

Agha

41303-
6666647-

9
812 1100 73.82% 787 No 1100 2025 71.55% 52 58.09

960 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Adnan Muhammad Tarique Rajput
41303-

1530123-
3

869 1100 79.00% 835 No 1100 2025 75.91% 50 58.08

961 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Aaradhna

Kumari Manohar Lal Mahraj
41303-

4277916-
8

823 1100 74.82% 774 No 1100 2025 70.36% 52 57.95



# Group Province District R/U Gender Name Father Name Surname CNIC Matric
Obt

Matric
Total

Matric
%

Inter
Obt Hafiz Inter

Total
Passing

Year
Inter %
(Adj)

Test
Score

Final
CPN

962 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Isra Sarwar Sarwar Ali Rajput

41303-
3744495-

4
882 1100 80.18% 776 No 1100 2025 70.55% 51 57.83

963 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Ghulam Fatima Abdul Samad Ansari

41303-
2943053-

2
852 1100 77.45% 755 No 1100 2024 67.64% 52 57.67

964 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Hasnain Saeed Ur Rehman Rajput
41303-

4938031-
1

880 1100 80.00% 729 No 1100 2025 66.27% 52 57.65

965 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female muskan abdul saboor memon

41303-
5454608-

4
880 1100 80.00% 842 No 1100 2025 76.55% 49 57.61

966 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Raheem Shafi Muhammad Khaskheli

41303-
9811315-

3
709 1100 64.45% 731 No 1100 2025 66.45% 54 57.54

967 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Aitzaz Ali

Memon Irfan Ali Memon Memon
41304-

8284461-
5

827 1100 75.18% 740 No 1100 2025 67.27% 52 57.37

968 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Raheel Hussain Arzi Khan Khaskheli

41303-
3479259-

5
825 1100 75.00% 818 No 1100 2025 74.36% 50 57.37

969 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Hadeen Muhammad Zahid Malik
41304-

6516077-
1

770 1100 70.00% 969 No 1100 2024 87.09% 47 57.32

970 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Zaina Akbar Humayoun Akber

41303-
8619290-

8
855 1100 77.73% 799 No 1100 2025 72.64% 50 57.30

971 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Syeda Maryam

Imran Gilani Imran Ahmed Gilani Syed Gilani
41304-

6469121-
4

930 1100 84.55% 811 No 1100 2024 72.73% 49 57.30

972 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Hafsa Aquil

Siddiqui
Muhammad Aquil

Siddiqui

41304-
8064922-

8
673 900 74.78% 821 No 1100 2024 73.64% 50 57.21

973 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ahmed Abdullah Malik Muhammad

Khan Awan
41304-

2767728-
7

889 1100 80.82% 853 No 1100 2025 77.55% 48 57.19

974 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Burhan Intizar Ali Rajput
41303-

4618677-
9

847 1100 77.00% 872 No 1100 2025 79.27% 48 57.15

975 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Rameez Khan Assadullah Mastoi

41306-
8928844-

3
784 1100 71.27% 747 No 1100 2025 67.91% 52 57.11

976 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad Bilal muhammad Khalid Rajput

41303-
0982492-

9
822 1100 74.73% 837 No 1100 2025 76.09% 49 56.99

977 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Yashra Muhammad Imran Qaim Khani

41303-
2634627-

0
817 1100 74.27% 757 No 1100 2025 68.82% 51 56.89
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978 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Sarmad Ali Allah Jurio Pusio

41303-
5802299-

9
750 1100 68.18% 751 No 1100 2025 68.27% 52 56.87

979 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Hassnain Ali Muhammad URS Solangi

41304-
2281089-

3
809 1100 73.55% 796 No 1100 2025 72.36% 50 56.83

980 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Sarfaraz Ahmed Sadar Burdi

41303-
5107968-

7
720 1100 65.45% 759 No 1100 2025 69.00% 52 56.75

981 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Irfan Ali Dhani Dino Panhwar

41303-
2290763-

3
980 1100 89.09% 982 No 1100 2024 88.27% 43 56.66

982 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Mashad Ali Shakeel Ahmed Khaskheli

41303-
9091187-

1
891 1100 81.00% 910 No 1100 2024 81.73% 46 56.65

983 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Nida Fatima Niaz Ahmed Pathan

41304-
0403183-

2
806 1100 73.27% 747 No 1100 2025 67.91% 51 56.61

984 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Rehman Mashooque Ali Nizamani

41303-
8337739-

7
627 850 73.76% 803 No 1100 2023 71.00% 50 56.58

985 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Bisma Sohail Soomro Soomro

41306-
3847180-

0
952 1100 86.55% 825 No 1100 2025 75.00% 47 56.55

986 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Sakeena Muhammad shareef

shaikh shaikh
41302-

4752281-
2

910 1100 82.73% 856 No 1100 2024 76.82% 47 56.54

987 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Mohsin Ali Muhammad Aijaz

Samoon Samoon
41303-

3459667-
9

882 1100 80.18% 816 No 1100 2025 74.18% 48 56.45

988 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Jawad Ali Abdul Ghani Dal

41303-
1856718-

1
860 1100 78.18% 785 No 1100 2025 71.36% 49 56.39

989 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Wahab Soomar Mirjat

41303-
9854724-

7
746 1100 67.82% 764 No 1100 2025 69.45% 51 56.37

990 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Amin Saifuddin Nizamani
41303-

9788266-
5

720 1100 65.45% 737 No 1100 2025 67.00% 52 56.35

991 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Zaheer Ahmed Muhammad Khan Khaskheli

41303-
2958775-

7
829 1100 75.36% 770 No 1100 2024 69.00% 50 56.34

992 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Faizan Ahmed Muneer Ahmed Dero

41303-
9567083-

3
840 1100 76.36% 790 No 1100 2025 71.82% 49 56.30

993 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Rauf Shafi Muhammad khaskheli

41303-
7935664-

5
723 1100 65.73% 732 No 1100 2025 66.55% 52 56.28
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994 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Aman
Sajjad Ahmed

Siddiqui Siddiqui
41306-

4322727-
5

835 1100 75.91% 749 No 1100 2025 68.09% 50 56.21

995 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Nadeem Ali Muhammad Rafique Solangi

41303-
4616523-

9
872 1100 79.27% 803 No 1100 2025 73.00% 48 56.13

996 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Um-e-Rubab Ghulam Sahbir

Chandio Chandio
41303-

0422891-
8

951 1100 86.45% 802 No 1100 2025 72.91% 47 56.13

997 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Mushtaque Ali Ali Ahmed Dahri

41303-
4784756-

9
790 1100 71.82% 803 No 1100 2025 73.00% 49 56.08

998 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Bisma Ghulam Hussain Sahito

41306-
4254485-

2
866 1100 78.73% 648 No 1100 2025 58.91% 52 56.05

999 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muneeb Ur

Rehman Shahzado Rizwan Qureshi
41303-

4997268-
9

837 1100 76.09% 777 No 1100 2025 70.64% 49 56.04

1000 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Kaleemullah Muhammad Iqbal Veesar

41303-
4377633-

9
802 1100 72.91% 756 No 1100 2025 68.73% 50 56.04

1001 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Zeeshan Ahmed Jaleel Ahmed Ibupoto

41303-
4914328-

9
802 1100 72.91% 818 No 1100 2025 74.36% 48 55.76

1002 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Sindhu Ahmed Ali Panhwar

41303-
2929771-

2
860 1100 78.18% 826 No 1100 2025 75.09% 47 55.74

1003 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Afshan Abdul Waheed Wagan

41303-
3941041-

6
866 1100 78.73% 834 No 1100 2024 74.82% 47 55.74

1004 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Abiha Asadullah Meo

42201-
5031539-

6
925 1100 84.09% 792 No 1100 2025 72.00% 47 55.71

1005 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Adil Hussain Fida Hussain Kaleri

41303-
3408038-

7
643 1100 58.45% 815 No 1100 2025 74.09% 50 55.66

1006 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Faria Waheed Ahmed Nizamani

41303-
7346791-

4
867 1100 78.82% 791 No 1100 2024 70.91% 48 55.66

1007 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Fatima Noor Kashif Imran Khanzada

41303-
2413009-

6
711 1100 64.64% 830 No 1100 2024 74.45% 49 55.65

1008 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Jawad Ali Riaz Ali Shahani

41201-
0375465-

3
954 1100 86.73% 771 No 1100 2025 70.09% 47 55.59

1009 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Jahanzaib Ghulam Shabbir Panhwar

41304-
9302763-

7
880 1100 80.00% 852 No 1100 2024 76.45% 46 55.49
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1010 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Areeba Altaf Altaf Hussain Jatoi

41306-
3355162-

0
952 1100 86.55% 790 No 1100 2025 71.82% 46 55.22

1011 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Meer

Muhammad Ashique Hussain Chandio
41306-

6834786-
3

894 1100 81.27% 790 No 1100 2024 70.82% 47 55.19

1012 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male SAIFULLAH GUL AMIN KHAN KHILJI NASIR

KHAIL

41302-
8826170-

5
867 1100 78.82% 764 No 1100 2024 68.45% 48 55.17

1013 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Zymal Muhammad Sabir

Mughal Mughal
41304-

8107156-
6

806 1100 73.27% 929 No 1100 2025 84.45% 44 55.02

1014 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Furqan Muhammad Ibrahim Lakho
41302-

7006185-
7

810 1100 73.64% 695 No 1100 2025 63.18% 50 55.00

1015 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ghulam Hussain

Morio Riaz Ahmed Morio
41303-

6094074-
3

812 1100 73.82% 806 No 1100 2025 73.27% 47 54.94

1016 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Shafaqut

Hussain Shabir Ahmed Nahiyoon
41303-

9091883-
7

922 1100 83.82% 760 No 1100 2024 68.09% 47 54.90

1017 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Sanjna Kumari Gopal Das Mahraj

41303-
9934545-

0
846 1100 76.91% 951 No 1100 2024 85.45% 43 54.88

1018 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Mansab Ali Bashir Ahmed Ujjan Ujjan

41303-
1015226-

1
821 1100 74.64% 835 No 1100 2025 75.91% 46 54.85

1019 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Palwisha Ali Bux Mangi

42201-
6892468-

4
890 1100 80.91% 838 No 1100 2025 76.18% 45 54.83

1020 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Rutba Mehmood Khan

Magsi Magsi
41302-

2482332-
0

946 1100 86.00% 846 No 1100 2025 76.91% 44 54.78

1021 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Umaima Ayaz Ayaz Ali Rajput

41303-
2638317-

6
595 850 70.00% 800 No 1100 2023 70.73% 48 54.75

1022 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Minal Mazhar Mahmood Camboo

41303-
5388221-

8
818 1100 74.36% 753 No 1100 2025 68.45% 48 54.73

1023 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Awais Ali Aamir Ali Rajput

41303-
1586660-

9
849 1100 77.18% 734 No 1100 2025 66.73% 48 54.66

1024 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Malik Abdul Jabbar Rajput

41303-
6245707-

3
950 1100 86.36% 846 No 1100 2024 75.91% 44 54.62

1025 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Faisal Muhammad Yousuf Qaimkhani
41303-

5015532-
7

839 1100 76.27% 773 No 1100 2025 70.27% 47 54.58
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1026 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female wajiha fatima Yasir Rind

41302-
7366845-

2
967 1100 87.91% 785 No 1100 2025 71.36% 45 54.56

1027 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Max Muneer Masih Athwal

41304-
8954304-

1
800 1100 72.73% 755 No 1100 2024 67.64% 48 54.40

1028 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Muskan Muhammad Ali Ghoto

41306-
6143505-

0
965 1100 87.73% 773 No 1100 2025 70.27% 45 54.33

1029 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Zaeem Muhammad Hashim Qureshi
41302-

8259723-
1

880 1100 80.00% 787 No 1100 2024 70.55% 46 54.31

1030 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ahmed Raza Adil Raza Rajput

41303-
4150156-

5
941 1100 85.55% 717 No 1100 2024 64.18% 47 54.29

1031 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Aziz Umer hashmatullah Soomro

41303-
8944408-

3
845 1100 76.82% 791 No 1100 2025 71.91% 46 54.26

1032 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ali Hammad Asif Ali Rajput Bhatti

41303-
5134006-

4
960 1100 87.27% 798 No 1100 2025 72.55% 44 54.04

1033 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Majid Ali Khalid Dino Langhani

41303-
4605936-

3
812 1100 73.82% 794 No 1100 2025 72.18% 46 54.02

1034 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Hammad Muhammad Zaman Qureshi
41302-

7628892-
3

873 1100 79.36% 840 No 1100 2025 76.36% 44 54.01

1035 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Isra MMurk Pir Muhammad Sahito

41303-
3226512-

6
822 1100 74.73% 798 No 1100 2024 71.55% 46 53.98

1036 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Yousuf Muhammad Ilyas Khanzada
41303-

4941141-
7

829 1100 75.36% 819 No 1100 2025 74.45% 45 53.93

1037 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Sindhu Urs Kori

41303-
4863928-

8
888 1100 80.73% 785 No 1100 2025 71.36% 45 53.85

1038 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Babar Ali Mumtaz Ali Magsi

41303-
2106211-

1
706 1100 64.18% 720 No 1100 2025 65.45% 49 53.81

1039 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Ume Farwah Irshad Ali Khaskheli

41303-
1461424-

8
851 1100 77.36% 761 No 1100 2025 69.18% 46 53.77

1040 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Zoya Mian Bux Kaleri Kaleri

41303-
9737674-

2
680 850 80.00% 854 No 1100 2021 73.64% 44 53.53

1041 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Aijaz Ali Riaz Hussaain Khaskheli

41303-
2818752-

9
795 1100 72.27% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 46 53.43
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1042 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Muniba Usmani Abdul Samad

Usmani Usmani
41304-

5734590-
0

849 1100 77.18% 780 No 1100 2025 70.91% 45 53.40

1043 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Wajeeha Batool Sajjad Hussain

bhutto Bhutto
41303-

2897317-
6

880 1100 80.00% 800 No 1100 2025 72.73% 44 53.35

1044 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad U

Ddin Mujeebullah Nizamani
41303-

1658599-
1

880 1100 80.00% 684 No 1100 2025 62.18% 47 53.34

1045 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

arsalan
Javed Ahmed

Soomro Soomro
41303-

8460298-
9

793 1100 72.09% 722 No 1100 2025 65.64% 47 53.24

1046 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Sania Muneer Muneer Ahmed Nizamani

41303-
9376104-

2
881 1100 80.09% 793 No 1100 2025 72.09% 44 53.23

1047 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Syeda Laroosh

Ali Syed Imran Ali Syed
41304-

8241821-
8

959 1100 87.18% 864 No 1100 2025 78.55% 41 53.13

1048 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Asharib
Muhammad Pervez

Iqbal Rajput
41303-

6655155-
3

880 1100 80.00% 825 No 1100 2025 75.00% 43 53.10

1049 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male SHAHZAD

AHMED Muhammad Juman Panhwar
41303-

4924195-
9

968 1100 88.00% 665 No 1100 2025 60.45% 46 53.09

1050 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Shahbaz Ali Saeed Ahmed Arain

41303-
3799549-

9
746 1100 67.82% 708 No 1100 2024 63.36% 48 53.05

1051 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Ilma Naveed Abdul Naveed Rajput

41303-
8326939-

2
904 1100 82.18% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 44 53.02

1052 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Waqas Ali Lakha Dino Ghotano

41304-
4141163-

1
806 1100 73.27% 714 No 1100 2024 63.91% 47 53.01

1053 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Areeba Mansoor Mansoor Ahmed Khanzada

44204-
3628955-

6
880 1100 80.00% 780 No 1100 2025 70.91% 44 52.98

1054 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Gul Zareena Riaz Lakho Lakho

41302-
8918868-

8
880 1100 80.00% 980 No 1100 2024 88.09% 39 52.92

1055 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Shehzad Gul Gul Muhammad Nizamani

41303-
3255883-

9
745 1100 67.73% 763 No 1100 2025 69.36% 46 52.85

1056 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Ume Kubra Muhammad Saleem Laghari

41303-
7025402-

6
880 1100 80.00% 772 No 1100 2025 70.18% 44 52.84

1057 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Anabia Meo Najeeb Aftab Meo Meo

41304-
7786052-

2
951 1100 86.45% 736 No 1100 2025 66.91% 44 52.83
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1058 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Maaz Khan

Ghori Nadeem Khan Ghori Ghori Pathan
41302-

3593237-
7

894 1100 81.27% 736 No 1100 2024 65.91% 45 52.81

1059 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Shoaib Ali Allah bachayo Watto

41303-
3565802-

5
653 1100 59.36% 691 No 1100 2025 62.82% 49 52.80

1060 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Fatima Abdul Ghaffar

Memon Memon
41303-

4181949-
2

656 1100 59.64% 622 No 1100 2024 55.55% 51 52.77

1061 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Rehman

Memon Farman Ali Memon Memon
41304-

4929691-
3

763 1100 69.36% 783 No 1100 2025 71.18% 45 52.67

1062 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Mehran Khan Dawood Khan Jamali

41303-
5498733-

5
724 1100 65.82% 685 No 1100 2025 62.27% 48 52.64

1063 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Hassan Alam

Khan Irshad Alam Khan Yousuf Zai
Pathan

41303-
0494668-

3
999 1100 90.82% 789 No 1100 2024 70.73% 42 52.63

1064 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Bibi Ghulam

Fatima
Syed Sikandar Ali

Shah Syed
41303-

2008646-
8

838 1100 76.18% 814 No 1100 2025 74.00% 43 52.52

1065 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Nayab Ali Allah Dino Sonaro

41303-
0504284-

3
880 1100 80.00% 831 No 1100 2025 75.55% 42 52.51

1066 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Zubair Hassan SHAHID ALI KHASKHELI

41303-
1871216-

7
605 850 71.18% 823 No 1100 2023 72.82% 44 52.48

1067 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Faisal khan Hadi Bux Jamali

41303-
1378231-

5
869 1100 79.00% 756 No 1100 2025 68.73% 44 52.45

1068 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Hunain Sajjad Hussain Memon

41303-
9168540-

9
880 1100 80.00% 747 No 1100 2025 67.91% 44 52.38

1069 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Hammad

Tasleem Muhammad Tasleem Rajput
41303-

2716957-
5

803 1100 73.00% 779 No 1100 2025 70.82% 44 52.26

1070 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Asad Ali Ghulam Murtaza Lashari

41303-
3065046-

7
880 1100 80.00% 775 No 1100 2025 70.45% 43 52.19

1071 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ali Raza Altaf Hussain Khaslkheli

41304-
7438371-

9
955 1100 86.82% 697 No 1100 2025 63.36% 44 52.15

1072 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Hassain Muhammad Ismail Tusshokhel
Pathan

41303-
3288718-

5
799 1100 72.64% 774 No 1100 2025 70.36% 44 52.14

1073 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Kabeera Gul Hassan Kaleri

41303-
4972345-

4
892 1100 81.09% 797 No 1100 2025 72.45% 42 52.00
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1074 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Amara Janat Bashir Ahmed Hakro Hakro

41303-
5295479-

7
823 1100 74.82% 753 No 1100 2025 68.45% 44 51.97

1075 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ali Hasnain Khadim Hussain Kaleri

41303-
5545711-

9
831 1100 75.55% 824 No 1100 2025 74.91% 42 51.94

1076 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Shehnila Hashm

Ali Hashim Ali Gaddi
41303-

1274975-
0

859 1100 78.09% 844 No 1100 2025 76.73% 41 51.85

1077 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abbas sikandar Sikandar Hussain

Jamali Jamali
41302-

2196605-
9

778 1100 70.73% 726 No 1100 2025 66.00% 45 51.77

1078 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Waqas Ali Qadir Bux Khoso

41303-
8522100-

1
760 1100 69.09% 848 No 1100 2025 77.09% 42 51.73

1079 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Shahida Ali Muhammad Gabol

41304-
4952558-

2
797 1100 72.45% 790 No 1100 2025 71.82% 43 51.71

1080 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Rashid Raza Gul Bahar Pussio
41303-

2100645-
1

771 1100 70.09% 761 No 1100 2025 69.18% 44 51.65

1081 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad Bilal Samiullah Qaimkhani

41303-
2441981-

1
783 1100 71.18% 754 No 1100 2025 68.55% 44 51.63

1082 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Najma Muhammad Saifal Tunio

41303-
4913299-

6
837 1100 76.09% 798 No 1100 2025 72.55% 42 51.52

1083 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Noor Ul Huda Abdul Samad Ansari

41303-
8996377-

6
812 1100 73.82% 808 No 1100 2025 73.45% 42 51.47

1084 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Humam Rehan Afzal Shaikh
41304-

7488014-
7

760 1100 69.09% 679 No 1100 2025 61.73% 46 51.45

1085 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Dua Ameer Bux Nahiyoon

41303-
8008830-

6
849 1100 77.18% 822 No 1100 2025 74.73% 41 51.36

1086 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Akash Ali Qadir bux Khoso

41303-
7241649-

1
777 1100 70.64% 819 No 1100 2025 74.45% 42 51.35

1087 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Daman Ali Umer Uddin Nahiyoon

41303-
2857898-

5
867 1100 78.82% 705 No 1100 2024 63.09% 44 51.30

1088 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Salam Abdul Malik Khanzada

41303-
3898299-

5
872 1100 79.27% 806 No 1100 2025 73.27% 41 51.28

1089 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Hafsa Shahid Hussain Agro Mughal

41304-
0331486-

0
880 1100 80.00% 839 No 1100 2025 76.27% 40 51.25



# Group Province District R/U Gender Name Father Name Surname CNIC Matric
Obt

Matric
Total

Matric
%

Inter
Obt Hafiz Inter

Total
Passing

Year
Inter %
(Adj)

Test
Score

Final
CPN

1090 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ravesh Chandoo Menghwar

41303-
7397403-

1
824 1100 74.91% 800 No 1100 2024 71.73% 42 51.24

1091 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Khushal Poono Malhi

44404-
3748494-

7
801 1100 72.82% 690 No 1100 2024 61.73% 45 51.13

1092 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Aqsa Nazeer Ahmed Chandio

41303-
2046919-

8
813 1100 73.91% 787 No 1100 2025 71.55% 42 51.10

1093 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muzammil Nazar Muhammad Baloch

41303-
1199834-

7
771 1100 70.09% 807 No 1100 2025 73.36% 42 51.08

1094 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female MEHAK NAZEER AHMED CHANDIO

41303-
2066014-

8
840 1100 76.36% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 42 51.04

1095 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Basit Dost Muhammad Talpur

41303-
0943377-

1
880 1100 80.00% 750 No 1100 2025 68.18% 42 51.04

1096 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Fatima Ali Muhammad

Baloch Baloch
41303-

0784619-
8

819 1100 74.45% 738 No 1100 2025 67.09% 43 50.96

1097 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Irfan Ali Fareed Ahmed Rind

41302-
4208877-

7
824 1100 74.91% 735 No 1100 2025 66.82% 43 50.95

1098 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Hasnain Raza

Khaskheli Nawaz Ali khaskheli
41303-

0923499-
1

726 1100 66.00% 706 No 1100 2025 64.18% 45 50.94

1099 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Sheheryar

shakeel Ahmed Shakeel Ahmed Rajput
41303-

3083545-
3

902 1100 82.00% 741 No 1100 2024 66.36% 42 50.87

1100 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Hammad

hassan Muhammad Shahid Rajput
41303-

9823303-
5

914 1100 83.09% 734 No 1100 2024 65.73% 42 50.85

1101 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Daud Aamir Aamir Ali Mangwano

41303-
6096970-

7
880 1100 80.00% 815 No 1100 2025 74.09% 40 50.82

1102 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ghulam Mustafa Zahid Hanif Chohan

41304-
2251672-

5
965 1100 87.73% 808 No 1100 2025 73.45% 39 50.76

1103 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Hassan Ali Mir Pathan

41303-
9084043-

5
805 1100 73.18% 855 No 1100 2024 76.73% 40 50.66

1104 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muneer

Mehmood Mehmood khan Magsi
41306-

6360578-
9

963 1100 87.55% 773 No 1100 2024 69.27% 40 50.61

1105 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Sohail Khan Muhammad Sohrab Jiskani

41303-
9077871-

5
778 1100 70.73% 737 No 1100 2025 67.00% 43 50.57
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1106 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muqadar Ali Sikandar Ali Mirani

41306-
2082042-

1
815 1100 74.09% 764 No 1100 2024 68.45% 42 50.50

1107 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Kanwal Ali Sher Kaleri

41303-
9878322-

6
773 1100 70.27% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 42 50.43

1108 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Shahid Ahmed Deedar Ali Buriro

41303-
5969986-

5
605 850 71.18% 736 No 1100 2024 65.91% 43 50.40

1109 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Qudoos Ghulam Hussain Jamali

41303-
5208008-

9
763 1100 69.36% 772 No 1100 2025 70.18% 42 50.37

1110 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Mutaal Abdul Majid Khan Rajput

41303-
4951248-

7
965 1100 87.73% 783 No 1100 2025 71.18% 39 50.31

1111 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ahmed Tassawar Ali Rajput

41303-
1999402-

1
869 1100 79.00% 714 No 1100 2025 64.91% 42 50.28

1112 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Aisha Khalid Akhtar Sharwani

Pathan

41303-
2589778-

0
922 1100 83.82% 839 No 1100 2025 76.27% 38 50.24

1113 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Noaman Peer Bux Makrani

Baloch

41303-
9238700-

5
798 1100 72.55% 680 No 1100 2024 60.82% 44 50.22

1114 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Sharjeel Qadir Ghulam Qadir Sipio

41303-
9061830-

1
904 1100 82.18% 780 No 1100 2024 69.91% 40 50.20

1115 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Nazim Ali Ali Muhammad Kaleri

41303-
3843001-

9
883 1100 80.27% 815 No 1100 2025 74.09% 39 50.15

1116 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Razzaque Imdad Ali Halepoto

41302-
5825695-

1
770 1100 70.00% 679 No 1100 2025 61.73% 44 50.15

1117 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Adil Ali Amir Bakhsh Noomrio

41302-
6011425-

7
831 1100 75.55% 759 No 1100 2025 69.00% 41 50.05

1118 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muzafar Hussain Yameen Ali khoso

41303-
3431189-

3
845 1100 76.82% 706 No 1100 2025 64.18% 42 49.92

1119 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad Ali Asadullah Nizamani

41303-
1750095-

5
685 1100 62.27% 639 No 1100 2024 57.09% 46 49.85

1120 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Sadaqat Ali Shoukat Ali Brohi

41303-
8326502-

1
834 1100 75.82% 788 No 1100 2024 70.64% 40 49.71

1121 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Areeba Nazir Muhammad Nazir Qureshi

41302-
7727649-

6
882 1100 80.18% 787 No 1100 2025 71.55% 39 49.63
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1122 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Kashif Hidayatullah Khoso
41303-

1965358-
7

779 1100 70.82% 759 No 1100 2025 69.00% 41 49.58

1123 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Ghulam Fatima Muhammad Hafeez Mughal

41303-
6314489-

4
861 1100 78.27% 793 No 1100 2025 72.09% 39 49.55

1124 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Khalid Hussain Manzoor Hussain Magsi

41303-
1500269-

7
806 1100 73.27% 716 No 1100 2024 64.09% 42 49.55

1125 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ashan Wahid Bux Siyal

41303-
6544856-

5
778 1100 70.73% 757 No 1100 2025 68.82% 41 49.54

1126 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Haseeb Ullah Nasiruddin Nahiyoon
41303-

3333209-
1

782 1100 71.09% 751 No 1100 2025 68.27% 41 49.46

1127 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Asif Mir Khan Rind Rind

41306-
1013366-

5
869 1100 79.00% 821 No 1100 2025 74.64% 38 49.43

1128 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Fatima Wali Muhammad Nizamani

41303-
7295581-

4
839 1100 76.27% 795 No 1100 2025 72.27% 39 49.38

1129 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Kinza Sadaqat Ali Rajput

41303-
4626430-

0
807 1100 73.36% 781 No 1100 2024 70.00% 40 49.34

1130 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Sania Marvi Muhammad Juman Panhwar

41303-
7737129-

4
968 1100 88.00% 804 No 1100 2025 73.09% 37 49.32

1131 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Anjlina Imran Imran Zafar Kingrechi

41306-
4924882-

4
951 1100 86.45% 809 No 1100 2025 73.55% 37 49.25

1132 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Saira Farooque Ahmed Nizamani

41303-
6146481-

8
822 1100 74.73% 807 No 1100 2024 72.36% 39 49.25

1133 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Ahmed Muhammad Nafees Rajput
41303-

9362001-
3

896 1100 81.45% 759 No 1100 2025 69.00% 39 49.25

1134 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Talib Wahid Bakhsh Noomrio
41303-

0354632-
5

794 1100 72.18% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 40 49.22

1135 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ali Raza Ali Khan Awan

41303-
8964370-

9
838 1100 76.18% 720 No 1100 2024 64.45% 41 49.21

1136 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Faraz Ali Ali Sher Khaskheli

41303-
7324999-

9
821 1100 74.64% 753 No 1100 2025 68.45% 40 49.15

1137 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Samreen

Sumbul Siddique Sifatullah Soomro
41303-

9622825-
6

824 1100 74.91% 787 No 1100 2025 71.55% 39 49.10
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1138 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Nazima Ali Muhammad Kaleri

41303-
5797846-

4
890 1100 80.91% 827 No 1100 2025 75.18% 37 49.03

1139 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ayaz Ali Irshad Ahmed Subhpoto

41306-
9954976-

9
471 850 55.41% 934 No 1100 2021 80.91% 39 49.02

1140 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Sohni Hajra

Lakho Zafarullah Lakhao Lakho
41303-

3436634-
0

851 1100 77.36% 779 No 1100 2024 69.82% 39 49.00

1141 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Mukesh Maoji Thakur

41303-
9704290-

3
820 1100 74.55% 783 No 1100 2025 71.18% 39 48.99

1142 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Talha Khan Qadeer Khan Ghori Pathan
41304-

4949957-
7

858 1100 78.00% 802 No 1100 2025 72.91% 38 48.98

1143 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Akhtar Ali Ali Asghar Pusio

41303-
1467359-

3
688 1100 62.55% 732 No 1100 2025 66.55% 42 48.96

1144 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Navera Fatima Waseem Tariq Kaimkhani

41303-
2281676-

0
701 1100 63.73% 840 No 1100 2025 76.36% 39 48.95

1145 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Haseeb

Lashari
Naushad Ahmed

Lashari Lashari
41302-

3671080-
7

950 1100 86.36% 714 No 1100 2025 64.91% 39 48.92

1146 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Umair Asghar Asghar Ali Qambrani

41303-
3514866-

7
779 1100 70.82% 759 No 1100 2025 69.00% 40 48.88

1147 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Fizza Laghari

Baloch Nasir Ali Laghari Laghari Baloch
41303-

8125623-
6

771 1100 70.09% 850 No 1100 2024 76.27% 38 48.86

1148 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Humera Khiar Muhammad Kaleri

41303-
5841143-

4
721 850 84.82% 738 No 1100 2023 65.09% 39 48.80

1149 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Sahib dino Ahmed Detho Detho

41303-
1531568-

1
807 1100 73.36% 779 No 1100 2025 70.82% 39 48.80

1150 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Ayisha Saqib Waqar Khanzada

41303-
7704389-

8
823 1100 74.82% 732 No 1100 2025 66.55% 40 48.79

1151 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Ishrat Gulzar Ali Kaleri

41303-
6225849-

5
852 1100 77.45% 677 No 1100 2025 61.55% 41 48.75

1152 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ibrahim Hassan Lashari Baloch

41303-
8876541-

3
644 850 75.76% 902 No 1100 2022 79.00% 36 48.58

1153 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Tahmina Manthar Ali Zardari Zardari

41303-
7414874-

4
827 1100 75.18% 756 No 1100 2025 68.73% 39 48.56
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1154 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Alishba Muhammad Afzal Rajput

41303-
3042935-

0
907 1100 82.45% 880 No 1100 2024 79.00% 35 48.55

1155 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Hashim Muhammad Rahim Thebo
41303-

3151652-
9

901 1100 81.91% 831 No 1100 2025 75.55% 36 48.50

1156 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Aijaz Ali Muneer Ahmed Nizamani

41303-
2331580-

1
770 1100 70.00% 741 No 1100 2025 67.36% 40 48.47

1157 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Bhagwanti Tannu Marwari Meghwar

41302-
5661084-

6
503 850 59.18% 818 No 1100 2023 72.36% 40 48.39

1158 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Shahzaib Ali Ghulam Shabbir Panhwar

41304-
4492475-

1
542 850 63.76% 919 No 1100 2022 80.55% 37 48.39

1159 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Shahmeer Muhammad Amir

Seaikh Sheikh
41302-

5819334-
9

626 850 73.65% 660 No 1100 2023 58.00% 42 48.36

1160 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Zohaib Maqbool Ahmed Rais

41303-
5218643-

1
802 1100 72.91% 796 No 1100 2025 72.36% 38 48.36

1161 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Ahad Abdul Ghaffar Khanzada

41303-
5546505-

3
850 1100 77.27% 783 No 1100 2024 70.18% 38 48.36

1162 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Shayan Fareed Fareed Ahmed Rajput

41303-
0255278-

5
936 1100 85.09% 815 No 1100 2024 73.09% 36 48.33

1163 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Kaizeble Keti Robin Saroia

41304-
1153416-

2
938 1100 85.27% 723 No 1100 2025 65.73% 38 48.27

1164 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Maryam Rashid Hussain Khanzada

41302-
9902437-

0
886 1100 80.55% 747 No 1100 2025 67.91% 38 48.24

1165 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male

SHAHZAD
MASEEH
BHATTI

AIJAZ MASEEH
BHATTI BHATTI

41303-
8054296-

3
881 1100 80.09% 796 No 1100 2024 71.36% 37 48.18

1166 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Barkat Ali Hyder Bux Khaskheli

41303-
3489563-

3
817 1100 74.27% 847 No 1100 2025 77.00% 36 48.03

1167 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Razzaque Fida Hussain Kaleri

41303-
3502088-

7
709 1100 64.45% 784 No 1100 2025 71.27% 39 48.00

1168 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Yasmeen Muhammad Nawaz Kandhro

41303-
8098975-

8
888 1100 80.73% 809 No 1100 2025 73.55% 36 47.98

1169 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Naseer Ahmed Abdul Aziz Shoro

41304-
2037028-

3
802 1100 72.91% 744 No 1100 2024 66.64% 39 47.92
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1170 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Saira Gul Hassan Panhwar

41303-
9392846-

2
968 1100 88.00% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 33 47.90

1171 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muneer Hussain Zulfiqar Ali Kaleri Baloch

41303-
5628088-

9
968 1100 88.00% 763 No 1100 2025 69.36% 36 47.87

1172 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Farman Ali Muhammad Uris Hajano

41303-
1482338-

9
788 1100 71.64% 660 No 1100 2025 60.00% 41 47.86

1173 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ali hyder Muhammad

Siddique Dahri
41303-

3711296-
3

631 850 74.24% 717 No 1100 2022 62.18% 40 47.86

1174 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Ayesha Nasir Nasir Mehmood Khokhar

41303-
6316006-

4
915 1100 83.18% 864 No 1100 2025 78.55% 34 47.83

1175 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Tahir latif Hyder Ali Arain

41303-
7055379-

7
791 1100 71.91% 821 No 1100 2024 73.64% 37 47.82

1176 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Ibrahim Ahmed Ali Dahar
41203-

9669471-
7

858 1100 78.00% 776 No 1100 2025 70.55% 37 47.81

1177 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Mehak Zulfqar Ali Panhwar

41303-
5570854-

4
862 1100 78.36% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 37 47.74

1178 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ahmed Hassan Attique Ur Rehman Rajput

41303-
2407856-

3
913 1100 83.00% 678 No 1100 2024 60.64% 39 47.73

1179 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Uzma Bashir Bashir Ahmed Malano

41303-
9541892-

8
635 850 74.71% 745 No 1100 2022 64.73% 39 47.72

1180 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Dua Ayaz Hussain Khoso

41303-
4717773-

2
880 1100 80.00% 754 No 1100 2025 68.55% 37 47.61

1181 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Syed Saqlain

Hyder Shah
Syed Riaz Ahmed

Shah Syed
41303-

9047786-
3

932 1100 84.73% 775 No 1100 2024 69.45% 36 47.56

1182 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Shaheer Ahmed Javed Ahmed Nizamani

41303-
4149259-

5
638 850 75.06% 758 No 1100 2023 66.91% 38 47.49

1183 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ahmed Ali Muhammad Hafeez Mughal

41303-
3953918-

5
810 1100 73.64% 820 No 1100 2025 74.55% 36 47.47

1184 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad Asif Muhammad Ibrahim Nizamani

41303-
0907259-

3
864 1100 78.55% 790 No 1100 2025 71.82% 36 47.42

1185 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Sajjad Ahmed Jan Muhammad Almani

41303-
8036389-

1
785 1100 71.36% 746 No 1100 2025 67.82% 38 47.30
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1186 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Kamil Alam

Khan Mukhtar Alam Yousuf Zai
Pathan

41304-
6791136-

1
458 850 53.88% 723 No 1100 2025 65.73% 41 47.23

1187 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male sarang Altaf Hussain Khaskheli

41304-
7523776-

9
952 1100 86.55% 773 No 1100 2025 70.27% 35 47.21

1188 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Faique Faheem Samoo Samoo

41302-
9383733-

5
816 1100 74.18% 809 No 1100 2024 72.55% 36 47.13

1189 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Sufyan Raza Irfan Memon Memon
41303-

8046563-
1

922 1100 83.82% 779 No 1100 2025 70.82% 35 47.05

1190 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ajmal Ahmed Saifal Jamali

41303-
0665777-

1
722 1100 65.64% 799 No 1100 2025 72.64% 37 46.99

1191 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Huzail Ahmed

Thebo
Ashfaq Ahmed

Thebo Thebo
41306-

4002128-
3

802 1100 72.91% 727 No 1100 2024 65.09% 38 46.91

1192 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Sufia Pervaiz Pervaiz Ahmed Abbasi

41304-
9851538-

0
900 1100 81.82% 778 No 1100 2025 70.73% 35 46.83

1193 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ilyas Saeed Muhammad Makrani

Baloch

41303-
7661428-

9
897 1100 81.55% 776 No 1100 2025 70.55% 35 46.76

1194 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Ehsan Muhammad ikram Awan
41303-

3312954-
5

827 1100 75.18% 733 No 1100 2025 66.64% 37 46.75

1195 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Hussain Ali Ameer Bakhsh Madwani

41303-
3109421-

7
795 1100 72.27% 749 No 1100 2025 68.09% 37 46.75

1196 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Usra Sikandar Ali Tanwari

41303-
0109319-

0
824 1100 74.91% 728 No 1100 2025 66.18% 37 46.63

1197 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Hassan Raza Qaisar Khan Baladi

41303-
9871616-

7
775 1100 70.45% 710 No 1100 2025 64.55% 38 46.55

1198 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Mahad ahmed Muhammad Arif

Khan
Khanzada

Rajput

41303-
2853325-

5
725 1100 65.91% 773 No 1100 2025 70.27% 37 46.55

1199 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Aslam Atta Muhammad Memon
41303-

0830125-
5

845 1100 76.82% 645 No 1100 2024 57.64% 39 46.51

1200 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Amna Ikhalque Rajput

41303-
7555068-

2
825 1100 75.00% 756 No 1100 2025 68.73% 36 46.45

1201 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ali Raza Mureed Hussain Kaleri

41303-
4566030-

1
833 1100 75.73% 750 No 1100 2025 68.18% 36 46.41
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1202 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Syed Kashan

Rizvi
Syed Azhar Hussian

Rizvi Syed
41304-

9263400-
9

733 1100 66.64% 695 No 1100 2024 62.18% 39 46.40

1203 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Fatimasughra Gul Nazir Khatian

41303-
5583742-

4
780 1100 70.91% 742 No 1100 2024 66.45% 37 46.28

1204 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Nabeel Muhammad Shahid Rajput

41303-
2080168-

9
735 1100 66.82% 753 No 1100 2025 68.45% 37 46.27

1205 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Nimra khan Shabbir Gul Pathan

41304-
2958981-

2
783 1100 71.18% 728 No 1100 2025 66.18% 37 46.25

1206 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Manoj kumar Gulab Das Menghwar

41303-
8913613-

9
836 1100 76.00% 729 No 1100 2025 66.27% 36 46.05

1207 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Irfan
Qari Muhammad

Ashique Rajput
41303-

4321807-
5

873 1100 79.36% 817 No 1100 2025 74.27% 33 45.89

1208 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Babar Khan Zia-Ur-Rehman Nizamani

41303-
6910304-

7
604 1100 54.91% 870 No 1100 2025 79.09% 35 45.81

1209 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Sana Dildar Nizamani

41303-
7202007-

2
855 1100 77.73% 793 No 1100 2024 71.09% 34 45.79

1210 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Bhoomika Waljee Gujrati

41303-
7685556-

2
919 1100 83.55% 792 No 1100 2024 71.00% 33 45.65

1211 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Haseeb Jamil Ahmed Nizamani

41303-
2360890-

5
481 850 56.59% 727 No 1100 2022 63.09% 39 45.58

1212 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Qasim Bashir Ahmed Noonari
41303-

5998330-
1

881 1100 80.09% 839 No 1100 2024 75.27% 32 45.46

1213 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Zaeem Ali Jamshed Ali Umrani
41304-

4746137-
7

812 1100 73.82% 784 No 1100 2025 71.27% 34 45.44

1214 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ishtiaque Mushtaque Ali Pusio

41303-
7763244-

3
702 1100 63.82% 569 No 1100 2025 51.73% 41 45.43

1215 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Zameer

Umardaraz Umardaraz Qureshi
41304-

6972514-
5

809 1100 73.55% 680 No 1100 2024 60.82% 37 45.42

1216 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abrar Ali Shah Mazhar Ali Shah Rashdi Syed

41303-
7761803-

7
883 1100 80.27% 713 No 1100 2024 63.82% 35 45.29

1217 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Bilawal Muhammad Rafique Morio

41303-
8017112-

7
808 1100 73.45% 776 No 1100 2025 70.55% 34 45.25
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1218 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Basit Yar Muhammad Nizamani

41303-
0999450-

9
729 1100 66.27% 734 No 1100 2025 66.73% 36 45.17

1219 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ali Hyder Ashique Hussain Kaleri

41303-
8914501-

5
760 1100 69.09% 794 No 1100 2025 72.18% 34 45.15

1220 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Rehan Ali Mukhtiar Ali Kaleri

41303-
8245469-

3
780 1100 70.91% 741 No 1100 2025 67.36% 35 45.06

1221 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Zain Ul Abideen Munawar Ali Shaikh

41304-
9681105-

5
834 1100 75.82% 750 No 1100 2025 68.18% 34 45.02

1222 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Ghousia Jabeen Abdul Rasheed Muslim Rajput

41303-
9599843-

2
850 1100 77.27% 714 No 1100 2024 63.91% 35 45.01

1223 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Fawad Nabi Noor Nabi Khoso

41303-
3440985-

3
791 1100 71.91% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 34 44.99

1224 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Tooba Iftikhar Ahmed Rajput

41304-
0184715-

0
719 1100 65.36% 727 No 1100 2025 66.09% 36 44.95

1225 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Atisam Ur

Rahman Sabir Ali Rajput
41303-

6667225-
9

779 1100 70.82% 734 No 1100 2025 66.73% 35 44.93

1226 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Syed Affan Shah Mangtoo Ali Shah

41303-
3123570-

7
874 1100 79.45% 770 No 1100 2024 69.00% 33 44.85

1227 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Farhan Ali Mehmood Khan Nizamani

41303-
3072146-

9
855 1100 77.73% 802 No 1100 2025 72.91% 32 44.75

1228 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Sarmad

Zameeni Mehmood Nizamani
41303-

3407917-
3

667 1100 60.64% 727 No 1100 2025 66.09% 36 44.48

1229 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Azeem Jaro Khan Kaleri
41303-

1523465-
5

869 1100 79.00% 779 No 1100 2025 70.82% 32 44.46

1230 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Kamran Ali Allah Bukhsh Khan Bhurgri

41303-
9730308-

9
800 1100 72.73% 862 No 1100 2024 77.36% 31 44.45

1231 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Shahzaib Saeed Ahmed KhanZada

41303-
3437719-

1
801 1100 72.82% 812 No 1100 2025 73.82% 32 44.45

1232 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Hasnain Ishtiaque Ahmed Zounr

41303-
8415737-

5
725 1100 65.91% 811 No 1100 2025 73.73% 33 44.44

1233 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Fiza Abdull Ghaffar Detho

41304-
3095327-

6
832 1100 75.64% 796 No 1100 2025 72.36% 32 44.44
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1234 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad Taqi

Mirza Imtiaz Mirza Mirza
41303-

9345662-
7

727 1100 66.09% 730 No 1100 2025 66.36% 35 44.38

1235 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Huma Noor Ahmed Shah Syed

41303-
6652613-

8
781 1100 71.00% 738 No 1100 2025 67.09% 34 44.32

1236 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Rab Dino Noor Muhammad Khaskheli

41303-
2270855-

3
828 1100 75.27% 720 No 1100 2024 64.45% 34 44.22

1237 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ali Raza Akmal Ali Qaim Khani

44102-
3434237-

9
915 1100 83.18% 788 No 1100 2024 70.64% 31 44.15

1238 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Haseeb Abdullah khan Sipio

41303-
9956240-

9
745 850 87.65% 774 No 1100 2023 68.36% 31 44.14

1239 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Awais Sarfaraz Rajput
41303-

0933997-
7

830 1100 75.45% 819 No 1100 2025 74.45% 31 44.14

1240 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Maham Habibullah Channa

41303-
8659061-

0
605 850 71.18% 790 No 1100 2022 68.82% 33 43.98

1241 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Muskan Kamal Detho

41303-
8140128-

6
798 1100 72.55% 774 No 1100 2025 70.36% 32 43.73

1242 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Hasnain Ali Zulfiqar Ali Saraz

41303-
6503380-

3
790 1100 71.82% 673 No 1100 2024 60.18% 35 43.72

1243 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Farooque Wali Muhammad Makrani

Baloch

41303-
6369217-

3
694 1100 63.09% 785 No 1100 2025 71.36% 33 43.68

1244 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Wajid Ali Muhammad Akram Khaskheli

41303-
7293667-

3
663 1100 60.27% 675 No 1100 2025 61.36% 36 43.50

1245 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Anus Malaika Muhammad Rafique Daudi

41302-
7348796-

4
391 850 46.00% 840 No 1100 2024 75.36% 34 43.47

1246 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Hameed Aurangzaib Abbasi

41303-
6249577-

7
683 1100 62.09% 700 No 1100 2025 63.64% 35 43.44

1247 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Saad Umar Javed Umar Rajput

41303-
6178904-

5
856 1100 77.82% 728 No 1100 2025 66.18% 32 43.42

1248 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ahsan ali Hakim Ali Rind Baloch

41303-
7057670-

7
794 1100 72.18% 758 No 1100 2025 68.91% 32 43.40

1249 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ghulam Rasool Ghulam Hussain Dhamach

41303-
3556820-

9
798 1100 72.55% 792 No 1100 2025 72.00% 31 43.35
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1250 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Suhail Ali Sikandar Ali Kandhro

41303-
8759310-

1
880 1100 80.00% 789 No 1100 2025 71.73% 30 43.35

1251 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Faisal Ghulam Nabi Mallah

41303-
9787657-

9
920 1100 83.64% 664 No 1100 2024 59.36% 33 43.34

1252 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Duaa Muhammad Jaffar Detho

41304-
9540324-

4
754 1100 68.55% 774 No 1100 2025 70.36% 32 43.33

1253 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Bilal Hussain Qurban Ali Talpur

41303-
5312596-

3
713 1100 64.82% 753 No 1100 2025 68.45% 33 43.27

1254 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Mamoon

Hassan Muhammad Saleem Rajput
41304-

4324271-
1

854 1100 77.64% 720 No 1100 2025 65.45% 32 43.25

1255 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Shahrayar Ali Lal Muhammad Dal

41303-
0916089-

7
728 1100 66.18% 628 No 1100 2025 57.09% 36 43.24

1256 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Hassan Bakhsh Ameer Bakhsh Khore

41303-
0130178-

9
538 850 63.29% 781 No 1100 2023 69.00% 33 43.23

1257 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Aqib Ali Muhammad Azam

Khan Bhatti
41302-

8125917-
3

711 1100 64.64% 683 No 1100 2024 61.09% 35 43.18

1258 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Lareb Pir Pir Yar Muhammad Qureshi Pir

41303-
8027006-

5
479 850 56.35% 730 No 1100 2023 64.36% 35 43.01

1259 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdullah Moiz Mushtaque Ahmed Yousuf Zai

Pathan

41303-
8642981-

7
933 1100 84.82% 754 No 1100 2024 67.55% 30 42.99

1260 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Hanif Fayaz Hussain Memon
41303-

0529680-
9

830 1100 75.45% 791 No 1100 2025 71.91% 30 42.93

1261 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Afnan Khalid Hussain Malano

41303-
7982179-

9
708 1100 64.36% 683 No 1100 2025 62.09% 34 42.65

1262 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ahsan Ali shaikh Muhammad ishaque

Shaikh Shaikh
41303-

4474746-
5

705 1100 64.09% 760 No 1100 2025 69.09% 32 42.63

1263 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Saima Abdul Nabi Abro

41306-
8510426-

2
778 1100 70.73% 800 No 1100 2025 72.73% 30 42.62

1264 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Qirat Kanwal Muhammad Naeem Abbasi

41302-
5028155-

8
795 1100 72.27% 788 No 1100 2025 71.64% 30 42.55

1265 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Sajjad Ali Ghulam Sarwar Soomro

41303-
5057752-

5
714 1100 64.91% 684 No 1100 2024 61.18% 34 42.53
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1266 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Rawal Ameer Bux Nahiyoon

41303-
3664412-

3
689 1100 62.64% 683 No 1100 2025 62.09% 34 42.48

1267 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Zaheer Ali Akbar Ali Kharal Kharal

41303-
9526924-

3
743 1100 67.55% 742 No 1100 2024 66.45% 32 42.45

1268 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Shahzaib Rajab Ali Sipio

41303-
4558685-

7
425 850 50.00% 783 No 1100 2022 68.18% 34 42.44

1269 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Mohabat Ali Shoukat Ali Khaskheli

41303-
9660495-

7
748 1100 68.00% 725 No 1100 2025 65.91% 32 42.38

1270 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Alizah Akmal Akamal Khan Rana Rajput

41303-
2127257-

6
752 1100 68.36% 795 No 1100 2025 72.27% 30 42.29

1271 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Nida Muhammad Qasim

Sundarani Sundarani
41304-

8992165-
2

716 1100 65.09% 773 No 1100 2025 70.27% 31 42.26

1272 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Sajjad Ali Bijjar Khan Rind

41303-
1232643-

7
764 1100 69.45% 668 No 1100 2025 60.73% 33 42.19

1273 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Basit Abdul Ghaffar Qureshi

41302-
5432587-

1
816 1100 74.18% 797 No 1100 2024 71.45% 29 42.01

1274 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ghulam Abbas Ali Muhammad Kaleri

41303-
3391124-

1
725 1100 65.91% 825 No 1100 2025 75.00% 29 41.89

1275 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Haseeb Imran Khan Qaimkhani

41303-
7614349-

5
757 1100 68.82% 808 No 1100 2025 73.45% 29 41.87

1276 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ghulam

Mustaqeem Ghulam Shabir sipio sipio
41303-

6820260-
5

932 1100 84.73% 847 No 1100 2024 76.00% 26 41.87

1277 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Talha Muhammad Saleem Rajput

41303-
9698950-

5
742 1100 67.45% 727 No 1100 2025 66.09% 31 41.66

1278 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Falak naz Sikandar Ali Panhwa Panhwar

41303-
9980892-

4
727 850 85.53% 860 No 1100 2023 76.18% 25 41.29

1279 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Bilal Ahmed Sharafat Ali Rajput

41303-
3380370-

1
779 1100 70.82% 660 No 1100 2024 59.00% 32 41.28

1280 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Zaheer Ahmed Ameer Bukhsh Khaskheli

41303-
5560665-

3
847 1100 77.00% 730 No 1100 2025 66.36% 29 41.27

1281 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ahmed Ali Abdul Hafeez Gopang

41303-
8538702-

7
770 1100 70.00% 728 No 1100 2025 66.18% 30 41.24
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1282 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ali Waris Anwar Hussain Samo

41303-
7122052-

3
595 850 70.00% 787 No 1100 2023 69.55% 29 41.21

1283 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Nazish Mujahid Hussain Kaleri

41303-
1210979-

8
744 1100 67.64% 633 No 1100 2024 56.55% 33 41.17

1284 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Rabeea Abid hussain Rajput

41303-
6276424-

4
804 1100 73.09% 782 No 1100 2025 71.09% 28 41.13

1285 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Mahak Sultan Rajput

42101-
4135732-

2
828 1100 75.27% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 28 41.13

1286 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdullah Javed Iqbal Khaskheli

41303-
4250819-

9
796 1100 72.36% 755 No 1100 2024 67.64% 29 41.06

1287 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male MUZAMMIL

ISHAQUE
MUHAMMAD

ISHAQUE RAJPUT
41303-

0826355-
9

547 850 64.35% 770 No 1100 2023 68.00% 30 41.04

1288 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Mohsin Ali Zain Ul Abdin Jamali

41303-
1694224-

1
834 1100 75.82% 760 No 1100 2025 69.09% 28 41.00

1289 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Rafay Abdul Hameed Panhwar
41303-

6678384-
7

854 1100 77.64% 681 No 1100 2024 60.91% 30 40.95

1290 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Esha Farid Ahmed Nizamani

41303-
6129412-

6
773 1100 70.27% 749 No 1100 2025 68.09% 29 40.95

1291 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdullah Baig Muhammad Karahkhel

41303-
1263335-

5
728 1100 66.18% 731 No 1100 2025 66.45% 30 40.91

1292 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Falaq Muhammad Urs Kori

41303-
4778523-

8
481 850 56.59% 695 No 1100 2021 59.18% 33 40.60

1293 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Elroy Derek Alphonus Ghouri

41303-
3074778-

9
760 1100 69.09% 692 No 1100 2025 62.91% 30 40.49

1294 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Rafique Habibullah Thebo
41303-

0673022-
9

360 850 42.35% 706 No 1100 2023 62.18% 34 40.47

1295 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Taqwa Haque Nawaz

Soomro Soomro
41303-

1940287-
0

623 1100 56.64% 638 No 1100 2025 58.00% 33 40.36

1296 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Huzaifa Shoukat Ali Khanzada

Rajput

41303-
0608262-

3
711 1100 64.64% 743 No 1100 2025 67.55% 29 40.27

1297 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Asad Jan Muhammad Samoon

41303-
4239632-

5
729 1100 66.27% 731 No 1100 2025 66.45% 29 40.22
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1298 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Abdul Qadeer Nazeer Ahmed Gopang

41303-
8278165-

7
724 1100 65.82% 695 No 1100 2025 63.18% 30 40.22

1299 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad

Hasnain Khan Shafqat Ali Khan Pathan
41304-

1889450-
9

346 850 40.71% 687 No 1100 2023 60.45% 34 39.96

1300 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Waheed Ali Shoban Ali Pusio

41303-
0100607-

5
733 1100 66.64% 753 No 1100 2025 68.45% 28 39.95

1301 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Bakhat Hussain Azhar Hussain Merani

41303-
5104640-

1
770 1100 70.00% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 27 39.90

1302 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad Adil Muhammad Aslam

Shah Pir
41303-

0145036-
3

364 850 42.82% 582 No 1100 2024 51.91% 36 39.86

1303 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Zameer Ahmed Abu Bakar Nahyoon

41303-
0476678-

7
647 1100 58.82% 635 No 1100 2025 57.73% 32 39.83

1304 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Shahzaib Punhoon khan Behan

41304-
6967296-

5
574 1100 52.18% 721 No 1100 2024 64.55% 31 39.83

1305 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Sibtain Hyder

Shah Irshad Ahmed Shah Shah
41303-

5183072-
5

689 1100 62.64% 572 No 1100 2025 52.00% 33 39.76

1306 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Izat Fiza Ashique Hussain Kaleri

41303-
4961233-

2
466 850 54.82% 504 No 1100 2021 41.82% 37 39.75

1307 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male SADAM

HUSSAIN Niaz Hussain Vistro
41306-

5381472-
1

788 1100 71.64% 839 No 1100 2024 75.27% 25 39.72

1308 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Saif-Ur-Rehman Shafique Ahmed Rajput

41303-
0211059-

3
695 850 81.76% 671 No 1100 2023 59.00% 28 39.58

1309 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Zeeshan Ali Irshad Ali Khoso

41303-
3129852-

7
614 1100 55.82% 676 No 1100 2025 61.45% 31 39.57

1310 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ghulam

Mohiudin Yaqoub Nahiyoon
41303-

6926740-
7

770 1100 70.00% 671 No 1100 2025 61.00% 29 39.50

1311 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Siraj Ahmed Ghulam Muhammad Bhurgri

41303-
6853790-

3
832 1100 75.64% 678 No 1100 2025 61.64% 28 39.49

1312 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male HAQ NAWAZ SHAH NAWAZ PANHWAR

41303-
8359165-

9
637 1100 57.91% 683 No 1100 2025 62.09% 30 39.21

1313 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Asif Ali Ghulam Nabi Kumbhar

41303-
9612679-

5
819 1100 74.45% 741 No 1100 2025 67.36% 26 39.12
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1314 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Fateh

Muhammad Muhammad Bukhsh Rind
41303-

8696108-
3

705 1100 64.09% 687 No 1100 2024 61.45% 29 39.00

1315 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Fiza Wali Muhammad Gaddi pathan

41304-
3891219-

2
880 1100 80.00% 740 No 1100 2025 67.27% 25 38.95

1316 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Muhammad Ali Muhammad Rafique Baloch

41304-
3189574-

5
459 850 54.00% 664 No 1100 2023 58.36% 31 38.77

1317 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Afzal Ali Imdad Ali Thaheem

41303-
7252310-

7
780 1100 70.91% 738 No 1100 2025 67.09% 26 38.71

1318 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Farhan Ali Qadir Bux Kaleri

41303-
3243523-

9
761 1100 69.18% 747 No 1100 2025 67.91% 26 38.70

1319 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Zulekhan Jameel Ahmed Mangan

41303-
3071223-

2
843 1100 76.64% 744 No 1100 2025 67.64% 25 38.69

1320 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Zeeshan Ali Mehboob Ali Thebo

41303-
7740772-

1
823 1100 74.82% 673 No 1100 2025 61.18% 27 38.62

1321 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Female Rukhsar Khan Muhammad Jatoi

41302-
0117288-

4
788 1100 71.64% 688 No 1100 2025 62.55% 27 38.57

1322 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Sajid Ali Liaquat Ali Sandilo

41303-
7777499-

9
770 1100 70.00% 721 No 1100 2025 65.55% 26 38.31

1323 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Ali Raza Abdul Fatah Bhutto

41303-
2996194-

9
786 1100 71.45% 745 No 1100 2025 67.73% 25 38.19

1324 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Mohsin raza Dhani Bux Channa

41306-
1884775-

3
440 850 51.76% 738 No 1100 2024 66.09% 28 37.99

1325 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Moazam ALAM KHAN

CHANDIO CHANDIO
41304-

8053051-
5

595 850 70.00% 722 No 1100 2023 63.64% 26 37.93

1326 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Raheel Mushtaque Ahmed Nahiyoon

41303-
0334284-

3
700 1100 63.64% 641 No 1100 2024 57.27% 28 37.42

1327 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Aizaz Ali Imdad Ali Khaskheli

41303-
1823474-

7
739 850 86.94% 607 No 1100 2024 54.18% 25 37.03

1328 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Iftikhar Ali Aijaz Ali Solangi

41303-
7444237-

9
677 1100 61.55% 644 No 1100 2025 58.55% 27 36.76

1329 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Younis Ali Hassan Rustamani

41306-
6723605-

7
643 1100 58.45% 654 No 1100 2025 59.45% 27 36.64
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1330 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Rehan Ali

Nahyoon Gul Muhammad Nahyoon
41303-

7417194-
5

344 850 40.47% 718 No 1100 2022 62.27% 28 36.10

1331 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Rizwan Ali Gul Muhammad Khaskheli

41303-
5176719-

1
615 1100 55.91% 560 No 1100 2024 49.91% 29 35.87

1332 Pre-
medical Sindh Hyderabad Urban Male Mujeeb-U-

Rehman Saleem Huliyo
41303-

6433621-
7

495 850 58.24% 668 No 1100 2022 57.73% 25 34.87

JACOBABAD - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

1333 Pre-
engineering Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Muhammad

Hassan Zubair Ahmed Mirani
43101-

4904447-
7

797 1100 72.45% 846 No 1100 2025 76.91% 50 57.63

1334 Pre-
engineering Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Shafqat Ali Zulfiqar Ali Noonari

43105-
7260276-

1
859 1100 78.09% 975 No 1100 2025 88.64% 43 55.64

1335 Pre-
engineering Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Usama Muhammad Ishaque Suhindro

43304-
3230564-

3
572 850 67.29% 759 No 1100 2023 67.00% 46 52.33

1336 Pre-
engineering Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Muzafar Ali Azizullah Banglani

43105-
5316378-

9
823 1100 74.82% 725 No 1100 2024 64.91% 35 44.96

1337 Pre-
engineering Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Sajid Hussain Khadim Hussain Jakhro

41306-
5701833-

5
537 850 63.18% 712 No 1100 2023 62.73% 27 37.76

JACOBABAD - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

1338 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male SherDil Abdul Latif Buriro

43105-
9784718-

1
984 1100 89.45% 962 No 1100 2025 87.45% 76 79.64

1339 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Muhammad Arif Ali gohar Sarki

43105-
3521178-

5
667 850 78.47% 1060 No 1100 2021 92.36% 72 76.72

1340 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Muhammad

Tufail Mohammad Rafique Sarki
43105-

2307547-
3

857 1100 77.91% 978 No 1100 2025 88.91% 70 74.57

1341 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Ayaz Ahmed Ghulam Rasool Sarki

43105-
2492979-

5
966 1100 87.82% 982 No 1100 2025 89.27% 68 74.24

1342 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Shoukat Ali Khadim Hussain Jaffri

43105-
5298925-

3
907 1100 82.45% 979 No 1100 2025 89.00% 68 73.65

1343 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Abdul Qadeer Khabar Khan Buriro

43105-
5219002-

9
989 1100 89.91% 977 No 1100 2025 88.82% 66 72.95
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1344 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Mansoor Ahmed Rab Nawaz Noonari

43105-
9399629-

7
970 1100 88.18% 995 No 1100 2025 90.45% 62 70.31

1345 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Abdul Basit Muhammad Sadiq

43105-
6493114-

3
802 1100 72.91% 803 No 1100 2024 72.00% 69 69.99

1346 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Awais Jan Noor Muhammad Mangi

43101-
4862340-

7
969 1100 88.09% 1002 No 1100 2025 91.09% 61 69.73

1347 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Abrar Salman Manzoor Ahmed Buriro

43105-
4850738-

5
988 1100 89.82% 980 No 1100 2024 88.09% 61 69.30

1348 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Mukhtiar Ali Lakhmir Brohi

43105-
6745848-

7
789 850 92.82% 971 No 1100 2023 86.27% 59 67.84

1349 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Female Anjeela Noor Nabi Noonari

43504-
0721945-

0
701 850 82.47% 830 No 1100 2023 73.45% 64 67.74

1350 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Najam Ali Niaz Ali Bhayo

43102-
7169457-

3
990 1100 90.00% 753 No 1200 2025 62.75% 64 66.35

1351 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Sajjad Hussain MUHAMMAD

HUSSAIN Noonari
43105-

0376710-
1

779 850 91.65% 968 No 1100 2023 86.00% 54 64.16

1352 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Akhtiar Ali Lakhmir Brohi

43105-
6659398-

7
789 850 92.82% 975 No 1100 2023 86.64% 53 63.71

1353 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Mudasir Abdul Aziz Noonari

43105-
0716549-

3
983 1100 89.36% 980 No 1100 2024 88.09% 52 62.95

1354 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Ali Ammar Abdul Qadir Abrar Buriro

45203-
5811291-

3
974 1100 88.55% 982 No 1100 2025 89.27% 49 61.01

1355 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Daniyal Khan Nazar Muhammad Naich

43102-
4633493-

5
551 850 64.82% 904 No 1100 2023 80.18% 51 58.22

1356 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Alhando khan Mansoor Ali Mangi

43101-
8375202-

3
846 1100 76.91% 1003 No 1100 2025 91.18% 46 58.13

1357 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Muhammad Ali Lakhmir Luhur Baloch

43101-
5749226-

1
739 1100 67.18% 773 No 1100 2025 70.27% 49 55.07

1358 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Kamran Hussain Abdul Hussain Malghani

43101-
8135556-

5
774 1100 70.36% 758 No 1100 2025 68.91% 47 53.72

1359 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Farhad Ahmed Nizam uddin Soomro

43105-
5472558-

7
807 1100 73.36% 733 No 1100 2024 65.64% 47 53.36
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1360 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male ABDUL SAMI ABDUL HAMEED BROHI

43101-
2234993-

7
645 850 75.88% 720 No 1100 2023 63.45% 47 53.18

1361 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Hazar Khan Muhammad Yousif Soomro

43105-
7842122-

1
775 1100 70.45% 973 No 1100 2024 87.45% 40 52.54

1362 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Hussain Ali Faiz Rasool Chandio

43101-
2719412-

7
790 1100 71.82% 831 No 1100 2025 75.55% 43 52.39

1363 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Jawad Ahmed Javed Ahmed Noonari

43105-
4759131-

9
976 1100 88.73% 981 No 1100 2025 89.18% 36 51.91

1364 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Sameeullah

Shah Miskeen Ali Shah Syed
43101-

9334569-
1

632 850 74.35% 806 No 1100 2023 71.27% 41 50.39

1365 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Jawad Nizamuddin Soomro

43105-
5387153-

7
815 1100 74.09% 782 No 1100 2024 70.09% 41 50.13

1366 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male MUHSIF ALI Shahmir Noonari

43105-
9777997-

5
788 1100 71.64% 695 No 1100 2025 63.18% 39 47.10

1367 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Farman Deedar Hussain Jamali

43101-
2148613-

9
825 1100 75.00% 776 No 1100 2024 69.55% 36 46.61

1368 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male ALI

MUHAMMAD QALANDAR BUX KEHAR
43105-

8140310-
5

544 850 64.00% 652 No 1100 2023 57.27% 41 46.55

1369 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Yasir Nawaz Muhammad Nawaz Banglani

43105-
5715903-

5
788 1100 71.64% 714 No 1100 2025 64.91% 36 45.35

1370 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Siraj Ahmed Muhammad Jurial MALGHANI

43101-
5003736-

5
736 1100 66.91% 717 No 1100 2025 65.18% 35 44.23

1371 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Zeeshan Ali Sabir Hussain Noonari

41303-
9423858-

5
825 1100 75.00% 864 No 1100 2025 78.55% 29 43.51

1372 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Male Zohaib Ahmed Imam Bux Sarki

43105-
7283291-

5
850 1100 77.27% 795 No 1100 2025 72.27% 27 41.08

1373 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Rural Female Munwar Bibi Ahmed Khan Rahujo

43102-
6205669-

8
772 1100 70.18% 721 No 1100 2025 65.55% 27 39.03

JACOBABAD - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

1374 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Urban Male Hairish kumar kanwal Balwani

43102-
7069129-

3
751 1100 68.27% 974 No 1100 2024 87.55% 45 55.84
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1375 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Urban Male Aaqib Ali Aziz ur Rehman Malghani

43101-
7104269-

9
781 1100 71.00% 819 No 1100 2025 74.45% 35 46.49

1376 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Urban Male Saleem RAHEEM BUX KEHAR

43102-
9508528-

5
789 1100 71.73% 737 No 1100 2025 67.00% 36 45.77

1377 Pre-
medical Sindh Jacobabad Urban Male Taha Ali Sajid Ali Lashari

43102-
5436568-

7
783 1100 71.18% 694 No 1100 2024 62.09% 29 39.84

JAFARABAD - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

1378 Pre-
engineering Balochistan Jafarabad Rural Male Ashfaque

Ahmed Mushtaque Ahmed
53404-

6473809-
1

579 850 68.12% 744 No 1100 2022 64.64% 43 49.84

JAFARABAD - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

1379 Pre-
medical Balochistan Jafarabad Rural Male SIRAJ ANWAR Ali Anwar Magsi

53201-
3185137-

5
858 1100 78.00% 962 No 1100 2024 86.45% 56 64.29

1380 Pre-
medical Balochistan Jafarabad Rural Male Abdul Rahman Mohammad Ayoub Shagoo

53201-
8210648-

3
840 1100 76.36% 961 No 1100 2025 87.36% 53 62.21

1381 Pre-
medical Balochistan Jafarabad Rural Male Muhammad Zaib Muhammad Ismail zaib

53201-
3893848-

9
733 1100 66.64% 915 No 1100 2025 83.18% 53 60.40

1382 Pre-
medical Balochistan Jafarabad Rural Male Abdul Razzaque Mohammad Ayoub Khoso

53201-
3390935-

7
809 1100 73.55% 908 No 1100 2023 80.55% 52 59.86

1383 Pre-
medical Balochistan Jafarabad Rural Male Tariq Ali Sadar Ud Din Jamali

53204-
1074242-

5
861 1100 78.27% 854 No 1100 2025 77.64% 48 56.95

1384 Pre-
medical Balochistan Jafarabad Rural Male Saifullah Muhammad Salah Domki

53204-
1090017-

3
883 1100 80.27% 912 No 1100 2025 82.91% 41 53.31

1385 Pre-
medical Balochistan Jafarabad Rural Male Ghulam Mujtaba Allah Dita Bugti

53404-
6493258-

7
621 1100 56.45% 802 No 1100 2023 70.91% 37 45.73

JAFARABAD - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

1386 Pre-
medical Balochistan Jafarabad Urban Male Zeeshan Khan Jameel Ahmed

53204-
1078049-

7
873 1100 79.36% 761 No 1100 2025 69.18% 31 43.47

JAMSHORO - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL
1387 Pre-

engineering
Sindh Jamshoro Rural Male Naqqash Shoukat Ali Memon 41505-

0345463-
728 850 85.65% 858 No 1100 2023 76.00% 55 62.26
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1388 Pre-
engineering Sindh Jamshoro Rural Male DILBAR NABI BUX HALEPOTO

41506-
0458133-

7
823 1100 74.82% 786 No 1100 2025 71.45% 42 51.17

1389 Pre-
engineering Sindh Jamshoro Rural Male Hashir jamil Jamil Ahmed

Qureshi Qureshi
41306-

1888909-
9

921 1100 83.73% 961 No 1100 2024 86.36% 35 50.15

1390 Pre-
engineering Sindh Jamshoro Rural Male Wali Muhammad Lal Bux Dall

41506-
0547063-

5
895 1100 81.36% 718 No 1100 2024 64.27% 38 47.59

1391 Pre-
engineering Sindh Jamshoro Rural Male Muhammad

Bachal Aijaz Hussain Khokhar
41201-

8222570-
5

836 1100 76.00% 654 No 1100 2025 59.45% 39 46.79

JAMSHORO - PRE-ENGINEERING - URBAN

1392 Pre-
engineering Sindh Jamshoro Urban Female Zamra Panhwar Muhammad

Panhwar Panhwar
41504-

0664557-
0

889 1100 80.82% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 51 57.78

1393 Pre-
engineering Sindh Jamshoro Urban Male Anwar ali Muhammad Khan Dall

41506-
0462639-

9
888 1100 80.73% 804 No 1100 2024 72.09% 46 54.69

1394 Pre-
engineering Sindh Jamshoro Urban Male

Muhammad
Ghulam Mustafa

Rind

Muhammad Nasir
Rind Balouch Rind Balouch

41504-
0522458-

9
510 850 60.00% 789 No 1100 2022 68.73% 42 49.15

1395 Pre-
engineering Sindh Jamshoro Urban Male Sumair Saad Panhwar

41504-
0610592-

7
970 1100 88.18% 692 No 1100 2025 62.91% 38 48.00

1396 Pre-
engineering Sindh Jamshoro Urban Male Muhammad

Ameen Fida Hussain Bughio
41504-

0662271-
3

724 1100 65.82% 721 No 1100 2025 65.55% 38 46.29

1397 Pre-
engineering Sindh Jamshoro Urban Male Shoban Ali Deedar Ali Khushk

41204-
7245846-

7
709 1100 64.45% 668 No 1100 2025 60.73% 28 38.19

JAMSHORO - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

1398 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Rural Female Amna Muhammad Bux

Shoro Shoro
41504-

0741337-
8

904 1100 82.18% 853 No 1100 2025 77.55% 75 76.23

1399 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Rural Female Jawairiya Ismatullah Qureshi

42501-
6163617-

4
819 1100 74.45% 712 No 1100 2025 64.73% 77 74.29

1400 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Rural Male Khalique Dino

Girano Dhani Bux Girano
41505-

0383536-
3

952 1100 86.55% 860 No 1100 2025 78.18% 70 73.29

1401 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Rural Male Kartik Prem chand Hindu Lohana

41505-
0353274-

3
910 1100 82.73% 909 No 1100 2025 82.64% 59 66.10
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1402 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Rural Female Rahila paras Arbab khamiso khan Memon

41505-
0589680-

2
965 1100 87.73% 861 No 1100 2025 78.27% 59 65.73

1403 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Rural Male Ranjhan Sikandar Ali BATHAR

41506-
0499688-

1
911 1100 82.82% 844 No 1100 2024 75.73% 57 63.33

1404 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Rural Male ABDULLAH

HAMEED ABDUL HAMEED RADHAN
41506-

0478463-
1

934 1100 84.91% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 54 62.29

1405 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Rural Male Muhammad

Dawood Muhammad ilyas Memon
41507-

0448644-
5

813 1100 73.91% 778 No 1100 2025 70.73% 58 62.14

1406 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Rural Male Farhan Ali Muhammad Bachal

Memon Memon
41505-

0384551-
1

820 1100 74.55% 745 No 1100 2024 66.73% 57 60.70

1407 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Rural Female Tehseen Zehra Rahoo Khan Daidano

41504-
0655260-

0
887 1100 80.64% 839 No 1100 2025 76.27% 50 58.32

1408 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Rural Male Abdul Samad

Jamali Muhammad Hassan Jamali
41504-

0609764-
9

550 850 64.71% 880 No 1100 2022 77.00% 52 58.27

1409 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Rural Male Muhammad

Yaseen Ali Bux Jamali Jamali
41506-

0577436-
1

834 1100 75.82% 748 No 1100 2025 68.00% 51 56.88

1410 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Rural Male Soojal Kumar Doulat Ram Lohana

44205-
2940858-

1
802 1100 72.91% 815 No 1100 2025 74.09% 49 56.41

1411 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Rural Male Saleh

Muhammad Khalid Hyder Memon Memon
41507-

0438700-
9

907 1100 82.45% 863 No 1100 2025 78.45% 46 56.14

1412 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Rural Male Shah Jahan

Shah Syed Bachal Shah Syed
41505-

0354438-
3

619 850 72.82% 995 No 1100 2023 88.45% 43 55.07

1413 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Rural Male Shahbaz

Hussain Hamzo Khan Jamali
41506-

0389892-
1

841 1100 76.45% 770 No 1100 2024 69.00% 48 55.05

1414 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Rural Male Muhammad

Sohail Lanjar Gulsher Lanjar Lanjar
41504-

0523561-
7

942 1100 85.64% 829 No 1100 2024 74.36% 43 53.54

1415 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Rural Female Sanober syed Syed wajid ali shah Syed lakyari

41504-
0742957-

4
880 1100 80.00% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 44 52.80

1416 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Rural Female Kaneez Fatima Rahoo Khan Daidano

41504-
0655261-

4
833 1100 75.73% 843 No 1100 2024 75.64% 41 51.40

1417 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Rural Male Nafees ur

Rehman Muhammad Paryal Gaicho
41204-

1043152-
1

822 1100 74.73% 857 No 1100 2024 76.91% 30 43.85
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1418 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Rural Male Sarfaraz Wahid Bux Mastoi

41504-
0698897-

7
561 850 66.00% 779 No 1100 2023 68.82% 26 38.56

JAMSHORO - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

1419 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Urban Male Abdul Mudabbir Abdul Majeed Memon

41506-
0430625-

9
842 1100 76.55% 912 No 1100 2024 81.91% 81 80.74

1420 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Urban Male Muddasir Mumtaz Ali Memon

44103-
4472353-

3
923 1100 83.91% 924 No 1100 2025 84.00% 76 78.39

1421 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Urban Female Aisha batool Dhani Bux Memon

41505-
0586696-

8
825 1100 75.00% 890 No 1100 2025 80.91% 67 70.58

1422 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Urban Male Rauf Hassan Ali Hassan Soomro Soomro

41504-
0509909-

1
813 1100 73.91% 835 No 1100 2025 75.91% 65 68.07

1423 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Urban Male TOUSEEQUE

AHMED
MUHAMMAD

RAFIQUE JATOI
41504-

0597894-
3

857 1100 77.91% 790 No 1100 2025 71.82% 62 65.55

1424 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Urban Male Yasir Arfat Zulfiqar Ali Jatoi

41504-
0539471-

1
779 850 91.65% 978 No 1100 2023 86.91% 49 60.85

1425 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Urban Male Mansoor Ali Abid Hussain Khokhar

41506-
0493018-

3
871 1100 79.18% 803 No 1100 2025 73.00% 54 60.32

1426 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Urban Male Muhammad

Rehan Irfan Ali Suhriyani
43503-

0487264-
3

982 1100 89.27% 971 No 1100 2024 87.27% 45 57.88

1427 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Urban Male Naseebullah Muhammad

Siddique Khoso
41504-

0705215-
1

761 1100 69.18% 775 No 1100 2025 70.45% 47 53.91

1428 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Urban Male Zameer Ali Nadir Ali Soomro

41205-
5164927-

5
723 1100 65.73% 742 No 1100 2025 67.45% 46 52.26

1429 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Urban Female FIZA AKBAR Akbar Khan Syed

41701-
0710027-

8
620 850 72.94% 827 No 1100 2023 73.18% 41 50.63

1430 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Urban Female Shifa Javed Parhiyar

41303-
4470405-

6
888 1100 80.73% 833 No 1100 2025 75.73% 38 49.82

1431 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Urban Male Sayed Farman

Sheerazi
Sayed Qadir Bux
Shah Sheerazi Sheerazi

41506-
0526750-

9
868 1100 78.91% 645 No 1100 2025 58.64% 41 48.32

1432 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Urban Male Wali Muhammad Bachal Shah Sayed

41505-
0354442-

5
810 1100 73.64% 721 No 1100 2025 65.55% 39 47.77
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1433 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Urban Male MUHAMMAD

ANEES BROHI YAR MUHAMMAD BROHI
41504-

0705286-
3

885 1100 80.45% 833 No 1100 2024 74.73% 35 47.49

1434 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Urban Male Adnan Aslam Lund

41504-
0516818-

9
884 1100 80.36% 770 No 1100 2024 69.00% 34 45.64

1435 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Urban Male Aijaz Ali Bachal Shah Sayed

41505-
0354440-

9
774 1100 70.36% 712 No 1100 2025 64.73% 32 42.38

1436 Pre-
medical Sindh Jamshoro Urban Male Zainul Abden Abdul Qadir Gorar

41204-
4308295-

3
861 1100 78.27% 777 No 1100 2025 70.64% 28 41.55

JHAL MAGSI - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

1437 Pre-
medical Balochistan Jhal magsi Rural Male Muneer Ahmed Abdullah

53301-
8734213-

9
750 1100 68.18% 983 No 1100 2024 88.36% 49 58.79

1438 Pre-
medical Balochistan Jhal magsi Rural Female Nafeesa hayat Muhammad hayat Magsi

53302-
4654286-

2
829 1100 75.36% 924 No 1100 2024 83.00% 46 56.34

KARACHI CENTRAL - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

1439 Pre-
medical Sindh Karachi

central Urban Male Kashif Raza Muhammad Asif _
42101-

4730081-
5

995 1100 90.45% 881 No 1100 2024 79.09% 55 63.36

1440 Pre-
medical Sindh Karachi

central Urban Female Iqra Naz Zahid Malik
42101-

1890365-
8

909 1100 82.64% 833 No 1100 2024 74.73% 41 51.91

KARACHI EAST - PRE-ENGINEERING - URBAN

1441 Pre-
engineering Sindh Karachi east Urban Male Muhammad

Huzaifa Muhammad Asif Koondhar
42501-

7493674-
9

855 1100 77.73% 863 No 1100 2025 78.45% 35 47.96

KARACHI EAST - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

1442 Pre-
medical Sindh Karachi east Rural Male Akash Kumar Dharoo mal kumar

42501-
3283131-

3
617 850 72.59% 931 No 1100 2025 84.64% 59 65.49

KARACHI EAST - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

1443 Pre-
medical Sindh Karachi east Urban Male Subhan Lutif Ali Junejo

45202-
6119899-

5
771 850 90.71% 970 No 1100 2023 86.18% 80 82.31

1444 Pre-
medical

Sindh Karachi east Urban Male Tulsi Das Khem Chand Malhi 44401-
0367237-

735 850 86.47% 954 No 1100 2023 84.73% 77 79.49
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1445 Pre-
medical Sindh Karachi east Urban Male Muhammad

Ahsan Muhammad Arshad Arain
45305-

0449520-
5

888 1100 80.73% 1009 No 1100 2024 90.73% 73 77.32

1446 Pre-
medical Sindh Karachi east Urban Male Zeeshan Ali Mazhar Ali Rind

41504-
0631828-

9
811 1100 73.73% 756 No 1100 2025 68.73% 80 77.12

1447 Pre-
medical Sindh Karachi east Urban Male Noshad Nadeem MUHAMMAD

NADEEM SHAIKH
45202-

4967886-
7

952 1100 86.55% 1009 No 1100 2025 91.73% 66 73.20

1448 Pre-
medical Sindh Karachi east Urban Female DUA DEVI MOUJI RAM Kachi

42201-
8019380-

6
868 1100 78.91% 915 No 1100 2025 83.18% 65 70.03

1449 Pre-
medical Sindh Karachi east Urban Male Abdul lateef Altaf Hussain Korai

45501-
4134222-

1
843 1100 76.64% 1012 No 1100 2025 92.00% 59 67.36

1450 Pre-
medical Sindh Karachi east Urban Female Soha Raheem Abdul Raheem

42201-
9358589-

8
1010 1100 91.82% 863 No 1100 2025 78.45% 60 66.87

1451 Pre-
medical Sindh Karachi east Urban Male Sahil Rano mal Malhi

44103-
3910571-

5
873 1100 79.36% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 59 66.36

1452 Pre-
medical Sindh Karachi east Urban Female DURGA DEVI MOUJI RAM Kachi

42201-
6430534-

8
867 1100 78.82% 884 No 1100 2025 80.36% 60 65.95

1453 Pre-
medical Sindh Karachi east Urban Female Raiyaan Raza Muhammad Hassan

Raza Rajput
42602-

0349334-
8

886 1100 80.55% 800 No 1100 2025 72.73% 53 59.70

1454 Pre-
medical Sindh Karachi east Urban Male Maheesh kumar Sawaising

42501-
9617795-

7
550 850 64.71% 810 No 1100 2025 73.64% 42 50.60

1455 Pre-
medical Sindh Karachi east Urban Male Mansoor Ali Sabir Ali Banglani

42000-
2675584-

5
743 1100 67.55% 753 No 1100 2025 68.45% 38 47.05

KARACHI SOUTH - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

1456 Pre-
medical Sindh Karachi

south Urban Male Muzamil Rashid Rashid Sohrab Rashid
42501-

6021158-
9

782 1100 71.09% 796 No 1100 2025 72.36% 53 58.68

1457 Pre-
medical Sindh Karachi

south Urban Male Abu Hanzala umer farooq Hingora
43407-

0474272-
5

702 1100 63.82% 873 No 1100 2025 79.36% 44 53.05

KARACHI WEST - PRE-ENGINEERING - URBAN

1458 Pre-
engineering Sindh Karachi west Urban Female Afia Nudrat Muhammad Aslam Bhatti

42401-
1305829-

6
954 1100 86.73% 918 No 1100 2024 82.45% 49 59.46



# Group Province District R/U Gender Name Father Name Surname CNIC Matric
Obt

Matric
Total

Matric
%

Inter
Obt Hafiz Inter

Total
Passing

Year
Inter %
(Adj)

Test
Score

Final
CPN

KARACHI WEST - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

1459 Pre-
medical Sindh Karachi west Urban Female Umm E Alizay Muhammad Nadeem

khan

42401-
4106159-

2
718 850 84.47% 867 No 1100 2025 78.82% 47 57.11

KASHMORE - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

1460 Pre-
engineering Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Uzair Ahmed Manzoor Ahmed Ansari

43303-
4892183-

3
561 850 66.00% 809 No 1100 2023 71.55% 58 61.51

1461 Pre-
engineering Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Qadirdad Khan Mohammad Ali Bijarani

43502-
0563330-

7
594 850 69.88% 788 No 1100 2024 70.64% 46 53.32

1462 Pre-
engineering Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Sadaqat Ali Mushtaque Ali Khoso

43504-
0523564-

5
823 1100 74.82% 764 No 1100 2024 68.45% 45 52.67

1463 Pre-
engineering Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Hussain Hyder ghullam hyder bhayo

43502-
0343195-

3
780 1100 70.91% 777 No 1100 2025 70.64% 44 52.02

1464 Pre-
engineering Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Riaz Ali Meer Khan Bangwar

43503-
0524156-

1
878 1100 79.82% 977 No 1100 2025 88.82% 35 50.25

1465 Pre-
engineering Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Zubair Ahmed Deedar Ahmed Bijarani

43502-
0563543-

1
804 1100 73.09% 742 No 1100 2025 67.45% 41 49.50

1466 Pre-
engineering Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Muhammad

Ramzan Muhammad Hassan Bangwar
43504-

0562190-
7

849 1100 77.18% 766 No 1100 2024 68.64% 38 48.05

1467 Pre-
engineering Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Jawad Ahmed Nadar Ali Khan Bijarani

43502-
0410440-

7
591 850 69.53% 850 No 1100 2022 74.27% 36 47.01

1468 Pre-
engineering Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Akhtiar Ali Ghulam Nabi Bahalkani

43502-
0574843-

9
752 1100 68.36% 731 No 1100 2025 66.45% 31 41.83

KASHMORE - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

1469 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Zahid Ali Ali Hassan Bangwar

43503-
0557549-

5
972 1100 88.36% 981 No 1100 2025 89.18% 80 82.67

1470 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Arshad Noor Muhammad

Khan Ali
43104-

8426981-
1

851 1100 77.36% 886 No 1100 2024 79.55% 80 79.65

1471 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Shafique Ahmed Ali Hassan Dahani

41306-
7501711-

3
991 1100 90.09% 980 No 1100 2024 88.09% 73 77.73
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1472 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Shakeel Ahmed Muhammad Hassan Dahani

43502-
0468426-

3
891 1100 81.00% 972 No 1100 2025 88.36% 74 77.57

1473 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Muneer Ahmed Muhammad Islam Lashari

43502-
0455204-

5
852 1100 77.45% 1004 No 1100 2025 91.27% 72 76.40

1474 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male MAJID ALi Ghulam Rasool Ogahi

43502-
0457317-

5
979 1100 89.00% 977 No 1100 2024 87.82% 68 74.06

1475 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Muhammad Ali Sikandar Ali Domki

41363-
6758745-

1
897 1100 81.55% 977 No 1100 2025 88.82% 61 68.62

1476 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Female Lareb Sanaullah Noonari Noonari

43103-
5528770-

6
628 850 73.88% 979 No 1100 2025 89.00% 62 68.59

1477 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Farmanullah

khoso Abdul Ghaffar Khoso
43502-

0528392-
7

820 1100 74.55% 885 No 1100 2024 79.45% 63 67.45

1478 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Ghulam

Muhammad Muhammad din Lashari
41701-

0876740-
1

526 850 61.88% 816 No 1100 2022 71.18% 67 67.32

1479 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Ghulam Sarwar RUSTUM KHAN JAKHRANI

43504-
0586891-

5
783 1100 71.18% 788 No 1100 2025 71.64% 65 66.95

1480 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Ali Mohammad

Sarki Muhammad Ishaque Sarki
43502-

0576056-
9

793 1100 72.09% 847 No 1100 2025 77.00% 62 66.01

1481 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Mohsin Ali Raza Muhammad Jakhrani

43104-
2781866-

7
888 1100 80.73% 876 No 1100 2025 79.64% 60 66.00

1482 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Najaf Hakim ali Dahani

43502-
0403390-

3
990 1100 90.00% 985 No 1100 2024 88.55% 56 65.91

1483 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Osama Nizakat ali Bijarani

43103-
3170054-

9
522 850 61.41% 895 Yes 1100 2022 80.18% 62 65.58

1484 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male NOOR KHAN QUTAB DIN JAKHRANI

43504-
0585204-

9
887 1100 80.64% 799 No 1100 2025 72.64% 61 65.29

1485 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Abdul Khaliq Rab Nawaz Chachar

43504-
0722466-

3
701 850 82.47% 972 No 1100 2023 86.36% 56 64.72

1486 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Abdul Kaleem Piyar Ali Khoso

43504-
0522888-

7
962 1100 87.45% 979 No 1100 2025 89.00% 53 63.65

1487 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Ahad Naich Abdul Fatah Naich

43504-
0597523-

7
894 1100 81.27% 981 No 1100 2025 89.18% 49 60.26
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1488 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Ali Gul Sherbaz Khan Soomro

43104-
0569651-

1
831 1100 75.55% 900 No 1100 2024 80.82% 51 59.42

1489 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Zainulabdin Mansab Ali Bijarani

43502-
0449786-

9
851 1100 77.36% 756 No 1100 2025 68.73% 52 57.88

1490 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Azhar Ali Hakim Ali Sabzoi

43503-
0564203-

5
827 1100 75.18% 888 No 1100 2024 79.73% 46 55.66

1491 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Female Bushran bibi Abdul Rasheed Khoso

43504-
0664696-

2
825 1100 75.00% 800 No 1100 2025 72.73% 48 55.65

1492 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Zahoor Ahmed Muhammad Ramzan Chachar

43504-
0465264-

3
830 1100 75.45% 778 No 1100 2025 70.73% 48 55.29

1493 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male NOOR HASSAN ATTA MUHAMMAD BHAYO

43503-
0458770-

7
561 850 66.00% 976 No 1100 2023 86.73% 44 54.75

1494 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male JUNAID AHMED FATEH U DIN KHOSO

43504-
0557491-

3
774 1100 70.36% 793 No 1100 2025 72.09% 46 53.65

1495 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Abdul Salam Abdul Basit Chachar

43503-
0568372-

5
963 1100 87.55% 980 No 1100 2025 89.09% 36 51.77

1496 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Female Sumera bibi Aijaz Ahmed Khoso

43504-
1002555-

2
815 1100 74.09% 779 No 1100 2025 70.82% 41 50.27

1497 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Awais Ali Mir Khan Bijarani

43502-
0464689-

3
970 1100 88.18% 967 No 1100 2025 87.91% 34 50.20

1498 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Taj Mohammad Abdul Razzaque Bijarani

43503-
0523892-

1
888 1100 80.73% 854 No 1100 2024 76.64% 38 50.00

1499 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Aqib Shahzad SHAHZADO DAHANI

43502-
0470392-

1
796 850 93.65% 974 No 1100 2023 86.55% 33 49.77

1500 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Muhammad

Sameer Mashooque Ali Suhriyani
43503-

0408837-
1

975 1100 88.64% 980 No 1100 2025 89.09% 32 49.08

1501 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Ali Waris Abdul Qadir Bijarani

43502-
0548092-

3
731 1100 66.45% 689 No 1100 2025 62.64% 42 48.57

1502 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Abdul Salam Inam ul Haq Nadwani

43502-
0572442-

9
767 1100 69.73% 761 No 1100 2025 69.18% 38 47.41

1503 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Ali Akbar Ali Bux Golo

43504-
0658372-

5
840 1100 76.36% 866 No 1100 2024 77.73% 32 45.58
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1504 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Shahid Hussain Mir Ahmed Bijarani

41302-
6449719-

5
746 1100 67.82% 794 No 1100 2025 72.18% 34 45.02

1505 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Ahmed Ali Gul Sher Bijarani

43103-
4422942-

5
833 1100 75.73% 660 No 1100 2025 60.00% 36 44.77

1506 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Waqar Ahmed Mehwal Bahalkani

43502-
0575405-

5
777 1100 70.64% 811 No 1100 2025 73.73% 31 43.51

1507 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Sibghatullah Rahmatullah Malik

43503-
0490204-

5
809 1100 73.55% 802 No 1100 2025 72.91% 30 42.94

1508 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Sameeullah Hidayatullah Sarki

43502-
0536592-

1
783 1100 71.18% 715 No 1100 2024 64.00% 32 42.32

1509 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Noor Ul Haque Muhammad Ramzan Khoso

43504-
0555000-

5
806 1100 73.27% 882 No 1100 2025 80.18% 27 42.26

1510 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Naeemullah Amanullah Mirani

43502-
0450273-

1
769 1100 69.91% 688 No 1100 2025 62.55% 31 41.20

1511 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Rural Male Fahad Ali Shabir Ahmed Sarki

43502-
0487163-

9
704 1100 64.00% 610 No 1100 2025 55.45% 33 40.59

KASHMORE - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

1512 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Urban Male Waqar Ahmed Nisar Ahmed Chachar

43103-
4727440-

3
788 1100 71.64% 886 No 1100 2025 80.55% 58 63.87

1513 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Urban Male Niaz Ali Abdul Khaliq Channa

43503-
0654021-

1
678 850 79.76% 912 No 1100 2023 80.91% 52 60.56

1514 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Urban Male Talat Hussain Fida Hussain Abro

43504-
0596939-

9
887 1100 80.64% 967 No 1100 2025 87.91% 47 58.55

1515 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Urban Male Naimatullah Mir hassan Soomro

43503-
0550988-

3
770 1100 70.00% 750 No 1100 2025 68.18% 46 52.84

1516 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Urban Male Khush

Muhammad Abdul Rasool Soomro
43503-

0697193-
7

794 1100 72.18% 743 No 1100 2025 67.55% 35 45.23

1517 Pre-
medical Sindh Kashmore Urban Male ZEESHAN ALI Jameel Ahmed

Bijarani Bijarani
43502-

0520037-
3

590 850 69.41% 880 No 1100 2023 78.00% 32 44.94

KECH - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL
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1518 Pre-
medical Balochistan Kech Rural Male Junaid Barkat Barkat Ali Baloch

52203-
2236682-

1
968 1100 88.00% 913 No 1100 2023 81.00% 74 76.80

1519 Pre-
medical Balochistan Kech Rural Male Muhammad

Ismail Muhammad Sharif
52203-

3527466-
7

870 1100 79.09% 938 No 1100 2025 85.27% 52 61.36

KHAIRPUR - GENERAL-SCIENCE - URBAN

1520 General-
science Sindh Khairpur Urban Male Shakir Ali Bakhsh Ali Jogi Jogi

45206-
1581622-

3
856 1100 77.82% 847 No 1100 2025 77.00% 49 57.48

KHAIRPUR - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

1521 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Saba Sohail Soahil Ahmed Rajper Rajper

41303-
2647737-

8
818 1100 74.36% 777 No 1100 2025 70.64% 72 71.96

1522 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Muskan Imran Ali Khaskheli

45205-
6186728-

2
862 1100 78.36% 904 No 1100 2025 82.18% 67 71.17

1523 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Muhammad

Moosa Irshad Ali Bhutto
45208-

1383223-
5

853 1100 77.55% 851 No 1100 2025 77.36% 65 68.73

1524 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Muhammad

Sohaib Rajper Asghar Ali Rajper Rajper
41303-

3864648-
5

912 1100 82.91% 807 No 1100 2025 73.36% 64 67.76

1525 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Gul Muhammad Ghulam sarwar Tumrani

45205-
8489449-

3
880 1100 80.00% 854 No 1100 2024 76.64% 62 66.73

1526 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Sadia Deedar Deedar Ali Sohu

45205-
3855753-

8
911 1100 82.82% 677 No 1100 2021 57.55% 66 65.99

1527 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Kashif Ali Muhammad Ali Shar

42501-
7661495-

9
734 1100 66.73% 843 No 1100 2025 76.64% 56 61.20

1528 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Qurban Ali Gulfam Khaskheli

45205-
2477621-

8
776 1100 70.55% 828 No 1100 2025 75.27% 55 60.61

1529 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Lutaf Ali Ashique Hussain Korejo

45208-
8259839-

9
777 1100 70.64% 802 No 1100 2025 72.91% 51 57.35

1530 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Muhammad

Zubair Faiz Muhammad Mojai
45206-

7325452-
7

797 1100 72.45% 852 No 1100 2025 77.45% 48 56.34

1531 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Noman Ali Ashfaque Ahmed Mughal

45206-
2386803-

5
840 1100 76.36% 795 No 1100 2024 71.27% 49 56.19
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1532 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Parvez Ali Lal dino Sahito

45207-
1142943-

1
844 1100 76.73% 817 No 1100 2025 74.27% 48 56.13

1533 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Ibrar Ali Jinsar Ali Sial

45203-
2094594-

7
514 850 60.47% 823 No 1100 2022 71.82% 51 56.11

1534 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male MOSHIN ALI HIMATH ALI JAMRO

45205-
5771467-

3
785 1100 71.36% 801 No 1100 2025 72.82% 49 56.00

1535 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Sanobar Parvaiz Ahmed

Banbhan Banbhan
45206-

5960140-
2

928 1100 84.36% 937 No 1100 2025 85.18% 43 55.57

1536 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Altaf Hussain Imtiaz Ali Haji Haji

45206-
4300333-

9
583 850 68.59% 816 No 1100 2023 72.18% 47 54.20

1537 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Muhammad

Awais Muhammad Saleem Arain
45206-

2044330-
1

748 1100 68.00% 838 No 1100 2025 76.18% 45 53.54

1538 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Saira Batool Abbas Dino Khaskheli

45206-
3344913-

2
791 1100 71.91% 733 No 1100 2025 66.64% 47 53.42

1539 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male SUFIAN AHMED PERVAIZ AHMED BANBHAN

45206-
5246050-

1
812 1100 73.82% 752 No 1100 2025 68.36% 46 53.25

1540 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Ayoub Ali Ali Dino Hingoro

45207-
3460366-

1
754 1100 68.55% 737 No 1100 2025 67.00% 47 53.15

1541 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male TOSEEF

AHMED PERVAIZ AHMED JAMRO
45205-

9206065-
7

880 1100 80.00% 855 No 1100 2024 76.73% 42 52.75

1542 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Siraj Ali Khursheed Ahmed Bhayo

45203-
3333009-

3
852 1100 77.45% 811 No 1100 2025 73.73% 43 52.59

1543 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Zeeshan Ali Zulfiqar Ali Jamro

45205-
9096977-

9
851 1100 77.36% 850 No 1100 2025 77.27% 42 52.59

1544 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male UMAIR ALEEM Aleem Ullah Jamro

45202-
3110300-

5
948 1100 86.18% 850 No 1100 2024 76.27% 41 52.57

1545 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Rasheed Ahmed Muhammad Ali Shar

45206-
2857063-

5
785 1100 71.36% 761 No 1100 2024 68.18% 45 52.27

1546 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Abdul Mujeeb Abdul Qayoom

Shaikh Shaikh
45203-

3090507-
1

802 1100 72.91% 789 No 1100 2024 70.73% 44 52.24

1547 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male MUHAMMAD

YAQOOB ALI MAHTAB Ali SHAR
45206-

4320565-
3

890 1100 80.91% 828 No 1100 2025 75.27% 41 51.85
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1548 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Uzair Ahmed Ahmed Ali Solangi

45205-
3398406-

5
910 1100 82.73% 868 No 1100 2024 77.91% 39 51.15

1549 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Muhammad

Ayan Muhammad Aslam Memon
45204-

3151050-
3

782 1100 71.09% 764 No 1100 2025 69.45% 43 51.10

1550 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male TOFIQUE

TARIQ SALEEM
MUHAMMAD TARIQ

SALEEM ALTAF JAMRO
45202-

9603253-
7

837 1100 76.09% 824 No 1100 2024 73.91% 41 51.09

1551 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Waseemullah

Jatoi Liaquat Ali Jatoi Jatoi
45203-

4890330-
3

425 850 50.00% 832 No 1100 2023 73.64% 43 49.83

1552 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Uzair Ahmed Muhstaq Ahmed Lund Baloch

45206-
3357991-

5
773 1100 70.27% 688 No 1100 2024 61.55% 43 49.44

1553 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Rameezullah Naveedullah Ujjan

45203-
6437960-

5
813 1100 73.91% 837 No 1100 2025 76.09% 38 49.21

1554 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Muswar Ali Mansoor Ali Qazi

45205-
1152507-

3
802 1100 72.91% 728 No 1100 2024 65.18% 41 49.03

1555 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Shahzad Ali Anwar Ali Narejo

45208-
7271801-

7
833 1100 75.73% 738 No 1100 2025 67.09% 40 48.99

1556 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Muhammad

Sultan Atta Ullah Shar
45201-

6095785-
3

880 1100 80.00% 705 No 1100 2025 64.09% 39 48.12

1557 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Sarfraz Ali Muhammad Aachar Rajper

45206-
9393562-

9
595 850 70.00% 770 No 1100 2022 67.00% 39 47.70

1558 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Muhammad

saleem Nizamuddin Shar
45207-

0725288-
3

712 1100 64.73% 660 No 1100 2024 59.00% 40 46.27

1559 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Sajid Ali Ghulam Qadir Veesar

45206-
3472956-

5
715 1100 65.00% 777 No 1100 2025 70.64% 36 45.83

1560 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male AMJAD

HUSSAIN
Ghulam Asghar

Khaki Khaki
45208-

8112708-
1

759 1100 69.00% 680 No 1100 2025 61.82% 36 44.46

1561 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Fayaz Ahmed Muhammad Umar Shar

45207-
8360369-

9
758 1100 68.91% 803 No 1100 2025 73.00% 32 43.89

1562 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male SAHIL DAS PORAN DAS DEEWAN

45205-
9834605-

7
702 1100 63.82% 673 No 1100 2025 61.18% 34 42.42

1563 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Ikhtiyar Hussain Iqbal Hussain Kahloro

45206-
4605280-

9
561 850 66.00% 625 No 1100 2023 54.82% 34 41.36



# Group Province District R/U Gender Name Father Name Surname CNIC Matric
Obt

Matric
Total

Matric
%

Inter
Obt Hafiz Inter

Total
Passing

Year
Inter %
(Adj)

Test
Score

Final
CPN

KHAIRPUR - PRE-ENGINEERING - URBAN

1564 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Urban Male Muhammad

Arsal Muhammad Tahir Shaikh
45203-

3582467-
5

821 1100 74.64% 851 No 1100 2025 77.36% 60 64.94

1565 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Urban Female Syeda Um-ul-

baneen Syed Samar Raza Syed
45205-

1743533-
8

858 1100 78.00% 902 No 1100 2025 82.00% 44 55.00

1566 Pre-
engineering Sindh Khairpur Urban Male Atta Muhammad Raiz Hussain Mallah

45207-
4947500-

9
823 1100 74.82% 791 No 1100 2025 71.91% 36 47.06

KHAIRPUR - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

1567 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Zohaib Hussain Hussain bux shar

45206-
1291940-

5
802 1100 72.91% 1015 No 1100 2025 92.27% 85 85.25

1568 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Junaid Ahmed Bakhsh Ali Narejo

45202-
2921622-

7
1011 1100 91.91% 1009 No 1100 2024 90.73% 79 82.64

1569 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male KASHIF ALI AMANULLAH SHAR

45206-
3668673-

5
689 850 81.06% 977 No 1100 2023 86.82% 77 79.37

1570 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Munsif Hussain Muhammad Hashim Shar

45206-
8634673-

3
884 1100 80.36% 840 No 1100 2024 75.36% 80 79.11

1571 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Ahmed Mustafa Sharaf Uddin Shambani

Baloch

45202-
3372534-

3
987 1100 89.73% 1007 No 1100 2025 91.55% 73 78.38

1572 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female MAHREEN GHULAM MUSTAFA JUNO

45205-
8232438-

6
880 1100 80.00% 866 No 1100 2025 78.73% 78 78.35

1573 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Taj Muhammad Ali Raz Thebo

45206-
2146179-

5
858 1100 78.00% 1005 No 1100 2025 91.36% 74 77.87

1574 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Sheva Ram Dharmoon Mal MArwari

45206-
8041514-

9
844 1100 76.73% 1008 No 1100 2025 91.64% 70 75.00

1575 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male ABDUL

QADEER TALIB HUSSAIN SAHITO
45208-

2617053-
5

880 1100 80.00% 894 No 1100 2025 81.27% 72 74.65

1576 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Shahbaz Abdul Sattar korai Korai

45202-
2857322-

5
848 1100 77.09% 1017 No 1100 2025 92.45% 69 74.50

1577 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Naveed Hussain Sanaullah Shar

45201-
5609239-

9
662 850 77.88% 908 No 1100 2023 80.55% 71 73.60



# Group Province District R/U Gender Name Father Name Surname CNIC Matric
Obt

Matric
Total

Matric
%

Inter
Obt Hafiz Inter

Total
Passing

Year
Inter %
(Adj)

Test
Score

Final
CPN

1578 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Sarfaraz Ahmed Ali Dino Bozdar

45206-
7093440-

9
880 1100 80.00% 856 No 1100 2025 77.82% 70 72.56

1579 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Muzafar Ali Atta Muhammad Abro

45201-
5431140-

1
893 1100 81.18% 847 No 1100 2025 77.00% 70 72.52

1580 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Majid Ali Arbab Ali Shar

45207-
1378997-

5
942 1100 85.64% 865 No 1100 2024 77.64% 69 72.39

1581 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male SHAFQUAT ALI ALI MADAD KHASKHELI

45206-
9223092-

1
857 1100 77.91% 1007 No 1100 2025 91.55% 66 72.30

1582 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Poonam kumari Ramesh kumar Hindu

45203-
3409448-

2
935 1100 85.00% 905 No 1100 2024 81.27% 67 71.65

1583 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Saeed Ali Rajib Ali Lashari

45205-
5954620-

5
761 1100 69.18% 1008 No 1100 2025 91.64% 65 70.75

1584 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male HASEEN GUL LOUNG Channa

45208-
4692286-

1
913 1100 83.00% 1009 No 1100 2024 90.73% 63 70.55

1585 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Tariq Hussain Mureed Hussain Khaki

45208-
0579971-

9
715 1100 65.00% 1008 No 1100 2025 91.64% 65 70.33

1586 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male KHAN

MUHAMMAD Mahi khan memon
45208-

5473479-
7

795 1100 72.27% 946 No 1100 2025 86.00% 65 69.93

1587 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Rahmat ullah Imdad Hussain Channa

45206-
4990396-

9
821 1100 74.64% 1038 No 1100 2025 94.36% 62 69.74

1588 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Aftab Hussain

Memon Mumtaz Hussain Memon
45208-

7815033-
7

831 1100 75.55% 992 No 1100 2025 90.18% 63 69.69

1589 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Jameel ahmed Dhani Bux Shar

45201-
2810122-

1
839 1100 76.27% 916 No 1100 2024 82.27% 65 69.58

1590 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Abdul Aziz Abdul Haque Wassan

45205-
7704618-

9
854 1100 77.64% 1008 No 1100 2025 91.64% 62 69.49

1591 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Mehtab ali Tahzeeb Ali Mangnejo

45208-
7766690-

9
884 1100 80.36% 804 No 1100 2024 72.09% 67 69.35

1592 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Muhammad

Farooq Ghulam Mustafa Shaikh
45208-

4311223-
1

900 1100 81.82% 1013 No 1100 2025 92.09% 61 69.30

1593 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Waseem Qadir Qadir dad Kanhar

45204-
9813104-

7
887 1100 80.64% 870 No 1100 2025 79.09% 64 68.68
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1594 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Ghulam Hussain Ali Khan Shar

45206-
6201285-

5
930 1100 84.55% 1009 No 1100 2024 90.73% 60 68.60

1595 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Saba Khudadad Shar Shar

45206-
6804844-

9
834 1100 75.82% 853 No 1100 2024 76.55% 65 68.39

1596 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Eeshal Zafar Faisal Mehmood Ansari

55103-
0763547-

8
949 1100 86.27% 1009 No 1100 2024 90.73% 59 68.07

1597 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Noor un Nisa Abdus Sattar Solangi

45208-
0888579-

6
487 850 57.29% 826 No 1100 2023 73.09% 68 67.95

1598 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Kamran Karamullah Samtio

45208-
7040683-

3
911 1100 82.82% 1009 No 1100 2024 90.73% 59 67.73

1599 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Farman Ali Nisar Ali Memon

45208-
0512670-

3
869 1100 79.00% 979 No 1100 2025 89.00% 60 67.70

1600 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Naeemullah Asadullah Dhalet

45204-
2591053-

5
619 850 72.82% 872 No 1100 2023 77.27% 64 67.54

1601 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male GHULAM

MEHDI MUREED ALI LARIK
45208-

6642899-
9

884 1100 80.36% 889 No 1100 2024 79.82% 62 67.40

1602 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Abdul Basit Nisar Ahmed Shar

45206-
9514363-

3
719 850 84.59% 863 No 1100 2023 76.45% 62 67.15

1603 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Mohammad

Usman Mohammad Umar Kandhro
45203-

2127244-
7

892 1100 81.09% 764 No 1100 2025 69.45% 64 66.80

1604 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Farhan Saeed Ahmed Laghari

45206-
5302935-

7
908 1100 82.55% 1008 No 1100 2025 91.64% 57 66.48

1605 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Abdullatif Shar Ishfaque Hussain Shar

45206-
7921889-

9
787 1100 71.55% 1006 No 1100 2025 91.45% 58 66.05

1606 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Aliza

Qamaruddin Qamaruddin Jogi
45206-

5707831-
4

968 1100 88.00% 986 No 1100 2025 89.64% 56 65.93

1607 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male MIR HAMZA IMDAD ALI BHAYO

45203-
6199798-

1
806 850 94.82% 914 No 1100 2024 82.09% 57 65.80

1608 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Noor Muhammad Ali Lodro

45204-
3366050-

8
906 1100 82.36% 930 No 1100 2024 83.55% 58 65.55

1609 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Asad Ali Daim Mari Mari

45207-
9927114-

1
868 1100 78.91% 820 No 1100 2024 73.55% 60 64.60



# Group Province District R/U Gender Name Father Name Surname CNIC Matric
Obt

Matric
Total

Matric
%

Inter
Obt Hafiz Inter

Total
Passing

Year
Inter %
(Adj)

Test
Score

Final
CPN

1610 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Abdul Latif Aziz ullah Khuhro

45208-
9277068-

1
776 1100 70.55% 819 No 1100 2024 73.45% 61 64.45

1611 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Hasnain Ali Irfan Ali Channa

45202-
3008953-

9
850 1100 77.27% 802 No 1100 2025 72.91% 60 64.31

1612 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Asma Gul Mukhtiar Hussain Solangi

45205-
3679902-

4
821 1100 74.64% 779 No 1100 2024 69.82% 61 64.13

1613 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Mahmood Ali Muhram Ali Sahito

45208-
7910370-

3
986 1100 89.64% 899 No 1100 2025 81.73% 55 63.81

1614 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Abdul Qadir Khan Muhammad Lakho

45202-
9436302-

1
744 1100 67.64% 834 No 1100 2024 74.82% 60 63.73

1615 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Sardar Ali Muhakim Uddin Chandio

45207-
1856947-

5
745 1100 67.73% 806 No 1200 2025 67.17% 62 63.61

1616 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Kiran wazir Wazir Ahmed Shar

45206-
3249051-

4
901 1100 81.91% 929 No 1100 2025 84.45% 55 63.58

1617 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Iqra Nisar nisar channa

45208-
9438232-

4
873 1100 79.36% 942 No 1100 2025 85.64% 55 63.56

1618 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Sabiha Raza Ghulam Raza Babar

45205-
3027140-

8
889 1100 80.82% 1011 No 1100 2025 91.91% 53 63.56

1619 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male ASAD ALI AIJAZ ALI JOGI

45206-
3678372-

3
841 1100 76.45% 842 No 1100 2025 76.55% 58 63.55

1620 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Samiullah RAHMATULLAH SOLANGI

45208-
6525961-

9
803 1100 73.00% 1010 No 1100 2025 91.82% 54 63.46

1621 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Asghar Ali

Memon khair Muhammad Memon
45208-

2670641-
7

901 1100 81.91% 893 No 1100 2024 80.18% 56 63.43

1622 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Azhar Hussain Zameer Hussain

Bhellar Bhellar
45208-

8348501-
1

744 1100 67.64% 1009 No 1100 2024 90.73% 55 63.41

1623 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Sanjina Rani Ramesh Kumar Lalwani

45203-
0474031-

4
651 850 76.59% 946 No 1100 2021 82.00% 56 63.26

1624 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male ZAMAN ALI Amanullah Khaskheli

45202-
4324595-

5
821 1100 74.64% 1027 No 1100 2025 93.36% 53 63.24

1625 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male AMEEN

MUHAMMAD WILAYAT ALI SHAR SHAR
45206-

5228567-
5

816 1100 74.18% 719 No 1100 2025 65.36% 61 63.19
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1626 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Tooba Fatima Mukhtiar Hussain Soomro

45208-
0816359-

6
861 1100 78.27% 915 No 1100 2025 83.18% 55 62.96

1627 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Muneer Ahmed Manzoor Ali Narejo

45208-
7586542-

5
866 1100 78.73% 831 No 1100 2025 75.55% 56 62.18

1628 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Habib ABDUL LATIF SHAR

45206-
8430530-

1
752 1100 68.36% 810 No 1100 2025 73.64% 58 62.16

1629 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Shafqat Ali Sadaqat Ali Kubar

45206-
2925947-

9
860 1100 78.18% 1010 No 1100 2025 91.82% 51 61.88

1630 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Unsa Noor Ali Raza Bozdar

45206-
3752815-

0
885 1100 80.45% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 54 61.85

1631 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Siraj Ahmed Muhammad Baloach Wassan

45208-
0134179-

7
806 850 94.82% 999 No 1100 2024 89.82% 49 61.75

1632 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Arbab Ali Rajib Ali Shar

45207-
1650671-

3
992 1100 90.18% 891 No 1100 2025 81.00% 52 61.62

1633 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Zeeshan Ali

Babar Saddar Uddin Babar
45205-

6655526-
5

857 1100 77.91% 910 No 1100 2025 82.73% 53 61.44

1634 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Asif Ali Ghulam Murtaza Tanweri

45208-
0276912-

7
828 1100 75.27% 920 No 1100 2025 83.64% 53 61.35

1635 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Ameer Ali Muhammad Khaki

45208-
3177420-

3
885 1100 80.45% 1005 No 1100 2025 91.36% 50 61.32

1636 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Rukhsar Fatima Muhammad Ishaque Veesar

45206-
8444334-

4
887 1100 80.64% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 53 61.16

1637 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Ghulam Fareed Lutif Ali Sahito

45202-
4677990-

7
880 1100 80.00% 837 No 1100 2025 76.09% 54 61.02

1638 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Faraz Hussain Ghulam Rasool Shar

45206-
6808375-

5
775 1100 70.45% 812 No 1100 2025 73.82% 56 61.01

1639 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Paikar Zehra Ali Raza Bozdar

45206-
3762315-

0
907 1100 82.45% 890 No 1100 2025 80.91% 52 60.83

1640 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Ibrar Hussain Ali Dur Gaho

45205-
4436805-

1
833 1100 75.73% 783 No 1100 2025 71.18% 55 60.31

1641 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Zulqarnain

Zaman Muhammad Zaman Dahri
45208-

0323111-
1

780 1100 70.91% 1009 No 1100 2024 90.73% 50 60.24
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1642 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male MUHAMMAD

HAYAT GHULAM HUSSAIN JAMRO
45205-

5120697-
9

834 1100 75.82% 892 No 1100 2025 81.09% 52 60.20

1643 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Ajab Ali Manzoor Hussain Jogi

45206-
7054209-

1
793 1100 72.09% 791 No 1100 2025 71.91% 55 60.09

1644 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Aamir Ali Arbab Ali Shar

45206-
4572740-

1
831 1100 75.55% 801 No 1100 2025 72.82% 54 59.92

1645 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Hassan Raza Ali Dino Solangi

45208-
9124440-

7
371 850 43.65% 725 No 1100 2023 63.91% 61 59.85

1646 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Farhan Ali Muhammad Bachal Darban

45208-
0513620-

3
850 1100 77.27% 902 No 1100 2025 82.00% 51 59.83

1647 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Abu Bakar Altaf Hussain Dasti

45206-
8585684-

1
874 1100 79.45% 937 No 1100 2024 84.18% 50 59.78

1648 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female soonha Raja Bugti

45205-
5325631-

6
845 1100 76.82% 1026 No 1100 2024 92.27% 48 59.74

1649 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Shahid Hussain Ghulam Nabi Mangnejo

45208-
9234453-

5
885 1100 80.45% 1013 Yes 1100 2025 93.91% 47 59.73

1650 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Abdul Hafeez Din Muhammad Ansari

45205-
3380896-

5
906 1100 82.36% 1012 No 1100 2025 92.00% 47 59.54

1651 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male IMRAN ALI GHOUS BUX KHAKI

45208-
1259412-

9
728 1100 66.18% 662 No 1100 2025 60.18% 58 59.25

1652 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Fiza Ghulam rasool Shar

45202-
2981057-

0
874 1100 79.45% 811 No 1100 2025 73.73% 52 59.09

1653 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Muhammad

Umar Khuda Bux Wassan
45205-

9445809-
9

844 1100 76.73% 1008 No 1100 2025 91.64% 47 58.90

1654 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Ali Saiqa Hakim Ali Bhayo

45203-
2284991-

8
554 850 65.18% 971 No 1100 2023 86.27% 50 58.77

1655 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Kazim Hussain

Tunio
Khadim Hussain

Tunio Tunio
45208-

4351857-
7

753 850 88.59% 828 No 1100 2024 74.27% 50 58.71

1656 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female MEHAK

SAGHEERA RAHMAT ALI DASTI
45206-

7015984-
6

908 1100 82.55% 888 No 1100 2025 80.73% 49 58.70

1657 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Sajid Hussain Muhammad Hassan Soomro

45206-
0876860-

1
808 1100 73.45% 772 No 1100 2025 70.18% 53 58.48
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1658 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Saiqa Miral Khan Babar

45205-
8092835-

2
865 1100 78.64% 965 No 1100 2025 87.73% 47 58.31

1659 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Junaid Ali Ghous Bux Sahito Sahito

45208-
7901725-

3
982 1100 89.27% 894 No 1100 2025 81.27% 47 58.08

1660 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male JAMEEL

AHMED
MUHAMMAD

SOOMAR WASSAN
45205-

5322046-
7

1002 1100 91.09% 1009 No 1100 2024 90.73% 44 58.05

1661 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Waqas Ahmed Naseer Ahmed awan Awan

45206-
6803936-

5
678 850 79.76% 804 No 1100 2023 71.09% 51 57.89

1662 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Ghulam Zainab Ghulam Nabi Bhayo

45203-
1731461-

4
830 1100 75.45% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 49 57.85

1663 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Ali Hyder Ali Hassan shar

45206-
8333193-

5
835 1100 75.91% 757 No 1100 2025 68.82% 52 57.75

1664 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Ayaz Ahmed Karim Bux alias

Babu Brohi
45205-

8275599-
9

776 1100 70.55% 782 No 1100 2025 71.09% 52 57.67

1665 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Sofia Abdul Majeed Shar Shar

45206-
0204610-

2
866 1100 78.73% 844 No 1100 2025 76.73% 49 57.52

1666 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Abdul Qadeer Abdul Wahid Shar

45206-
3566819-

3
870 1100 79.09% 880 No 1100 2024 79.00% 48 57.31

1667 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Husna Haq Nawaz Jogi

45206-
5526561-

8
893 1100 81.18% 856 No 1100 2024 76.82% 48 57.08

1668 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Khailque Dino Piran Dino Khaskheli

45206-
5062183-

9
750 1100 68.18% 794 No 1100 2025 72.18% 51 56.95

1669 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Faisal Karim Abdul karim Shar

45206-
7357077-

3
871 1100 79.18% 807 No 1100 2025 73.36% 49 56.89

1670 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Waqar Ahmed Muhammed

Suleman Mangrio
45201-

8020788-
9

871 1100 79.18% 813 No 1100 2024 72.91% 49 56.80

1671 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Naseeb Ullah Habibullah Wassan

45205-
8487553-

9
821 1100 74.64% 819 No 1100 2025 74.45% 49 56.65

1672 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Ume Farwa Abid Ali Chandio

45205-
1028628-

0
863 1100 78.45% 874 No 1100 2025 79.45% 47 56.64

1673 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Ameer Hussain Zamir Ahmed Shar

45206-
0701014-

7
892 1100 81.09% 1013 No 1100 2025 92.09% 43 56.63
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1674 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Aamir qadeer

Shar Qadeer Ahmed shar Shar
45206-

3928359-
3

674 850 79.29% 774 No 1100 2023 68.36% 50 56.60

1675 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Saad Ahmed Sarfaraz Ansari

45204-
7979282-

7
777 1100 70.64% 771 No 1100 2024 69.09% 51 56.58

1676 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Muhammad

Raza Shahnawaz Sonio
45205-

8910030-
5

840 1100 76.36% 842 No 1100 2025 76.55% 48 56.55

1677 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male MUHAMMAD

ARSLAN
MUHAMMAD

SULEMAN SHAR
45207-

3384412-
5

861 1100 78.27% 861 No 1100 2025 78.27% 47 56.38

1678 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male MUHAMMAD

ARIF AZHAR ALI DASTI
45206-

8033557-
3

1011 1100 91.91% 1009 No 1100 2024 90.73% 41 56.04

1679 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Ali Raza zain Ali Bux Shar

45201-
1851379-

7
867 1100 78.82% 798 No 1100 2025 72.55% 48 55.99

1680 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Hasnain Mustafa Ghulam Mustafa Wassan

45205-
6528836-

7
832 1100 75.64% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 46 55.76

1681 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male AHMED RAZA HUSSAIN BUX SHAR

45206-
9506652-

9
761 850 89.53% 823 No 1100 2023 72.82% 46 55.72

1682 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male shakir ali Anwar Ali Bugti

45205-
0537903-

9
773 1100 70.27% 719 No 1100 2024 64.36% 51 55.60

1683 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female NIDA HASAN ALI HASSAN TANWARI

45208-
7330411-

9
905 1100 82.27% 799 No 1100 2024 71.64% 47 55.45

1684 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Umair Hussain Hussain bux Shar

45206-
1098591-

3
826 1100 75.09% 838 No 1100 2024 75.18% 47 55.45

1685 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Noman Ali Nizam U Ddin Ujjan

45202-
7003140-

1
846 1100 76.91% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 48 55.29

1686 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Hasnain Hyder Muhammad Yaseen Shar

45206-
3347444-

5
857 1100 77.91% 873 No 1100 2025 79.36% 44 54.46

1687 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Sehar Sohail Sohail Ahmed Rajper

41303-
4511988-

6
786 1100 71.45% 825 No 1100 2025 75.00% 46 54.35

1688 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Muhammad

Usman Mashooque Ali Shar
45206-

0482995-
1

853 1100 77.55% 826 No 1100 2025 75.09% 45 54.27

1689 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Oshaque Ali Imdad Hussain Khaskheli

45204-
1539686-

5
880 1100 80.00% 772 No 1100 2024 69.18% 46 54.04
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1690 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Ghulam Zahra Sawab Ali Maitlo

45203-
3724288-

2
797 1100 72.45% 912 No 1100 2025 82.91% 43 53.93

1691 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Sabit Ali Madad Ali Channa

45208-
2624726-

3
856 1100 77.82% 801 No 1100 2025 72.82% 45 53.85

1692 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male ShayanAli Atta Hussain Junejo

45202-
8375397-

9
915 1100 83.18% 854 No 1100 2024 76.64% 43 53.75

1693 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Asmat Abbasi Iqbal Hussain Abbasi

41303-
5659490-

4
847 1100 77.00% 781 No 1100 2025 71.00% 45 53.40

1694 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Nazaqat Ali Liaquat Ali DASTI

45206-
5640270-

5
847 1100 77.00% 829 No 1100 2024 74.36% 44 53.37

1695 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Azhar Ali Naimatullah Kubar

45206-
4826542-

3
799 1100 72.64% 684 No 1100 2025 62.18% 48 53.30

1696 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Ubedullah Ahmed Ali Solangi

45205-
8217169-

1
579 850 68.12% 929 No 1100 2025 84.45% 42 53.10

1697 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Suhail Ahmed Anwar Ali Mangnejo

45204-
1766364-

7
742 1100 67.45% 694 No 1100 2025 63.09% 48 52.96

1698 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male IRFAN ALI Maleer Khan Jagirani

45203-
0410307-

5
856 1100 77.82% 708 No 1100 2025 64.36% 46 52.85

1699 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Karam Hussain Murad Ali Jogi

45206-
0562386-

1
731 1100 66.45% 729 No 1100 2025 66.27% 47 52.80

1700 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male AllahBux Ishfaque Hussain Laghari

45206-
7960591-

9
611 850 71.88% 864 No 1100 2024 77.55% 43 52.80

1701 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Ayatullah Khadim ALi Shar

45206-
1121133-

5
826 1100 75.09% 906 No 1100 2025 82.36% 41 52.68

1702 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male ABDUL

RAHEEM SHER MUHAMMAD SHAR
45206-

8872123-
1

915 1100 83.18% 1013 No 1100 2025 92.09% 37 52.64

1703 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Raza Abbas Ahmed Bux

Nangrejo Nangrejo
45208-

7898280-
1

798 850 93.88% 852 No 1100 2023 75.45% 40 52.48

1704 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Muhammad

sami Ayaz Hussain Dasti
45206-

5035046-
7

898 1100 81.64% 887 No 1100 2025 80.64% 40 52.29

1705 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Rukhsana Himat Ali Shar

45206-
5172049-

0
860 1100 78.18% 720 No 1100 2024 64.45% 45 52.21
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1706 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Jameel Ahmed Abdul Shakoor Brohi

45205-
6914330-

3
910 1100 82.73% 973 No 1100 2023 86.45% 38 52.16

1707 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Fareeda Zahid Hussain Lashari

45201-
4956532-

6
849 1100 77.18% 861 No 1100 2025 78.27% 41 52.07

1708 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Asma Suhrab Ali Shar

45206-
5444406-

0
906 1100 82.36% 880 No 1100 2024 79.00% 40 52.04

1709 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Bhagchand Moolchand Dopgo

45102-
8677584-

1
823 1100 74.82% 795 No 1100 2025 72.27% 43 52.04

1710 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Shahbaz Ahmed Ghulam Qadir Katohar

45205-
2446812-

7
841 1100 76.45% 818 No 1100 2025 74.36% 42 51.92

1711 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Kashif Ali Shoukat Ali Chang

45201-
8017034-

5
824 1100 74.91% 748 No 1100 2025 68.00% 44 51.89

1712 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Abdul Ahad Ayaz Ahmed Chandio

45205-
0551131-

7
884 1100 80.36% 830 No 1100 2025 75.45% 41 51.83

1713 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Amina Batool Ghulam Mustafa Rind

45205-
9783542-

0
856 1100 77.82% 827 No 1100 2025 75.18% 41 51.52

1714 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Imran Ali Ghulam Nuhammad

Shar Shar
45207-

9807720-
7

614 850 72.24% 788 No 1100 2024 70.64% 43 51.45

1715 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Usman Ali Irshad Ali Junejo

45202-
6987124-

9
834 1100 75.82% 806 No 1100 2024 72.27% 42 51.44

1716 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Shabir Ahmed ABDUL SALAM Chandio

41303-
9543367-

1
807 1100 73.36% 764 No 1100 2025 69.45% 43 51.33

1717 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Saima Abdul Majeed Shar

45206-
6351889-

6
857 1100 77.91% 804 No 1100 2025 73.09% 41 51.11

1718 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Asif Ali Hakim Ali Shar

45201-
5755506-

7
843 1100 76.64% 898 No 1100 2024 80.64% 39 51.09

1719 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Siraj Un Nabi Ghulam Nabi Abbasi

45203-
5355258-

3
857 1100 77.91% 810 No 1100 2024 72.64% 41 51.02

1720 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Mubeen Ahmed Gul Muhammad Jatoi

45203-
4466821-

7
823 1100 74.82% 733 No 1100 2025 66.64% 43 50.91

1721 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Raza

Muhammad Gulzar Ali Solangi Solangi
45208-

2591741-
5

850 1100 77.27% 830 No 1100 2025 75.45% 40 50.82
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1722 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Muhammad

Afzal Ghulam Abbas Narejo
45208-

3012862-
3

548 850 64.47% 833 No 1100 2023 73.73% 42 50.59

1723 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Shujait ali Muhammad Malook Shar

45206-
1494840-

7
814 850 95.76% 770 No 1100 2023 68.00% 39 50.48

1724 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Asad Ali Khaki Himat Ali Khaki

45208-
6961538-

5
783 1100 71.18% 804 No 1100 2025 73.09% 41 50.44

1725 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male FAROOQUE

AHMED Illahi Bux SAHITO
45206-

6535297-
5

728 1100 66.18% 907 No 1100 2025 82.45% 39 50.41

1726 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Nad E Ali Muzafar Hussain Solangi

45208-
5658368-

9
982 1100 89.27% 1006 No 1100 2025 91.45% 33 50.32

1727 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Muzamil

Mustafa Ghulam Mustafa Shar
45201-

4209147-
3

501 850 58.94% 770 No 1100 2023 68.00% 44 50.29

1728 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male SAJID ALI ZAMEER AHMD HAJI

45206-
5702343-

9
678 1100 61.64% 781 No 1100 2024 70.00% 43 50.26

1729 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Muzamil

Hussain
MANZOOR
HUSSAIN JOGI

45206-
0609050-

7
753 1100 68.45% 897 No 1100 2024 80.55% 39 50.25

1730 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Naheed Altaf Hussain Mirjat

45205-
4970114-

6
818 1100 74.36% 746 No 1100 2024 66.82% 42 50.20

1731 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Hussain Bux Ghulam Jillani Tumrani

45205-
1444766-

5
855 1100 77.73% 946 No 1100 2025 86.00% 36 50.17

1732 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Naeem Ahmed Sultan Ali Mari

42501-
3606178-

9
873 1100 79.36% 856 No 1100 2025 77.82% 38 50.10

1733 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Rifat Kanwal Fida Hussain Veesar

45206-
0863759-

4
868 1100 78.91% 849 No 1100 2025 77.18% 38 49.93

1734 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female SURIYA GHULAM NABI SOOMRO

45205-
2298118-

6
816 1100 74.18% 755 No 1100 2025 68.64% 41 49.85

1735 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Zahid Ali Niaz Ali Jamro

45205-
8819069-

1
717 850 84.35% 833 No 1100 2023 73.73% 38 49.78

1736 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Muhammad

Babar Dur Muhammad Solangi
45205-

7383399-
5

465 850 54.71% 837 No 1100 2023 74.09% 42 49.69

1737 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Atif Ali Sikandar Ali Ujjan

45205-
1862906-

5
842 1100 76.55% 808 No 1100 2025 73.45% 39 49.65
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1738 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Rozeena

Khatoon Abdullah Khaskheli
45206-

7373128-
2

579 850 68.12% 852 No 1100 2025 77.45% 39 49.60

1739 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Mairaj Ahmed Ghulam Abbas Amur

45206-
2805312-

7
790 1100 71.82% 791 No 1100 2025 71.91% 40 49.56

1740 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Jawad ALi Javed Ali Ujjan

45202-
1241664-

3
787 1100 71.55% 788 No 1100 2025 71.64% 40 49.48

1741 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Imrana Aftab Shabir Ahmed

Khan Sherpaou Soomro
45206-

7633614-
2

837 1100 76.09% 798 No 1100 2025 72.55% 39 49.42

1742 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Isha Rani Qutub Din Sohu

45205-
4604065-

2
614 850 72.24% 708 No 1100 2021 60.36% 43 49.40

1743 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Nisar Ahmed Nazeer Ahmed Sanjrani

45206-
6600936-

5
897 1100 81.55% 843 No 1100 2025 76.64% 37 49.38

1744 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Oshaque Ali Nazim Uddin Pato

45205-
2790830-

5
780 1100 70.91% 860 No 1100 2025 78.18% 38 49.33

1745 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male PIAR ALI ZAHOOR AHMED WASSAN

45205-
5104493-

1
853 1100 77.55% 779 No 1100 2025 70.82% 39 49.22

1746 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Salman Abdul Ghafoor Rajper

41303-
8551702-

7
794 1100 72.18% 719 No 1100 2025 65.36% 41 48.99

1747 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Inam Ali Nawab Uddin Abbasi

45202-
7803874-

1
828 1100 75.27% 777 No 1100 2025 70.64% 39 48.95

1748 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Ali Raza Muhammad Ashraf Rajper

45205-
3141793-

9
676 1100 61.45% 812 No 1100 2025 73.82% 40 48.91

1749 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Muhammad

Waseem Muhammad Saalim Shar
45206-

5028550-
1

835 1100 75.91% 809 No 1100 2025 73.55% 38 48.90

1750 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Awais Ahmed Anwar Alias Naveed

Ahmed Shaikh
45203-

5684194-
3

874 1100 79.45% 903 No 1100 2025 82.09% 35 48.86

1751 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Mohsin Raza Abdul Ghafoor Shaikh

45305-
0418242-

5
882 1100 80.18% 829 No 1100 2024 74.36% 37 48.79

1752 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Rabeel Ali Arbelo Veesar Veesar

45206-
5221735-

7
829 1100 75.36% 838 No 1100 2025 76.18% 37 48.67

1753 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Nabi Bux Muhammad Ali Ansari

45205-
6378412-

3
850 1100 77.27% 1007 No 1100 2025 91.55% 32 48.44
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1754 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Ali Akhtar Akhtar Hussain Khokhar

45202-
4551654-

1
989 1100 89.91% 1010 No 1100 2025 91.82% 30 48.35

1755 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Waqas Ahmed Muhammad Ramzan

Mari Mari
45201-

2689497-
3

818 1100 74.36% 742 No 1100 2025 67.45% 39 48.23

1756 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Mairaj Mumtaz Mumtaz Ali Kubar

45206-
1832843-

7
828 1100 75.27% 759 No 1100 2025 69.00% 38 47.93

1757 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Safdar Ali Abdul Samad Shar

45206-
5614136-

1
653 1100 59.36% 740 No 1100 2024 66.27% 41 47.89

1758 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Kifayatullah Imdad Hussain Ansari

45206-
7616967-

7
855 1100 77.73% 854 No 1100 2025 77.64% 35 47.80

1759 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Shireen Mukhtiar Hussain Bhambro

45205-
4679307-

6
639 850 75.18% 822 No 1100 2022 71.73% 37 47.76

1760 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Waseem Abbas Shah Mardan Shar

45206-
1148752-

1
856 1100 77.82% 928 No 1100 2025 84.36% 33 47.75

1761 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male KASHIF ALI SANA ULLAH SOLANGI

45208-
8806860-

3
864 1100 78.55% 998 No 1100 2025 90.73% 31 47.70

1762 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Saqib Ghulam Mustafa Amur

45206-
3081628-

5
647 1100 58.82% 770 No 1100 2024 69.00% 40 47.68

1763 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male KAMRAN ALI MUHAMMAD

RAFIQUE MEMON
45202-

4953477-
7

749 850 88.12% 925 No 1100 2023 82.09% 32 47.63

1764 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Rubab Batool Sikandar Ali Gilal Gilal

45202-
4379834-

6
629 850 74.00% 847 No 1100 2023 75.00% 36 47.60

1765 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Zohaib Raza Mumtaz Ali Tumrani

45205-
0925326-

3
823 1100 74.82% 777 No 1100 2025 70.64% 37 47.51

1766 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Allah Dad Atta Muhammad Tanweri

45208-
4253011-

7
822 1100 74.73% 777 No 1100 2024 69.64% 37 47.30

1767 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Dua Ali Akhtiar Ali Bhayo

45203-
3445599-

6
807 1100 73.36% 730 No 1100 2025 66.36% 38 47.21

1768 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Tahir Ali Mazhar Ali Panhyar

45207-
7138765-

7
782 1100 71.09% 731 No 1100 2025 66.45% 38 47.00

1769 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Danish Manzoor MANZOOR

HUSSAIN UJJAN
45205-

5788012-
9

802 1100 72.91% 755 No 1100 2025 68.64% 37 46.92
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1770 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male ABDUL

REHMAN NIAZ HUSSAIN SAHITO
45208-

2933257-
9

682 1100 62.00% 695 No 1100 2025 63.18% 40 46.84

1771 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Shahzaib NABI BUX SAHITO

45208-
3555971-

3
798 1100 72.55% 833 No 1100 2024 74.73% 35 46.70

1772 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Maqsood Ali Dost Ali Tumrani

45205-
3763250-

1
892 1100 81.09% 821 No 1100 2024 73.64% 34 46.64

1773 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Hunza Zahid Hussain Bhanbhro

45205-
7389207-

4
816 1100 74.18% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 36 46.62

1774 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male AAFAQUE ALI HUB ALI SOLANGI

45208-
7551730-

1
859 1100 78.09% 901 No 1100 2025 81.91% 32 46.59

1775 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male TANVEER

AHEMD Muneer Ahmed khuwaja
45203-

7406004-
3

695 1100 63.18% 702 No 1100 2025 63.82% 39 46.38

1776 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male QALB E ABBAS MANTHAR ALI SOLANGI

45205-
5868228-

7
538 850 63.29% 800 No 1100 2023 70.73% 37 46.37

1777 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Sania Atta Muhammad

Kubar Kubar
45206-

7562002-
0

601 850 70.71% 780 No 1100 2024 69.91% 36 46.25

1778 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Nishan Haider Mir Izhar Ali Talpur

45203-
1035666-

3
615 850 72.35% 792 No 1100 2022 69.00% 36 46.24

1779 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male SHAHID QADIR QADIR BUX SHAR

45206-
8406385-

3
797 1100 72.45% 793 No 1100 2025 72.09% 35 46.16

1780 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male ALI ZAMAN ALI MUHAMMAD SIAL

45208-
5442012-

7
751 850 88.35% 880 No 1100 2023 78.00% 31 46.14

1781 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Abdul Ahad Saqib Ali Siddique Siddiqui

45203-
7734012-

3
850 1100 77.27% 803 No 1100 2025 73.00% 34 46.13

1782 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Uzair Ahmed Muhammad Ishaque Brohi

45205-
8027586-

3
562 850 66.12% 1007 No 1100 2022 88.55% 31 46.02

1783 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Muhammad

Junaid Aziz Muhammad Idress Tumrani
45205-

3913944-
9

901 1100 81.91% 848 No 1100 2025 77.09% 32 46.01

1784 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Tanzeen Ul

Hassan Hussain Bux Shar
45206-

5256163-
5

829 1100 75.36% 797 No 1100 2025 72.45% 34 45.83

1785 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Abdullah Barkat Ali Amur

45206-
8619118-

3
762 1100 69.27% 790 No 1100 2025 71.82% 35 45.79
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1786 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Mazhar Ali Gohar Gilal

45203-
2555436-

7
883 1100 80.27% 1009 No 1100 2024 90.73% 28 45.77

1787 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Asif Ali Kewero alias Abdul

Qayoom Sodhro
45206-

6256298-
9

880 1100 80.00% 817 No 1100 2024 73.27% 33 45.75

1788 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Muhammad

younis Ghulam Qadir Shar
45206-

0571621-
1

838 1100 76.18% 819 No 1100 2025 74.45% 33 45.61

1789 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Anees Ghulam Shabeer Bhanbhro

45205-
7165381-

6
832 1100 75.64% 781 No 1100 2025 71.00% 34 45.56

1790 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Aun Muhammad Muhammad

Suleman Hashmani
45208-

1006729-
1

869 1100 79.00% 726 No 1100 2024 65.00% 35 45.40

1791 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Kabeer Ahmed Ashfaque Ahmed Solangi

45203-
6258313-

5
811 1100 73.73% 740 No 1100 2025 67.27% 35 45.33

1792 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male AFTAB ALI HAZOOR BUX BAHLEEM

45202-
1888323-

9
951 1100 86.45% 700 No 1100 2025 63.64% 34 45.17

1793 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Kousar Ali Muhammad Muslim Kubar

45206-
8351754-

5
780 1100 70.91% 808 No 1100 2025 73.45% 33 44.88

1794 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male RIZWAN ALI MUHAMMAD

PANJAL PATO
45205-

7940075-
1

873 1100 79.36% 837 No 1100 2025 76.09% 31 44.85

1795 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Yasir Ali Parwaiz Ahmed Khuhro

45202-
1878073-

1
750 1100 68.18% 792 No 1100 2024 71.00% 34 44.82

1796 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male AWAIS AHMED AHMED UDDIN SHAR

45206-
0498565-

1
735 1100 66.82% 743 No 1100 2025 67.55% 35 44.69

1797 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Arif Raza Shah Beg Bhanbhro

45205-
2501361-

1
859 1100 78.09% 843 No 1100 2024 75.64% 31 44.64

1798 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male NISAR

HUSSASIN BAJHI KHAN SHAR
45206-

3116143-
1

856 1100 77.82% 833 No 1100 2025 75.73% 31 44.63

1799 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Ali Jan Munawar Ali Veesar

45206-
4155642-

5
802 1100 72.91% 783 No 1100 2025 71.18% 33 44.63

1800 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Iram Ghulam Hassan Hisbani

45205-
1445558-

2
791 1100 71.91% 786 No 1100 2025 71.45% 33 44.58

1801 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Hasnain Ali Imdad Ali Amur

45206-
3504149-

3
692 1100 62.91% 762 No 1100 2024 68.27% 35 44.45
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1802 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Sajid Hussain Muhabat Ali Mangnejo

45208-
0628374-

3
799 1100 72.64% 905 No 1100 2025 82.27% 29 44.02

1803 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Kamran Ali Qurban Ali Dahar

45205-
5452879-

3
869 1100 79.00% 868 No 1100 2025 78.91% 29 43.98

1804 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Muhammad

Abdullah Shahnawaz Jamro
45202-

2187596-
9

734 1100 66.73% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 33 43.77

1805 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Darya Khan MEHDI DINO KHAKI

45208-
4214421-

5
822 1100 74.73% 760 No 1100 2025 69.09% 32 43.69

1806 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Ruquayya

Khatoon Zahid Hussain Shar
45204-

2496096-
6

510 850 60.00% 812 No 1100 2023 71.82% 33 43.46

1807 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male ABDUL QADIR QADIR BUX SAHITO

45208-
3690094-

5
487 850 57.29% 773 No 1100 2023 68.27% 34 43.18

1808 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Kamran Ali Niaz Ali Shar

45207-
4518327-

7
510 850 60.00% 717 No 1100 2023 63.18% 35 43.14

1809 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Ihsan Ali Abdul Karim Korai Baloch

45201-
9182631-

7
934 1100 84.91% 775 No 1100 2024 69.45% 29 42.68

1810 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Mishal Fatima Karam Hussain Wassan

45205-
0760058-

4
831 1100 75.55% 746 No 1100 2024 66.82% 31 42.62

1811 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Ghulam Asghar Rano Khan Laghari

45206-
8025774-

9
784 1100 71.27% 794 No 1100 2025 72.18% 30 42.56

1812 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Oshaque Ali Irshad Ahmed Rajper

45206-
7686547-

3
791 1100 71.91% 790 No 1100 2025 71.82% 30 42.55

1813 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Nusrat Fatima Habibullah Khaskheli

45205-
6318627-

4
731 850 86.00% 802 No 1100 2023 70.91% 28 42.38

1814 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male SARANG KHAN Ghulam Rasool Ujan Ujan

45203-
3409738-

5
795 1100 72.27% 785 No 1100 2024 70.36% 30 42.30

1815 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Jameel Hussain Iqbal Bastani

45205-
3540279-

5
821 1100 74.64% 756 No 1100 2025 68.73% 30 42.21

1816 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Mona Bux Ali Khaskheli

45205-
5400501-

8
637 850 74.94% 787 No 1100 2022 68.55% 30 42.20

1817 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male MUHAMMAD

ASIF ABDUL WAHEED SHAR
45206-

5181371-
5

761 1100 69.18% 784 No 1100 2025 71.27% 30 42.17
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1818 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Hassan Raza Asad Ali Shar

41304-
8079857-

3
779 1100 70.82% 603 No 1100 2025 54.82% 34 41.85

1819 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Mehtab Un Nabi Ghulam Un Nabi Abbasi

45203-
1601558-

5
881 1100 80.09% 783 No 1100 2024 70.18% 28 41.65

1820 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Ahsan Ali Ghulam Qadir Bhanbhro

45205-
6826987-

1
835 1100 75.91% 835 No 1100 2024 74.91% 27 41.47

1821 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Waheed Ali Ghulam Rasool Kubar

45206-
6672604-

5
793 1100 72.09% 805 No 1100 2025 73.18% 28 41.45

1822 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Mansoor Ali Manthar Ali Channo

45208-
6568088-

3
583 850 68.59% 836 No 1100 2023 74.00% 28 41.26

1823 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Mansoor Ahmed Nisar Ahmed Wasan

45208-
4990780-

1
691 1100 62.82% 893 No 1100 2024 80.18% 27 41.22

1824 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Pasham

Sikandar Sikandar Ali Ujjan
45205-

9722898-
8

824 1100 74.91% 808 No 1100 2025 73.45% 27 41.08

1825 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Kamran Ali Muhammad Soomar Ujjan

45205-
6233438-

3
730 1100 66.36% 660 No 1100 2025 60.00% 32 41.04

1826 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male MUDASIR ALI BASHEER AHMED MIRBAHAR

45204-
2232386-

5
935 1100 85.00% 783 No 1100 2025 71.18% 26 40.94

1827 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Allahyar Ali Ahmed Bux Mangnejo

45208-
1415246-

7
784 1100 71.27% 736 No 1100 2025 66.91% 29 40.81

1828 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Laila Allah Bachayo Ansari

45205-
9003647-

2
664 850 78.12% 880 No 1100 2022 77.00% 25 40.71

1829 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male KAMRAN ALI Wazir Ali

45205-
8302764-

1
690 1100 62.73% 739 No 1100 2024 66.18% 30 40.51

1830 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Shakeel Ahmed Abdul Rasheed Pato

45205-
1067058-

7
825 1100 75.00% 852 No 1100 2025 77.45% 25 40.49

1831 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Adnan Hussain Hussain Bux Tanweri

45208-
5005463-

7
806 1100 73.27% 795 No 1100 2024 71.27% 27 40.48

1832 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Abdul Rehman Nazar Hussain Pathan

45206-
6064086-

1
751 850 88.35% 754 No 1100 2023 66.55% 26 40.34

1833 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Majid Hussain Ghulam Asghar Amur

45206-
4213780-

5
820 1100 74.55% 807 No 1100 2025 73.36% 26 40.33
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1834 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Eman Nawaz Muhammad Nawaz Khaskheli

45205-
3765102-

8
860 1100 78.18% 835 No 1100 2024 74.91% 25 40.30

1835 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Muhammad Ali Ali Dino Hingoro

45207-
3356911-

1
826 1100 75.09% 753 No 1100 2025 68.45% 27 40.10

1836 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Saveera Batool Muhammad Ali Mari

45205-
8296732-

2
856 1100 77.82% 814 No 1100 2025 74.00% 25 40.08

1837 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Tawasal Fatima Mir Zameer Hussain Talpur

45205-
2414233-

6
510 850 60.00% 771 No 1100 2023 68.09% 29 39.92

1838 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female SAREETA ANJEER DEEWAN

45205-
1764369-

6
837 1100 76.09% 814 No 1100 2025 74.00% 25 39.91

1839 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Zia Ullah Muhammad Ramzan Arain

45201-
3682843-

9
832 1100 75.64% 806 No 1100 2025 73.27% 25 39.72

1840 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Amanat Ali Liaquat Ali Mangi

45202-
7816227-

5
830 1100 75.45% 762 No 1100 2025 69.27% 26 39.60

1841 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Tarique Hussain Gul Hassan Amur Amur

45206-
7700955-

3
701 1100 63.73% 671 No 1100 2025 61.00% 30 39.57

1842 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Ali Jaan Ilahi Bux Amur Amur

45206-
0594612-

1
731 1100 66.45% 688 No 1100 2025 62.55% 29 39.45

1843 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male BAZAIB ALI AKBAR ALI CHANG CHANG

45201-
2308449-

3
734 1100 66.73% 681 No 1100 2025 61.91% 29 39.35

1844 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male MUHAMMAD

JUMAN
MUHAMMAD

SOOMAR KHAKI
45208-

5358594-
5

824 1100 74.91% 782 No 1100 2025 71.09% 25 39.21

1845 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Umeed Ali Akhtiar Ali Khaskheli

45206-
9615745-

7
484 850 56.94% 770 No 1100 2021 66.00% 29 39.19

1846 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Sania Muhammad Waris Bhatti

45206-
1431617-

0
697 1100 63.36% 818 No 1100 2024 73.36% 25 38.51

1847 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Sasui Ghulam Akbar Shar Shar

45206-
0776413-

2
628 1100 57.09% 684 No 1100 2025 62.18% 29 38.45

1848 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Muhammad

Ahtisham Mumtaz Hussain Malik
45206-

0400819-
5

882 1100 80.18% 707 No 1100 2025 64.27% 25 38.37

1849 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Sidra Ghulam Jaffar Lashari

45205-
0168062-

2
740 1100 67.27% 734 No 1100 2025 66.73% 26 38.27
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1850 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Muhammad Asif Ghulam Hyder Jogi

45206-
2874057-

5
703 1100 63.91% 679 No 1100 2024 60.73% 28 38.14

1851 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Zareen Fatima Jaffar Hussain Rajpar

45205-
5223963-

6
605 850 71.18% 770 No 1100 2022 67.00% 25 38.02

1852 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Saba Naz Shahbaz Dino Khaskheli

45206-
6821137-

3
770 1100 70.00% 743 No 1100 2025 67.55% 25 38.01

1853 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Hizbullah Muhammad Waryam

Solangi Solangi
45205-

2600051-
7

597 850 70.24% 759 No 1100 2023 67.00% 25 37.92

1854 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female shagusta Anwar Ali Khaskheli

45206-
6118397-

8
668 1100 60.73% 647 No 1100 2025 58.82% 28 37.44

1855 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Ali Nawaz Muhammad Pinyal Shar

45206-
9384121-

1
719 1100 65.36% 705 No 1100 2024 63.09% 26 37.35

1856 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male Farhan Ali Raz Muhammad Kubar

45206-
8818946-

9
501 850 58.94% 621 No 1100 2023 54.45% 29 37.09

1857 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male AHMED RAZA HAZOOR ALI SHAR

45206-
1208751-

7
748 1100 68.00% 602 No 1100 2025 54.73% 27 36.65

1858 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Male TAMJEED MUHAMMAD

ZAKIRYA MANDAN
45206-

3017023-
3

403 850 47.41% 680 No 1100 2024 60.82% 28 36.50

1859 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Rural Female Naina Pir Bux Hajana

45205-
1458655-

0
548 850 64.47% 648 No 1100 2023 56.91% 25 35.33

KHAIRPUR - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

1860 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Urban Female Mamoona

Khatoon Ahmed Bux Solangi Solangi
45203-

6654892-
4

955 1100 86.82% 1001 No 1100 2024 90.00% 73 77.78

1861 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Urban Female Sassi Munawar Hussain Solangi

45208-
4643230-

2
964 1100 87.64% 943 No 1100 2024 84.73% 57 65.61

1862 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Urban Female Dua-e-zehra Mazhar Ali Memon

45203-
5327446-

8
792 1100 72.00% 756 No 1100 2024 67.73% 64 65.55

1863 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Urban Female Bilqees RANJHAN KHASKHELI

41304-
2184291-

0
950 1100 86.36% 909 No 1100 2024 81.64% 53 62.06

1864 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Urban Female Ramsha Rani Mazhar Ali Memon

45203-
5421591-

8
831 1100 75.55% 747 No 1100 2025 67.91% 54 58.94
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1865 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Urban Female Muskan Basheer Ahmed Channa

45203-
0671511-

0
880 1100 80.00% 832 No 1100 2024 74.64% 48 56.53

1866 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Urban Female Sania Mukhtiar Ali Mughal Mughal

45203-
0360225-

2
905 1100 82.27% 869 No 1100 2024 78.00% 46 56.03

1867 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Urban Female KULSOOM RANJHAN KHASKHELI

41304-
2175741-

0
936 1100 85.09% 824 No 1100 2024 73.91% 44 54.09

1868 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Urban Female Sana Zamir Mir Zamir Hussain

Talpur Talpur
45203-

4304696-
6

493 850 58.00% 836 No 1100 2023 74.00% 41 49.30

1869 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Urban Male Muhammad

Umar Ali Gul Shar
45201-

4697308-
3

872 1100 79.27% 806 No 1100 2025 73.27% 33 45.68

1870 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Urban Male Muhammad

Yaseen Fayaz Hussain Abro
45203-

8648703-
1

550 850 64.71% 825 No 1100 2023 73.00% 35 45.57

1871 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Urban Female Sahib Zadi Mir Hassan Morejo

45203-
6280266-

4
802 1100 72.91% 785 No 1100 2025 71.36% 31 43.26

1872 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Urban Female Aisha Rani Muhammad Ayoub Sial

45204-
6931879-

0
770 1100 70.00% 678 No 1100 2025 61.64% 34 43.13

1873 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Urban Male Shoaib Ali Muhammad Ali Shaikh

45203-
1156924-

3
863 1100 78.45% 818 No 1100 2024 73.36% 29 42.82

1874 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Urban Female Areesha Ahmed Iftikhar Vandiar

45203-
3676912-

8
457 850 53.76% 718 No 1100 2022 62.27% 34 41.63

1875 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Urban Male Parkash Oad Lakhi Chand Oad

45203-
8331782-

1
675 1100 61.36% 728 No 1100 2024 65.18% 32 41.57

1876 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Urban Male Muhammad

Hashim Ghulam Qasim Bhutto
45203-

4462495-
3

632 1100 57.45% 708 No 1100 2025 64.36% 30 39.62

1877 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Urban Female Rozeena Ghulam Nabi Bhayo

45203-
1722911-

4
849 1100 77.18% 774 No 1100 2024 69.36% 25 39.09

1878 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Urban Female Faiza Bano Mir Mukhtiar Hussain Talpur

45203-
5975003-

2
438 850 51.53% 725 No 1100 2023 63.91% 29 38.23

1879 Pre-
medical Sindh Khairpur Urban Female Kashish Talpur Mir Fida Hussain Talpur

45203-
9437855-

2
638 1100 58.00% 640 No 1100 2025 58.18% 26 35.64

KHARAN - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL
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1880 Pre-
medical Balochistan Kharan Rural Male Salah-ud-Din Ubaid Ullah Salah-Ud-Din

51301-
7104086-

9
848 1100 77.09% 924 No 1100 2024 83.00% 38 50.91

KHARMANG - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

1881 Pre-
medical

Gilgit-
baltistan Kharmang Urban Male Ehtisham

Hussain Zakir Hussain Ehtisham
71101-

7410009-
7

661 1100 60.09% 628 No 1100 2024 56.09% 61 59.93

1882 Pre-
medical

Gilgit-
baltistan Kharmang Urban Male Yawar Abbas Fida Ali Balti

71101-
8885053-

3
660 1100 60.00% 730 No 1100 2025 66.36% 58 59.87

1883 Pre-
medical

Gilgit-
baltistan Kharmang Urban Male SALEEM

ABBAS Muhammad Hussain Balti
71105-

0351580-
5

686 1100 62.36% 686 No 1100 2025 62.36% 51 54.41

KHUZDAR - PRE-ENGINEERING - URBAN

1884 Pre-
engineering Balochistan Khuzdar Urban Male Tanveer Ahmed Asad Ullah Baloch

51401-
8145043-

9
607 1100 55.18% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 44 52.32

KHUZDAR - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

1885 Pre-
medical Balochistan Khuzdar Rural Male Shahjahan Muhammd Raheem

51401-
9471263-

1
842 1100 76.55% 945 No 1100 2025 85.91% 32 47.24

KHUZDAR - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

1886 Pre-
medical Balochistan Khuzdar Urban Male Zia Ur Rehman Abdul Malik Malik

51401-
1147867-

5
838 1100 76.18% 873 No 1100 2024 78.36% 40 51.29

1887 Pre-
medical Balochistan Khuzdar Urban Male Yousif Muhammad Karim Mengal

51401-
4170675-

5
720 1100 65.45% 776 No 1100 2025 70.55% 38 47.25

KOHLU - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

1888 Pre-
medical Balochistan Kohlu Rural Male Meer Chahat Rahim Bakhsh

55203-
6555909-

1
849 1100 77.18% 886 No 1100 2025 80.55% 52 60.23

1889 Pre-
medical Balochistan Kohlu Rural Male Shamroz Nabi Dad Marri Marri

55203-
5065345-

3
755 1100 68.64% 977 No 1100 2024 87.82% 51 60.13

KORANGI - PRE-ENGINEERING - URBAN
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1890 Pre-
engineering Sindh Korangi Urban Male Deep Kumar Karan Kumar Oad

42201-
9422050-

7
301 850 35.41% 895 No 1100 2024 80.36% 29 39.91

KORANGI - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

1891 Pre-
medical Sindh Korangi Urban Male Waqar Ahmed Hadi Bux Bozdar

45104-
0962230-

5
918 1100 83.45% 1009 No 1100 2024 90.73% 66 72.69

1892 Pre-
medical Sindh Korangi Urban Female Anum Zahra Sarfaraz Hussain

42201-
8679166-

2
912 1100 82.91% 685 No 1100 2025 62.27% 72 71.15

1893 Pre-
medical Sindh Korangi Urban Male Muhammad

Suleman Zulfiqar Ali Rahimoon
42602-

0341688-
1

832 1100 75.64% 801 No 1100 2024 71.82% 25 39.43

LARKANA - PRE-COMPUTER - URBAN

1894 Pre-
computer Sindh Larkana Urban Male Hasnain khalid

langah Hasnain khalid Langah
42401-

3801602-
1

973 1100 88.45% 979 No 1100 2025 89.00% 47 59.55

LARKANA - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

1895 Pre-
engineering Sindh Larkana Rural Male Waseem Raja Manzoor Ali Abro Abro

43201-
2004793-

7
916 1100 83.27% 836 No 1100 2025 76.00% 67 70.43

1896 Pre-
engineering Sindh Larkana Rural Male Mudasir Hussain Fida Hussain Junejo

43201-
9752796-

9
781 1100 71.00% 848 No 1100 2025 77.09% 68 70.12

1897 Pre-
engineering Sindh Larkana Rural Male Khawand dino ABDUL LATIF NAREJO

43205-
2377617-

5
779 1100 70.82% 799 No 1100 2025 72.64% 63 65.71

1898 Pre-
engineering Sindh Larkana Rural Male Zarar Ali Mukhtiar Ali Junejo

43201-
7810667-

7
863 1100 78.45% 804 No 1100 2025 73.09% 60 64.46

1899 Pre-
engineering Sindh Larkana Rural Male Asim Irfan

Ahmed Aqeel Ahmed Junejo
43201-

5701817-
3

805 1100 73.18% 703 No 1100 2024 62.91% 56 59.10

1900 Pre-
engineering Sindh Larkana Rural Male Kamal Khan Asadullah Pirzado

43201-
3835867-

1
809 1100 73.55% 850 No 1100 2024 76.27% 50 57.61

1901 Pre-
engineering Sindh Larkana Rural Male Abdul Haseeb Ahmed Nawaz Tatri

43201-
3910471-

1
807 1100 73.36% 978 No 1100 2025 88.91% 45 56.62

1902 Pre-
engineering Sindh Larkana Rural Male Ibad Akbar Jatoi Ghulam Akbar Jatoi Jatoi

42301-
3966225-

7
754 1100 68.55% 727 No 1100 2025 66.09% 51 55.77
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1903 Pre-
engineering Sindh Larkana Rural Male Bais Ali Ali Akbar Jamali

43203-
7050683-

7
484 850 56.94% 819 No 1100 2023 72.45% 50 55.19

1904 Pre-
engineering Sindh Larkana Rural Male Wajid Ali Nazeer Ahmed Bhutto

43205-
1110484-

5
820 1100 74.55% 973 No 1100 2024 87.45% 42 54.35

1905 Pre-
engineering Sindh Larkana Rural Male Muhammad

Umar Abdul Fatah Ghanghro
43205-

3924153-
1

798 1100 72.55% 824 No 1100 2024 73.91% 46 54.24

1906 Pre-
engineering Sindh Larkana Rural Male Allah Dad Deedar Ali Behan

43201-
4015589-

9
863 1100 78.45% 910 No 1100 2025 82.73% 39 51.69

1907 Pre-
engineering Sindh Larkana Rural Male Noor Mustafa Shafi Muhammad Sario

43201-
8223619-

5
581 850 68.35% 732 No 1100 2023 64.55% 43 49.84

1908 Pre-
engineering Sindh Larkana Rural Male Saqib Raza Ghulam Raza Jessar

41302-
6475739-

9
821 1100 74.64% 796 No 1100 2025 72.36% 39 49.24

1909 Pre-
engineering Sindh Larkana Rural Male Sohail Ahmed Ahmed Ali Khoso

43405-
0424996-

5
732 1100 66.55% 679 No 1100 2025 61.73% 43 49.10

1910 Pre-
engineering Sindh Larkana Rural Male Abdul Hussain Zulfiqar Ali Soomro

43201-
5827359-

1
775 1100 70.45% 796 No 1100 2025 72.36% 39 48.82

1911 Pre-
engineering Sindh Larkana Rural Male Raza Hussain Nazim Hussain Pitafi

43205-
7092194-

7
821 1100 74.64% 848 No 1100 2025 77.09% 37 48.78

1912 Pre-
engineering Sindh Larkana Rural Male Kamran Khalid Hussain Narejo

43205-
8743246-

9
770 1100 70.00% 587 No 1100 2024 52.36% 38 44.07

LARKANA - PRE-ENGINEERING - URBAN

1913 Pre-
engineering Sindh Larkana Urban Male SYED QASIM

ALI SHAH Syed Asif Ali Shah Syed
41306-

1357635-
5

952 1100 86.55% 701 No 1100 2025 63.73% 49 55.70

1914 Pre-
engineering Sindh Larkana Urban Male Abdul musawir Ahsan Ali Mastoi

43203-
9290439-

1
611 850 71.88% 791 No 1100 2023 69.91% 48 54.77

1915 Pre-
engineering Sindh Larkana Urban Male Masood Ahmed Ghulam Nabi Mastoi

43203-
7601077-

7
530 850 62.35% 778 No 1100 2023 68.73% 46 52.18

1916 Pre-
engineering Sindh Larkana Urban Male Muhammad Ali Riaz Hussain Mugheri

43205-
5581991-

5
774 1100 70.36% 755 No 1100 2024 67.64% 38 47.16

LARKANA - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL
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1917 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Abdul Rafiu Imtiaz Ali Shaikh

43206-
8799590-

5
880 1100 80.00% 980 No 1100 2025 89.09% 83 83.92

1918 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Sahil Ali Muhammad Tarique Qureshi

43201-
7233972-

5
779 850 91.65% 972 No 1100 2023 86.36% 62 69.84

1919 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Abdul Hammad Abdul Ghaffar Gadhi

43201-
8112532-

3
722 1100 65.64% 978 No 1100 2025 88.91% 63 68.45

1920 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Tanzeb Gul

Abbasi Gul Hassan Abbasi Abbasi
43205-

9465423-
7

851 1100 77.36% 983 No 1100 2025 89.36% 60 67.61

1921 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male NOOR UL

AMEEN NAZIR ALI SHAH SYED
43205-

7445862-
9

969 1100 88.09% 983 No 1100 2025 89.36% 57 66.58

1922 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Kashif Ali Lal Bakhsh Junejo

43201-
0472906-

9
795 1100 72.27% 841 No 1100 2025 76.45% 62 65.92

1923 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Safiullah Barkatullah Junejo

43201-
8355838-

7
803 1100 73.00% 826 No 1100 2024 74.09% 61 64.82

1924 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Abdul Hussain Jameel Ahmed Butt

43201-
7808905-

7
838 1100 76.18% 754 No 1100 2025 68.55% 62 64.73

1925 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Arif Ali Abdul Sattar Brohi

43205-
8821227-

7
917 1100 83.36% 982 No 1100 2025 89.27% 55 64.69

1926 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Saddam

Hussain Deedar Ali Sario
43201-

3382046-
7

825 1100 75.00% 803 No 1100 2024 72.00% 61 64.60

1927 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Abdul Ghaffar Zulfiqar Ali Jatoi

43206-
1355604-

5
618 850 72.71% 982 No 1100 2024 88.27% 56 64.13

1928 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Aun Muhammad Habibullah Pitafi

43205-
0787897-

9
923 1100 83.91% 980 No 1100 2024 88.09% 53 63.11

1929 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Farhan Ali Munwar Ali Dahani

43205-
9646284-

7
976 1100 88.73% 979 No 1100 2024 88.00% 52 62.87

1930 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male ABDUL

MATEEN WAZIR ALI KANDHRO
41303-

6065069-
7

745 1100 67.73% 792 No 1100 2025 72.00% 59 62.47

1931 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Aamir Hussain Muhammad Ilyas Jhatial

43201-
6203476-

1
668 850 78.59% 815 No 1100 2023 72.09% 56 61.48

1932 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male MUBASHIR

ZUBAIR Zubair Ahmed Tagar
41302-

1596395-
1

810 1100 73.64% 791 No 1100 2025 71.91% 56 60.95
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1933 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Mohammad

Hussain Shakeel Ahmed Mangi
43203-

7289099-
9

971 1100 88.27% 979 No 1100 2025 89.00% 47 59.53

1934 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Toheed Hussain Abdul Waheed Meo Rajput

43201-
4461365-

9
787 1100 71.55% 803 No 1100 2025 73.00% 53 58.85

1935 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Jawad Ahmed Ameer Ahmed Channa

43206-
1842266-

1
802 1100 72.91% 910 No 1100 2025 82.73% 50 58.84

1936 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Hussain Raza Rab Rakhio Hisbani

43201-
5324258-

7
878 1100 79.82% 983 No 1100 2025 89.36% 47 58.75

1937 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Jawad Hussain Shahid Hussain Soomro

42501-
1357146-

1
972 1100 88.36% 1001 No 1100 2025 91.00% 45 58.54

1938 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Ali Raza Junejo Ali mohammad Junejo

43205-
8949724-

7
883 1100 80.27% 783 No 1100 2025 71.18% 51 57.96

1939 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Abdul wahab Abdul Majeed Siyal Siyal

43205-
6722443-

7
800 1100 72.73% 767 No 1100 2025 69.73% 51 56.92

1940 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Ali Raza Ghulam Mustafa Dhoon

43203-
0811838-

3
870 1100 79.09% 985 No 1100 2024 88.55% 44 56.42

1941 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male QADEER

ABBAS Sudheer Jhatial Jhatial
43201-

1920231-
3

746 1100 67.82% 981 No 1100 2025 89.18% 45 56.12

1942 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Ansar Ali Azam Khan Jatoi

43203-
6813047-

7
849 1100 77.18% 975 No 1100 2024 87.64% 44 56.05

1943 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male ADNAN ALI Muhammad Ayaz Kassar

43201-
1410700-

3
871 1100 79.18% 983 No 1100 2025 89.36% 43 55.89

1944 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Mazhar Ali Iqbal Mummnani Mummnani

43201-
3941427-

5
893 1100 81.18% 884 No 1100 2024 79.36% 45 55.49

1945 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Ali Yasir Ali Hassan Narejo

43205-
8813235-

9
897 1100 81.55% 984 No 1100 2025 89.45% 42 55.45

1946 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Shahzeb Dost Ali Lolai

43205-
5364327-

3
788 1100 71.64% 846 No 1100 2025 76.91% 47 55.45

1947 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Abdul Raqeeb

Shah Abdul Haseeb Shah Syed
41303-

3713687-
7

772 1100 70.18% 777 No 1100 2025 70.64% 47 54.05

1948 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Muhammad

Koral Imam Bux Panhwar
43201-

1444644-
7

827 1100 75.18% 791 No 1100 2024 70.91% 46 53.90
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1949 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Abdul Wasio Ashfaque Hussain Jokhio

43205-
4887905-

1
992 1100 90.18% 987 No 1100 2024 88.73% 38 53.36

1950 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Adeeb Sarwar Ghulam Sarwar Bhutto

43205-
7881204-

3
980 1100 89.09% 973 No 1100 2025 88.45% 38 53.20

1951 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Ali Gul Ali Anwar Jatoi Jatoi

43206-
9577531-

7
645 850 75.88% 894 No 1100 2023 79.27% 42 52.84

1952 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Abdul Moiz Abdul Razaque Mangrio

43201-
8197136-

3
796 1100 72.36% 729 No 1100 2025 66.27% 46 52.69

1953 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Hasnain Raza Ubedullah Dayo

43205-
2361557-

7
972 1100 88.36% 977 No 1100 2025 88.82% 37 52.50

1954 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Syed Aqeel

Ahmed Amjad Shah Syed
42201-

8553781-
5

800 1100 72.73% 792 No 1100 2025 72.00% 44 52.47

1955 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Mubeen Ali Muhammad Qasim Shar

43205-
3733010-

1
969 1100 88.09% 997 No 1100 2025 90.64% 36 52.14

1956 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Sumair Ahmed Muhammad Saleem Mahesar

43203-
6699142-

3
888 1100 80.73% 981 No 1100 2025 89.18% 37 51.81

1957 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Saqlain Abbas Khalid Hussain Bhutto

43205-
1608883-

3
909 1100 82.64% 892 No 1100 2025 81.09% 39 51.78

1958 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Mudasir Ali Muzafar Ali Bhutto

43205-
0132199-

9
755 1100 68.64% 707 No 1100 2025 64.27% 45 51.22

1959 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Female Hira Tariq Tariq Hussain Pirzado

43201-
3452012-

4
897 1100 81.55% 904 No 1100 2024 81.18% 38 50.99

1960 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Sahil Ali NADIR ALI SHAHANI

43201-
3466280-

7
828 1100 75.27% 884 No 1100 2025 80.36% 39 50.90

1961 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Abdul Sattar Abdul Jabbar Junejo

43201-
3390951-

3
821 1100 74.64% 907 No 1100 2025 82.45% 38 50.55

1962 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Akhtiar Ali Samandar Lolai

43205-
0307714-

1
787 1100 71.55% 721 No 1100 2025 65.55% 43 50.36

1963 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Sumair Ali Zubair Ali Gadhi

43206-
4195298-

7
818 1100 74.36% 754 No 1100 2025 68.55% 41 49.85

1964 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Baboo Shahid Zahid Hussain Soomro

43201-
6619211-

5
628 850 73.88% 777 No 1100 2023 68.64% 41 49.82
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1965 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Irfan Ali ALi Akbar Jatoi

43206-
6269255-

7
787 1100 71.55% 738 No 1100 2024 66.09% 41 49.07

1966 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Inam ali Muhammad Aslam Bughio

43201-
6456792-

3
823 1100 74.82% 973 No 1100 2025 88.45% 34 48.97

1967 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male TAHA AHMED Saifullah Channa

43201-
1048288-

3
791 1100 71.91% 757 No 1100 2025 68.82% 39 48.25

1968 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Mudasir Ali Ghulam Asghar Lolai

43205-
8132448-

7
852 1100 77.45% 976 No 1100 2025 88.73% 32 47.89

1969 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Maqsood Ahmed Allah Dino Junejo

43201-
1447382-

9
770 1100 70.00% 776 No 1100 2025 70.55% 38 47.71

1970 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male SANAULLAH QURBAN ALI JUNEJO

43201-
9701236-

1
517 850 60.82% 763 No 1100 2023 67.36% 40 47.56

1971 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male SHAIQUE

HUSSAIN KHALID HUSSAIN SHAR
BALOCH

43205-
4570400-

1
963 1100 87.55% 803 No 1100 2025 73.00% 34 47.15

1972 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Niaz Hussain Hakim Ali Machhi

43201-
0194899-

1
761 1100 69.18% 676 No 1100 2025 61.45% 38 45.81

1973 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Vikash Kumar Bal Chand Oad

41306-
9859117-

1
751 1100 68.27% 651 No 1100 2025 59.18% 38 45.26

1974 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Nadir Ali Thadho Khan shar

43203-
8360369-

9
762 1100 69.27% 973 No 1100 2025 88.45% 29 44.92

1975 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Musawar

Hussain Azam Ali Hisbani
43201-

1353872-
3

831 1100 75.55% 755 No 1100 2025 68.64% 33 44.38

1976 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Shahban Ali Ghulam Yaseen Sargani

43201-
7861276-

1
528 850 62.12% 728 No 1100 2023 64.18% 36 44.25

1977 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Mudasir Habibullah Abro

43201-
7304947-

5
654 1100 59.45% 873 No 1100 2025 79.36% 32 44.22

1978 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Nawab Khan Suhrab Ali Manganhar

43203-
2460704-

1
645 1100 58.64% 676 No 1100 2025 61.45% 37 44.05

1979 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Junaid Ahmed Ghulam Ali Lolai

43205-
9298362-

3
885 1100 80.45% 819 No 1100 2024 73.45% 30 43.74

1980 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Maqsood Ahmed Hazoor Bux Narejo

43205-
6386972-

7
693 1100 63.00% 977 No 1100 2025 88.82% 27 42.96
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1981 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Aon Muhammad Ghulam Raza Hisbani

43201-
6177727-

1
734 1100 66.73% 709 No 1100 2025 64.45% 33 42.66

1982 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Ahmed Nawaz Shah Nawaz Veesar

43203-
5768399-

7
778 1100 70.73% 713 No 1100 2025 64.82% 29 40.34

1983 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Muntazar Ali Munawar Ali Junejo

43201-
0338770-

5
846 1100 76.91% 693 No 1100 2024 62.00% 28 39.69

1984 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Rural Male Mudasir Khan Bahadur ali Mahar

43203-
4045410-

7
725 1100 65.91% 745 No 1100 2025 67.73% 27 39.04

LARKANA - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

1985 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Urban Male Junaid Nabi Ghulam Nabi Kalhoro

43203-
7318114-

1
986 1100 89.64% 984 No 1100 2024 88.45% 72 77.05

1986 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Urban Male Abdul Waseau Abdul Ghaffar Soomro

43203-
1883908-

9
899 1100 81.73% 981 No 1100 2025 89.18% 72 76.41

1987 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Urban Male Vijay kumar Lal Chand Oad

43203-
3881011-

9
814 1100 74.00% 983 No 1100 2025 89.36% 66 71.47

1988 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Urban Male Syed Hassan Ali

Shah Syed Ali Raza Shah Sayed
41303-

3974619-
9

797 1100 72.45% 842 No 1100 2025 76.55% 64 67.35

1989 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Urban Male Sana U Rahman Farooque Ali Soomro

43201-
6007950-

7
818 1100 74.36% 779 No 1100 2025 70.82% 65 67.10

1990 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Urban Male Shahzaib

Ahmed Niaz Ahmed Abbasi
43203-

4846159-
9

817 1100 74.27% 890 No 1100 2024 79.91% 53 60.51

1991 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Urban Male Tanveer Ahmed Fazal Ahmed Masoi

43203-
8303954-

9
972 1100 88.36% 976 No 1100 2025 88.73% 45 58.08

1992 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Urban Male Ahmed Raza Sanaullah Soomro

45205-
1451254-

7
864 1100 78.55% 766 No 1100 2025 69.64% 47 54.68

1993 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Urban Male Mudasir Ali Din Muhammad Bhatti

43203-
7703276-

5
787 1100 71.55% 728 No 1100 2024 65.18% 49 54.49

1994 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Urban Male MUHAMMAD

KHAN JAVED JAVED USMAN KAIM KHANI
43203-

5998949-
7

855 1100 77.73% 786 No 1100 2025 71.45% 39 49.36

1995 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Urban Male Aaqib Hussain Jameel Ahmed Bhutto

43205-
6280057-

3
702 1100 63.82% 692 No 1100 2025 62.91% 42 48.36
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1996 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Urban Male Abdul Nafiue Amanullah Mastoi

43203-
3259658-

7
582 850 68.47% 789 No 1100 2023 69.73% 38 47.39

1997 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Urban Male Sanaullah Altaf Hussain Kumbhar

43203-
3466280-

7
789 1100 71.73% 857 No 1100 2025 77.91% 31 44.45

1998 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Urban Male Samaan Fayaz Hussain Junejo

43201-
9306432-

3
800 1100 72.73% 883 No 1100 2025 80.27% 28 42.93

1999 Pre-
medical Sindh Larkana Urban Male Waqar Ali Muhammad Ali Abro

43203-
4554189-

3
803 1100 73.00% 862 No 1100 2024 77.36% 27 41.67

LEHRI - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

2000 Pre-
medical Balochistan Lehri Rural Male Faisal Khan Muhammad Zia Ul

Haq Mugheri
53303-

9207128-
3

851 1100 77.36% 884 No 1100 2024 79.36% 40 51.61

LORALAI - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

2001 Pre-
medical Balochistan Loralai Rural Male Liaqat Khan Din Muhammad Din

Muhammad

56302-
1298752-

1
891 1100 81.00% 964 No 1100 2024 86.64% 78 80.03

LOWER DIR - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

2002 Pre-
medical

Khyber
pakhtunkhwa Lower dir Rural Male Salahud Din Sultan Ud din Salah

15302-
9341135-

9
895 1100 81.36% 1034 No 1200 2025 86.17% 76 78.57

2003 Pre-
medical

Khyber
pakhtunkhwa Lower dir Rural Male Sameer Khan Habib Ur Rahman Tarkalani

15305-
1669759-

1
952 1100 86.55% 963 No 1200 2025 80.25% 62 68.10

2004 Pre-
medical

Khyber
pakhtunkhwa Lower dir Rural Male Muhammad

Yousaf Noor Rahman Tarkalani
15305-

1740397-
3

914 1100 83.09% 962 No 1200 2025 80.17% 52 60.74

MALIR - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

2005 Pre-
medical Sindh Malir Rural Male Muhammad

Tabish Taj Taj Muhammad Kaimkhani
42501-

4829256-
3

819 850 96.35% 982 No 1100 2023 87.27% 56 66.29

2006 Pre-
medical Sindh Malir Rural Male Awais Ahmed Dost Muhammad Jokhio

42501-
8894741-

1
945 1100 85.91% 694 No 1100 2024 62.09% 56 60.21

2007 Pre-
medical Sindh Malir Rural Male Mehboob

Yaseen Taj Muhammad Kaimkhani
42501-

4914851-
3

706 850 83.06% 983 No 1100 2023 87.36% 32 48.18
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MALIR - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

2008 Pre-
medical Sindh Malir Urban Female Almas Tahira Akhtiar Ali Soomro Soomro

45301-
9990905-

8
923 1100 83.91% 843 No 1100 2025 76.64% 68 71.32

2009 Pre-
medical Sindh Malir Urban Male Mudasir Ali Asghar Ali Korai

42501-
4005194-

1
859 1100 78.09% 929 No 1100 2025 84.45% 66 70.90

2010 Pre-
medical Sindh Malir Urban Male Umair Ali Moula Bux Tunio

42501-
9948874-

5
937 1100 85.18% 1008 No 1100 2025 91.64% 61 69.55

MANSEHRA - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

2011 Pre-
medical

Khyber
pakhtunkhwa Mansehra Urban Male Raja Abdullah

Nadeem Nadeem Iqbal
13503-

0731665-
9

857 1100 77.91% 989 No 1200 2025 82.42% 57 64.17

MASTUNG - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

2012 Pre-
medical Balochistan Mastung Rural Male Khalil Ahmed Haji Khuda e Rahim Ahmed

51602-
4405808-

3
763 1100 69.36% 787 No 1100 2025 71.55% 46 53.45

MASTUNG - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

2013 Pre-
medical Balochistan Mastung Urban Male GHULAM

MUSTAFA ABDUL QADIR M HASSNI
51602-

8576901-
3

958 1100 87.09% 977 No 1100 2025 88.82% 71 76.17

MATIARI - GENERAL-SCIENCE - RURAL

2014 General-
science Sindh Matiari Rural Male Ayaz ali Muhammad Ismail

brohi BROHI
41801-

0627660-
5

786 1100 71.45% 711 No 1100 2024 63.64% 52 56.27

MATIARI - HUMANITIES - RURAL

2015 Humanities Sindh Matiari Rural Male Kashif Ali Ameer Ali Khoso
41801-

0659968-
3

678 1100 61.64% 654 No 1100 2024 58.45% 48 51.45

MATIARI - PRE-COMPUTER - RURAL

2016 Pre-
computer Sindh Matiari Rural Male Ali Sher Muhammad

Siddique Jakhro
41801-

0742588-
9

820 1100 74.55% 799 No 1100 2025 72.64% 65 67.48

MATIARI - PRE-COMPUTER - URBAN
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2017 Pre-
computer Sindh Matiari Urban Male Muhammad

Affan khan Ghayoor Ahmed Rajput
41303-

6200239-
3

951 1100 86.45% 753 No 1100 2025 68.45% 41 51.04

MATIARI - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

2018 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Rural Male Jawad Hussain Mujahid Hussain Khaskheli

41801-
0750466-

3
838 1100 76.18% 773 No 1100 2025 70.27% 69 69.97

2019 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Rural Male Mushtaque Ali Ishtiaque Ali Abro

41801-
0683749-

7
942 1100 85.64% 829 No 1100 2024 74.36% 62 66.84

2020 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Rural Male Abdul Rafay Muhammad Juman Mirbahar

41801-
0699702-

9
882 1100 80.18% 834 No 1100 2024 74.82% 60 64.98

2021 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Rural Male Faizan Mukhtiar Ali

Khaskheli Khaskheli
41801-

0708025-
9

874 1100 79.45% 807 No 1100 2024 72.36% 55 60.92

2022 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Rural Female Momina Allah Bachayo/Gul Memon

41305-
6901839-

8
859 1100 78.09% 746 No 1100 2025 67.82% 56 60.57

2023 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Rural Male Jibran

Shahfahad Ashique Ali Abro
41801-

0683446-
3

679 1100 61.73% 867 No 1100 2024 77.82% 51 57.44

2024 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Rural Male Mazhar ali

Saand
Muhammad Raheem

Saand Saand
41801-

0841190-
1

903 1100 82.09% 885 No 1100 2024 79.45% 42 53.50

2025 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Rural Male Ameer Ali qadir bux Khatyan khatyan

41303-
9306206-

1
751 850 88.35% 1012 No 1100 2022 89.00% 38 53.24

2026 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Rural Male Salman Abro Punhoon abro Abro

41801-
0683722-

7
889 1100 80.82% 809 No 1100 2024 72.55% 42 51.99

2027 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Rural Male Shahzor Abdul Aleem Memon

41801-
0754536-

1
782 1100 71.09% 691 No 1100 2025 62.82% 46 51.87

2028 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Rural Male Hamdullah TANWEER

SIDDIQUE RAJPUT
41803-

0613006-
3

862 1100 78.36% 770 No 1100 2024 69.00% 43 51.74

2029 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Rural Male Santosh Kumar Nanak Ram Soothar

41801-
0881014-

5
906 1100 82.36% 747 No 1100 2025 67.91% 40 49.82

2030 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Rural Female Sajal Mushtaque Ali Kori

41802-
0675099-

0
828 1100 75.27% 768 No 1100 2025 69.82% 39 48.79

2031 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Rural Male Noman Ali Haji Ramzan Rahu

42401-
8625939-

7
900 1100 81.82% 690 No 1100 2025 62.73% 40 48.73
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2032 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Rural Male Raheel Noor Noor Muhammad Memon

41801-
0630419-

3
880 1100 80.00% 785 No 1100 2025 71.36% 37 48.17

2033 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Rural Male Arsh Ali Muhammad Jameel Laghari

41801-
0803813-

7
779 1100 70.82% 565 No 1100 2024 50.36% 44 47.95

2034 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Rural Male Abdul Muneeb Khadim Hussain Keerio

41302-
9493120-

9
900 1100 81.82% 724 No 1100 2025 65.82% 38 47.95

2035 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Rural Male Sajid Ali Dur Muhammad

Khoso Khoso
41801-

0720267-
7

582 850 68.47% 663 No 1100 2021 56.27% 41 46.80

2036 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Rural Male Mohammed

Usman Mughal Amanullah Mughal Mughal
41801-

0890479-
1

826 1100 75.09% 688 No 1100 2025 62.55% 37 45.92

2037 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Rural Male Muhammad

Zahid Mujahid Aziz
41801-

0805382-
5

849 1100 77.18% 702 No 1100 2025 63.82% 36 45.68

2038 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Rural Male Zeeshan Khuda Dino Panhwar

41801-
0752685-

9
628 850 73.88% 738 No 1100 2023 65.09% 36 45.61

2039 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Rural Male Ali Zaman Ali Haider Rind

41801-
0754657-

7
853 1100 77.55% 703 No 1100 2024 62.91% 32 42.74

2040 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Rural Male MEHDI RAZA MOULA BUX KHASKHELI

41801-
0687964-

9
738 1100 67.09% 635 No 1100 2025 57.73% 32 40.65

2041 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Rural Male MUHAMMAD

FAHIM GHULAM SARWAR RIND
41801-

0767373-
5

802 1100 72.91% 728 No 1100 2024 65.18% 29 40.63

2042 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Rural Male Arshan Khadim Hussain Arbab

41301-
6225989-

1
733 1100 66.64% 684 No 1100 2025 62.18% 28 38.70

MATIARI - PRE-ENGINEERING - URBAN

2043 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Urban Male Zeeshan Ali Azizullah Saand

41801-
0699534-

9
813 1100 73.91% 811 No 1100 2024 72.73% 57 61.84

2044 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Urban Male ALTAF

HUSSAIN RAB DINO MACHI
41802-

0696978-
3

858 1100 78.00% 824 No 1100 2024 73.91% 51 58.28

2045 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Urban Male Muhammad zaid

Khalid Khalid khan Rajput
41802-

0653196-
7

842 1100 76.55% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 49 55.95

2046 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Urban Male Siraj Muneer Muneer Ahmed Memon

41801-
0741665-

5
880 1100 80.00% 746 No 1100 2025 67.82% 49 55.86
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2047 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Urban Male Ghulam Murtaza Ghulam Rasool Memon

41801-
0662782-

1
882 1100 80.18% 706 No 1100 2025 64.18% 50 55.85

2048 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Urban Female Ftima Manzoor Ahmed Rajput

41802-
0626854-

2
846 1100 76.91% 726 No 1100 2025 66.00% 44 51.69

2049 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Urban Male Zafir Azam

Shaikh
Muhammad Azam

Shaikh Shaikh
41306-

8323340-
9

884 1100 80.36% 709 No 1100 2025 64.45% 41 49.63

2050 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Urban Male Rao Moeez

Ahmed Mubeen Ahmed Rajput
41303-

9017753-
5

835 1100 75.91% 854 No 1100 2025 77.64% 34 46.92

2051 Pre-
engineering Sindh Matiari Urban Male Ali Raiyan Pir Ghulam Rabbani Pir Sarhandi

41801-
0770240-

9
896 1100 81.45% 793 No 1100 2024 71.09% 35 46.86

MATIARI - PRE-MEDICAL -

2052 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Female Kaneez Batool Ghulam Shabeer Kashigar

41802-
0750347-

2
560 850 65.88% 806 No 1100 2025 73.27% 35 45.74

MATIARI - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

2053 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female Inshirah Akram Memon

41801-
0705785-

4
937 1100 85.18% 901 No 1100 2025 81.91% 80 80.90

2054 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Arsalan Ghulam nabi Jamali

41803-
0656559-

5
887 1100 80.64% 849 No 1100 2025 77.18% 82 80.90

2055 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female Zoha Sajid Ali Rajput

41303-
5664299-

8
891 1100 81.00% 884 No 1100 2025 80.36% 81 80.87

2056 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Abdullah Ikhtiar Ahmed Jamali

41803-
0642509-

3
845 1100 76.82% 937 No 1100 2025 85.18% 79 80.02

2057 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Faraz Ahmed Allah Warayo jamali

44203-
6221060-

9
964 1100 87.64% 962 No 1100 2024 86.45% 73 77.15

2058 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Kaif Ali moosa jamali jamali

41306-
1910925-

5
903 1100 82.09% 905 No 1100 2025 82.27% 73 75.76

2059 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Nizam Uddin Ahmed Khaskheli Khaskheli

41801-
0801617-

3
900 1100 81.82% 848 No 1100 2025 77.09% 73 74.70

2060 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female Aazmeena Noor

Rahu Nazir Hussain Rahu Rahu
41803-

0595664-
2

696 850 81.88% 889 No 1100 2023 78.82% 72 74.35
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2061 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Ghulam Mustafa Ghulam Hyder Bughio

41803-
0685076-

5
893 1100 81.18% 813 No 1100 2025 73.91% 73 74.00

2062 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Zulqarnain Muhammad Ibrahim Khaskheli

41801-
0656909-

9
904 1100 82.18% 912 No 1100 2025 82.91% 69 73.10

2063 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female IMAN AYESHA LIAQUAT ALI RAJPUT

41801-
0737535-

2
948 1100 86.18% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 65 70.12

2064 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Fareed Nawaz Nawaz Ali Jamali Jamali

41803-
0643111-

3
855 1100 77.73% 654 No 1100 2025 59.45% 72 70.06

2065 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Badiuddin Noor Ali Jamali

41803-
0624365-

5
900 1100 81.82% 800 No 1100 2025 72.73% 67 69.63

2066 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female Ghulam zuhran Altaf Hussain Qambrani

41802-
0631666-

0
857 1100 77.91% 898 No 1100 2025 81.64% 65 69.62

2067 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male IBADURAHMAN Sarfaraz Arbab

41802-
0646399-

5
941 1100 85.55% 838 No 1100 2025 76.18% 65 69.29

2068 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Muhammad

Ahsan Memon Dr Noor ud Din Memon
41802-

0625582-
1

957 1100 87.00% 752 No 1100 2025 68.36% 67 69.27

2069 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Hasnain Ali Manzoor Ali Soomro

41802-
0688889-

3
966 1100 87.82% 924 No 1100 2025 84.00% 60 67.58

2070 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Zohaib Ahmed Abdul Ghafoor Dahri

41802-
0718851-

1
899 1100 81.73% 833 No 1100 2025 75.73% 61 66.02

2071 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Abu Bakar Abdul Hameed Jamali

41803-
0657381-

1
924 1100 84.00% 819 No 1100 2025 74.45% 61 65.99

2072 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Fasih ur

Rehman Abdul Fatah Memon
41801-

0697574-
3

918 1100 83.45% 814 No 1100 2025 74.00% 61 65.85

2073 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Sikandar Jia Ram Bagri

41801-
0691431-

1
928 1100 84.36% 871 No 1100 2025 79.18% 57 64.17

2074 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Abdur Rehman Muhammad Mubeen Jamali

41803-
0631565-

9
893 1100 81.18% 788 No 1100 2025 71.64% 59 63.75

2075 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female Maida Zahid Hussain Laghari

41306-
1664871-

0
868 1100 78.91% 832 No 1100 2025 75.64% 58 63.62

2076 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female Maham Munawar ali Ahmedani

41302-
5374066-

0
800 1100 72.73% 930 No 1100 2025 84.55% 56 63.38
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2077 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Uzair Shoukat Ali Samoo

41801-
0742354-

9
935 1100 85.00% 980 No 1100 2024 88.09% 53 63.22

2078 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Shahzad

Hussain Muhammad Hussain Jamali
41803-

0636717-
1

857 1100 77.91% 803 No 1100 2025 73.00% 58 62.99

2079 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Abdul Basit Iqbal Jamali Jamali

41306-
0852041-

9
965 1100 87.73% 857 No 1100 2025 77.91% 55 62.85

2080 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Syed Asghar Ali

Shah Abdul Rahim Shah Syed
41801-

0743667-
9

793 1100 72.09% 778 No 1100 2025 70.73% 59 62.65

2081 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Muhammad

Ilyas Hameed Khan Mari
41801-

0670950-
9

608 1100 55.27% 755 No 1100 2025 68.64% 60 61.25

2082 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female JANNAT ali murad kaka

41301-
1021406-

0
798 1100 72.55% 888 No 1100 2025 80.73% 54 61.20

2083 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Faraz Ali Ali Dino Sand

41305-
8810780-

7
814 1100 74.00% 800 No 1100 2025 72.73% 56 61.15

2084 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Seetal Ram Gian Das Bagri

41801-
0714970-

9
939 1100 85.36% 887 No 1100 2025 80.64% 52 61.06

2085 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female FIZA JAVED ALI SAHITO

41801-
0670576-

6
794 1100 72.18% 816 No 1100 2025 74.18% 55 60.55

2086 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Mir Hassan Gul Hassan Zardari

41803-
0654363-

7
750 1100 68.18% 839 No 1100 2025 76.27% 54 59.87

2087 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male sheeraz Mumtaz Ali Jamali

41803-
0628395-

7
881 1100 80.09% 799 No 1100 2025 72.64% 53 59.64

2088 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Azhar Ali Noor Muhammad Sahito

41801-
0877921-

5
744 1100 67.64% 782 No 1100 2025 71.09% 55 59.48

2089 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Sana Ullah Muhammad Umar

Zameer Qazi
41801-

0699758-
5

880 1100 80.00% 741 No 1100 2025 67.36% 54 59.27

2090 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female Shahnoor Allah Dino Bughio

41803-
0672536-

8
840 1100 76.36% 778 No 1100 2025 70.73% 53 58.88

2091 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Tufail Ahmed Ali Muhammad

Soomro Soomro
41801-

0753306-
3

890 1100 80.91% 786 No 1100 2025 71.45% 52 58.78

2092 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Khan

Muhammad Bagh Ali Khoso
41801-

0654029-
9

796 1100 72.36% 747 No 1100 2025 67.91% 54 58.62
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2093 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female Anza Ali Waqar Ali Memon

41802-
0684832-

6
874 1100 79.45% 819 No 1100 2025 74.45% 51 58.54

2094 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Abdul Samad Abdul Qadir Memon

41801-
0698788-

7
814 1100 74.00% 771 No 1100 2024 69.09% 53 58.32

2095 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male MUHAMMAD

KHUDA BUX Anwar Memon Memon
41801-

0637884-
5

838 1100 76.18% 748 No 1100 2025 68.00% 53 58.32

2096 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Zameer Ahmed Mir Muhammad Mirjat

41801-
0764185-

9
858 1100 78.00% 810 No 1100 2024 72.64% 51 58.03

2097 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Mahtab ALI Mahboob Ali Memon

41803-
0615890-

7
798 1100 72.55% 800 No 1100 2025 72.73% 51 57.50

2098 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Dilawar Shah Ghulam Qadir Shah Syed/Rashidi

41801-
0780248-

1
851 1100 77.36% 780 No 1100 2025 70.91% 50 56.92

2099 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female Yumnah Kamran Kamran Ahmed Khanzada

41802-
0641095-

4
687 850 80.82% 813 No 1100 2023 71.91% 49 56.76

2100 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female Ruqayya Hussain bux Sheedi

41802-
0651315-

0
885 1100 80.45% 744 No 1100 2025 67.64% 50 56.57

2101 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Zakir Hussain Mehboob Ali Khaskheli

41802-
0658019-

7
787 1100 71.55% 744 No 1100 2025 67.64% 50 55.68

2102 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Attaullah khan

jat Nabi Bakhsh Jat
41801-

0637430-
7

911 1100 82.82% 758 No 1100 2025 68.91% 48 55.66

2103 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Muhammad

Yaseen Alo Khan Muree
41801-

0723590-
1

900 1100 81.82% 745 No 1100 2025 67.73% 48 55.33

2104 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Muhammad

Jazlum
Muhammad Adeel

Lakho Lakho
41801-

0803368-
9

834 1100 75.82% 711 No 1100 2025 64.64% 49 54.81

2105 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Abdul sami Mushtaque Ahmed Samo

41303-
1130567-

5
770 1100 70.00% 817 No 1100 2025 74.27% 47 54.75

2106 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Hyder Ali Shahid Ali Khaskheli

41802-
0649357-

3
770 1100 70.00% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 48 54.60

2107 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male ALTAF

HUSSAIN Abdul Ghafoor sahito Sahito
41801-

0707070-
7

860 1100 78.18% 754 No 1100 2024 67.55% 47 54.23

2108 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Mehtab ali Mumtaz Abro Abro

41801-
0797000-

1
773 1100 70.27% 813 No 1100 2025 73.91% 46 54.01
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2109 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Meesam Shahzor Ahmedani

41801-
0892432-

7
770 1100 70.00% 757 No 1100 2025 68.82% 47 53.66

2110 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female Purwa Jan Muhammad Khaskheli

41802-
0647280-

6
701 1100 63.73% 739 No 1100 2025 67.18% 48 53.41

2111 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Shan Mirchoo Mal Hindu

Menghwar

41801-
0744659-

9
538 850 63.29% 789 No 1100 2023 69.73% 47 53.17

2112 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Mashad Muhammad Sharif Bughio

41303-
5926843-

3
486 850 57.18% 684 No 1100 2025 62.18% 50 53.15

2113 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Hamid Ali Dur Muhammad

Khoso Khoso
41801-

0720267-
9

755 1100 68.64% 708 No 1100 2024 63.36% 48 53.14

2114 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male

Syed
Muhammad
Ahmed Shah

Syed Ali Hyder Shah Syed
41801-

0673626-
1

852 1100 77.45% 774 No 1100 2024 69.36% 45 53.12

2115 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male TANVEER KISHO MENGHWAR MENGHWAR

41801-
0749592-

3
486 850 57.18% 812 No 1100 2023 71.82% 47 52.98

2116 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Sameeullah Jan Muhammad Shahok

41801-
0689355-

7
538 850 63.29% 1060 No 1100 2024 95.36% 39 52.70

2117 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female Isha Ali Mumtaz Abro Abro

41801-
0782361-

4
832 1100 75.64% 821 No 1100 2025 74.64% 43 52.59

2118 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Yar Muhammad Muhammad Moosa Khaskheli

41801-
0793384-

9
741 1100 67.36% 788 No 1100 2025 71.64% 45 52.56

2119 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Irfan Ali Rahib Khan Khoso

41801-
0674198-

9
595 850 70.00% 741 No 1100 2024 66.36% 46 52.47

2120 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male irfan Ali Ahmed Saand

41801-
0698988-

9
725 1100 65.91% 714 No 1100 2024 63.91% 47 52.27

2121 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female Noor Fatima Rajab ali Khaskheli

41802-
0713289-

8
845 1100 76.82% 794 No 1100 2025 72.18% 43 52.22

2122 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female Nazia Naseer Ahmed Birohi

41701-
0769849-

4
783 1100 71.18% 782 No 1100 2024 70.09% 44 51.94

2123 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female Nimra Imtiaz Ali Soomro

41306-
5281868-

2
852 1100 77.45% 887 No 1100 2025 80.64% 40 51.87

2124 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female zakira zainab Ghulam Nabi

Nizamani Nizamani
41802-

0674690-
2

810 1100 73.64% 698 No 1100 2025 63.45% 45 51.55
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2125 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Zameer Hussain Khadim Hussain Sand

41801-
0891327-

5
660 1100 60.00% 601 No 1100 2025 54.64% 49 51.23

2126 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Arslan Muhammad Luqman

kaka KAKA
41301-

3271497-
5

896 1100 81.45% 789 No 1100 2025 71.73% 41 51.19

2127 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Abdul tawab Ghous bux BROHI

41801-
0767061-

7
903 1100 82.09% 798 No 1100 2025 72.55% 40 50.72

2128 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Hafizullah Mir Muhammad Khaskheli

41801-
0888701-

7
735 1100 66.82% 725 No 1100 2025 65.91% 44 50.66

2129 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Vikesh Siyo Mal Manghwar

41801-
0746488-

9
764 1100 69.45% 721 No 1100 2025 65.55% 43 50.15

2130 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Zaid Noor Ali Jamali

41803-
0624361-

1
882 1100 80.18% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 40 50.02

2131 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Halar Hussain Roshan Vaseer

41801-
0688512-

1
761 1100 69.18% 699 No 1100 2024 62.55% 43 49.53

2132 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female kaneez

Masooma Ghulam Ali Khaskheli
41802-

0597983-
0

739 1100 67.18% 743 No 1100 2024 66.55% 42 49.43

2133 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Khamiso khan RASHEEDULLAH Turk

41803-
0654010-

1
614 850 72.24% 801 No 1100 2023 70.82% 40 49.39

2134 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Inayat Ali Imdad Ali Khoso

41801-
0754578-

1
762 1100 69.27% 704 No 1100 2025 64.00% 42 49.13

2135 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male FARAZ

HUSSAIN INAYAT HUSSAIN KHATIAN
41305-

2735190-
1

834 1100 75.82% 706 No 1100 2025 64.18% 41 49.12

2136 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Taha Mehmood Abdul Qadeer Samoo

41801-
0697093-

3
771 1100 70.09% 660 No 1100 2025 60.00% 43 49.11

2137 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Sajan Reva Rathore

41801-
0854554-

1
909 1100 82.64% 713 No 1100 2024 63.82% 40 49.03

2138 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Muhammad

Dawood
Muhammad Eidan

Bhanbhro Bhanbhro
41801-

0680842-
3

870 1100 79.09% 848 No 1100 2024 76.09% 37 49.03

2139 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female Dilkash Ghulam Qadir Khatian

41303-
1529118-

8
774 1100 70.36% 759 No 1100 2025 69.00% 40 48.84

2140 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male AQEEL AHMED LAKHA DINO DAHRI

41301-
1605400-

9
888 1100 80.73% 730 No 1100 2025 66.36% 39 48.65
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2141 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female Maryam Aslam Kumbhar

41802-
0647902-

4
661 850 77.76% 917 No 1100 2023 81.36% 35 48.55

2142 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Muhammad

Suleman Razique Dino Hamopoto
41305-

9051793-
9

908 1100 82.55% 834 No 1100 2024 74.82% 36 48.42

2143 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Abdul salam Abdul Ghani Khaskheli

41801-
0815832-

9
561 850 66.00% 779 No 1100 2023 68.82% 40 48.36

2144 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Ali Asgher Ali Gul Jamail Jamali

41803-
0632145-

5
797 1100 72.45% 675 No 1100 2025 61.36% 41 48.22

2145 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Saeed Ahmed Muhammad Anwer Aqlani

41801-
0774514-

9
538 850 63.29% 770 No 1100 2023 68.00% 40 47.93

2146 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female iram sheema ghulam rasool memon

41801-
0698144-

4
782 1100 71.09% 778 No 1100 2024 69.73% 38 47.65

2147 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Rehan Ali Manzoor Ali Dahri

41801-
0768107-

5
885 1100 80.45% 800 No 1100 2024 71.73% 36 47.59

2148 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Habib U

Rehman Loung kaka
41803-

0658660-
3

888 1100 80.73% 855 No 1100 2024 76.73% 34 47.22

2149 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Muhammad

Naeem Nadeem Khan Khaskheli
41801-

0749059-
5

639 1100 58.09% 673 No 1100 2023 59.18% 42 47.05

2150 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Irfan Ali Mumtaz Ali Khoso

41801-
0703072-

1
487 850 57.29% 669 No 1100 2023 58.82% 42 46.89

2151 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Arshad Ali Abdul Ghafoor Khoso

41801-
0770855-

7
761 1100 69.18% 888 No 1100 2025 80.73% 34 46.86

2152 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Zubair Ahmed Muhammad Yaseen Jamali

41803-
0643506-

1
750 1100 68.18% 705 Yes 1100 2024 64.91% 38 46.40

2153 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Rohit Kumar Ramesh Kumar Lohana

41801-
0763436-

3
781 1100 71.00% 774 No 1100 2025 70.36% 36 46.37

2154 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male ABDUL

KABEER ASHRAF NAHIYOON
41801-

0783625-
7

815 1100 74.09% 718 No 1100 2025 65.27% 37 46.36

2155 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Syed Jaindal

Shah Syed Aijaz Ali Shah Syed
41801-

0771532-
1

737 1100 67.00% 880 No 1100 2024 79.00% 34 46.30

2156 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female Gul Rubab Peer Bux Qambrani

41801-
0736712-

6
866 1100 78.73% 846 No 1100 2024 75.91% 33 46.15
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2157 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Ishtiaque Ali Ali sher Rind Rind

41803-
0658800-

7
706 850 83.06% 756 No 1100 2023 66.73% 35 46.15

2158 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Azizullah Ghulam Rasool Rind

41801-
0766812-

5
522 850 61.41% 730 No 1100 2023 64.36% 38 45.61

2159 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Muhammad Ali Muhammad Anwar Aqlani

41801-
0774518-

5
526 850 61.88% 801 No 1100 2023 70.82% 36 45.55

2160 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Abdul Rauf Faraz Ahmed Burdi

41801-
0606758-

3
702 1100 63.82% 665 No 1100 2025 60.45% 38 45.07

2161 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female Saba gul Ali Gul Khatian Khatian

41801-
0708747-

6
739 1100 67.18% 760 No 1100 2025 69.09% 35 45.04

2162 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Ali Hassnain Ahmed Khan Nahiyoon

41801-
0810391-

9
832 1100 75.64% 798 No 1100 2025 72.55% 32 44.47

2163 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Abdullah Shamsuddin Lakho

41803-
0693817-

9
895 1100 81.36% 788 No 1100 2024 70.64% 31 43.96

2164 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Gulsher Gul Muhammad Machhi

41801-
0708894-

3
756 1100 68.73% 711 No 1100 2025 64.64% 34 43.60

2165 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male MUHAMMAD

OBAID IRFAN ALI ARAIN
41701-

0777725-
1

842 1100 76.55% 775 No 1100 2024 69.45% 31 43.25

2166 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Abdul Ghafoor Mazar Khan Khoso

41801-
0771574-

1
733 1100 66.64% 720 No 1100 2025 65.45% 33 42.85

2167 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Muzamil

Hussain
Muhammad

Farooque Jamali Jamali
41802-

0707604-
8

571 1100 51.91% 626 No 1100 2025 56.91% 37 42.47

2168 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Allah Dino Muhammad Rafiq Palijo

41801-
0746656-

1
754 1100 68.55% 738 No 1100 2025 67.09% 31 41.97

2169 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Sikander Ali Shoukat Ali Khaskheli

41801-
0851209-

3
671 1100 61.00% 710 No 1100 2024 63.55% 33 41.91

2170 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Waqar Ali Taj Muhammad Jiskani

41801-
0638407-

1
880 1100 80.00% 785 No 1100 2025 71.36% 28 41.87

2171 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Shahzan Ali Khadim Hussain Sand

41801-
0798429-

9
781 1100 71.00% 747 No 1100 2025 67.91% 30 41.68

2172 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female Mariyam Ghulam Mustafa Sirewal

41802-
0690484-

6
778 1100 70.73% 713 No 1100 2024 63.82% 31 41.54
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2173 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Muhammad Ali Roshan Ali Khoso

41801-
0753963-

5
770 1100 70.00% 703 No 1100 2025 63.91% 31 41.48

2174 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Wajahat Hussain Sakhawat Hussain Channa

41801-
0722579-

9
693 1100 63.00% 697 No 1100 2025 63.36% 31 40.67

2175 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Zaheer khan Muhammad Bachal Brohi

41803-
0589281-

1
486 850 57.18% 720 No 1100 2023 63.45% 31 40.11

2176 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Muhammad

Hassan khan muhammad chutto
41801-

0758727-
7

707 1100 64.27% 733 No 1100 2025 66.64% 29 40.05

2177 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Sikandar Ali Muhammad Mubeen Aqulani

41801-
0852286-

9
748 1100 68.00% 711 No 1100 2025 64.64% 29 40.03

2178 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female Subhana Ali Muhammad Gadan

41303-
3043498-

0
436 850 51.29% 784 No 1100 2023 69.27% 30 39.98

2179 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Shahzaman Ghulam Muhammad

Sand Sand
41801-

0848209-
7

797 1100 72.45% 717 No 1100 2025 65.18% 28 39.88

2180 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Shahnawaz Ghulam Hussain Majeedano

41305-
8104715-

5
802 1100 72.91% 689 No 1100 2025 62.64% 28 39.42

2181 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Waqar Muhammad Sand

41801-
0869153-

7
733 1100 66.64% 711 No 1100 2025 64.64% 28 39.19

2182 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Female Shabana Shakeel Ahmed Khatian

41801-
0763244-

2
702 1100 63.82% 724 No 1100 2025 65.82% 28 39.15

2183 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male Amanullah Bashir ahmed Memon

41801-
0701783-

3
783 1100 71.18% 683 No 1100 2025 62.09% 26 37.74

2184 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Rural Male RAJA RAHEEM MUHAMMAD

RAHEEM KHOSO
41801-

0864295-
1

737 1100 67.00% 741 No 1100 2025 67.36% 25 37.67

MATIARI - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

2185 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Urban Female Areesha Noor Irshad Ali Memon

41802-
0627654-

8
956 1100 86.91% 885 No 1100 2025 80.45% 89 87.08

2186 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Urban Female Farkhanda Amir Zafar Abro

41802-
0603279-

0
967 1100 87.91% 874 No 1100 2024 78.45% 84 83.28

2187 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Urban Female SHIZA JAWARIA SAJJAD AHMED KHASKHELI

41801-
0649415-

0
891 1100 81.00% 857 No 1100 2025 77.91% 68 71.28
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2188 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Urban Female Mahnoor Shahid Memon Memon

41801-
0742618-

2
870 1100 79.09% 847 No 1100 2025 77.00% 65 68.81

2189 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Urban Male Abdul Subhan Nazir Ahmed Memon

41801-
0641106-

3
933 1100 84.82% 929 No 1100 2024 83.45% 61 67.87

2190 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Urban Male Hamza Ali Ashique Ali Sand

41801-
0635998-

5
900 1100 81.82% 828 No 1100 2025 75.27% 57 63.14

2191 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Urban Female Kaneez ul kubra maman memon memon

41802-
0673775-

4
871 1100 79.18% 845 No 1100 2025 76.82% 53 60.38

2192 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Urban Female Gulnaz Rasool Bux Memon

41802-
0638939-

8
847 1100 77.00% 825 No 1100 2025 75.00% 53 59.80

2193 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Urban Female GHULAM

FATIMA Anwar Memon
41801-

0657345-
6

839 1100 76.27% 780 No 1100 2025 70.91% 54 59.61

2194 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Urban Male Muhammad Ali Muhammad Akram Qaimkhani

41301-
3865339-

9
799 1100 72.64% 787 No 1100 2025 71.55% 53 58.67

2195 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Urban Female Insha noor Allah bux Memon

41802-
0642382-

0
970 1100 88.18% 884 No 1100 2025 80.36% 46 57.09

2196 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Urban Female Shanzail Ansari Sheeraz Ansari

41306-
9555090-

4
807 1100 73.36% 756 No 1100 2025 68.73% 50 56.08

2197 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Urban Male Rizwan Ahmed Rahim bux Memon

41801-
0697047-

5
854 1100 77.64% 770 No 1100 2024 69.00% 45 53.06

2198 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Urban Male Musawar Mehdi

Shaikh Mujahid Hussain Shaikh
41801-

0631970-
9

957 1100 87.00% 850 No 1100 2025 77.27% 40 52.15

2199 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Urban Male Ali Murad Muhammad Saeed Rajput

41803-
0648684-

7
728 850 85.65% 685 No 1100 2023 60.27% 42 50.02

2200 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Urban Male Shayan Ali Rasool Bux Khaskheli

41801-
0795905-

5
870 1100 79.09% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 40 49.91

2201 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Urban Male RAHUL KUMAR Nursing Mal Hindu

41802-
0663939-

1
580 850 68.24% 733 No 1100 2023 64.64% 41 48.45

2202 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Urban Male Muhammad Mushtaque Ahmed Soomro

41306-
6092695-

9
955 1100 86.82% 798 No 1100 2025 72.55% 32 45.59

2203 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Urban Male Abdul Waheed Abdul Sattar Khoso

41303-
1311149-

1
706 1100 64.18% 660 No 1100 2025 60.00% 38 45.02
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2204 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Urban Male ALI RAZA MUHAMMAD UMAR MEMON

41801-
0767680-

7
834 1100 75.82% 720 No 1100 2025 65.45% 34 44.47

2205 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Urban Female Suhana laghari Abdul majeed laghari Laghari

41801-
0691678-

4
833 1100 75.73% 709 No 1100 2025 64.45% 33 43.56

2206 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Urban Male Rashid Irshad Ali Memon Memon

41801-
0665648-

3
891 1100 81.00% 710 No 1100 2025 64.55% 28 40.61

2207 Pre-
medical Sindh Matiari Urban Male Shahsawar Muhumad Ramzan Umrani

41802-
0660792-

1
714 1100 64.91% 740 No 1100 2025 67.27% 29 40.25

MIRPURKHAS - GENERAL-SCIENCE - RURAL

2208 General-
science Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Rao Ali Hammad Muhammad Saeed

44102-
7929881-

9
737 1100 67.00% 598 No 1100 2025 54.36% 53 54.67

2209 General-
science Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Rao Muhammad

Talal Muhammad Saeed Rajput
44102-

6008088-
3

691 1100 62.82% 576 No 1100 2025 52.36% 48 50.35

MIRPURKHAS - GENERAL-SCIENCE - URBAN

2210 General-
science Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Sadiq Ilam ud

din Muhammad Sarwar Jatt
37405-

0232526-
5

815 1100 74.09% 679 No 1100 2023 59.73% 52 55.75

MIRPURKHAS - PRE-COMPUTER - RURAL

2211 Pre-
computer Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male SURESH DAYARAM KOLHI

44108-
0398260-

3
896 1100 81.45% 709 No 1100 2024 63.45% 64 65.64

2212 Pre-
computer Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Bhawish Gir Sarwan Gir GOSWAMI

44102-
4077742-

3
837 1100 76.09% 780 No 1100 2025 70.91% 59 63.09

2213 Pre-
computer Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Suresh kumar Tara Chand Bheel

44101-
8506827-

1
925 1100 84.09% 814 No 1100 2025 74.00% 49 57.51

2214 Pre-
computer Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Aisha Abdul rehman Jatt

44103-
7449850-

8
920 1100 83.64% 839 No 1100 2025 76.27% 47 56.52

2215 Pre-
computer Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muhammad

Huzaifa Kashif Ali Arain
41504-

0481284-
5

880 1100 80.00% 694 No 1100 2025 63.09% 42 50.02

MIRPURKHAS - PRE-COMPUTER - URBAN
2216 Pre-

computer
Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female Taqdees Ali Mubashir Ali Shaikh Jilani 44103-

3532563-
914 1100 83.09% 847 No 1100 2025 77.00% 53 60.81
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2217 Pre-
computer Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Abdul Saboor Imran Ali Siddiqui

44103-
6352724-

5
976 1100 88.73% 825 No 1100 2025 75.00% 48 57.47

MIRPURKHAS - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

2218 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Sajid Mehdi Mumtaz Ali Muslim Lashari

44109-
0390748-

7
896 1100 81.45% 869 No 1100 2025 79.00% 62 67.35

2219 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muhammad

Salman Lal Bukhsh Laghari
44103-

8271290-
3

947 1100 86.09% 806 No 1100 2024 72.27% 60 65.06

2220 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ghulam Hussain Allah Wasayo Muslim Lashari

44109-
0390822-

5
885 1100 80.45% 838 No 1100 2025 76.18% 59 64.58

2221 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muhammad Hafi Muhammad Shafi arain

44101-
7687503-

5
957 1100 87.00% 881 No 1100 2024 79.09% 57 64.42

2222 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Umer Ali Muhammad shafique Arain

44103-
3095005-

1
894 1100 81.27% 800 No 1100 2025 72.73% 59 63.97

2223 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ashok Kumar Nagji Kolhi

44102-
7821119-

7
929 1100 84.45% 835 No 1100 2025 75.91% 57 63.53

2224 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muhammad

Eimaan Farooq Farooque Azam Arain
44101-

9960720-
3

893 1100 81.18% 989 No 1100 2025 89.91% 53 63.20

2225 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Areeba Bhai Khan Tangri Baloch

44101-
4741720-

2
951 1100 86.45% 862 No 1100 2025 78.36% 54 62.12

2226 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Abdul rafae Abdul rauf Butt

44102-
8439216-

9
898 1100 81.64% 800 No 1100 2025 72.73% 55 61.21

2227 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muhammad

Ahsan Mehboob Mehboob Ali Arain
44101-

8046642-
5

940 1100 85.45% 801 No 1100 2025 72.82% 54 60.91

2228 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Shah Zaib Abdul Ghafoor Laghari

44103-
9306923-

7
944 1100 85.82% 859 No 1100 2025 78.09% 52 60.60

2229 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male SATAI

PARKASH KHEMCHAND MENGHWAR
44109-

0349375-
7

645 850 75.88% 770 No 1100 2023 68.00% 56 60.39

2230 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Mudasir Nawaz Rab Nawaz Rahoo

44109-
0401140-

7
880 1100 80.00% 897 No 1100 2025 81.55% 50 59.31

2231 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Hyder Ali Akhtar Ali Jat

44102-
4822494-

9
917 1100 83.36% 872 No 1100 2025 79.27% 50 59.19



# Group Province District R/U Gender Name Father Name Surname CNIC Matric
Obt

Matric
Total

Matric
%

Inter
Obt Hafiz Inter

Total
Passing

Year
Inter %
(Adj)

Test
Score

Final
CPN

2232 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Baqir Ali Naseem Abbas Laghari

44105-
5051916-

1
884 1100 80.36% 759 No 1100 2025 69.00% 52 58.24

2233 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ahsan Ali Liaquat Ali Jat

44102-
6294509-

5
871 1100 79.18% 745 No 1100 2025 67.73% 52 57.86

2234 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Umair Ghulam Hussain Laghari

44103-
1106320-

3
794 1100 72.18% 740 No 1100 2025 67.27% 53 57.77

2235 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Adil Abdul Ghafoor Laghari

44103-
6193780-

5
904 1100 82.18% 845 No 1100 2025 76.82% 48 57.18

2236 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male UMER

FAROOQUE MUNEER AHMED ARAIN
44102-

4862261-
5

698 850 82.12% 902 No 1100 2023 80.00% 47 57.11

2237 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male MUHAMMAD

WAQAS
MUHAMMAD

ISHAQUE SHAIKH
41303-

5325827-
5

857 1100 77.91% 824 No 1100 2025 74.91% 49 57.07

2238 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ali raza Asghar Ali Arain

44101-
7789906-

3
837 1100 76.09% 910 No 1100 2025 82.73% 47 57.05

2239 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muhammad

Umar Iqbal IRFAN AHMED SHAIKH
44103-

3226452-
7

905 1100 82.27% 825 No 1100 2024 74.00% 48 56.63

2240 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ubaidullah Ghulam Fareed Arain

44103-
9330107-

9
845 1100 76.82% 798 No 1100 2025 72.55% 47 55.09

2241 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ahtisham Ul Haq Muhammad Akram Panhwar

44103-
5079664-

3
908 1100 82.55% 759 No 1100 2024 68.00% 47 54.75

2242 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muhammad

Umair MUHAMMAD IQBAL NAREJO
44107-

5217878-
9

666 850 78.35% 786 No 1100 2023 69.45% 46 53.93

2243 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male KHIZAR SAIF SAIFULLAH ARAIN

44101-
0244610-

7
841 1100 76.45% 848 No 1100 2025 77.09% 44 53.86

2244 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Sharjeel jutt Muhammad khalid Jat

44102-
7476634-

9
919 1100 83.55% 731 No 1100 2025 66.45% 46 53.85

2245 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male KAPEEL DEV BHEEMCHAND MENGHWAR

44103-
8457103-

9
934 1100 84.91% 830 No 1100 2025 75.45% 43 53.68

2246 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male IMRAN ALI NOOR MUHAMMAD KAHERI

BALOCH

44109-
0380484-

5
756 850 88.94% 829 No 1100 2023 73.36% 43 53.67

2247 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Harchand Harji Bheel

44105-
2718371-

1
826 1100 75.09% 799 No 1100 2025 72.64% 45 53.54
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2248 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Raheel Raza Mevo Khan Laghari

44105-
0904593-

1
783 1100 71.18% 703 No 1100 2025 63.91% 48 53.50

2249 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ramesh kumar Dano Kolhi

44102-
5621752-

1
834 1100 75.82% 751 No 1100 2025 68.27% 46 53.44

2250 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muhammad

Umer Akhtar Ali Gill
44102-

1650427-
3

887 1100 80.64% 771 No 1100 2024 69.09% 45 53.38

2251 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muhammad Asif Fazal ul Din Kaloi

44101-
4298010-

9
735 850 86.47% 775 No 1100 2023 68.45% 44 53.14

2252 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Hammad Ali Muhammad Ishfaque Arain

44101-
6455048-

3
872 1100 79.27% 867 No 1100 2025 78.82% 42 53.09

2253 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Waheedullah Abdul Rasheed Maher

44102-
7438464-

7
806 1100 73.27% 793 No 1100 2024 71.09% 45 53.05

2254 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Zaid Maaz Shahnawaz Mirrani

44108-
0396986-

3
674 850 79.29% 680 No 1100 2022 58.82% 47 52.59

2255 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Usama Muhammad Amjad Arain

44102-
7280251-

1
858 1100 78.00% 758 No 1100 2024 67.91% 44 52.18

2256 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female BUSHRA Allah Lok Randhawa

44102-
1595054-

4
925 1100 84.09% 823 No 1100 2025 74.82% 41 52.07

2257 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Danish

Muhammad Sharafuddin Jarwar
44109-

0366830-
7

554 850 65.18% 813 No 1100 2021 69.91% 45 52.00

2258 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male AFZAAL ALI AKBAR KHOKHAR

44103-
4699764-

9
845 1100 76.82% 759 No 1100 2025 69.00% 43 51.58

2259 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muhammad

Mehtab Khan Muhammad Javed Qaim Khani
44108-

0455398-
9

926 1100 84.18% 791 No 1100 2025 71.91% 41 51.50

2260 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Hanan sikander Sikander Ali Kaim khani

44108-
0404237-

3
891 1100 81.00% 814 No 1100 2024 73.00% 41 51.40

2261 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Asfar Ahmed Shahbaz ahmed Jutt

44102-
4521827-

1
900 1100 81.82% 861 No 1100 2025 78.27% 39 51.14

2262 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muhammad

Hassan Muhammad Alam Jat
44101-

0350428-
3

933 1100 84.82% 871 No 1100 2025 79.18% 38 50.92

2263 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muhammad

Shoaib Haseeb Alam Arain
44101-

1360511-
9

862 1100 78.36% 834 No 1100 2025 75.82% 39 50.30
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2264 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Zeeshan Akhter ali Jatt

44102-
9018720-

1
909 1100 82.64% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 40 50.26

2265 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Moazam Ali Hub Ali Laghari

41102-
2789503-

5
674 850 79.29% 844 No 1100 2022 73.73% 39 49.97

2266 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Amanullah Abdul majeed Arain

44103-
9307038-

9
853 1100 77.55% 814 No 1100 2025 74.00% 39 49.85

2267 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Abrar Khalid ameen Natt

44102-
8418616-

7
844 1100 76.73% 782 No 1100 2025 71.09% 39 49.19

2268 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Lachman Das Lakha Dino Bheel

44105-
1643355-

5
812 1100 73.82% 795 No 1100 2025 72.27% 39 49.14

2269 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muhammad

Mehran Mehboob Ali Jutt
42201-

9494035-
7

954 1100 86.73% 839 No 1100 2025 76.27% 36 49.13

2270 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male HASNAIN RAZA Muhammad Ramzan Banglani

44102-
5364590-

9
771 1100 70.09% 840 No 1100 2025 76.36% 38 48.88

2271 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ghazanfar Mazhar Ali Laghari

44102-
8316126-

3
762 1100 69.27% 644 No 1100 2025 58.55% 42 48.04

2272 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male TEJMAL DILEEP KUMAR BHEEL

44103-
8965237-

7
776 1100 70.55% 933 No 1100 2025 84.82% 34 47.82

2273 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Maheen Shehzad Ali Qaim Khani

44108-
0597286-

0
892 1100 81.09% 909 No 1100 2025 82.64% 33 47.74

2274 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ali Sher Nisar Ahmed Jatt

44102-
1633941-

9
833 1100 75.73% 718 No 1100 2025 65.27% 38 47.23

2275 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Faraz khan Sikandar Ali Laghari

44103-
9387463-

5
810 1100 73.64% 799 No 1100 2025 72.64% 36 47.09

2276 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Abdul Samad MUHAMMAD

SHARIF
LASHARI
BALOCH

44103-
5241231-

9
891 1100 81.00% 817 No 1100 2025 74.27% 34 46.75

2277 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Abdullah Muzaffar Ali Arain

44108-
0370137-

9
841 1100 76.45% 803 No 1100 2025 73.00% 35 46.75

2278 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Imtiaz Ali Muhammad Ali Dars

44109-
0431302-

1
759 1100 69.00% 680 No 1100 2025 61.82% 39 46.56

2279 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male UMAR IMDAD ALI ARAIN

44101-
0396734-

1
896 1100 81.45% 637 No 1100 2024 56.91% 38 46.13
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2280 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Shah Raza Rasool Bux Noondani

44102-
4884984-

1
725 1100 65.91% 640 No 1100 2025 58.18% 39 45.53

2281 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ali Hyder Nisar Ahmed Jatt

44102-
7697735-

3
817 1100 74.27% 708 No 1100 2025 64.36% 36 45.50

2282 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ghulam Mustafa Peer Bux Laghari

44101-
6389461-

5
725 1100 65.91% 934 No 1100 2025 84.91% 31 45.27

2283 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Zeeshan Abdul Ghafoor Jat

44103-
6968149-

7
801 1100 72.82% 754 No 1100 2025 68.55% 34 44.79

2284 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ali Ahmed Aijaz Ali Chhajro

44103-
7902394-

5
820 1100 74.55% 742 No 1100 2025 67.45% 34 44.75

2285 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Mushahid Atta Muhammad Laghari

44105-
8274629-

3
522 850 61.41% 589 No 1100 2023 51.55% 39 43.75

2286 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ghulam shah Ghulam Hyder Shah Syed

44103-
2409794-

5
823 1100 74.82% 759 No 1100 2025 69.00% 32 43.68

2287 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male kamran Atta Muhammad Laghari

44105-
3172015-

9
694 850 81.65% 739 No 1100 2023 65.18% 32 43.60

2288 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male ASAD ALI GHULAM HYDER KHOSO

44108-
0409132-

5
776 1100 70.55% 673 No 1100 2024 60.18% 34 42.89

2289 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male UMAR FAROOQ SHAHNAWAZ LAGHARI

41306-
6318476-

1
700 1100 63.64% 700 No 1100 2024 62.64% 34 42.69

2290 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Sanjay Vishan das Maraaj

44102-
3537798-

9
440 850 51.76% 705 No 1100 2021 60.09% 36 42.39

2291 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Toufique

Hussain Muhammad Abbas Banglani
44102-

8073024-
3

739 1100 67.18% 701 No 1100 2025 63.73% 30 40.46

2292 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male MUHAMMAD

UMAR ABDUL RASHEED CHATHA
44102-

6287618-
5

481 850 56.59% 679 No 1100 2022 58.73% 31 39.10

MIRPURKHAS - PRE-ENGINEERING - URBAN

2293 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Tushal Kumar Sawai Mal Malhi

44101-
8859036-

3
908 1100 82.55% 814 No 1100 2025 74.00% 70 72.05

2294 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad

Rehan Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf Rajput
37405-

8458449-
3

976 1100 88.73% 858 No 1100 2024 77.00% 67 71.17
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2295 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Hamza Ali Muhammad

Siddique Gujar
44101-

1349217-
7

890 1100 80.91% 777 No 1100 2024 69.64% 63 66.12

2296 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad

Umar Samoon
Atta Ur Rehman

Samoon Samoon
44103-

6067707-
5

983 1100 89.36% 933 No 1100 2025 84.82% 56 65.10

2297 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female Mahnoor Jawaid Jawaid Arshad Yousuf Zai

Pathan

44103-
9530404-

2
972 1100 88.36% 933 No 1100 2025 84.82% 55 64.30

2298 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Abdul Rehman Mazhar mehmood Arain

44103-
5331815-

5
934 1100 84.91% 831 No 1100 2024 74.55% 58 64.00

2299 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Shahzaib Muhammad Anwar Rajput

44103-
3232683-

3
888 1100 80.73% 839 No 1100 2025 76.27% 58 63.93

2300 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Mir Muhammad

Waseem Mir Aftab Khan Talpur
44108-

0379477-
5

982 1100 89.27% 935 No 1100 2025 85.00% 54 63.73

2301 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad

Hasnain Muhammad Aijaz Pathan
44101-

7237368-
7

819 1100 74.45% 783 No 1100 2025 71.18% 59 62.98

2302 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Ahanuf Attaree Jan Muhammad Chaki

44103-
5439831-

7
880 1100 80.00% 810 No 1100 2024 72.64% 57 62.43

2303 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female Sumaiya

Hassan Mohammad Hassan Qaim khani
44108-

0592607-
2

633 850 74.47% 983 No 1100 2022 86.36% 53 61.82

2304 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male MUHAMMAD

HASNAIN HAFEEZ UDDIN SHAIKH
44103-

0769793-
9

947 1100 86.09% 823 No 1100 2025 74.82% 54 61.37

2305 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Adeen Ahmed MUMTAZ AHMED ANSARI

44103-
3651448-

3
857 1100 77.91% 870 No 1100 2025 79.09% 53 60.71

2306 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Rafiullah Riaz Mohammad Riaz Meo

44103-
7302504-

3
977 1100 88.82% 935 No 1100 2025 85.00% 49 60.18

2307 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad

saad Jawaid iqbal Rajput
44102-

1113155-
7

887 1100 80.64% 698 No 1100 2025 63.45% 55 59.25

2308 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad Bilal Muhammad Tahir Shaikh

44103-
8222952-

7
938 1100 85.27% 824 No 1100 2024 73.91% 51 59.01

2309 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad Ali Hamid Ali Khan Qaim Khani

44102-
2715163-

7
843 1100 76.64% 747 No 1100 2024 66.91% 54 58.85

2310 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female Aliza Abdul khalid MALIK

44103-
5903859-

6
937 1100 85.18% 849 No 1100 2025 77.18% 49 58.25
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2311 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Abdul moeez Abdul jabbar Rajput

44102-
0444063-

5
885 1100 80.45% 856 No 1100 2025 77.82% 49 57.91

2312 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male

MOHAMMAD
FAIZAN
GHOURI

NAEEM GHOURI GHOURI
44103-

5800063-
7

768 850 90.35% 935 No 1100 2023 83.00% 46 57.84

2313 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Hammad Muhammad Anwar

Shaikh Shaikh
44103-

6898074-
3

745 850 87.65% 896 Yes 1100 2023 81.27% 46 57.22

2314 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Abdul Haq Abdul Wahab Qaim Khani

41304-
9933694-

3
917 1100 83.36% 833 No 1100 2025 75.73% 48 57.08

2315 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad

Talha Imran Ghous Rajput
44103-

6663774-
5

630 850 74.12% 893 No 1100 2023 79.18% 48 56.85

2316 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Jawad Saleem Muhammad Saleem QaimKhani

44101-
5631853-

5
916 1100 83.27% 772 No 1100 2025 70.18% 49 56.66

2317 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male SAEED ALI GHULAM NABI KHASKHELI

44103-
6130860-

9
886 1100 80.55% 933 No 1100 2025 84.82% 45 56.52

2318 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad

Hassan Raza NADEEM KHAN MALIK
44103-

3492722-
3

907 1100 82.45% 816 No 1100 2025 74.18% 47 55.98

2319 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Raam ahooja Mukesh Ahooja Ahooja

44103-
7157883-

1
914 1100 83.09% 889 No 1100 2025 80.82% 43 54.57

2320 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male HAMMAD RAZA NADEEM QAIM KHANI

44101-
0972538-

1
993 1100 90.27% 930 No 1100 2024 83.55% 41 54.44

2321 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Rahul parkash Saroop chand Mahraj

44109-
0447090-

7
888 1100 80.73% 812 No 1100 2025 73.82% 45 54.34

2322 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Tanzeel Ur

Rehman Ghulam Dastgir Arain
44101-

6329808-
7

979 1100 89.00% 935 No 1100 2025 85.00% 40 53.90

2323 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Abdul Manan Nadeem Ahmed Shaikh

44103-
3747859-

9
770 1100 70.00% 759 No 1100 2024 68.00% 47 53.50

2324 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female Sughra Muhammad Hashim Khaskeli

44101-
9162588-

2
849 1100 77.18% 934 No 1100 2025 84.91% 41 53.40

2325 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male SAMI ULLAH ABDUL GHANI TALPUR

44101-
4966661-

5
975 1100 88.64% 933 No 1100 2025 84.82% 38 52.43

2326 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female WAREESHA

YASEEN
MUHAMMAD

YASEEN TALPUR
44101-

3628949-
8

792 1100 72.00% 935 No 1100 2025 85.00% 40 52.20
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2327 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Mir Asif Raza Ayaz Ali Talpur

44108-
0380435-

1
857 1100 77.91% 797 No 1100 2024 71.45% 43 52.18

2328 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad

Ahmed Zulfiqar Ali Qaim Khani
44101-

7707467-
5

848 1100 77.09% 821 No 1100 2025 74.64% 42 52.04

2329 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male MUHAMMAD

MUZAMMIL Ashique Ali CHANNA
44103-

7189490-
9

830 1100 75.45% 935 No 1100 2025 85.00% 39 51.85

2330 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male muhammad

zaryab khan
muhammad ayoob

khan pathan
44103-

6950974-
5

834 1100 75.82% 772 No 1100 2025 70.18% 43 51.72

2331 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Ahmed Noor Shabbir Ahmed Shaikh

44103-
3604982-

9
738 1100 67.09% 866 No 1100 2025 78.73% 41 51.15

2332 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male ABDUL HANAN

KHAN
MUHAMMAD

AKRAM KAIM KHANI
44101-

5942548-
1

890 1100 80.91% 787 No 1100 2025 71.55% 40 50.40

2333 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Gulzar Ali Muhammad Alam Solangi

44103-
6533809-

5
624 850 73.41% 625 No 1100 2023 54.82% 45 49.80

2334 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Mohammad

Asad Arif Shahzad Arain
44103-

2512020-
9

779 1100 70.82% 757 No 1100 2025 68.82% 41 49.55

2335 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad

noman Muhammad nawaz Awan
44102-

6122162-
7

869 1100 79.00% 704 No 1100 2025 64.00% 41 49.40

2336 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Rana umer Rana hayat Rana Rajput

44103-
7558125-

9
962 1100 87.45% 781 No 1100 2025 71.00% 37 48.85

2337 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Abdul Manan Waseem Shahid QAIM KHANI

44101-
6407107-

5
861 1100 78.27% 682 No 1100 2024 61.00% 41 48.73

2338 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Abdul Rehman Khalid pervaiz Arain

44101-
6414814-

9
905 1100 82.27% 753 No 1100 2025 68.45% 38 48.52

2339 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male HAMZA

NASEER NASEER AHMED BHATTI
44102-

9311433-
3

867 1100 78.82% 791 No 1100 2025 71.91% 37 48.16

2340 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad

Hamdan Hafeez Atif Arain
44101-

7706028-
1

853 1100 77.55% 710 Yes 1100 2024 65.36% 39 48.13

2341 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad

Saad ALI MURTAZA Kaimkhani
42101-

8798815-
1

902 1100 82.00% 816 No 1100 2024 73.18% 36 48.04

2342 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad Ibad Ashfaque Ahmed Qaim Khani

44102-
3791004-

7
861 1100 78.27% 754 No 1100 2024 67.55% 38 47.94
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2343 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Aamir Ali Nazar Ali Rahimoon

44103-
7549762-

3
974 1100 88.55% 752 No 1100 2025 68.36% 35 47.03

2344 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Qasim Zakir Hussain QAIM KHANI

44101-
9589304-

7
589 850 69.29% 675 No 1100 2023 59.36% 39 46.10

2345 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad

Zilaid Khan Ashfaque Ahmed Qaimkhani
44102-

4158046-
9

880 1100 80.00% 712 No 1100 2024 63.73% 35 45.25

2346 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad

Basit Nizam Ahmed Muhammad
44103-

2834640-
1

664 850 78.12% 842 No 1100 2023 74.55% 31 44.42

2347 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Aaliyan Khan Rashid Ali Qaimkhani

44102-
8726918-

9
880 1100 80.00% 726 No 1100 2024 65.00% 33 44.10

2348 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Hammas Asif Muhammad Asif Jat

44101-
5912096-

9
836 1100 76.00% 735 No 1100 2025 66.82% 31 42.66

2349 Pre-
engineering Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Sameer Hussain Muhammad Hussain Arisar

44103-
3154177-

3
853 1100 77.55% 802 No 1100 2025 72.91% 29 42.64

MIRPURKHAS - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

2350 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Pawan Kumar Raimal Kolhi

44103-
7835297-

5
982 1100 89.27% 972 No 1100 2025 88.36% 82 84.00

2351 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Wasiullah Asadullah Khaskheli

44105-
7832865-

1
967 1100 87.91% 835 No 1100 2025 75.91% 82 81.37

2352 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female INSHA ASIF MUHAMMAD ASIF TALPUR

44101-
1098388-

2
846 1100 76.91% 930 No 1100 2025 84.55% 77 78.50

2353 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Shayan Ali Mushtaque Hussain Laghari

41306-
3511250-

1
940 1100 85.45% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 75 78.32

2354 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muhammad

Hassan Akhtar Ali Arain
44109-

0391215-
1

942 1100 85.64% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 75 78.19

2355 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Atif Hussain Arshad Hussain Arain

44103-
8833776-

1
955 1100 86.82% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 74 77.61

2356 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ghulam Abbas Munawar Hussain Mari

44109-
0467851-

9
953 1100 86.64% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 73 77.02

2357 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Haresh kumar Beejal Rabari

44102-
0587112-

5
904 1100 82.18% 944 No 1100 2024 84.82% 73 76.28
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2358 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Nandlal Taro Mahraj

44102-
9170005-

5
929 1100 84.45% 822 No 1100 2024 73.73% 75 75.69

2359 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Aiman MUHAMMAD ASIF QAIM KHANI

44101-
7122682-

8
881 1100 80.09% 903 No 1100 2025 82.09% 71 74.13

2360 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male SAQIB NAWAZ NAWAZ ALI MARI

44206-
2850352-

3
768 850 90.35% 954 No 1100 2023 84.73% 68 73.58

2361 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male AMANULLAH ALI MUHAMMAD JUNEJO

44102-
5281303-

9
982 1100 89.27% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 67 73.10

2362 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male ABU SUFIYAN AKHTAR ALI RAJPUT

44101-
8411280-

5
914 1100 83.09% 952 No 1100 2024 85.55% 68 73.02

2363 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Narsingh Nagji kolhi

44102-
8363755-

7
905 1100 82.27% 909 No 1100 2024 81.64% 69 72.85

2364 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male SHOAIB AKHTAR ALI

RAJPUT RAJPUT
44109-

0393516-
1

949 1100 86.27% 930 No 1100 2025 84.55% 67 72.44

2365 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Hira Mohammad Qasim Bughio

44103-
8701191-

0
962 1100 87.45% 899 No 1100 2024 80.73% 67 71.79

2366 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Thanwer Dharshi Kolhi

44105-
2015330-

5
770 1100 70.00% 851 No 1100 2025 77.36% 70 71.47

2367 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Pawan Kumar Chaman lal Meghwar

44102-
7872121-

9
619 850 72.82% 822 No 1100 2022 71.73% 71 71.33

2368 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male GHULAM

FAREED
MUHAMMAD

AYOUB MARI
44107-

7393423-
9

888 1100 80.73% 814 No 1100 2024 73.00% 69 70.97

2369 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muhammad Atif Muhammad Hanif Gorchani

44102-
1284490-

9
918 1100 83.45% 933 No 1100 2025 84.82% 65 70.81

2370 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male HAMAD

SATTAR ABDUL SATTAR ISLAM JAT
44102-

8079344-
3

921 1100 83.73% 848 No 1100 2025 77.09% 67 70.69

2371 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Anum Gull Waqar Hussain Leghari

44102-
1811196-

8
880 1100 80.00% 902 No 1100 2024 81.00% 66 70.40

2372 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female FARYAL FATIMA NISAR AHMED QAIM KHANI

44101-
2804494-

6
962 1100 87.45% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 63 69.97

2373 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Jeewat Mithoo Menghwar

44102-
5670709-

3
883 1100 80.27% 915 No 1100 2025 83.18% 64 69.46
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2374 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Hasnain Ahmed Javed Ahmed Bhurgri

44102-
3875775-

3
717 850 84.35% 953 No 1100 2023 84.64% 63 69.46

2375 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male SUFYAN UMER UMER DARAZ KAIM KHANI

42501-
2966524-

7
873 1100 79.36% 881 No 1100 2025 80.09% 65 69.45

2376 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Omaima Noor Ahmad Laghari

44102-
6382841-

4
731 850 86.00% 1016 No 1100 2022 89.36% 61 69.17

2377 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female ZARA MUHAMMAD

SALEEM QAIM KHANI
44101-

1152134-
8

882 1100 80.18% 899 No 1100 2025 81.73% 64 69.16

2378 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Varun Kumar Jaidev Shardha

Maheshwari

44103-
3590036-

5
769 850 90.47% 964 No 1100 2023 85.64% 61 68.87

2379 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Hamza

Munawar Munawar Hussain Munawar
44101-

9043610-
3

958 1100 87.09% 806 No 1100 2025 73.27% 65 68.86

2380 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Dileep Kumar Rawto Megwar

44101-
2373524-

3
888 1100 80.73% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 62 68.60

2381 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Lawaish Kumar Kheemchand Menghwar

44103-
1847192-

7
980 1100 89.09% 863 No 1100 2024 77.45% 63 68.50

2382 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Sikandar Ali Tanveer Ahmed Badaishe

44101-
9312264-

1
813 1100 73.91% 743 No 1100 2025 67.55% 68 68.50

2383 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ali gul Muhammad Ibrahim MARI

BALOCH

44103-
7442815-

9
772 1100 70.18% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 63 68.39

2384 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male NASEER KHAN ALI NAWAZ MUSLIM

JARWAR

44101-
3277179-

7
927 1100 84.27% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 61 68.38

2385 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male SHER

MUHAMMAD MAJNOON MUSLIM
HALEPOTO

44101-
4914933-

9
983 1100 89.36% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 60 68.21

2386 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male AHSAN Akhtar AKHTAR ALI

RAJPUT RAJPUT
44109-

0393514-
7

958 1100 87.09% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 60 67.98

2387 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Manzoor Ali Qadir Bux Mangrio

44109-
0411704-

9
809 1100 73.55% 786 No 1100 2025 71.45% 66 67.85

2388 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muhammad

Hasnain Rifat pervez wahla
44101-

7397389-
7

922 1100 83.82% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 60 67.51

2389 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Farhan Ahmed Aftab Ahmed Bhurgri

44102-
5801063-

1
929 1100 84.45% 936 No 1100 2025 85.09% 59 66.76
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2390 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ghulam

Muhammad Muhammad Saleem Khaskheli
44102-

7614960-
1

901 1100 81.91% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 59 66.76

2391 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Lajpat Khushall Meghwar

44102-
8278058-

3
874 1100 79.45% 843 No 1100 2025 76.64% 62 66.67

2392 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male MOHSAN Muhammad Urs Pali

44102-
4256851-

9
831 1100 75.55% 781 No 1100 2025 71.00% 64 66.55

2393 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Fatima MUHAMMAD ASIF GHUMAN

41303-
0106592-

0
811 1100 73.73% 806 No 1100 2025 73.27% 63 66.13

2394 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female SIMRA

RAFIQUE
MUHAMMAD

RAFIQUE LAGHARI
44103-

4634968-
0

901 1100 81.91% 905 No 1100 2025 82.27% 59 65.95

2395 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Kelash Kumar Teekam Das Meghwar

44102-
6116559-

7
952 1100 86.55% 947 No 1100 2025 86.09% 57 65.77

2396 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Sanjay kumar Teerath Mahraj

44102-
3608243-

1
942 1100 85.64% 912 No 1100 2024 81.91% 58 65.55

2397 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ameet Kumar Faqir Bhai Menghwar

44105-
3846195-

1
948 1100 86.18% 906 No 1100 2024 81.36% 58 65.49

2398 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Aneela Khair Muhammad Brohi

44105-
3112720-

0
905 1100 82.27% 833 No 1100 2025 75.73% 60 65.37

2399 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male MUZAMIL

HUSSAIN Muhammad bux Laghari
44103-

1403977-
1

972 1100 88.36% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 56 65.29

2400 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Arshad Ali Dalan Khan Shar Baloch

44109-
0485451-

7
913 1100 83.00% 927 No 1100 2025 84.27% 57 65.05

2401 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male AZHAR AHMED AHMED ALI SAMEJO

44103-
7733323-

9
934 1100 84.91% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 56 64.93

2402 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Nadeem kumar Naichal Menghhwar

44109-
0368646-

5
880 1100 80.00% 857 No 1100 2024 76.91% 59 64.68

2403 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Sania Ghulam Murtaza Arain

44101-
1522879-

4
975 1100 88.64% 924 No 1100 2024 83.00% 56 64.66

2404 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Siraj Javaid Baloch

44107-
8887596-

3
869 1100 79.00% 859 No 1100 2024 77.09% 59 64.62

2405 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Adeena Faqir Abid Ali Laghari

44101-
7891110-

8
894 1100 81.27% 829 No 1100 2025 75.36% 59 64.50
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2406 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male THANWAR DAS NANJI RAM MEGHWAR

44101-
8662305-

5
905 1100 82.27% 836 No 1100 2025 76.00% 58 64.03

2407 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Sanwal

Mehmood Mehmood Hussain Arain
42401-

0413602-
3

854 1100 77.64% 858 No 1100 2025 78.00% 58 63.96

2408 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male MUHAMMAD

WASEEM FAIZ MUHAMMAD SAMEJO
44109-

0384977-
1

898 1100 81.64% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 55 63.92

2409 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Shahnawaz Dur Mohammad Nohri

44403-
8787190-

7
808 1100 73.45% 801 No 1100 2025 72.82% 60 63.91

2410 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Vasoo Dev Ajmal Jee Bheel

44102-
0133018-

5
794 1100 72.18% 856 No 1100 2024 76.82% 59 63.88

2411 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Dileep Ramjee Menghwar

44105-
9092315-

1
891 1100 81.00% 945 No 1100 2025 85.91% 55 63.78

2412 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Kavita Raimal Menghwar

44102-
6272598-

4
884 1100 80.36% 903 No 1100 2025 82.09% 56 63.65

2413 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Naveed Hussain Jabbar Ali Laghari

44102-
4080302-

5
937 1100 85.18% 918 No 1100 2025 83.45% 54 63.01

2414 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Shaman Das Mohan Oad

44109-
0390442-

7
881 1100 80.09% 903 No 1100 2025 82.09% 55 62.93

2415 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Mukesh Kumar Ramesh Kumar Sharma

44402-
5538833-

5
862 1100 78.36% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 54 62.89

2416 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Nusrat Ali Khan Jiskani

44108-
0616827-

0
548 850 64.47% 971 No 1100 2022 85.27% 56 62.70

2417 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male satram Mooro MENGHWAR

44102-
9194626-

9
915 1100 83.18% 841 No 1100 2024 75.45% 56 62.61

2418 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Hamza Ashfaq Ashfaq Ahmed Mari

42501-
7285044-

9
972 1100 88.36% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 52 62.51

2419 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Abdul Hafeez Bahadur Chandio

41104-
6961665-

3
932 1100 84.73% 851 No 1100 2024 76.36% 55 62.25

2420 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Saba Muhammad Rashid Arain

44101-
4249188-

4
888 1100 80.73% 888 No 1100 2024 79.73% 54 61.82

2421 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female TAHREEM WARIS ALI JUTT

44102-
9728539-

8
930 1100 84.55% 854 No 1100 2025 77.64% 54 61.78
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2422 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muzammil

Hussain Irshad ali Laghari Laghari
44103-

0655342-
3

895 1100 81.36% 786 No 1100 2025 71.45% 56 61.63

2423 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Kamran Ali Imran Ali Laghari

44102-
5598152-

3
913 1100 83.00% 892 No 1100 2025 81.09% 53 61.62

2424 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Filza Adnan Faisal adnan Shaikh

41306-
4017728-

2
504 850 59.29% 773 No 1100 2023 68.27% 60 61.58

2425 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Imran Khan Saeed Ahmed Mari Baloch

44202-
4712567-

3
958 1100 87.09% 866 No 1100 2025 78.73% 53 61.55

2426 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Sindhiya Photo Menghwar

41701-
0751274-

2
932 1100 84.73% 834 No 1100 2025 75.82% 54 61.44

2427 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Shehryar

panhwer Muhammad Ayoob Panhwer
44109-

0364711-
1

983 1100 89.36% 957 No 1100 2025 87.00% 50 61.34

2428 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Usra Khalid Hussain Kashmiri

44101-
7774535-

4
881 1100 80.09% 929 No 1100 2025 84.45% 52 61.30

2429 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Laksh Kumar Nind Lal Panwar

44102-
4089945-

5
841 1100 76.45% 745 No 1100 2025 67.73% 57 61.09

2430 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Sharjeel Ahmed Muhammad Aslam Qaimkhani

44102-
5761832-

1
958 1100 87.09% 927 No 1100 2024 83.27% 51 61.06

2431 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Shareefan Ali Khan Jiskani

44108-
0652485-

4
831 1100 75.55% 867 No 1100 2024 77.82% 54 60.92

2432 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Nayab Muhammad Saleem Khaskheli

44102-
0406641-

6
910 1100 82.73% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 50 60.55

2433 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Daniyal

Jahangeer
Jan Muhammad

Lashari Lashari Baloch
44103-

5899382-
5

864 1100 78.55% 818 No 1100 2025 74.36% 54 60.53

2434 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Sarmad latif Saindad Khaskheli

44102-
9362280-

9
982 1100 89.27% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 49 60.50

2435 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Mehran Ali Imdad Ali Jarwar

44109-
0381700-

3
858 1100 78.00% 854 No 1100 2024 76.64% 53 60.23

2436 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male ABDUL MOIZ SHAHBAZ IQBAL ARAIN

44101-
4830100-

5
872 1100 79.27% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 50 60.18

2437 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Sarang Ali Wahid Ali Dayo

44101-
7081611-

9
932 1100 84.73% 911 No 1100 2025 82.82% 50 60.04
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2438 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Sheeraz Ahmed Nabi Bux Chang

44101-
1917558-

3
882 1100 80.18% 930 No 1100 2025 84.55% 50 59.93

2439 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Waqas Hassan Hassan Ali Jarwar

44109-
0482504-

1
799 1100 72.64% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 52 59.66

2440 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male ASHOK Kirshan Megwar

44103-
2296523-

1
823 1100 74.82% 866 No 1100 2025 78.73% 52 59.63

2441 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Kaneez E Zuhra Muhammad Ayoub Khaskheli

44103-
3364121-

2
861 1100 78.27% 842 No 1100 2025 76.55% 52 59.54

2442 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Shahriyar Ali Rahat Hussain Laghari

44103-
4364847-

7
880 1100 80.00% 903 No 1100 2025 82.09% 50 59.42

2443 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male BHARAT

KUMAR Ram Chand Meghwar
44102-

5656599-
5

863 1100 78.45% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 49 59.42

2444 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male FARHAN ALI PERVEZ JAAT

44102-
2384814-

7
864 1100 78.55% 783 No 1100 2025 71.18% 53 59.19

2445 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Munesh Kumar Ganga Ram Malhi

44102-
5832181-

5
888 1100 80.73% 847 No 1100 2025 77.00% 51 59.17

2446 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muhammad Bilal Asmatullah sanghera

44102-
5926025-

1
828 1100 75.27% 827 No 1100 2025 75.18% 52 58.96

2447 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Maya Khan Chand Menghwar

44105-
3653123-

8
826 1100 75.09% 897 No 1100 2025 81.55% 50 58.82

2448 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Abdul Faheem Abdul Hameed Maher

44102-
4829757-

3
882 1100 80.18% 885 No 1100 2025 80.45% 49 58.41

2449 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Rawal Chelo Meghwar

44108-
0369260-

5
888 1100 80.73% 848 No 1100 2024 76.09% 50 58.29

2450 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Abdul samad majid hussain bhurgari

44102-
4833846-

5
846 1100 76.91% 890 No 1100 2025 80.91% 49 58.17

2451 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ramesh Daya Ram Hindu/kacchi

44101-
1949558-

3
587 850 69.06% 821 No 1100 2021 70.64% 53 58.13

2452 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Shahzad Ali Jamal Khairy baloch

44109-
0368907-

3
952 1100 86.55% 870 No 1100 2025 79.09% 48 58.07

2453 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Shahbaz Ali Sona Khan Shar Baloch

44109-
0458148-

3
874 1100 79.45% 894 No 1100 2024 80.27% 48 57.60
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2454 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female ALIZA FATIMA SAHIB KHAN LAGHARI

44105-
6835437-

0
912 1100 82.91% 857 No 1100 2025 77.91% 48 57.47

2455 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female SANA HABIBULLAH JALWANI

BALOCH

44107-
0365353-

4
863 1100 78.45% 842 No 1100 2025 76.55% 49 57.45

2456 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Abdul Ghafoor MUHAMMAD

ALLAHYAR PANHWAR
44103-

4784056-
3

919 1100 83.55% 926 No 1100 2025 84.18% 46 57.39

2457 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ali Nawaz Liaquat Ali Arain

44105-
1071854-

5
906 1100 82.36% 930 No 1100 2025 84.55% 46 57.35

2458 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Suhail Ahmed Muhammad Hayat Junejo

44109-
0471527-

7
873 1100 79.36% 913 No 1100 2024 82.00% 47 57.24

2459 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Ujala MUHAMMAD

QASIM LAGHARI
44103-

8538286-
2

870 1100 79.09% 797 No 1100 2024 71.45% 50 57.20

2460 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Anmool Rajab Ali Khaskheli

44102-
1391383-

8
899 1100 81.73% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 45 56.95

2461 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Mehboob Ali Javed Ali Samoon

44105-
0494311-

3
881 1100 80.09% 837 No 1100 2025 76.09% 48 56.83

2462 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Mahesh Mevo Menghwar

44105-
8059733-

3
788 1100 71.64% 941 No 1100 2025 85.55% 46 56.47

2463 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male MUHAMMAD

ZAMAD SHAFIQUE AHMED ARAIN
44101-

1395412-
3

925 1100 84.09% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 44 56.45

2464 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ali Muhammad

Shah Umar Ali Shah Pir Jeelani
44107-

1028977-
7

961 1100 87.36% 886 No 1100 2025 80.55% 45 56.35

2465 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Sharjeel Ahmed Wakeel Ahmed Rajput

44103-
9529143-

9
807 1100 73.36% 763 No 1100 2025 69.36% 50 56.21

2466 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female AREEBA Ali Akbar Hingorjo

44102-
3625005-

0
852 1100 77.45% 777 No 1100 2025 70.64% 49 56.17

2467 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Jeewraj Premoon Meghwar

44102-
8860369-

5
782 1100 71.09% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 45 55.88

2468 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ameer Ali Muhammad Bux Mari Balcoch

44109-
0390352-

5
906 1100 82.36% 846 No 1100 2025 76.91% 46 55.82

2469 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male PRAIM KUMAR jagmal MENGHWAR

44109-
0372275-

1
854 1100 77.64% 783 No 1100 2024 70.18% 48 55.40
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2470 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Shahbaz Ali Ali Muhammad

Mahar Mahar
44107-

8701259-
3

924 1100 84.00% 884 No 1100 2025 80.36% 44 55.27

2471 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Sajjad hussain Ghullam Hussain Shar

44109-
0390780-

5
895 1100 81.36% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 42 54.77

2472 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Zeeshan Mari

Baloch Zafar Ahmed Mari Baloch
44109-

0393707-
7

829 1100 75.36% 787 No 1100 2025 71.55% 47 54.75

2473 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Khan

Muhammad MIR HASSAN DOMKI
44102-

7292540-
5

849 1100 77.18% 815 No 1100 2025 74.09% 46 54.74

2474 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Hira Muhammad Anwar Jat

44102-
8740147-

0
904 1100 82.18% 816 No 1100 2024 73.18% 45 54.35

2475 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muhammad

Khan Rasool Bux Seenharo
44102-

1154811-
9

895 1100 81.36% 881 No 1100 2025 80.09% 43 54.25

2476 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female NAYAB MUHAMMAD

JEEWAN KUMBHAR
44103-

3743064-
8

959 1100 87.18% 936 No 1100 2024 84.09% 41 54.24

2477 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male ALI HAMZA MOHAMMAD

ARSHAD RAJPUT
44103-

4578310-
7

991 1100 90.09% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 40 54.14

2478 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Abdul Ghani Ziauddin Laghari

44102-
2411105-

5
831 1100 75.55% 816 No 1100 2025 74.18% 45 53.89

2479 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male AZIZULLAH ABDULLAH NAREJO

44109-
0348839-

9
846 1100 76.91% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 41 53.66

2480 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Harbhajansingh Chetan Kolhi

44101-
9832195-

3
795 1100 72.27% 871 No 1100 2024 78.18% 44 53.66

2481 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muhammad

Areeb Munawar Ali Qaim khani
44101-

3671612-
3

824 1100 74.91% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 41 53.46

2482 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Hasnain Ahsan Ahsan Ali Arain

44103-
2121910-

9
919 1100 83.55% 871 No 1100 2024 78.18% 42 53.39

2483 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Nandlal Rano Rebari

44108-
0393616-

1
821 1100 74.64% 862 No 1100 2025 78.36% 43 53.24

2484 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Sagar Soomji Menghwar

44105-
2537601-

9
848 1100 77.09% 803 No 1100 2024 72.00% 44 52.91

2485 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Mehak Samoon Mashooque ali Samoon

44103-
6074565-

8
914 1100 83.09% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 39 52.86
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2486 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Fazal Abbas Nadir Ali Laghari

44105-
9073191-

3
883 1100 80.27% 810 No 1100 2025 73.64% 43 52.85

2487 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Adeel Hussain Abdul Hameed Khaskheli

44103-
3674232-

5
817 1100 74.27% 695 No 1100 2024 62.18% 47 52.76

2488 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Dua Razzaque Bughio

44103-
5990725-

0
846 1100 76.91% 823 No 1100 2025 74.82% 43 52.75

2489 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ansar Ali Dalan khan Shar baloch

44109-
0487192-

9
901 1100 81.91% 792 No 1100 2025 72.00% 43 52.69

2490 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Mir Muhammad Daim U Din Dars

44202-
6511971-

7
847 1100 77.00% 838 No 1100 2025 76.18% 42 52.34

2491 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Mehar Din Muhammad Umad Arain

44101-
3683814-

7
864 1100 78.55% 800 No 1100 2024 71.73% 43 52.30

2492 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Faizullah Ahmed Khan Mari Baloch

44109-
0371229-

5
983 1100 89.36% 957 No 1100 2025 87.00% 37 52.24

2493 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male

NAZAR
MUHAMMAD

TALPUR

GHULAM
MUHAMMAD TALPUR

44102-
9660066-

9
836 1100 76.00% 715 No 1100 2025 65.00% 45 52.10

2494 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Samia Waheed Qamer Gill

44101-
5802246-

2
921 1100 83.73% 891 No 1100 2025 81.00% 39 51.87

2495 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ali Awais Abdul Khalique Jat

44103-
5008460-

3
865 1100 78.64% 834 No 1100 2025 75.82% 41 51.73

2496 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Sheeza Naz Shabeer Ahmed Arain

44103-
0142566-

2
629 850 74.00% 880 No 1100 2023 78.00% 41 51.70

2497 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muhammad

Arsalan
Muhammad
Ashfaque Rajput

44103-
3774130-

9
944 1100 85.82% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 37 51.61

2498 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Sajid Ali Shadi khan Lashari

44103-
0538108-

5
815 1100 74.09% 891 No 1100 2025 81.00% 40 51.61

2499 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Bashir Ahmed Budho Khan Jiskani

44108-
0416596-

7
805 1100 73.18% 855 No 1100 2025 77.73% 41 51.56

2500 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Bashir Ahmed Budho Khan Jiskani

44108-
0416596-

7
805 1100 73.18% 855 No 1100 2025 77.73% 41 51.56

2501 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Hiba Gohar Abdul Sattar Noohani

44101-
8744862-

6
881 1100 80.09% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 37 51.15
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2502 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Alia gul Imtiyaz Ali Kunbhar

44109-
0603912-

2
786 1100 71.45% 865 No 1100 2025 78.64% 40 50.87

2503 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female SHAHEENA BHAGIO KANHIYON

44109-
0652573-

0
844 1100 76.73% 797 No 1100 2025 72.45% 41 50.86

2504 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ghulam Abbas Muhammad Arab Mangrio

44109-
0472532-

3
936 1100 85.09% 745 No 1100 2025 67.73% 41 50.75

2505 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Najaf ali Muhammad Ashraf Laghari

44103-
5232931-

5
880 1100 80.00% 779 No 1100 2025 70.82% 40 50.16

2506 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ali Ahmed Shah Umar Ali Shah Pir Jeelani

44107-
7188816-

1
896 1100 81.45% 819 No 1100 2024 73.45% 39 50.14

2507 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male MUHAMMAD

HAYYAT SHARAFAT ALI JAT
44102-

5822855-
5

914 1100 83.09% 752 No 1100 2025 68.36% 40 49.98

2508 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Abdul Rehman Amjad Parvaiz Arain

44105-
1711793-

1
735 850 86.47% 715 No 1100 2023 63.00% 41 49.95

2509 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ali Jan Muhammed Moosa Muslim

Halepoto

44101-
9719736-

9
844 1100 76.73% 897 No 1100 2025 81.55% 37 49.88

2510 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Bushran

Munwar Munwar Ali Khaskheli
44101-

7880710-
2

629 850 74.00% 848 No 1100 2023 75.09% 39 49.72

2511 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muhammad

Awais Ghulam Rasool Gorchani
44102-

6600328-
7

817 1100 74.27% 862 No 1100 2025 78.36% 38 49.70

2512 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Abdul Rehman Ali Muhammad Nohri

44105-
7763746-

3
825 1100 75.00% 748 No 1100 2024 67.00% 41 49.60

2513 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male IRFAN ALI UMEED ALI DARS

44103-
2008423-

9
728 1100 66.18% 784 No 1100 2025 71.27% 41 49.57

2514 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male ABDUL

HANNAN ABDUL SALAM KHASKHELI
44103-

5527027-
5

837 1100 76.09% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 35 49.35

2515 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ali Naqi Muhammad Ali Lashari

44105-
8703670-

5
817 1100 74.27% 696 No 1100 2024 62.27% 42 49.28

2516 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Abdul Khalique Mohammad Iqbal Mahar

44109-
0432856-

5
548 850 64.47% 821 No 1100 2024 73.64% 40 49.17

2517 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male ASAD ALI ZAHID ALI KHASKHELI

44101-
9272078-

1
896 1100 81.45% 813 No 1100 2025 73.91% 37 48.83
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2518 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Rehan Abdul Shakoor Mahar

44107-
2743237-

9
674 1100 61.27% 714 No 1100 2025 64.91% 42 48.51

2519 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Sadaf Abdullah Khaskeli

44101-
2834266-

2
735 850 86.47% 786 No 1100 2023 69.45% 37 48.44

2520 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female MARWA GHULAMULLAH JUT

41304-
3727070-

6
841 1100 76.45% 779 No 1100 2025 70.82% 38 48.41

2521 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muzamil Abdul Jabbar Kunbhar

44103-
2347230-

9
710 1100 64.55% 813 No 1100 2024 72.91% 39 48.34

2522 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male ABDUL RAFAY FAROOQUE

AHMED RAJPUT
44102-

8035064-
7

918 1100 83.45% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 32 47.98

2523 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ali Muhammad Rafique Laghari

44102-
2884891-

3
818 1100 74.36% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 37 47.34

2524 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Abdul Majeed Abu Bakar MARI

BALOCH

44109-
0436628-

5
815 1100 74.09% 762 No 1100 2025 69.27% 37 47.16

2525 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ramesh kumar THANO MAL MENGHWAR

44103-
4655461-

1
733 850 86.24% 832 No 1100 2023 73.64% 34 47.15

2526 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muhammad

Annas Riaz Akhtar Qureshi
44103-

2320361-
5

980 1100 89.09% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 30 47.15

2527 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male

Lakhi
Muhammad

Shah

Sayed Suleman
Shah Sayed

44105-
6252489-

3
880 1100 80.00% 798 No 1100 2025 72.55% 35 47.01

2528 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male SOORAJ BHAVSINGH THAKUR

44105-
6569506-

3
849 1100 77.18% 809 No 1100 2025 73.55% 35 46.93

2529 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Faizan Ali Mushahid Hussain Laghari

44102-
3352238-

3
745 850 87.65% 775 No 1100 2022 67.45% 35 46.76

2530 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Imran Ali Abdul Ghani Dal

44102-
6687283-

5
841 1100 76.45% 880 No 1100 2024 79.00% 33 46.55

2531 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ahsin SHAHNAWAZ JAT MALHEE

44102-
5670043-

1
893 1100 81.18% 846 No 1100 2024 75.91% 33 46.40

2532 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ali Gul Nadeem Hussain Laghari

44105-
7182280-

5
709 850 83.41% 758 No 1100 2023 66.91% 35 46.22

2533 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Abrar Abdul Aziz Laghari

44103-
1374938-

9
735 850 86.47% 690 No 1100 2023 60.73% 36 45.99
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2534 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Sheraz Ali Muhammad Yousif Khaskheli

44105-
9522508-

7
781 1100 71.00% 752 No 1100 2025 68.36% 36 45.97

2535 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Ahsan Ali Shahid Mehmood Jat

44102-
8752138-

1
763 1100 69.36% 753 No 1100 2025 68.45% 36 45.83

2536 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male SHAHBAZ ALI GHULAM RASOOL DARS

44103-
8982609-

1
797 1100 72.45% 790 No 1100 2025 71.82% 34 45.41

2537 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muhammad

ibrahim Asadullah Jarwar
44101-

7222340-
9

840 1100 76.36% 880 No 1100 2024 79.00% 31 45.14

2538 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muzaffar Ali MUHAMMAD

SIDDIQUE JARWAR
44109-

0390122-
5

846 1100 76.91% 744 No 1100 2024 66.64% 33 44.12

2539 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male SANWAL MUHAMMAD

KANBEER KHASKHELI
44101-

8068474-
5

532 850 62.59% 880 No 1100 2022 77.00% 32 44.06

2540 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Kamlesh Kumar Hemoon Meghwar

44102-
6872911-

7
888 1100 80.73% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 26 43.55

2541 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Sarang Ayaz Ubedullah Jarwar

44101-
2738110-

3
646 850 76.00% 713 No 1100 2023 62.82% 32 42.56

2542 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male ZAREEF KHAN DEEDAR ALI BHURGARY

44101-
5682923-

5
852 1100 77.45% 783 No 1100 2025 71.18% 29 42.28

2543 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Nizam Ul Din Muhammad Yaqoob Mari Baloch

44109-
0487635-

5
784 1100 71.27% 660 No 1100 2025 60.00% 33 42.23

2544 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Afshan Mumtaz Ali Mangrio

44109-
0600616-

6
853 1100 77.55% 779 No 1100 2025 70.82% 29 42.22

2545 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Female Mehak Ghulam Akbar Kumbhar

44107-
9802301-

6
929 1100 84.45% 832 No 1100 2025 75.64% 26 41.77

2546 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male SALMAN NAZEER MAHAR

44101-
6937528-

5
838 1100 76.18% 566 No 1100 2025 51.45% 34 41.71

2547 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Gul Muhammad Talib Hussain Laghari

44102-
3151891-

3
872 1100 79.27% 834 No 1100 2025 75.82% 26 41.29

2548 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Imdad Khan Ahmed Khan Mari Baloch

44109-
0438014-

7
808 1100 73.45% 823 No 1100 2025 74.82% 27 41.21

2549 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Gotam Teerath Sharma

44102-
1923447-

3
696 850 81.88% 880 No 1100 2022 77.00% 25 41.09
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2550 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Muhammad Zaid Ali Muhammad Gaddi Pathan

41304-
5729077-

3
807 1100 73.36% 776 No 1100 2025 70.55% 28 41.05

2551 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Abdul Hadi Rafique Ahmed Qaimkhani

44102-
3383711-

3
393 850 46.24% 800 No 1100 2022 69.73% 32 40.97

2552 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Inder Kumar Tulja Ram Malhi

44202-
2346017-

9
881 1100 80.09% 762 No 1100 2025 69.27% 27 40.76

2553 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Asim Shafi Muhammad Khaskheli

44105-
6306854-

9
806 1100 73.27% 756 No 1100 2025 68.73% 28 40.67

2554 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Hansraj Sardaro Mal menghwr

44103-
2264462-

1
851 1100 77.36% 733 No 1100 2024 65.64% 27 39.76

2555 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Mir Taha Ahmed

Khan Mir Nisar Ahmed Talpur
44103-

8874126-
9

895 1100 81.36% 728 No 1100 2025 66.18% 26 39.57

2556 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male VIKRAM RAI Keval ram Menghwar

44101-
4973186-

9
778 1100 70.73% 793 No 1100 2024 71.09% 26 39.49

2557 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Saddam Ali Rajab Ali Panhwar

44103-
9914290-

9
922 1100 83.82% 602 No 1100 2025 54.73% 28 38.93

2558 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Rural Male Munsif Ali Gohram Khan Lashari

44105-
0725692-

7
578 850 68.00% 719 No 1100 2022 62.36% 26 37.47

MIRPURKHAS - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

2559 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female Hafsa Khalil Ahmed Bhurgri

44108-
0590432-

0
930 1100 84.55% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 88 87.31

2560 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Rizwan ali DARYA KHAN

UJJAN Ujjan
44103-

3105240-
9

906 1100 82.36% 926 No 1100 2025 84.18% 79 80.37

2561 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Kashan Ali Najaf Ali Rind Baloch

44103-
7075360-

9
983 1100 89.36% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 77 80.07

2562 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Kishore Kumar MITHO BHEEL

44101-
2342196-

1
735 850 86.47% 956 No 1100 2023 84.91% 75 78.13

2563 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Pehlaj Kumar Adiyo Labari

44101-
0744173-

7
880 1100 80.00% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 75 77.63

2564 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female Roheena Nazir Ahmed Memon

44103-
5419252-

6
950 1100 86.36% 901 No 1100 2025 81.91% 75 77.52
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2565 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female Tahira Abdul Kareem Panhwar

44103-
6852626-

2
973 1100 88.45% 935 No 1100 2025 85.00% 73 76.95

2566 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Mohammad

Saim Mohammad Ameen Shaikh
44103-

9505736-
9

880 1100 80.00% 823 No 1100 2025 74.82% 76 76.16

2567 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female MARYAM MUHAMMAD

SALEEM QAIM KHANI
44101-

1152039-
8

884 1100 80.36% 902 No 1100 2025 82.00% 73 75.54

2568 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Mohammad

Hassan Mohammad Ameen Shaikh
44103-

7746100-
1

862 1100 78.36% 813 No 1100 2025 73.91% 75 75.12

2569 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Rajesh Ratno Megwar

44101-
5328131-

1
917 1100 83.36% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 70 74.46

2570 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female Iraj Abdul Qadeer Qaimkhani

44108-
0573541-

8
930 1100 84.55% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 67 72.48

2571 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female ZARA

JAMSHED JAMSHED SHAIKH
44103-

1055889-
4

921 1100 83.73% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 67 72.40

2572 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad

Yasir Muhammad Yousuf Nohri Arbab
44103-

3854897-
7

948 1100 86.18% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 66 72.05

2573 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female Namrita Bai Jhaman Das Khatri

44103-
5993410-

4
1012 1100 92.00% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 65 71.83

2574 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Dashrat VashDev Malhi

44101-
5880432-

7
973 1100 88.45% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 63 70.18

2575 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad Bilal Irshad Ali Qaimkhani

44101-
0606957-

3
835 1100 75.91% 859 No 1100 2025 78.09% 67 70.11

2576 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female Zabiha sahar Ashfaque Ahmed Abbasi

44103-
1485598-

4
934 1100 84.91% 863 No 1100 2025 78.45% 65 69.68

2577 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Akash Chandar Sarwan Maharaj

44109-
0410162-

9
829 1100 75.36% 837 No 1100 2025 76.09% 67 69.65

2578 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female SANQAZA Samar Masih Matoo

44103-
6734784-

4
860 1100 78.18% 856 No 1100 2025 77.82% 65 68.88

2579 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female EISHA NOOR MUHAMMAD

AKRAM Qaim Khani
44101-

0312801-
4

950 1100 86.36% 891 No 1100 2025 81.00% 61 67.54

2580 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male UMAIR AMJAD AMJAD HAMEED ARAIN

44101-
6438429-

1
940 1100 85.45% 857 No 1100 2025 77.91% 62 67.53
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2581 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Mazhar Ali usman kumbher

44401-
0790482-

3
735 850 86.47% 912 No 1100 2023 80.91% 59 66.13

2582 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female Ramesa Rashid Ali Qaim khani

44101-
0793470-

6
860 1100 78.18% 882 No 1100 2025 80.18% 60 65.85

2583 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male FUZAIL AHMED NISAR AHMED QAIM KHANI

44101-
4547451-

9
956 1100 86.91% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 57 65.85

2584 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad

Mohi Ud Din Amir Ejaz Khan Sherwani
Pathan

44101-
8549809-

3
873 1100 79.36% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 58 65.77

2585 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Luksh Kumar Naresh Kumar Darzi

44108-
0351916-

1
983 1100 89.36% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 56 65.39

2586 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female Sehar Fatima Muhammad Ramzan Arain

44103-
2954741-

0
913 1100 83.00% 900 No 1100 2025 81.82% 58 65.26

2587 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female MAHEEN

HASSAN Muhammad Hassan Qaim khani
44108-

0592607-
4

873 1100 79.36% 842 No 1100 2024 75.55% 60 65.05

2588 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Abdul Moiz Ghulam Mustafa Qaim Khani

44102-
7853645-

9
881 1100 80.09% 813 No 1100 2025 73.91% 60 64.79

2589 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male AAKASH BHAGCHAND MALHI

44101-
1506708-

5
895 1100 81.36% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 56 64.57

2590 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female Bisma Muhammad Riaz Jat

44103-
7669556-

4
768 850 90.35% 880 No 1100 2023 78.00% 56 63.84

2591 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male MUHAMMAD

BILAL JAWAID MUGHAL
44103-

8733114-
3

906 1100 82.36% 849 No 1100 2025 77.18% 56 62.87

2592 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad

Azlan Muhammad Tahir Malik
44103-

5148276-
1

887 1100 80.64% 848 No 1100 2025 77.09% 56 62.68

2593 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female Laiba Abdul Qadir Shaikh

44103-
4292201-

4
756 850 88.94% 888 No 1100 2023 78.73% 54 62.44

2594 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female Bismillah Qurban Ali Panhwar Panhwar

44103-
9933521-

8
952 1100 86.55% 840 No 1100 2025 76.36% 55 62.43

2595 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male SHAMEER

SHAHID SHAHID KARIM QAIM KHANI
32303-

8554687-
3

983 1100 89.36% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 51 61.91

2596 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Hasnain Hyder Ghulam Hyder Qumbrani

44101-
3514956-

7
873 1100 79.36% 839 No 1100 2025 76.27% 55 61.69
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2597 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Farhan Ali Qadir Bux Kehri baloch

44103-
8134277-

9
945 1100 85.91% 841 No 1100 2025 76.45% 54 61.68

2598 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female Urooj Ali Mardan Shah Shah Syed

44103-
8118662-

0
948 1100 86.18% 903 No 1100 2024 81.09% 52 61.24

2599 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Sajan Das Mohan GOWARIO

44101-
9477852-

5
855 1100 77.73% 824 No 1100 2024 73.91% 55 61.05

2600 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Sanjeet kumar Narain Das Menghwar

44105-
2084984-

3
900 1100 81.82% 844 No 1100 2024 75.73% 53 60.43

2601 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Tahseen Nazeer Nazeer Ahmed Malik

44103-
8029777-

9
880 1100 80.00% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 50 60.25

2602 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female Umm E Hani Mansoor Ali Qaim Khani

44108-
0617719-

0
929 1100 84.45% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 49 60.00

2603 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male SAIFULLAH SAIN BUX KHASKHELI

44101-
8125338-

1
903 1100 82.09% 818 No 1100 2024 73.36% 52 59.28

2604 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Saif-ul-Rehman Aslam Bhurgari

44108-
0353151-

7
884 1100 80.36% 834 No 1100 2025 75.82% 51 58.90

2605 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Rohit Gulab Rai Malhi

44101-
2469282-

9
856 1100 77.82% 780 No 1100 2024 69.91% 53 58.86

2606 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male HASSNAIN ALI LIAQUAT ALI Qaim khani

44102-
9599534-

5
687 850 80.82% 882 No 1100 2023 78.18% 50 58.72

2607 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muzammil Muhammad Boota Bajwa

44105-
5904360-

9
944 1100 85.82% 889 No 1100 2025 80.82% 48 58.35

2608 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad

SAAD Saleem Ahmed Kaimkhani
44108-

0411918-
7

951 1100 86.45% 917 No 1100 2025 83.36% 47 58.22

2609 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male MUHAMMAD

MUZAMIL JAVED AKHTER RAJPUT
CHOHAN

44101-
5225200-

1
964 1100 87.64% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 46 58.22

2610 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male DANIYAL Jawaid Jat

44103-
9538232-

7
666 850 78.35% 804 No 1100 2023 71.09% 51 57.75

2611 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Ahsan Ali Muhammad Iqbal Arain

44103-
0163238-

1
916 1100 83.27% 783 No 1100 2025 71.18% 50 57.56

2612 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad

Ibrahim Nawaid Iqbal Arain
42201-

0521930-
1

863 1100 78.45% 899 No 1100 2025 81.73% 47 57.09
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2613 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female Shanza Naz Tanweer Hussain Lund Balouch

44103-
8097086-

2
925 1100 84.09% 857 No 1100 2025 77.91% 47 56.89

2614 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Mohammad

Mujeeb Irfan Hyder Korai
44103-

3788474-
7

830 1100 75.45% 780 No 1100 2025 70.91% 50 56.73

2615 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male MUDASIR ALI MOHAMMAD AMIN NAREJO

44103-
3129033-

5
900 1100 81.82% 831 No 1100 2024 74.55% 48 56.69

2616 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female Aisha Taj Taj Muhammad Arain

44103-
4907367-

0
907 1100 82.45% 862 No 1100 2024 77.36% 47 56.62

2617 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Kashif Saeed Muhammad Ehsan Rajput

44103-
7815033-

7
880 1100 80.00% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 43 55.37

2618 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Manesh Kumar Vishan Das Malhi

44101-
5742603-

3
881 1100 80.09% 864 No 1100 2025 78.55% 45 55.22

2619 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female Rida Fatima Muhammad

Tanzeem

44108-
0609261-

0
910 1100 82.73% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 42 54.93

2620 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female Nida Nail Nail Gill

44101-
9240332-

8
963 1100 87.55% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 41 54.58

2621 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male FazalEllahi Abdul Shakoor Malik

44103-
5071555-

1
834 1100 75.82% 891 No 1100 2025 81.00% 44 54.58

2622 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Huzaifa Hassan Tariq Qaim Khani

44108-
0420142-

5
891 1100 81.00% 783 No 1100 2025 71.18% 46 54.54

2623 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female Kinza Fatima Muhammad Akbar Arain

44103-
9039806-

6
966 1100 87.82% 882 No 1100 2025 80.18% 41 53.52

2624 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male MUHAMMAD

USAMA IZHAR AHMED KUMBHAR
44101-

3936220-
1

887 1100 80.64% 754 No 1100 2025 68.55% 45 53.27

2625 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male UMER JAWAID JAWAID AKHTER ARAIN

44101-
2623226-

1
898 1100 81.64% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 39 52.72

2626 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Mohammad

Haseeb Irfan Hyder Korai
41303-

7456485-
1

883 1100 80.27% 816 No 1100 2025 74.18% 41 51.56

2627 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male SHAKEEL ALI

KHAN
SHAHZAD ALI

KHAN QAIM KHANI
44101-

2415501-
1

858 1100 78.00% 889 No 1100 2025 80.82% 39 51.26

2628 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad

Ahmed Raza
Haji Muhammad

Hanif Late Sheikh
44103-

1611504-
7

880 1100 80.00% 883 No 1100 2024 79.27% 39 51.15
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2629 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female Zainab wasqa Asad Ali Memon

44103-
9575027-

6
924 1100 84.00% 918 No 1100 2025 83.45% 37 50.99

2630 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Arif Ubaid Abid Ali Kaim Khani

44108-
0393700-

1
886 1100 80.55% 894 No 1100 2025 81.27% 38 50.91

2631 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad

Ammar Anwar Aijaz Arain
44101-

6349598-
3

904 1100 82.18% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 35 49.97

2632 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad

Anas
Muhammad Mohsin

Arain Arain
44103-

9091068-
5

927 1100 84.27% 816 No 1100 2025 74.18% 38 49.86

2633 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad

Umer MASOOD ANWAR ARAIN
44103-

4625354-
9

848 1100 77.09% 758 No 1100 2025 68.91% 40 49.49

2634 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male ABDULLAH MUHAMMAD

KHALID JANJHI
44107-

6469169-
1

852 1100 77.45% 683 No 1100 2024 61.09% 42 49.36

2635 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad

Shahnawaz Muhammad Yousif Kaim Khani
44108-

0375757-
5

930 1100 84.55% 853 No 1100 2024 76.55% 36 48.96

2636 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Abdul Hafeez Aftab Hussian Narejo

45202-
6576521-

9
857 1100 77.91% 882 No 1100 2025 80.18% 35 48.33

2637 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Soban aziz Tarique Mehmood MALIK

44102-
2073777-

1
838 1100 76.18% 775 No 1100 2025 70.45% 38 48.31

2638 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Asad Ali Anwar Ali Arain

44102-
3047523-

1
986 1100 89.64% 892 No 1100 2024 80.09% 33 48.08

2639 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Abdul Wasay Muhammad

Ashfaque Mughal
44102-

5312288-
9

928 1100 84.36% 824 No 1100 2024 73.91% 35 47.72

2640 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad

Aayan Mamoon Rasheed Qaimkhani
44101-

5862117-
7

783 1100 71.18% 727 No 1100 2025 66.09% 39 47.64

2641 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Sham Das Dileep Kumar Soothar

41303-
1236706-

9
771 1100 70.09% 764 No 1100 2025 69.45% 38 47.50

2642 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Rana Fateh Ali Rana Irfan Ahmed Rajput

44101-
2646014-

1
922 1100 83.82% 862 No 1100 2025 78.36% 33 47.15

2643 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male SYED HASNAIN

ALI SHAH IMDAD ALI SHAH SYED
44108-

0395113-
3

867 1100 78.82% 858 No 1100 2025 78.00% 33 46.58

2644 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male ABDUL SAMAD MUHAMMAD HANIF SHAIKH

44103-
7745131-

9
836 1100 76.00% 797 No 1100 2024 71.45% 35 46.39
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2645 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male MUHAMMAD

USMAN AMEER ALI ARAIN
44101-

9453359-
5

898 1100 81.64% 820 No 1100 2025 74.55% 33 46.17

2646 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female Mehnaz Ali Ahmed KAHERI

BALOCH

44101-
5513727-

2
856 1100 77.82% 790 No 1100 2025 71.82% 33 45.25

2647 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Muhammad

Huzaifa Imran khan Rajput
44102-

2482054-
3

910 1100 82.73% 874 No 1100 2025 79.45% 30 45.16

2648 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male SANTOSH

KUMAR GANGA RAM MALHI
44108-

0350747-
5

823 1100 74.82% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 29 45.02

2649 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male GOUTAM RAM CHAND RATHOR

44101-
2792488-

7
818 1100 74.36% 701 No 1100 2025 63.73% 35 44.68

2650 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male BABAR ALI IMRAN KHAN RAJPOOT

44101-
3240434-

9
880 1100 80.00% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 29 44.30

2651 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Ghulam Abbas Ghulam Ali Arissar

44105-
1884706-

5
902 1100 82.00% 760 No 1100 2024 68.09% 32 44.22

2652 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Parkash dev Veeru Mal Malhi

44101-
4284910-

9
849 1100 77.18% 731 No 1100 2024 65.45% 31 42.51

2653 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Narinder Kirshan Soother

44105-
8605233-

1
665 850 78.24% 773 No 1100 2023 68.27% 30 42.48

2654 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Mukesh Asan Darzi

44101-
3341622-

7
883 1100 80.27% 809 No 1100 2024 72.55% 28 42.14

2655 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Female Arifa batool Ayaz Ali Talpur

44108-
0593865-

0
556 850 65.41% 807 No 1100 2023 71.36% 25 38.31

2656 Pre-
medical Sindh Mirpurkhas Urban Male Umer Daraz Muhammad Saleem Sipra

44103-
6049945-

7
837 1100 76.09% 682 No 1100 2024 61.00% 25 37.31

MUSAKHEL - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

2657 Pre-
medical Balochistan Musakhel Rural Female Noor Ul Ain Ahmed Saeed Jaffar

56304-
8114584-

6
774 1100 70.36% 958 No 1100 2025 87.09% 46 56.65

2658 Pre-
medical Balochistan Musakhel Rural Female Hafsa Mehmood Ghulam Mehmood Jafar

54401-
4647791-

8
758 1100 68.91% 914 No 1100 2025 83.09% 44 54.31

MUZAFFARABAD - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL
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2659 Pre-
medical

Azad jammu
& kashmir Muzaffarabad Rural Male Anas Safeer Muhammad Safeer Bhatti

42101-
7721043-

7
702 1100 63.82% 676 No 1200 2025 56.33% 61 60.35

NASIRABAD - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

2660 Pre-
medical Balochistan Nasirabad Rural Male AMJAD ALI TILYA KHAN GOLA

53405-
5334020-

7
896 1100 81.45% 985 No 1100 2024 88.55% 79 81.15

2661 Pre-
medical Balochistan Nasirabad Rural Male TAHIR ALI TILYA KHAN GOLA

53405-
2273963-

9
911 1100 82.82% 986 No 1100 2024 88.64% 71 75.71

2662 Pre-
medical Balochistan Nasirabad Rural Male ZAFARULLAH Attaullaah Brohi

53402-
8197924-

5
671 850 78.94% 903 No 1100 2023 80.09% 69 72.21

2663 Pre-
medical Balochistan Nasirabad Rural Male RizwanAli QAMAR UD DIN Brohi

53402-
1286450-

5
892 1100 81.09% 930 No 1100 2025 84.55% 54 62.82

2664 Pre-
medical Balochistan Nasirabad Rural Male Abdul Hakeem Abdul Rasheed Khoso

53402-
3709217-

1
819 1100 74.45% 831 No 1100 2025 75.55% 45 54.05

2665 Pre-
medical Balochistan Nasirabad Rural Male YASEEN ALI GHULAM SHABIR Pandrani

53402-
1687900-

3
629 850 74.00% 974 No 1100 2023 86.55% 40 52.71

2666 Pre-
medical Balochistan Nasirabad Rural Male RASHID ALI AMEERHAMZA Umrani

53405-
2596269-

7
739 1100 67.18% 915 No 1100 2025 83.18% 40 51.35

2667 Pre-
medical Balochistan Nasirabad Rural Male MUHAMMAD

ZEESHAN
MUHAMMAD

RAMZAN ABRO
44102-

7083857-
3

851 1100 77.36% 770 No 1100 2024 69.00% 33 44.64

NASIRABAD - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

2668 Pre-
medical Balochistan Nasirabad Urban Male Abdul Wahid Abdul Rauf Khosa

53402-
0741785-

9
929 1100 84.45% 979 No 1100 2024 88.00% 50 61.05

2669 Pre-
medical Balochistan Nasirabad Urban Male Arsalan Hassan Mir Ijlal Hassan Manjhu Jamot

53402-
6932447-

5
889 1100 80.82% 882 No 1100 2024 79.18% 37 49.82

NAUSHAHRO FEROZE - PRE-COMPUTER - RURAL

2670 Pre-
computer Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Rafay Ahmed Muneer Ahmed Panhwar
41306-

3846481-
5

889 1100 80.82% 695 No 1100 2025 63.18% 58 61.32

NAUSHAHRO FEROZE - PRE-COMPUTER - URBAN
2671 Pre-

computer
Sindh Naushahro

feroze
Urban Male Abdul Rafay Abdul Ghaffar Abbasi 45302-

9303123-
760 1100 69.09% 652 No 1100 2025 59.27% 26 36.96
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1

NAUSHAHRO FEROZE - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

2672 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Adeel Ahmed Muhammad Bux Phull
45304-

3163628-
5

831 850 97.76% 845 No 1100 2023 74.82% 78 79.34

2673 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Muhammad
Sarim Abdul Wahab Arain

45301-
9164329-

7
927 1100 84.27% 844 No 1100 2025 76.73% 70 72.77

2674 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Mubashir Ali Ashraf Ali Jokhio
45302-

0860783-
3

794 1100 72.18% 993 No 1100 2025 90.27% 58 65.87

2675 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Zamin Ali Imam Bux Tunio
45302-

1463570-
9

838 1100 76.18% 850 No 1100 2025 77.27% 60 65.07

2676 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Shahzad
Hussain Khalid Hussain Siyal Siyal

41302-
8187967-

9
880 1100 80.00% 960 No 1100 2024 86.27% 56 64.45

2677 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Sadique Ali Lutif Ali Channa
45303-

1354935-
5

870 1100 79.09% 791 No 1100 2025 71.91% 60 64.29

2678 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Fayaz Ali Din Muhammad Ghanghro
45302-

0429094-
3

849 1100 77.18% 771 No 1100 2024 69.09% 61 64.24

2679 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Sadam Hussain Mohammad Ayoub Phull
45304-

1526699-
7

930 1100 84.55% 892 No 1100 2024 80.09% 53 61.57

2680 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male
Syed

Muhammad
Zaman Shah

Syed Fida Hussain
Shah Syed

41303-
9339262-

1
760 1100 69.09% 799 No 1100 2025 72.64% 56 60.64

2681 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Naeem Ali Dur Muhammad DANGRAJ
45304-

6633890-
1

888 1100 80.73% 894 No 1100 2024 80.27% 50 59.13

2682 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Shafeeq
Rehman Ali Asghar Bhurt

45304-
7770592-

7
860 1100 78.18% 803 No 1100 2025 73.00% 52 58.82

2683 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male sayed ahtisham Sayed Maqbool
ahmed shah Ahtisham

45303-
4526858-

7
832 1100 75.64% 789 No 1100 2024 70.73% 53 58.81

2684 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Hyder Ali Mushtaque Ali Vistro
45301-

9091228-
3

810 1100 73.64% 808 No 1100 2025 73.45% 52 58.45

2685 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Shahid Ali Shaman Solangi
45301-

2617447-
7

862 1100 78.36% 742 No 1100 2024 66.45% 53 58.23

2686 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Mudasir Hussain Shoukat Ali Soomro
45303-

2581755-
3

775 1100 70.45% 764 No 1100 2025 69.45% 53 58.04
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2687 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Muzzafar Saeed Khan Jatoi
45303-

2932583-
3

627 850 73.76% 783 No 1100 2023 69.18% 52 57.61

2688 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Irfan Ali Zakir Hussain Mastoi
45304-

5275838-
5

661 1100 60.09% 849 No 1100 2024 76.18% 50 56.25

2689 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Muhammad
Hashim Faiz Muhammad Keerio

45301-
5711965-

3
878 1100 79.82% 849 No 1100 2025 77.18% 44 54.22

2690 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Shahzaib Mufeez ul Rahman Agro
45302-

7194278-
5

745 850 87.65% 822 No 1100 2023 72.73% 44 54.11

2691 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Sijawal bhatti Ahsan Ali Bhatti
45301-

5311645-
3

838 1100 76.18% 821 No 1100 2025 74.64% 44 53.35

2692 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Shahzaib Khuda bux Solangi
45304-

4611030-
5

924 1100 84.00% 901 No 1100 2024 80.91% 40 52.58

2693 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Muhammad
Muslim Muhammad Arif Korejo

45303-
5113293-

7
869 1100 79.00% 766 No 1100 2024 68.64% 44 52.43

2694 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Sameer Nazir Ahmed Laghari
41306-

7883355-
9

850 1100 77.27% 693 No 1100 2024 62.00% 46 52.33

2695 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Anees Ahmed Ghullam Sarwar Korejo
45303-

6330332-
7

646 850 76.00% 853 No 1100 2022 74.55% 41 51.21

2696 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Ahmed Khan Barkat Ali Rajpar
42501-

6675455-
7

379 850 44.59% 2688 No 3500 2023 74.80% 42 48.82

2697 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Abdul Saboor Muhammad
Mursaleen Khanzada

45301-
7450297-

9
808 1100 73.45% 811 No 1100 2025 73.73% 33 45.19

NAUSHAHRO FEROZE - PRE-ENGINEERING - URBAN

2698 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Urban Male Kashif Ali Muhammad Essa Mashori
45304-

8116311-
5

605 850 71.18% 827 No 1100 2023 73.18% 48 55.35

2699 Pre-
engineering Sindh Naushahro

feroze Urban Male Muhammad
Ahmer Masood Ahmed Khanzada

Rajput

45301-
2992322-

1
811 1100 73.73% 794 No 1100 2025 72.18% 38 48.41

NAUSHAHRO FEROZE - PRE-MEDICAL -

2700 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Male Lakchman Munwar Naik
45305-

0502183-
5

849 1100 77.18% 821 No 1100 2025 74.64% 51 58.35
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2701 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Male MUSHRAF ALI KHALID HUSSAIN SOLANGI
45302-

9149159-
1

707 1100 64.27% 725 No 1100 2025 65.91% 32 42.01

NAUSHAHRO FEROZE - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

2702 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Muzammil
Hussain Memon Zahid Hussain Memon

45304-
5189687-

5
918 1100 83.45% 893 No 1100 2025 81.18% 87 85.48

2703 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Aadil Ghulam Muhammad Khand
45305-

0428918-
3

648 850 76.24% 1009 No 1100 2022 88.73% 83 83.47

2704 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Misbah Ul
Hassan Pir Bux Pirzada

45302-
1410981-

3
914 1100 83.09% 851 No 1100 2024 76.36% 85 83.08

2705 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Sadam Hussain Taj Muhammad Bhatti
45304-

2433795-
5

909 1100 82.64% 1009 No 1100 2025 91.73% 78 81.21

2706 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Masroor Atta Atta Muhammad Atta
31303-

2448425-
5

1002 1100 91.09% 1050 No 1200 2025 87.50% 78 81.21

2707 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Sayed Ahkam Ali
shah

Sayed Hakim Ali
Shah Sayed

45305-
0463348-

1
955 1100 86.82% 999 No 1100 2025 90.82% 76 80.05

2708 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Irfan Ali Ali Akbar CHAUHAN
45302-

8970478-
5

925 1100 84.09% 949 No 1100 2024 85.27% 76 78.66

2709 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male FARHAN ALI ABDUL KHALIQUE RAJPER
45305-

0399233-
9

957 1100 87.00% 823 No 1100 2024 73.82% 78 78.06

2710 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Ahmed Kamal Muhammad Anwar
Mughal Mughal

45304-
6625996-

9
857 1100 77.91% 907 No 1100 2025 82.45% 76 77.48

2711 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Zulqarnain Iqbal Ahmed Khoso
45302-

5154811-
5

684 850 80.47% 1016 No 1100 2023 90.36% 73 77.22

2712 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female Javeria Israr Israr Ahmed Soomro
41306-

7223874-
0

890 1100 80.91% 859 No 1100 2025 78.09% 75 76.21

2713 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Noor Ul Hassan Muhammad Hassan Koondhar
45305-

0424827-
7

946 1100 86.00% 906 No 1100 2024 81.36% 73 75.97

2714 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Ali Raza Noor Muhammad Mashori
45304-

7805030-
9

925 1100 84.09% 936 No 1100 2024 84.09% 72 75.63

2715 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female SAAJIDA BIBI PANDHI KHAN
(LATE) MAJEEDANO

45301-
6920897-

4
940 1100 85.45% 849 No 1100 2025 77.18% 71 73.68
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2716 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female Rehmat Tariq Hussain Abbasi
45304-

4588761-
2

922 1100 83.82% 995 No 1100 2024 89.45% 67 73.17

2717 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Zaffarullah Muhammad Saffar Majeedano
41303-

3525212-
3

918 1100 83.45% 953 No 1100 2025 86.64% 67 72.57

2718 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Shahzad Ahmed Bashir Ahmed Koondhar
45402-

9410691-
9

980 1100 89.09% 995 No 1100 2025 90.45% 65 72.50

2719 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male INAAMUL
HASSAN Gul Muhammad Sahito

45302-
6181357-

1
946 1100 86.00% 995 No 1100 2024 89.45% 64 71.29

2720 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female Ayesha Aqeel Ahmed Tunio
41303-

1509530-
0

901 1100 81.91% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 65 70.96

2721 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Syed Zain-ul-
Abidin

Syed Munwar
Hussain Shah Syed

45301-
4023573-

7
918 1100 83.45% 937 No 1100 2025 85.18% 65 70.88

2722 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male MOHAMMAD
MUBASHIR

Abdul Hafeez
Kamboh Kamboh

45305-
0448535-

1
889 1100 80.82% 807 No 1100 2025 73.36% 68 70.35

2723 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Abdul Bari MUHAMMAD
YAQOOB DAKAN

45302-
6926393-

1
979 1100 89.00% 886 No 1100 2024 79.55% 65 70.31

2724 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Zeeshan Ali Qurban Ali Soomro
45304-

1554783-
1

729 850 85.76% 982 No 1100 2023 87.27% 63 70.13

2725 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Abdul samad Pir Bux Lakho
45301-

3515389-
9

727 850 85.53% 982 No 1100 2023 87.27% 63 70.11

2726 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male
Muhammad

Saud Ur
Rehman

Saif Ur Rehman Memon
41303-

7462752-
9

835 1100 75.91% 897 No 1100 2025 81.55% 66 70.10

2727 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female Masooma Munir Ahmed Sahito
45301-

8347825-
2

902 1100 82.00% 822 No 1100 2025 74.73% 67 70.05

2728 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Bakhat Ali Bagh Ali Rind Baloch
45302-

7921779-
5

920 1100 83.64% 995 No 1100 2025 90.45% 62 69.85

2729 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Riazhussain Niaz hussain Mashori
45302-

2023209-
5

905 1100 82.27% 995 No 1100 2025 90.45% 62 69.72

2730 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Shahzaib Saeed Pirzado
45302-

8832269-
3

817 1100 74.27% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 66 69.63

2731 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Dilbar Hussain Ghulam Parwar Koondhar
45302-

4061360-
9

878 1100 79.82% 997 No 1100 2025 90.64% 62 69.51
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2732 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male ARIF MUSTAFA GHULLAM
MUSTAFA MARI

45303-
5666689-

5
899 1100 81.73% 995 No 1100 2025 90.45% 61 68.96

2733 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Abdul Sami Zulfiqar Ali Tunio
45302-

5411916-
9

897 1100 81.55% 926 No 1100 2024 83.18% 63 68.89

2734 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male ABBAS
MURTAZA

GHULAM MURTAZA
KALERI Kaleri

41303-
1030287-

1
968 1100 88.00% 895 No 1100 2025 81.36% 62 68.47

2735 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Saqlain Nawaz Mir Nawaz Bohio
45304-

4263631-
5

834 1100 75.82% 1000 No 1100 2025 90.91% 61 68.46

2736 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Abdul Samad Abdul Wahab Pirzado
45301-

4100994-
7

891 1100 81.00% 978 No 1100 2024 87.91% 60 67.68

2737 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female Aasifa Ghullam Shabeer Rattar
45302-

6854481-
2

817 1100 74.27% 768 No 1100 2025 69.82% 66 67.59

2738 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Safeeullah Hakim Ali Tunio
45302-

2940188-
3

831 1100 75.55% 913 No 1100 2025 83.00% 62 67.55

2739 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female Mariyam Jadal Tunio
45302-

7963928-
8

920 1100 83.64% 817 No 1100 2025 74.27% 63 67.32

2740 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female Anmol Gandahi Allah Wadhayo
Gandahi Gandahi

41303-
4532313-

4
924 1100 84.00% 810 No 1100 2025 73.64% 63 67.23

2741 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Dattar Dino Sikandar Ali Pirzado
45301-

1120958-
5

660 850 77.65% 851 No 1100 2023 75.36% 62 66.24

2742 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female Dua Batool Abid Hussain Mastoi
41306-

2059492-
0

822 1100 74.73% 792 No 1100 2025 72.00% 63 65.97

2743 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Muhammad
Zeeshan Muazam Ali Umrani

45301-
1641864-

5
932 1100 84.73% 899 No 1100 2024 80.73% 59 65.92

2744 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Ahsan Ali Akhtiar Ali Sahito
45302-

7024950-
3

825 1100 75.00% 825 No 1100 2025 75.00% 62 65.90

2745 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female Asia Begum Junaid Ahmed Memon
45403-

8752182-
8

947 1100 86.09% 844 No 1100 2024 75.73% 60 65.75

2746 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Ramzan Ahmed Iqrar Ahmed Siyal
45302-

0404132-
3

848 1100 77.09% 780 No 1100 2025 70.91% 62 65.29

2747 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Imtiaz Ali Imdad Ali Khaskhely
45304-

4370766-
9

687 850 80.82% 768 No 1100 2023 67.82% 62 65.05
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2748 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Ali Hasnain Ashique Hussain Koondhar
45302-

5275259-
7

887 1100 80.64% 857 No 1100 2025 77.91% 59 64.95

2749 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Uzair Ali Aijaz Ali Lakho
45301-

7220589-
7

864 1100 78.55% 856 No 1100 2025 77.82% 59 64.72

2750 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female Naheed Parveen Ghulam Nabi Mangi
45301-

0822967-
4

859 1100 78.09% 772 No 1100 2025 70.18% 61 64.55

2751 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male AHSAN ALI ASHRAF ALI SOOMRO
41303-

6424883-
9

869 1100 79.00% 842 No 1100 2025 76.55% 59 64.51

2752 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female Kaneez Fiza Ahmed Ali Channa
45303-

1155838-
0

921 1100 83.73% 811 No 1100 2025 73.73% 59 64.42

2753 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female Iqra Shams Ud din Soomro
41303-

8667195-
8

910 1100 82.73% 814 No 1100 2025 74.00% 59 64.37

2754 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Akhtar Ali Mumtaz Ali Kalhoro
45305-

0449313-
1

668 850 78.59% 873 No 1100 2025 79.36% 58 64.33

2755 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Asadullah Khadim Hussain Rind Baloch
45302-

8855437-
1

951 1100 86.45% 911 No 1100 2024 81.82% 56 64.21

2756 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female Muskan Bhatti Umaid Ali Bhatti
45301-

6258638-
8

898 1100 81.64% 803 No 1100 2025 73.00% 59 64.06

2757 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female Bushra Mazhar Mazharuddin Keerio
45301-

3369858-
6

894 1100 81.27% 840 No 1100 2025 76.36% 58 64.00

2758 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male MOHAMMED
URIS ALLAH RAKHIO BHATTI

45301-
7495243-

9
859 1100 78.09% 818 No 1100 2025 74.36% 59 63.98

2759 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Wafa Ghulam Hussain Dahri
45302-

3590347-
1

868 1100 78.91% 884 No 1100 2025 80.36% 56 63.16

2760 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Muhammad
Yaseen Muhammad Iqbal Rajper

45304-
8393421-

9
837 1100 76.09% 815 No 1100 2025 74.09% 58 63.03

2761 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Shoaib Nazar Hussain Mallah
45302-

8291909-
3

872 1100 79.27% 799 No 1100 2025 72.64% 57 62.35

2762 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Shahzaib Ali Hamid Ali Mashori
45302-

2498044-
3

712 1100 64.73% 708 No 1100 2025 64.36% 61 62.05

2763 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male KAZIM
HUSSAIN ABDUL KARIM ZARDARI

45303-
2686978-

7
912 1100 82.91% 991 No 1100 2025 90.09% 51 62.01
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2764 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Mudasar Ali
Channar

ABDUL RASHEED
Channar CHANNAR

45302-
8829213-

5
881 1100 80.09% 847 No 1100 2025 77.00% 55 61.91

2765 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Afzaal Ahmed Nazir Ahmed Abro
45302-

6947753-
3

864 1100 78.55% 923 No 1100 2025 83.91% 53 61.74

2766 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Waqar Ahmed Mushtaque Tunio
45302-

3419148-
3

834 1100 75.82% 813 No 1100 2025 73.91% 56 61.56

2767 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Muhammad
Lareb Muhammad Hanif Vistro

45301-
9527274-

3
804 1100 73.09% 914 No 1100 2025 83.09% 53 61.03

2768 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Shahzad Ali Shu-u- Ban Tunio
45302-

3675226-
3

860 1100 78.18% 841 No 1100 2025 76.45% 54 60.91

2769 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Shahnawaz Ghous Bux Magan
45302-

3557944-
5

897 1100 81.55% 866 No 1100 2025 78.73% 52 60.30

2770 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female Saba Shams Shams uddin
soomro soomro

41303-
0514923-

4
916 1100 83.27% 849 No 1100 2025 77.18% 52 60.16

2771 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Safiullah Abro Naimatullah Abro
43201-

2874057-
5

871 1100 79.18% 786 No 1100 2025 71.45% 54 60.01

2772 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Arbab Abdul
Sameer Riaz Hussain Rajper

45301-
5680610-

1
796 1100 72.36% 819 No 1100 2025 74.45% 53 59.23

2773 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Abdul Hafeez Ghulam Shabir Jatoi
45303-

4093569-
7

779 850 91.65% 850 No 1100 2023 75.27% 50 59.22

2774 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Irfan Ali Imdad Ali Buriro
45303-

6613748-
9

758 1100 68.91% 904 No 1100 2025 82.18% 51 59.03

2775 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Imtiaz Ali Muhammad
Suleman Sahito

45302-
1901969-

9
902 1100 82.00% 823 No 1100 2024 73.82% 51 58.66

2776 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Mushtaque
Ahmed Shamsuddin Chandio

45303-
3608326-

7
845 1100 76.82% 994 No 1100 2025 90.36% 47 58.65

2777 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male
MOHAMMAD

YOUSIF
HAFEEZ

HAFEEZULLAH
RAJPER RAJPER

45304-
2192085-

1
876 1100 79.64% 821 No 1100 2025 74.64% 51 58.59

2778 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Muhammad
Yousif Abdul Hafeez Abro

45302-
7779596-

9
788 1100 71.64% 893 No 1100 2025 81.18% 50 58.40

2779 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Abdul Rasool Abdul Sattar Channa
45303-

9021694-
7

964 1100 87.64% 814 No 1100 2024 73.00% 50 58.36
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2780 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Muhammad
Haroon Rahmatullah Rajper Rajper

45301-
9246022-

1
828 1100 75.27% 907 No 1100 2025 82.45% 49 58.32

2781 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female Rabail Abdul Sattar Lashari
45305-

0647979-
6

930 1100 84.55% 759 No 1100 2025 69.00% 51 57.95

2782 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Qamar U
Zamma Ali Aijaz Ali Shah Syed

45303-
1879048-

7
800 1100 72.73% 737 No 1100 2025 67.00% 53 57.77

2783 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Abdul Malik Abdul khalique Kakepoto
45304-

5051131-
3

750 1100 68.18% 714 No 1100 2025 64.91% 54 57.60

2784 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female sumaiya Mohammad Faroque Khanzada
32402-

0820212-
4

666 850 78.35% 1010 No 1100 2022 88.82% 45 57.10

2785 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Muhammad
Younis Abdul Karim Siyal

45302-
9484081-

9
782 1100 71.09% 799 No 1100 2025 72.64% 50 56.64

2786 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Toqeer Ali Ghullam Shabeer Rattar
45302-

8071337-
5

851 1100 77.36% 838 No 1100 2025 76.18% 48 56.57

2787 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Muhammad
Adeel Abdul Rasheed Ujjan

45301-
2994849-

5
840 1100 76.36% 916 No 1100 2025 83.27% 46 56.49

2788 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female MAIDA MUHAMMAD
SULLEMAN Vistro

45301-
1348462-

6
838 1100 76.18% 769 No 1100 2025 69.91% 49 55.90

2789 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Muhammad Abu
Bakar Tofique Rehman Koondhar

45305-
0469345-

5
983 1100 89.36% 993 No 1100 2025 90.27% 41 55.69

2790 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Abdul Majeed Muhammad Korejo Korejo
41303-

8892098-
3

793 1100 72.09% 842 No 1100 2025 76.55% 47 55.42

2791 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Mehran mangi Masood mangi Mangi
41303-

1834015-
3

739 1100 67.18% 733 No 1100 2025 66.64% 50 55.05

2792 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Jameel Ahmed Nazir Ali Syed
45304-

7551627-
7

800 1100 72.73% 889 No 1100 2025 80.82% 45 54.94

2793 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Wajid Ali Allah Dito Tunio
45302-

0364442-
3

789 1100 71.73% 859 No 1100 2025 78.09% 45 54.29

2794 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female Aaisha Ishaque Muhammad Ishaque Vistro
45301-

0403055-
4

898 1100 81.64% 828 No 1100 2025 75.27% 44 54.02

2795 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Abdul Kabeer Jan muhammad
Koondhar Koondhar

45302-
8116539-

7
629 850 74.00% 991 No 1100 2023 88.09% 41 53.72



# Group Province District R/U Gender Name Father Name Surname CNIC Matric
Obt

Matric
Total

Matric
%

Inter
Obt Hafiz Inter

Total
Passing

Year
Inter %
(Adj)

Test
Score

Final
CPN

2796 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Hasnain Abdul Qadir Gopang
45302-

5960584-
1

926 1100 84.18% 803 No 1100 2024 72.00% 44 53.62

2797 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Ammar Shakeel Shakeel Ahmed
Khanzada Khanzada

45301-
9924730-

3
855 1100 77.73% 826 No 1100 2025 75.09% 44 53.59

2798 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Mohammad
Khan Shafique Ahmed Vistro

45301-
9649620-

1
816 1100 74.18% 762 No 1100 2025 69.27% 46 53.47

2799 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Shouban Ali Qurban Ali Mangro
45301-

6641286-
9

803 1100 73.00% 838 No 1100 2025 76.18% 44 53.34

2800 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female Harmain Solangi Ghulam Hussain
Solangi Solangi

45301-
1171720-

8
920 1100 83.64% 816 No 1100 2025 74.18% 43 53.30

2801 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Naeem Ahmed Ghulam Hadi Siyal
45305-

0511897-
7

840 1100 76.36% 840 No 1100 2025 76.36% 43 53.01

2802 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Muhammad
Muzamil Abdul Aziz Abbasi

45302-
6101000-

7
853 1100 77.55% 804 No 1100 2024 72.09% 44 52.97

2803 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Arif Ali Imtiaz Ali Ghanghro
45302-

0227558-
7

850 1100 77.27% 828 No 1100 2025 75.27% 43 52.88

2804 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Muhammad
Haris Khushi Muhammad Malik

45305-
0550510-

3
838 1100 76.18% 800 No 1100 2024 71.73% 44 52.76

2805 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Abdul Khabeer Khawand Dino Koondhar
45305-

0449094-
7

762 850 89.65% 851 No 1100 2023 75.36% 41 52.74

2806 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Arz Muhammad Mushtaque Ahmed
Unar Unar

45305-
0470896-

7
829 1100 75.36% 795 No 1100 2024 71.27% 43 51.89

2807 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Abdul Manan Atta Hussain Memon
45305-

0421795-
5

900 1100 81.82% 864 No 1100 2025 78.55% 40 51.89

2808 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Hasnain Shafi Muhammad Khushik
45302-

8199253-
3

762 850 89.65% 882 No 1100 2023 78.18% 38 51.20

2809 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female Tunjeena Zameer Hussain Channa
45305-

0629385-
2

601 850 70.71% 900 No 1100 2025 81.82% 39 50.73

2810 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Shahbaz Ahmed Abdul Waheed Gandahi
45302-

8859083-
1

886 1100 80.55% 852 No 1100 2024 76.45% 39 50.65

2811 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male DANIAL AHMED AMJAD ALI DASTI
45302-

8567027-
9

799 1100 72.64% 757 No 1100 2025 68.82% 42 50.43
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2812 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Mudasir Ali Muzafar Ali Amur
45305-

0484873-
3

811 1100 73.73% 708 No 1100 2025 64.36% 43 50.35

2813 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Aadil Ali Niaz Hussain Bhurt
45302-

5341168-
3

810 1100 73.64% 794 No 1100 2025 72.18% 40 49.80

2814 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male FAHEEM
AHMED ALI MUHAMMAD RAJPER

45302-
8147296-

1
721 1100 65.55% 752 No 1100 2025 68.36% 42 49.63

2815 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Nasr Ullah Tufail Ahmed Khusik
45302-

1445349-
9

926 1100 84.18% 923 No 1100 2024 82.91% 35 49.50

2816 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Azhar Ali Iqbal Ahmed Lakho
45301-

9909623-
9

836 1100 76.00% 837 No 1100 2024 75.09% 38 49.22

2817 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Ali Abbas Mangi Khalid Hussain Mangi
41303-

1437119-
5

824 1100 74.91% 712 No 1100 2025 64.73% 41 49.14

2818 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female Sania Shaheen Abdul Manan Khalid Babar
45301-

3131687-
0

888 1100 80.73% 857 No 1100 2025 77.91% 36 48.85

2819 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male MASHAALLAH MUHAMMAD
SULLEMAN Vistro

45301-
6389419-

9
788 1100 71.64% 788 No 1100 2025 71.64% 39 48.79

2820 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Zeeshan Ali Awais Kalhoro Kalhoro
45305-

0471441-
1

899 1100 81.73% 857 No 1100 2024 76.91% 36 48.75

2821 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Muhammad Ali Haji Khan Solangi Solangi
45304-

5354213-
7

827 1100 75.18% 789 No 1100 2025 71.73% 38 48.46

2822 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female Safina Nazeer Hussain Soomro
41303-

9491708-
0

595 850 70.00% 755 No 1100 2023 66.64% 40 48.33

2823 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male AHMED ALI SHOUKAT ALI SOOMRO
45301-

9514266-
9

759 1100 69.00% 759 No 1100 2025 69.00% 39 48.00

2824 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Rab Nawaz Rahib Mangro
45301-

8643334-
3

770 1100 70.00% 818 No 1100 2025 74.36% 37 47.77

2825 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Zamin Ali Muhammad Usman Rajper
45301-

5989723-
3

807 1100 73.36% 712 No 1100 2024 63.73% 39 47.38

2826 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Muhammad Kaif Sadardin Panhwar
45304-

6441550-
7

812 1100 73.82% 773 No 1100 2025 70.27% 37 47.34

2827 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Shahzad Ali Akhter Ali Narai
45301-

5737798-
1

639 850 75.18% 823 No 1100 2022 71.82% 36 47.08
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2828 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Aaqib Aziz Darya Khan Koondhar
45504-

8056567-
1

799 1100 72.64% 818 No 1100 2025 74.36% 35 46.64

2829 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Imran Ali Imdad Ali Buriro
45303-

1710541-
1

480 850 56.47% 811 No 1100 2023 71.73% 38 46.59

2830 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male SHAHZEB GHULLAM
MUHAMMAD DASTI

45302-
1105668-

3
712 1100 64.73% 705 No 1100 2025 64.09% 39 46.59

2831 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Awais Ali Shuhab Din Lakho
45301-

3047289-
1

845 1100 76.82% 801 No 1100 2024 71.82% 35 46.55

2832 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Muhammad
Afzal Abdul Rashid Mashori

45304-
9692879-

9
827 1100 75.18% 829 No 1100 2025 75.36% 34 46.39

2833 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Sarmad Mumtaz Ali Dahri
45305-

0456878-
5

782 1100 71.09% 735 No 1100 2025 66.82% 37 46.37

2834 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Shahid Hussain Shahmir Khan Khoso
45304-

0177279-
7

750 1100 68.18% 739 No 1100 2025 67.18% 37 46.15

2835 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Abu Sufyan Abdul Waheed Pirzado
45302-

0721710-
7

862 1100 78.36% 786 No 1100 2025 71.45% 34 45.93

2836 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Siraj Ali Nadeem Ali Luhrani
45301-

3329022-
1

633 850 74.47% 839 No 1100 2022 73.27% 34 45.90

2837 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Atta Muhammad Wazir Hussain
Vighio Vighio

45301-
9723009-

1
845 1100 76.82% 790 No 1100 2025 71.82% 34 45.85

2838 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Waqar Ali Ejaz Ali
42501-

5258135-
5

444 850 52.24% 796 No 1100 2025 72.36% 37 45.60

2839 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Waseem Ali Umed Ali Korejo
45303-

5640414-
3

802 1100 72.91% 877 No 1100 2025 79.73% 31 44.94

2840 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Muhammad
Fayaz Riaz Hussain Kolachi

45301-
1251995-

1
611 850 71.88% 818 No 1100 2023 72.36% 33 44.76

2841 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female Saba Ghulam Hyder
Chandio Chandio

41303-
1240108-

4
855 1100 77.73% 773 No 1100 2025 70.27% 32 44.23

2842 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female Maimoona Mohammad Anwar Vistro
45301-

9611820-
6

903 1100 82.09% 826 No 1100 2025 75.09% 30 44.23

2843 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Ayan ali Lutufullah Bughio Bughio
45303-

3762679-
7

740 1100 67.27% 691 No 1100 2025 62.82% 35 43.79
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2844 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Nabi Bux Aftab Ahmed Tunio
45302-

1758122-
7

802 1100 72.91% 793 No 1100 2025 72.09% 31 43.41

2845 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Shafqat Ali Muhammad Moosa
Bhatti Bhatti

45301-
7429439-

5
830 1100 75.45% 767 No 1100 2025 69.73% 31 43.19

2846 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male SUMAIR ALI IMDAD ALI MALLAH
45302-

3002968-
7

821 1100 74.64% 810 No 1100 2025 73.64% 30 43.19

2847 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Muhammad
Tarique Ayaz Ahmed Babar

41303-
9286462-

7
772 1100 70.18% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 31 42.72

2848 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Abdul Haseeb Noorullah Baat
45302-

3773708-
9

845 1100 76.82% 789 No 1100 2025 71.73% 29 42.33

2849 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Zohaib attar mumtaz ali attar
42501-

8659052-
5

968 1100 88.00% 804 No 1100 2025 73.09% 27 42.32

2850 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Babar Umar Ghulam Umar Bhatti
45302-

3935257-
1

822 1100 74.73% 800 No 1100 2025 72.73% 29 42.32

2851 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Female MUQADAS GHULAM
FAROOQUE LASHARI

45304-
8133559-

0
813 1100 73.91% 788 No 1100 2025 71.64% 29 42.02

2852 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Kashif Ali Ghullam Abbas Siyal
45301-

9777215-
5

880 1100 80.00% 763 No 1100 2024 68.36% 29 41.97

2853 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Muhammad
Yaseen Budhal Khan Unar

45305-
0487180-

3
758 1100 68.91% 692 No 1100 2025 62.91% 32 41.87

2854 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Saqib ali Aijaz Ali Amur
45305-

0492714-
7

745 1100 67.73% 742 No 1100 2025 67.45% 30 41.26

2855 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male AZHAR ALI TALIB HUSSAIN SHAIKH
45302-

3995390-
3

510 850 60.00% 714 No 1100 2023 62.91% 26 36.78

2856 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Rural Male Muhammad
Abdullah Ayaz Ahmed Babar

41303-
9371962-

7
718 1100 65.27% 601 No 1100 2024 53.64% 27 36.15

NAUSHAHRO FEROZE - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

2857 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Urban Male Muhammad Arif Fareed Mashori
45304-

2758584-
7

660 850 77.65% 839 No 1100 2023 74.27% 85 82.12

2858 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Urban Male Hussain Ahmed Ubaidullah Memon Memon
45302-

7026543-
3

804 1100 73.09% 920 No 1100 2025 83.64% 71 73.74
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2859 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Urban Male MUDDASIR
SALEEM Saleem Akhtar Ujjan

45302-
5449426-

3
865 1100 78.64% 835 No 1100 2025 75.91% 68 70.65

2860 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Urban Male Ayaz Ali Muhammad Nawaz Bugti
45304-

2452423-
5

944 1100 85.82% 856 No 1100 2024 76.82% 58 64.55

2861 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Urban Female Maira Parveen Bashir Ahmed
Soomro soomro

45303-
3343628-

2
882 1100 80.18% 815 No 1100 2025 74.09% 57 62.74

2862 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Urban Male Farhan Hussain Ali Asghar Bhatti
45301-

1231612-
9

822 1100 74.73% 885 No 1100 2025 80.45% 55 62.06

2863 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Urban Male Hyder Ali Muhammad Aslam
Memon Memon

45305-
0506446-

7
836 1100 76.00% 844 No 1100 2025 76.73% 55 61.45

2864 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Urban Male Muhammad
Hammad Mahmood Khanzada

45301-
8289235-

1
872 1100 79.27% 849 No 1100 2025 77.18% 54 61.16

2865 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Urban Female Jaweria Asadullah memon Memon
45301-

5356560-
2

865 1100 78.64% 831 No 1100 2025 75.55% 43 53.07

2866 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Urban Male Akram Abdul Razzaq Khoso
45304-

4035760-
3

553 850 65.06% 802 No 1100 2023 70.91% 46 52.89

2867 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Urban Male Shahbaz Ali Ghulam Qadir Malak
45304-

3479838-
3

866 1100 78.73% 769 No 1100 2024 68.91% 36 46.85

2868 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Urban Male Tanveer Hussain Wazir Mashori
45304-

3654431-
7

833 1100 75.73% 991 No 1100 2025 90.09% 30 46.59

2869 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Urban Male Wajid Ali Muhammad Haroon Vistro
45301-

8364004-
5

839 1100 76.27% 755 No 1100 2025 68.64% 36 46.55

2870 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Urban Male Raja Musadique
Hussain Gullam Abbas Khoso

45303-
0356045-

3
864 1100 78.55% 769 No 1100 2025 69.91% 34 45.64

2871 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Urban Female Aleeza Tanveer Ahmad Arain
45305-

0691323-
2

902 1100 82.00% 863 No 1100 2024 77.45% 30 44.69

2872 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Urban Female Muskan Jabbar Abdul Jabbar
Khokhar Khokhar

41303-
1416967-

2
739 1100 67.18% 740 No 1100 2025 67.27% 35 44.67

2873 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Urban Male Fahad Hussain Khalid Hussain Baat
41306-

5919317-
7

816 1100 74.18% 768 No 1100 2024 68.82% 33 44.28

2874 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Urban Male Muhammad
saleh Gopang

Mir Muhammad
Gopang Gopang

41306-
4584491-

5
732 1100 66.55% 605 No 1100 2025 55.00% 34 41.45
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2875 Pre-
medical Sindh Naushahro

feroze Urban Male Abdul Raheem Muhammad Ashraf Rajput
45301-

5403521-
1

776 1100 70.55% 725 No 1100 2024 64.91% 30 41.04

NAWABSHAH - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

2876 Pre-
engineering Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male JAWAD ALI Ali Khan Channa

45401-
7256897-

3
821 1100 74.64% 784 No 1100 2025 71.27% 67 68.62

2877 Pre-
engineering Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Zohaib Shafi Muhammad Sanjrani

45403-
5111946-

1
817 1100 74.27% 788 No 1100 2025 71.64% 55 60.25

2878 Pre-
engineering Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Attaullah Asadullah Qureshi

45403-
1244807-

1
890 1100 80.91% 862 No 1100 2025 78.36% 46 55.96

2879 Pre-
engineering Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Muhammad

Azhar Muhammad Yousif Sanjrani
45403-

7152075-
9

865 1100 78.64% 809 No 1100 2024 72.55% 47 55.27

2880 Pre-
engineering Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Ameer Bux Moula Bux Palli

45401-
2130395-

1
763 1100 69.36% 789 No 1100 2025 71.73% 44 52.08

2881 Pre-
engineering Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Ali Raza Khamiso Khan Vistro

45404-
0731656-

9
933 1100 84.82% 862 No 1100 2024 77.36% 39 51.25

2882 Pre-
engineering Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Awais Ali Amir Ali Seelachi

45404-
0542644-

1
801 1100 72.82% 756 No 1100 2025 68.73% 42 50.43

2883 Pre-
engineering Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Muhammad

Ashraf Nawab Khan Lashari
45403-

3758897-
1

590 1100 53.64% 636 No 1100 2025 57.82% 47 49.83

2884 Pre-
engineering Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Muhmmad

Awais Qurban Ali Mehar
45401-

9335196-
7

871 1100 79.18% 720 No 1100 2025 65.45% 39 48.31

2885 Pre-
engineering Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Kashif Ali Abdul Hafeez Jamali

42201-
7437888-

5
850 1100 77.27% 755 No 1100 2025 68.64% 37 47.35

2886 Pre-
engineering Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Abdul Rehman Karam Ali Khaskheli

45404-
0639891-

7
731 1100 66.45% 768 No 1100 2025 69.82% 38 47.21

2887 Pre-
engineering Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Balach Khan Ali Ghulam Mari

45404-
0555716-

9
824 1100 74.91% 795 No 1100 2025 72.27% 36 47.15

2888 Pre-
engineering Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Najaf Ali Muhammad Akram Mari

45404-
0584159-

3
893 1100 81.18% 810 No 1100 2024 72.64% 34 46.45

2889 Pre-
engineering Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Ahmed nawaz Muhammad Hassan Brohi

45404-
0567073-

7
766 1100 69.64% 714 No 1100 2025 64.91% 37 45.85
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2890 Pre-
engineering Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Munwar Ali Brohi Ali Akbar Brohi

45404-
0566449-

7
760 1100 69.09% 726 No 1100 2025 66.00% 34 43.91

2891 Pre-
engineering Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Mohsin Ali Raheem Khan Khaskheli

45404-
0665637-

5
597 1100 54.27% 580 No 1100 2025 52.73% 37 41.87

2892 Pre-
engineering Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Janib Khan Javed Ali Khaskheli

45404-
0426180-

9
716 1100 65.09% 688 No 1100 2025 62.55% 27 37.92

NAWABSHAH - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

2893 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Mohsin Shabir Ahmed Jamali

45403-
5156645-

1
875 1100 79.55% 993 No 1100 2025 90.27% 79 81.31

2894 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Qamar U Din Din Muhammad Dahri

45402-
8486285-

7
829 1100 75.36% 992 No 1100 2025 90.18% 79 80.87

2895 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Umair Ali Hidayat Ullah Mallah

45403-
4544291-

5
890 1100 80.91% 897 No 1100 2025 81.55% 80 80.40

2896 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Mansoor Ahmed Rahib Khoso

45403-
7584186-

5
882 1100 80.18% 991 No 1100 2025 90.09% 76 79.24

2897 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Faraz Ahmed Bahar khan Khoso

45403-
7343935-

7
929 1100 84.45% 923 No 1100 2024 82.91% 76 78.23

2898 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Ishfaque Muhammad Anas Jamali

45403-
5893533-

5
931 1100 84.64% 998 No 1100 2025 90.73% 73 77.71

2899 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Najaf ali Ghulam abbas Bhangwar

45403-
5933551-

1
834 1100 75.82% 863 No 1100 2025 78.45% 77 77.17

2900 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Awais Ali Aijaz Ali Jamali

45403-
3358827-

7
866 1100 78.73% 842 No 1100 2025 76.55% 76 76.38

2901 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Muhammmad

Adil Abdullah Detho
45401-

0861065-
7

995 1100 90.45% 980 No 1100 2024 88.09% 68 74.26

2902 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Muhammad Asif Muhammad Khan Mahar

45404-
0557798-

3
822 850 96.71% 1019 No 1100 2024 91.64% 65 73.50

2903 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Ali gohar Hassan Ali Jamali

45403-
4278449-

3
903 1100 82.09% 920 No 1100 2025 83.64% 69 73.24

2904 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Adeel Ahmed Ghullam Shabir

Soomro Soomro
45403-

7541357-
7

882 1100 80.18% 933 No 1100 2025 84.82% 68 72.58
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2905 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Anees ali Gul Hassan Keerio

45403-
4492633-

7
853 1100 77.55% 899 No 1100 2025 81.73% 69 72.40

2906 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Ali Manzoor

Khaskheli
Manzoor Ahmed

Khaskheli Khaskheli
45402-

5963750-
5

852 1100 77.45% 830 No 1100 2025 75.45% 69 71.14

2907 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Naveed Dost Dost Ali Chandio

45401-
8218411-

9
519 850 61.06% 709 No 1100 2023 62.45% 75 71.10

2908 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Muhammad

Aashir Ishfaque Ahmed Arain
45402-

5941894-
5

918 1100 83.45% 1009 No 1100 2025 91.73% 63 70.79

2909 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Noman Ali Karam Ali Jamali

45403-
8111086-

3
936 1100 85.09% 887 No 1100 2025 80.64% 64 69.44

2910 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Female Aqsa Allah Rakhio keerio Keerio

45403-
4117568-

6
916 1100 83.27% 997 No 1100 2025 90.64% 61 69.15

2911 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Khalil-U-Zaman Ahmed Nawaz Jamali

45403-
4899276-

7
801 1100 72.82% 923 No 1100 2025 83.91% 63 68.16

2912 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Muhammad

Ameen Muhammad Hussain Brohi
45404-

0576612-
7

566 850 66.59% 993 No 1100 2024 89.27% 59 65.81

2913 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Muhammad

Shahbaz Muhammad Yaseen Solangi
45401-

8618146-
5

928 1100 84.36% 786 No 1100 2024 70.45% 61 65.23

2914 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Zubair Ahmed Muhammad Nawaz Jamali

45403-
8165191-

5
961 1100 87.36% 994 No 1100 2024 89.36% 54 64.41

2915 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Zamin Ali Iftikhar Ali Khoso

45402-
0367657-

5
839 1100 76.27% 810 No 1100 2025 73.64% 60 64.35

2916 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Zahoor Ahmed Hamid Khan Kaloi

45401-
4054607-

3
909 1100 82.64% 989 No 1100 2024 88.91% 53 63.15

2917 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Sanaullah Muhammad Mithal Lund

45403-
2060116-

7
850 1100 77.27% 867 No 1100 2025 78.82% 56 62.69

2918 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Muzafar Hussain Sallah U Din Rind

45404-
0578681-

3
787 1100 71.55% 882 No 1100 2024 79.18% 56 62.19

2919 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Female Laraib Aslam Muhammad Aslam Magsi

45403-
3243181-

4
812 1100 73.82% 837 No 1100 2025 76.09% 55 61.10

2920 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Faisal Ahmed Farooque Ahmed Unar

45403-
0896202-

7
855 1100 77.73% 849 No 1100 2025 77.18% 53 60.31
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2921 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Allah Dad khan Abdul Shakoor Unar

45403-
9882113-

7
817 1100 74.27% 813 No 1100 2025 73.91% 54 60.01

2922 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Hammadullah

Channa Azmatullah Channa Channa
42501-

0711852-
3

835 1100 75.91% 799 No 1100 2025 72.64% 54 59.92

2923 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male John Abbas Imtiaz Hussain Khoso

41303-
1406202-

3
831 1100 75.55% 775 No 1100 2025 70.45% 54 59.45

2924 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Irshad Ali Mir Hassan Lund

41303-
1870024-

3
810 1100 73.64% 794 No 1100 2025 72.18% 53 58.90

2925 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Raza Ali Aftab Ali Zardari

45404-
0578753-

5
930 1100 84.55% 1000 No 1100 2025 90.91% 43 56.74

2926 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Bilawal Abdul Hakeem Dahri

45401-
5744627-

3
675 1100 61.36% 686 No 1100 2025 62.36% 54 56.41

2927 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Izhar Ali Ghulam Qambar Dahri

45401-
7085251-

3
829 1100 75.36% 880 No 1100 2024 79.00% 47 56.24

2928 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Bakht Ali Unar Mushtaque Ali Unar

45401-
5310588-

9
860 1100 78.18% 843 No 1100 2024 75.64% 47 55.85

2929 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Fawad Hussain Abdul Razaque Laghari

45403-
6710894-

5
867 1100 78.82% 834 No 1100 2025 75.82% 45 54.55

2930 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Uzair Ahmed Khadim Hussain Laghari

45403-
1177878-

5
811 1100 73.73% 820 No 1100 2025 74.55% 46 54.48

2931 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Masroor Ali Riaz Ali Chandio

45401-
6395828-

5
897 1100 81.55% 783 No 1100 2024 70.18% 46 54.39

2932 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Farhan Ali Menhoon Khan Zardari

45403-
5890001-

7
804 1100 73.09% 738 No 1100 2025 67.09% 46 52.93

2933 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male MUHAMMAD

KHAN MOMIN ALI GORCHANI
45404-

0706909-
3

894 1100 81.27% 825 No 1100 2024 74.00% 42 52.33

2934 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Zurair Ali Naik Muhammad Langah

45401-
4845273-

3
791 1100 71.91% 765 No 1100 2025 69.55% 43 51.20

2935 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Kaleem-Ullah Muhammad Bux Jamali

45403-
8394714-

9
775 1100 70.45% 684 No 1100 2025 62.18% 45 50.98

2936 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Irfan Ali Habiballah Rind

45402-
6982107-

7
833 1100 75.73% 803 No 1100 2024 72.00% 40 49.97
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2937 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Shoukat Ali Ali Akbar Kubar

45401-
8722978-

3
806 1100 73.27% 767 No 1100 2025 69.73% 41 49.97

2938 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Zain Ul Abidin

Shah Syed Zafar Ali Shah Syed
45402-

6948741-
1

748 1100 68.00% 709 No 1100 2025 64.45% 43 49.79

2939 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Female Noor Fatima Gul Sher Babar

45401-
2883089-

4
880 1100 80.00% 755 No 1100 2024 67.64% 40 49.53

2940 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Ghullam Mujadid Ghulam Asghar Shahi

45404-
0658489-

3
894 1100 81.27% 732 No 1100 2024 65.55% 40 49.24

2941 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Faseeh Ahmed Saifullah Dhaunroo

45404-
0505434-

1
866 1100 78.73% 900 No 1100 2025 81.82% 35 48.74

2942 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Faisal Anwar Deen Siyal

41303-
9094893-

7
525 850 61.76% 762 No 1100 2025 69.27% 41 48.73

2943 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Farman Ali Bashir Ahmed Vistro Vistro

45404-
0596238-

5
933 1100 84.82% 786 No 1100 2024 70.45% 37 48.47

2944 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Abdul Rehman Waryam Khaskheli

45402-
5712785-

3
769 1100 69.91% 827 No 1100 2025 75.18% 37 47.93

2945 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Mohsin Ali Abdul Ghafoor Channa

45401-
2598971-

3
843 1100 76.64% 828 No 1100 2025 75.27% 36 47.92

2946 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Sikandar Ali Ali Akbar Jatoi

45403-
2278656-

1
538 850 63.29% 869 No 1100 2025 79.00% 36 47.33

2947 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Azam Khan Mir Khan Jamali

45403-
3265753-

5
826 1100 75.09% 812 No 1100 2025 73.82% 35 46.77

2948 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Zeeshan Ali Fareed Ahmed Rind

41302-
7929296-

1
712 1100 64.73% 731 No 1100 2025 66.45% 38 46.36

2949 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Sajjad ali Abdul Sattar Rustamani

45402-
5424253-

3
831 1100 75.55% 766 No 1100 2025 69.64% 35 45.98

2950 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Abid Hussain Haji Ghulam Mustafa Chandio

45401-
7951052-

7
644 850 75.76% 744 No 1100 2023 65.64% 36 45.90

2951 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Faizan Ahmed Khalid Hussain Zardari

45402-
5058454-

9
731 1100 66.45% 732 No 1100 2025 66.55% 36 45.15

2952 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Abdul Qayoom Azeem Khan Mari

45404-
0545472-

9
855 1100 77.73% 737 No 1100 2024 66.00% 32 43.37
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2953 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Shahzaib

Ahmed Mushtaque Ahmed Laghari
45403-

4397656-
7

776 1100 70.55% 691 No 1100 2025 62.82% 33 42.72

2954 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Zulqarnain Ghulam Qadir Tanwari

45403-
3223564-

3
736 1100 66.91% 758 No 1100 2025 68.91% 31 42.17

2955 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Abdul Haseeb Shahjahan Laghari

45404-
0484034-

7
886 1100 80.55% 760 No 1100 2024 68.09% 29 41.97

2956 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Adeel Ali Zardari Jalal Zardari

41702-
0680939-

1
814 1100 74.00% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 29 41.70

2957 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Shakir Ali Rab Dino Unar

45403-
2390561-

9
738 1100 67.09% 789 No 1100 2025 71.73% 29 41.35

2958 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Fahad Ali Moula Bux Khoso

45404-
0650956-

7
778 1100 70.73% 813 No 1100 2025 73.91% 27 40.75

2959 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Ali Raza Haneef Arain

45401-
7404389-

9
804 1100 73.09% 736 No 1100 2025 66.91% 28 40.29

2960 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Rural Male Muhammad

Haroon Dost Muhammad Dahri
45401-

5663998-
9

671 1100 61.00% 662 No 1100 2025 60.18% 30 39.14

NAWABSHAH - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

2961 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Urban Male Abdul Moiz Muhammad Shahid khanzada

Rajput

41304-
8067477-

1
965 1100 87.73% 776 No 1100 2025 70.55% 54 60.68

2962 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Urban Male Wajid Arshad Arshad Ali Kalhoro

45402-
0496470-

9
905 1100 82.27% 785 No 1100 2025 71.36% 51 58.20

2963 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Urban Male Abdul Samad Muhammad Mushtaq Rajput

45402-
3163411-

9
912 1100 82.91% 833 No 1100 2024 74.73% 48 56.84

2964 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Urban Male Muhammad

Umair Jawaid Jawaid Rajput
45402-

5216358-
7

784 1100 71.27% 734 No 1100 2025 66.73% 46 52.67

2965 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Urban Male Moiz Murtaza Ghulam Murtaza Soomro

41306-
8764244-

9
883 1100 80.27% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 37 47.93

2966 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Urban Male Zain Ul Abidin Essa Khan Pathan

45402-
7620420-

7
742 1100 67.45% 719 No 1100 2025 65.36% 40 47.82

2967 Pre-
medical Sindh Nawabshah Urban Male Munsif khan Essa khan Pathan

45402-
5880881-

9
940 1100 85.45% 762 No 1100 2025 69.27% 31 44.10
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NUSHKI - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

2968 Pre-
medical Balochistan Nushki Rural Male MUHAMMAD

YASEEN BADEEN KHAN MENGAL
54102-

3326071-
1

846 1100 76.91% 896 No 1100 2025 81.45% 26 42.18

NUSHKI - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

2969 Pre-
medical Balochistan Nushki Urban Male Shaid Sher Sher Ahmed Mengal

54501-
2182395-

9
742 1100 67.45% 976 No 1100 2025 88.73% 54 62.29

2970 Pre-
medical Balochistan Nushki Urban Male Harbiyar Mengal Daolat Khan Mengal

54501-
2174944-

5
810 1100 73.64% 988 No 1100 2025 89.82% 40 53.33

PANJGUR - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

2971 Pre-
engineering Balochistan Panjgur Rural Male Murtaza Muhsin Mohsin Ali Baloch

52301-
4061290-

3
901 1100 81.91% 918 No 1100 2023 81.45% 58 65.08

PANJGUR - PRE-ENGINEERING - URBAN

2972 Pre-
engineering Balochistan Panjgur Urban Male Meerain Tariq Muhammad Tariq

52301-
5728679-

7
770 1100 70.00% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 50 58.00

2973 Pre-
engineering Balochistan Panjgur Urban Male Rehans

Shukrullah Shukrullah Baloch
52301-

5008914-
1

891 1100 81.00% 897 No 1100 2025 81.55% 47 57.31

2974 Pre-
engineering Balochistan Panjgur Urban Male Meerak Tariq Muhammad Tariq

52301-
3958478-

9
689 1100 62.64% 895 No 1100 2025 81.36% 44 53.34

PANJGUR - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

2975 Pre-
medical Balochistan Panjgur Rural Male Abdul Rehman Ubaidullah Baloch

52301-
4233492-

9
861 1100 78.27% 931 No 1100 2024 83.64% 77 78.45

2976 Pre-
medical Balochistan Panjgur Rural Male Sheeraz Muhammad Jan Sheeraz

52301-
6366429-

7
896 1100 81.45% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 71 75.10

2977 Pre-
medical Balochistan Panjgur Rural Male Abdul Rehman Haji Khuda Rahm Baloch

52301-
6291632-

9
937 1100 85.18% 971 No 1100 2024 87.27% 63 70.07

2978 Pre-
medical Balochistan Panjgur Rural Male Ahmed Ghulam Mustafa Baloch

52301-
9323151-

1
917 1100 83.36% 911 No 1100 2024 81.82% 64 69.50

2979 Pre-
medical

Balochistan Panjgur Rural Male Shah Faraz Basheer Ahmed Baloch 52301-
7262311-

811 1100 73.73% 875 No 1100 2024 78.55% 62 66.48
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3

2980 Pre-
medical Balochistan Panjgur Rural Male Awais Shakeel SHAKEEL AHMED

52301-
4695067-

9
807 1100 73.36% 846 No 1100 2025 76.91% 33 45.82

PANJGUR - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

2981 Pre-
medical Balochistan Panjgur Urban Male Sanaullah DAD shah sanaullah

52303-
9750718-

7
919 1100 83.55% 956 No 1100 2025 86.91% 52 62.14

PESHAWAR - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

2982 Pre-
medical

Khyber
pakhtunkhwa Peshawar Rural Male Muhammad

Kashan Kifayat Ullah Kashan
17301-

7928193-
7

898 1100 81.64% 811 No 1200 2025 67.58% 49 55.98

PISHIN - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

2983 Pre-
medical Balochistan Pishin Rural Male Muhammad

Sami Muhammad Ibrahim Kakar
54303-

6505388-
7

903 1100 82.09% 898 No 1100 2025 81.64% 51 60.24

2984 Pre-
medical Balochistan Pishin Rural Male Sana ullah Muhammad Akram Kakar

54301-
8490384-

1
886 1100 80.55% 939 No 1100 2024 84.36% 45 56.43

2985 Pre-
medical Balochistan Pishin Rural Male Qasid Ali Niaz Ali Badizai

54305-
0366263-

9
698 1100 63.45% 772 No 1100 2025 70.18% 38 46.98

2986 Pre-
medical Balochistan Pishin Rural Male Muhammad

Manawer Syed Rehmatullah Syed
54303-

1950308-
9

607 1100 55.18% 791 No 1100 2025 71.91% 29 40.20

PISHIN - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

2987 Pre-
medical Balochistan Pishin Urban Male Anis Ahmed Nazir Ahmed Ishaqzai

54303-
6182066-

1
995 1100 90.45% 942 No 1100 2025 85.64% 57 66.07

QAMBAR SHAHDADKOT - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

2988 Pre-
engineering Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Abdul Rahman Ghulam Ali Sohu
42201-

2560224-
5

900 1100 81.82% 978 No 1100 2025 88.91% 47 58.86

2989 Pre-
engineering Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Tayyab Ur
Rehman Mujeeb Ur Rehman Bughio

43407-
0456406-

9
809 1100 73.55% 826 No 1100 2025 75.09% 51 58.07

2990 Pre-
engineering Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Female Hakimzadi Ghulam Shabir Kandhro
43403-

0645075-
8

859 1100 78.09% 796 No 1100 2024 71.36% 51 57.78



# Group Province District R/U Gender Name Father Name Surname CNIC Matric
Obt

Matric
Total

Matric
%

Inter
Obt Hafiz Inter

Total
Passing

Year
Inter %
(Adj)

Test
Score

Final
CPN

2991 Pre-
engineering Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Asif Ali Muhammad Yousif Janwari
43402-

0690623-
1

748 1100 68.00% 722 No 1100 2025 65.64% 50 54.93

2992 Pre-
engineering Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Abdul Samad Mumtaz Ali Depar
43202-

5192644-
7

821 1100 74.64% 780 No 1100 2025 70.91% 44 52.45

2993 Pre-
engineering Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Muhammad
Mudasir Hafeezullah Mugheri

43407-
0434288-

5
872 1100 79.27% 816 No 1100 2024 73.18% 42 51.96

2994 Pre-
engineering Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Abdul Malik Abdul Khalique CHHAJRO
43402-

0732010-
5

728 1100 66.18% 705 No 1100 2025 64.09% 46 51.64

2995 Pre-
engineering Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Ghulam Murtaza Ali murad Bhatti
43406-

0492963-
3

975 1100 88.64% 859 No 1100 2024 77.09% 38 50.88

2996 Pre-
engineering Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Muhammad
Yaseen Ghulam Mustafa Kandhro

43403-
0432015-

9
581 850 68.35% 778 No 1100 2023 68.73% 43 50.68

2997 Pre-
engineering Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Zaid Gul Muhammad Magsi
43405-

0435071-
9

786 1100 71.45% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 38 49.75

2998 Pre-
engineering Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Zakria Abdul Razaque Kalhoro
43204-

3098763-
5

544 850 64.00% 693 Yes 1100 2022 61.82% 44 49.56

2999 Pre-
engineering Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Sikandar ALI Mumtaz Ali khoso
43404-

0434026-
3

632 850 74.35% 706 No 1100 2023 62.18% 42 49.27

3000 Pre-
engineering Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male ZUBAIR ALI AIJAZ ALI SOOMRO
43403-

0372615-
7

755 1100 68.64% 724 No 1100 2025 65.82% 41 48.73

3001 Pre-
engineering Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male ABDUL WAHID MUHAMMAD
RAFIQUE TUNIO

43406-
0580587-

5
684 1100 62.18% 745 No 1100 2024 66.73% 38 46.16

3002 Pre-
engineering Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Ghulam Fareed Ghulam Mustafa Khoso
43404-

0473884-
5

713 1100 64.82% 645 No 1100 2024 57.64% 39 45.31

3003 Pre-
engineering Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Shahzaib
Chhajro Habibullah Chhajro

43402-
0579528-

7
544 850 64.00% 788 No 1100 2023 69.64% 35 44.83

QAMBAR SHAHDADKOT - PRE-ENGINEERING - URBAN

3004 Pre-
engineering Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Urban Female Dua Fatima Badar U Din Pathan
41303-

0451150-
8

880 1100 80.00% 776 No 1100 2025 70.55% 62 65.51

3005 Pre-
engineering Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Urban Male Shahzad Riaz Ahmed Kalhoro abbasi
41506-

0462211-
5

779 1100 70.82% 808 No 1100 2024 72.45% 28 41.17
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QAMBAR SHAHDADKOT - PRE-MEDICAL -

3006 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Male Muzamil
Hussain Ali Murad Khoso

43203-
6422471-

7
967 1100 87.91% 979 No 1100 2025 89.00% 66 72.79

QAMBAR SHAHDADKOT - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

3007 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Mairaj Ahmed Siraj Ahmed Lashari
43403-

0426703-
1

904 1100 82.18% 975 No 1100 2024 87.64% 81 82.45

3008 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Adeel Bhaledino Chandio
43207-

4237747-
3

971 1100 88.27% 978 No 1100 2025 88.91% 75 79.11

3009 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Abubakar Passand Khoso
43405-

0425031-
7

965 1100 87.73% 978 No 1100 2025 88.91% 73 77.65

3010 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Javed Ahmed Niaz Ahmed Wahocho
41303-

4250158-
5

914 1100 83.09% 905 No 1100 2025 82.27% 75 77.26

3011 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male TANVEER
AHMED Nazeer Ahmed Sohu

43403-
0414229-

7
924 1100 84.00% 968 No 1100 2025 88.00% 69 74.30

3012 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male AbdulRauf Ashique Mastoi Mastoi
43401-

0389707-
7

987 1100 89.73% 978 No 1100 2024 87.91% 68 74.15

3013 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male
NOOR

MUSTAFA
SURHIO

Mukhtiar Ali Surhio
43403-

0385896-
1

986 1100 89.64% 986 No 1100 2025 89.64% 66 73.09

3014 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Awais Ahmed Ghulam Abbas Seehar
43403-

0417189-
9

785 850 92.35% 973 No 1100 2023 86.45% 66 72.73

3015 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Irshad Ali Talib Hussain Mastoi
43401-

0397089-
3

771 850 90.71% 979 No 1100 2024 88.00% 60 68.67

3016 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male MUHAMMAD
MUZAMIL

MUSHTAQUE
AHMED CHANDIO

43404-
0450894-

9
988 1100 89.82% 982 No 1100 2024 88.27% 60 68.64

3017 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Sajid Ali Abdul Razaque Mugheri
43402-

0615058-
7

808 1100 73.45% 819 No 1100 2024 73.45% 64 66.84

3018 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Zeeshan Ahmed Ariz Muhammad Brohi
43407-

0478183-
3

988 1100 89.82% 978 No 1100 2024 87.91% 56 65.76

3019 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Muhammad
Madni Muhammad Murad Mastoi

43406-
0479880-

9
880 1100 80.00% 977 No 1100 2025 88.82% 57 65.66
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3020 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Uzair Ali Safdar Ali Mastoi
43406-

0473271-
7

872 1100 79.27% 965 No 1100 2025 87.73% 55 63.97

3021 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Shakeel Ahmed ABDUL HAMEED Mastoi
43406-

0446689-
3

831 1100 75.55% 983 No 1100 2025 89.36% 55 63.93

3022 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Noor hussain Muhammad Ali
khoso Khoso

43405-
0375899-

5
973 1100 88.45% 972 No 1100 2025 88.36% 52 62.92

3023 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male SALEEM RAZA MUHAMMAD MAGSI
43406-

0480311-
7

689 850 81.06% 861 No 1100 2023 76.27% 56 62.56

3024 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male YASIR ALI NAJAMUDDIN KHUHAWAR
43407-

0470119-
3

929 1100 84.45% 983 No 1100 2024 88.36% 52 62.52

3025 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Anees Ali Muhammad Moosa Kori
43403-

0501516-
3

691 1100 62.82% 976 No 1100 2025 88.73% 54 61.83

3026 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Farhan Ali MADAD ALI KHOKHAR
43403-

0369740-
5

890 1100 80.91% 987 No 1100 2024 88.73% 51 61.54

3027 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Ghulam Ddin Nabi Bux Chandio
43407-

0518763-
1

860 1100 78.18% 978 No 1100 2024 87.91% 50 60.40

3028 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male SALAR KHAN NIAZ AHMED CHANDIO
43406-

0459265-
3

890 1100 80.91% 990 No 1100 2025 90.00% 49 60.39

3029 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Muhammad
Yasir Muhammad Usman Wahocho

43403-
0415049-

7
985 1100 89.55% 972 No 1100 2024 87.36% 48 60.03

3030 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Nouman Zaheer Zaheer Uddin Khoso
43405-

0377265-
7

975 1100 88.64% 984 No 1100 2025 89.45% 47 59.65

3031 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male AHMED
BASHIR AJMAL KHAN TUNIO

41504-
0735197-

9
962 1100 87.45% 982 No 1100 2025 89.27% 47 59.50

3032 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Female Muqadas Zainab
Agha Abdul Rasool Pathan Pathan

41306-
5927290-

8
859 1100 78.09% 795 No 1100 2025 72.27% 52 58.66

3033 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Abdul sami Ameer Hussain Chandio
43401-

0384748-
7

853 1100 77.55% 866 No 1100 2024 77.73% 50 58.30

3034 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Ali Raza Akhtiar Ali Jagirani
43203-

7326715-
3

876 1100 79.64% 981 No 1100 2025 89.18% 46 58.00

3035 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Wajid Ali Chan Mujahid Hussain chan
43407-

0557242-
7

801 1100 72.82% 981 No 1100 2024 88.18% 46 57.12
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3036 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Asadullah Shahal Cholyani
43407-

0561269-
9

972 1100 88.36% 981 No 1100 2025 89.18% 43 56.77

3037 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Rashid Ali Muhammad Qasim
Buriro Buriro

43402-
0549653-

9
860 1100 78.18% 871 No 1100 2025 79.18% 47 56.55

3038 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Muhammad
Tayab Muhammad Usman Wahocho

43403-
0415050-

7
970 1100 88.18% 965 No 1100 2025 87.73% 43 56.46

3039 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Muhammad
Kashif Sher Muhammad Wagan

43407-
0456554-

5
894 1100 81.27% 766 No 1100 2025 69.64% 49 56.35

3040 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Shahrukh Ghulam Yaseen Khushkh
43406-

0530040-
9

780 1100 70.91% 975 No 1100 2025 88.64% 45 56.32

3041 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Allahdino Habibullah Chhutto
43407-

0497241-
3

962 1100 87.45% 764 No 1100 2025 69.45% 48 56.24

3042 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Bilawal Sikandar Ali Magsi
43206-

9300766-
7

871 1100 79.18% 984 No 1100 2025 89.45% 43 55.91

3043 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Gulzar Ahmed ABDUL HAMEED Mastoi
43406-

0446689-
5

848 1100 77.09% 808 No 1100 2025 73.45% 44 53.20

3044 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Mustafa khalid Khalid hussain CHHAJRO
41306-

1357350-
3

698 1100 63.45% 981 No 1100 2025 89.18% 41 52.88

3045 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Muhammad
Saleem Muhammad Haneef Lanjwani

43403-
0462668-

3
882 1100 80.18% 850 No 1100 2025 77.27% 42 52.87

3046 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Muhammed
Taqee Masood Ahmed Wahocho

43403-
0404883-

9
577 850 67.88% 773 No 1100 2023 68.27% 46 52.64

3047 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Zain Ali Zamir Hussain Solangi
41205-

2960588-
9

822 1100 74.73% 837 No 1100 2024 75.09% 42 51.89

3048 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Waqar Ameer uddin Panhwar
43403-

0486824-
1

971 1100 88.27% 979 No 1100 2025 89.00% 36 51.83

3049 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Mohammad
Hafeez Mohammed Haneef Gadehi

43407-
0478408-

5
805 1100 73.18% 977 No 1100 2025 88.82% 38 51.68

3050 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Mengal Khan Mumtaz Ali Magsi
43404-

0448446-
3

876 1100 79.64% 978 No 1100 2025 88.91% 37 51.65

3051 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Abdul Hanan Manthar Ali Brohi
43406-

0368590-
1

806 1100 73.27% 763 No 1100 2024 68.36% 43 51.10
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3052 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Abdullah Zaffaruddin Wahocho
42301-

8785803-
7

792 1100 72.00% 898 No 1100 2025 81.64% 39 50.83

3053 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Hasnain Aijaz Ali Junejo
43402-

0565476-
7

842 1100 76.55% 972 No 1100 2025 88.36% 36 50.53

3054 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Arslan RIAZ HUSSAIN KALHORO
43403-

0402055-
5

893 1100 81.18% 973 No 1100 2025 88.45% 35 50.31

3055 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Master Sajjad
Ahmed Noor Ahmed Mugheri

43403-
0394455-

7
991 1100 90.09% 982 No 1100 2024 88.27% 33 49.76

3056 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male SARANG ALI RIAZ HUSSAIN DERO
43403-

0508706-
5

860 1100 78.18% 831 No 1100 2025 75.55% 38 49.53

3057 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Yasir Hussain Khadim Hussain Panhwar
43403-

0386597-
3

757 1100 68.82% 719 No 1100 2025 65.36% 42 49.35

3058 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Mohammad
samiu Ghulam Ali Wahocho

43403-
0372162-

5
889 1100 80.82% 990 No 1100 2025 90.00% 33 49.18

3059 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Imtiaz Ali Muahmmad Ali Brohi
43406-

0585410-
7

885 1100 80.45% 734 No 1100 2025 66.73% 39 48.69

3060 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Abdul Samad Rahmatullah Memon
43402-

0467969-
5

617 850 72.59% 891 No 1100 2023 79.00% 36 48.26

3061 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male RasooL Bakhsh Peer Muhammad Brohi
43401-

0393219-
7

734 1100 66.73% 779 No 1100 2025 70.82% 39 48.14

3062 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male AWAIS AHMED MUHAMMD QASIM JAT
43403-

0427475-
1

582 850 68.47% 686 No 1100 2023 60.36% 41 47.62

3063 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Muhammad
Taha Shakeel Ahmed Wahocho

43407-
0482868-

9
803 1100 73.00% 780 No 1100 2024 69.91% 37 47.18

3064 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Hasnain Tunio Bijar Khan Tunio
43402-

0766176-
5

793 1100 72.09% 684 No 1100 2024 61.18% 39 46.75

3065 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Abdul Raheem Abdul Rauf Kalhoro
43204-

1670145-
1

756 1100 68.73% 831 No 1100 2024 74.55% 35 46.28

3066 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Muntazir Mehdi NISAR AHMED MANGI
43406-

0462373-
9

668 850 78.59% 693 No 1100 2023 61.00% 37 45.96

3067 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male ASIM ALI ZULFIQAR ALI LAHBAR
43403-

0428497-
9

632 850 74.35% 722 No 1100 2023 63.64% 36 45.36
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3068 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Mudasir Ali Musrat Ali Jagirani
43401-

0453904-
1

851 1100 77.36% 777 No 1100 2025 70.64% 33 44.96

3069 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Female Sadaf Iqbal Ahmed Chandio
43404-

0666650-
2

615 850 72.35% 814 No 1100 2022 71.00% 33 44.54

3070 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Fida Hussain Muhammad Ayoub Bhatti
43406-

0483025-
3

822 1100 74.73% 782 No 1100 2024 70.09% 28 41.09

3071 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Raja Aamir
Hussain Khadim Hussain Bhatti

43406-
0347271-

7
748 1100 68.00% 742 No 1100 2025 67.45% 26 38.49

3072 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Abdul Samad Khalique Dino Kalhoro
43404-

0440443-
3

604 850 71.06% 720 No 1100 2023 63.45% 26 38.00

3073 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Rural Male Muzammil
Hussain MOULA BAKHSH JAGIRANI

43405-
0389258-

1
571 850 67.18% 723 No 1100 2023 63.73% 26 37.66

QAMBAR SHAHDADKOT - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

3074 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Urban Male Sanaullah Muhammad Muneer Mastoi
43401-

0394786-
9

779 850 91.65% 898 No 1100 2024 80.64% 77 79.19

3075 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Urban Male Ali Abbas Muhammad Iqbal Malik
43403-

0410826-
1

973 1100 88.45% 980 No 1100 2025 89.09% 69 74.96

3076 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Urban Male Aadil Rasheed Abdul Rasheed Bhatti
43406-

0434011-
7

970 1100 88.18% 1007 No 1100 2025 91.55% 64 71.93

3077 Pre-
medical Sindh Qambar

shahdadkot Urban Male Mubashir Ali Sajid Ali Mangi
41306-

5745890-
9

734 1100 66.73% 745 No 1100 2025 67.73% 34 44.02

QUETTA - PRE-ENGINEERING - URBAN

3078 Pre-
engineering Balochistan Quetta Urban Male Mohammad

Azam Muhammad Waris
54400-

4687190-
9

552 1100 50.18% 886 No 1100 2025 80.55% 38 47.73

3079 Pre-
engineering Balochistan Quetta Urban Male Abdul Wajid Muhammad Khalid

54401-
6193175-

9
474 1100 43.09% 1893 No 3300 2023 55.36% 43 45.48

QUETTA - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

3080 Pre-
medical Balochistan Quetta Urban Male Muhammad

Mudasar Faiz Muhammad Kasi
54401-

5472333-
3

671 1100 61.00% 710 No 1100 2024 63.55% 28 38.41
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RAHIM YAR KHAN - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

3081 Pre-
medical Punjab Rahim yar

khan Urban Male Fazeel Ahmed Shahid Ayyub Rajput
41303-

8969446-
5

900 1100 81.82% 716 No 1100 2024 64.09% 40 49.00

SANGHAR - PRE-COMPUTER - RURAL

3082 Pre-
computer Sindh Sanghar Rural Male ABRAR

HUSSAIN SHAH
Syed Abdul Hussain

shah Syed
44206-

6100261-
7

872 1100 79.27% 754 No 1100 2025 68.55% 38 48.24

SANGHAR - PRE-COMPUTER - URBAN

3083 Pre-
computer Sindh Sanghar Urban Male

Rana
Muhammad

Ahmed
Arshad Ali Rajput

44204-
1164320-

3
870 1100 79.09% 851 No 1100 2025 77.36% 57 63.28

3084 Pre-
computer Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Hammad Sarya

Khan
Muhammad Ahmad

Khan Khan
44206-

5271471-
3

909 1100 82.64% 826 No 1100 2024 74.09% 36 48.28

3085 Pre-
computer Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Aoun hyder Jameel Hyder Rajput

44203-
2356911-

1
952 1100 86.55% 794 No 1100 2024 71.18% 34 46.69

SANGHAR - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

3086 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad

Umar Zahid Iqbal Arain
44203-

3768088-
5

846 1100 76.91% 871 No 1100 2025 79.18% 60 65.53

3087 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Aftab Hussain Ahmed Nawaz Bugti

44203-
0711259-

1
773 1100 70.27% 878 No 1100 2025 79.82% 58 63.59

3088 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Abdul Raouf Muhammad Fazul Rajar

44202-
9796724-

3
789 1100 71.73% 766 No 1100 2025 69.64% 59 62.40

3089 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Ahmed Shahzad Gul Rehman Pathan

44202-
0103480-

5
807 1100 73.36% 703 No 1100 2025 63.91% 59 61.42

3090 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad

Awais Abdul Hafeez Lashari
44202-

0111802-
9

832 1100 75.64% 761 No 1100 2025 69.18% 56 60.60

3091 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Samiullah Sikandar Ali Kori Memon

45102-
9554246-

1
852 1100 77.45% 860 No 1100 2025 78.18% 51 59.08

3092 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Wazir Ali Muhammad Ramzan Nohri

44202-
9429236-

5
889 1100 80.82% 933 No 1100 2025 84.82% 48 58.65

3093 Pre-
engineering

Sindh Sanghar Rural Female Eman Majid Qaimkhani 44202-
7535426-

810 1100 73.64% 821 No 1100 2025 74.64% 51 57.99
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8

3094 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Sameer Ali Imam Bux Mashori

45304-
2478325-

5
954 1100 86.73% 870 No 1100 2024 78.09% 47 57.19

3095 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Female Tayba Batool SHAHID IQBAL BAJWA

44203-
3098713-

6
774 1100 70.36% 792 No 1100 2025 72.00% 51 57.14

3096 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Atiq ur Rehman Abdullah Junejo

44203-
4559368-

9
865 1100 78.64% 801 No 1100 2024 71.82% 49 56.53

3097 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Sohail Abbas Ali Sher

44205-
3690774-

1
857 1100 77.91% 785 No 1100 2025 71.36% 49 56.36

3098 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male MUHAMMAD

RIZWAN MUHAMMAD AFZAL ARAIN
44202-

2156167-
5

866 1100 78.73% 751 No 1100 2025 68.27% 49 55.83

3099 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male LALOO MOTI BHEEL

44204-
7495984-

9
822 1100 74.73% 794 No 1100 2025 72.18% 48 55.51

3100 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhram Ali Wahid Bakhsh Bhayo

44109-
0394970-

7
666 850 78.35% 872 No 1100 2023 77.27% 46 55.49

3101 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Aftab Ahmed Muneer Ahmed Laghari

44203-
7528408-

3
827 1100 75.18% 753 No 1100 2025 68.45% 48 54.81

3102 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Fazil Nabi Noor Nabi Khan Mari Baloch

44202-
0243073-

7
774 1100 70.36% 803 No 1100 2025 73.00% 47 54.54

3103 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Habibullah Ali Nawaz Mahar

44202-
0829094-

7
833 1100 75.73% 935 No 1100 2025 85.00% 42 53.97

3104 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Arsalan Ali Mohammad Saleh Chakrani

44205-
2531052-

3
832 1100 75.64% 801 No 1100 2025 72.82% 45 53.63

3105 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Abid Ali GHULAM RASOOL UMRANI

44204-
6313799-

1
830 1100 75.45% 877 No 1100 2024 78.73% 43 53.39

3106 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Nayab Ali Misri Khan Rind

41304-
2911947-

3
561 850 66.00% 930 No 1100 2023 82.55% 43 53.21

3107 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad

Awais Nisar Ahmed Arain
44203-

0330940-
9

691 1100 62.82% 721 No 1100 2025 65.55% 48 52.99

3108 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Shah Nawaz Wahid Bakhsh Bhayo

44109-
0394972-

3
822 1100 74.73% 733 No 1100 2024 65.64% 46 52.80

3109 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Musawir Ali Ghulam shabir Mangrio

44204-
9266349-

3
870 1100 79.09% 850 No 1100 2024 76.27% 42 52.56
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3110 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad

Waqar Hassan
MUHAMMAD

HASSAN MAHAR
44205-

6029384-
1

717 1100 65.18% 761 No 1100 2025 69.18% 46 52.55

3111 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Female Rehana Abdul Razzaque Jumani

41306-
4274424-

0
789 1100 71.73% 770 No 1100 2024 69.00% 44 51.77

3112 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad

Asad Muhammad Tarique Jat Baath
44203-

4622125-
7

840 1100 76.36% 816 No 1100 2024 73.18% 42 51.67

3113 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Jawad Khan Lal Bux Mirbahar

44205-
8135987-

3
910 1100 82.73% 879 No 1100 2024 78.91% 39 51.35

3114 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Zafar Ali Niaz Muhammad Sangrasi

44203-
9690641-

9
866 1100 78.73% 845 No 1100 2025 76.82% 40 51.24

3115 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male JAHANZAIB

AHMED
MUHAMMAD

AZEEM KUNBHAR
44203-

8971255-
9

921 1100 83.73% 817 No 1100 2025 74.27% 40 51.23

3116 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Waqas Ahemd HABIBULLAH KHOSO

44204-
5439142-

3
835 1100 75.91% 769 No 1100 2025 69.91% 42 50.97

3117 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Karan Kumar Manoher Lal Veryani

44206-
8893269-

5
851 1100 77.36% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 36 50.06

3118 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Ali Dost Peer Bux Mari

44201-
5146531-

1
904 1100 82.18% 794 No 1100 2024 71.18% 39 49.75

3119 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Uzair Ahmed Ahmed Hingoro Hingoro

44202-
3430761-

9
738 1100 67.09% 728 No 1100 2025 66.18% 42 49.35

3120 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Nazar Hussain Tasawar Hussain Rajpar

44204-
9449585-

5
904 1100 82.18% 864 No 1100 2025 78.55% 33 47.03

3121 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Abdul Rehman Nabi Bux Shar

44201-
7473694-

7
684 1100 62.18% 620 No 1100 2025 56.36% 41 46.19

3122 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male HAMMAD ALI GUL MUHAMMAD WASSAN

44204-
3810247-

3
822 1100 74.73% 735 No 1100 2024 65.82% 36 45.84

3123 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Babar Ali Mian bux Rind

44201-
6850430-

1
703 1100 63.91% 708 No 1100 2025 64.36% 35 43.76

3124 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Awais Wahid Ali Soomro

44203-
2912927-

9
692 1100 62.91% 696 No 1100 2024 62.27% 34 42.55

3125 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad

Hasnain Muhammad Ali Rajput
44201-

7388780-
9

849 1100 77.18% 708 No 1100 2025 64.36% 30 41.59
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3126 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Allah Dad Manzoor Ahmed Dahri

44204-
0417507-

3
761 1100 69.18% 724 No 1100 2025 65.82% 30 41.08

SANGHAR - PRE-ENGINEERING - URBAN

3127 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Urban Female Poonam Bai Ramesh Kumar Khatri

44202-
9744747-

0
880 1100 80.00% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 53 61.10

3128 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Salman Ahmed Khalil Ahmed Arain

44202-
4885078-

5
921 1100 83.73% 845 No 1100 2024 75.82% 53 60.64

3129 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Muhammad

Mudasir Abdul Sattar Rajput
44202-

5880491-
5

862 1100 78.36% 890 No 1100 2025 80.91% 50 59.02

3130 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Ibrar Ali Irfan Ali Gill

44203-
6149632-

3
910 1100 82.73% 759 No 1100 2024 68.00% 52 58.27

3131 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Adnan Inayatullah Talpur

44205-
2824228-

9
936 1100 85.09% 864 No 1100 2024 77.55% 48 57.62

3132 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Urban Female Zaib Un Nisa Muhammad Ajmal Leghari

44203-
9621032-

2
937 1100 85.18% 850 No 1100 2025 77.27% 47 56.87

3133 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Urban Female Perah Ghulam Abbas Wassan

44205-
0727815-

2
921 1100 83.73% 896 No 1100 2025 81.45% 45 56.16

3134 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Ahmed Mujtaba Nadeem Akhtar MEMON

44204-
4045776-

7
881 1100 80.09% 709 No 1100 2024 63.45% 41 49.40

3135 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Urban Male SAMEEULLAH MUHAMMAD

HASHIM RAJPUT
45304-

5774795-
1

752 1100 68.36% 845 No 1100 2025 76.82% 38 48.80

3136 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Abdul Qadeer FAZAL KHAN PATHAN

44202-
2946223-

9
846 1100 76.91% 782 No 1100 2025 71.09% 36 47.11

3137 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Muhammad

Farooq Muhammad Saleem Abbasi
44202-

6022166-
7

802 1100 72.91% 750 No 1100 2025 68.18% 34 44.73

3138 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Abdul Malik Abdul Latif Dahri

44204-
9275795-

1
575 850 67.65% 934 No 1100 2021 80.91% 30 43.95

3139 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Muhammad

Umar Muhammad Usman Qaim Khani
44202-

2092450-
9

817 1100 74.27% 759 No 1100 2025 69.00% 31 42.93

SANGHAR - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL
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3140 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Awais Raza Abdul Haq Mari Baloch

44202-
6628393-

7
827 1100 75.18% 913 No 1100 2025 83.00% 83 82.22

3141 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad

Umar Khan
Muhammad

Ashfaque Khan Qaim Khani
44202-

3496117-
1

879 1100 79.91% 931 No 1100 2025 84.64% 81 81.62

3142 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Abdul Rehman Muhammad Juman Solangi

44202-
4883128-

5
733 850 86.24% 958 No 1100 2023 85.09% 78 80.24

3143 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad

Arman Muhammad Shafi Qaim khani
44202-

3395014-
9

951 1100 86.45% 847 No 1100 2024 76.00% 80 79.85

3144 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Ayaz Gul Gul Muhammad Rind

44204-
2843685-

5
680 850 80.00% 1014 No 1100 2023 90.18% 73 77.14

3145 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Wajid Ali Ghulam Yaseen Chang

44205-
8133495-

5
944 1100 85.82% 897 No 1100 2024 80.55% 72 75.09

3146 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Allahwarayo Iqbal Hussain Gajoo

44202-
9796683-

7
880 1100 80.00% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 71 74.97

3147 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Raja Rameez

Murad Ghulam Mustafa Mari Baloch
44202-

4777799-
5

844 1100 76.73% 928 No 1100 2025 84.36% 72 74.95

3148 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Female Suhana Riaz Riaz Ahmed Wassan

44203-
7250896-

4
901 1100 81.91% 876 No 1100 2025 79.64% 72 74.52

3149 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Moolchand Pirbhoo Mal Bheel

44203-
6611221-

5
921 1100 83.73% 1007 No 1100 2025 91.55% 68 74.28

3150 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male DEWAN

MADAN LAL RAJIO LEELAR
44201-

1562882-
9

846 1100 76.91% 896 No 1100 2025 81.45% 71 73.68

3151 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male MUHAMMAD

MEENHAL MUHAMMAD KHAN Dars
44202-

9652648-
7

887 1100 80.64% 795 No 1100 2025 72.27% 73 73.62

3152 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Jawad Ahmed Jawed Narejo

44203-
8447590-

9
938 1100 85.27% 886 No 1100 2024 79.55% 70 73.44

3153 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Sireman Fazal-Haq Chandio

44204-
3628145-

5
983 1100 89.36% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 66 72.37

3154 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male TANVEER

ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD

ASHRAF KHASKHELI
44204-

5100135-
5

1010 1100 91.82% 943 No 1100 2024 84.73% 65 71.63

3155 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Asad Ali Saif Malook Mari Baloch

44202-
4641414-

3
885 1100 80.45% 858 No 1100 2025 78.00% 68 71.25
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3156 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Amjad Ali Mehboob Ali Chandio

44203-
5886204-

9
827 1100 75.18% 994 No 1100 2025 90.36% 65 71.09

3157 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Moosa

Musthesum Ali Sher Ali Khan Qaimkhani
44202-

7859475-
5

944 1100 85.82% 814 No 1100 2025 74.00% 68 70.98

3158 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Roshan Wasand Mahar

44202-
8576567-

9
801 1100 72.82% 802 No 1100 2025 72.91% 70 70.86

3159 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male FAHEEM

AHMED ABDUL HALEEM Laghari
44203-

7854150-
7

819 1100 74.45% 880 No 1100 2024 79.00% 68 70.85

3160 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Vishal Vivek

Singh Kirshan Kumar Bheel
44206-

8520576-
9

743 1100 67.55% 829 No 1100 2025 75.36% 70 70.83

3161 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Female Amina Mehar Gaho

44201-
3691926-

4
778 850 91.53% 894 No 1100 2023 79.27% 65 70.51

3162 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male RAJESH

KUMAR Lalchand Menghwar
44201-

7141054-
5

895 1100 81.36% 954 No 1100 2025 86.73% 64 70.28

3163 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male ABDULLAH ABDUL AZIZ MARI

44205-
7662715-

3
883 1100 80.27% 932 No 1100 2024 83.73% 65 70.27

3164 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Abu Zahid karim Riaz ul Karim Narejo

44203-
8242149-

1
984 1100 89.45% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 63 70.17

3165 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muneer Ahmed Abdul Qadir Khoso

44204-
6239826-

3
940 1100 85.45% 849 No 1100 2024 76.18% 66 69.98

3166 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Shahzaman Badar U Din Dahri

44204-
2531661-

7
842 1100 76.55% 994 No 1100 2025 90.36% 63 69.83

3167 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad Bilal Habib Ur Rehman Khoso

44204-
4565189-

3
899 1100 81.73% 993 No 1100 2025 90.27% 62 69.63

3168 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Rizwan Ali Muhammad Ismail Rind

44204-
2635968-

3
926 1100 84.18% 1000 No 1100 2025 90.91% 61 69.30

3169 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad

Zohaib Ali Ahmed Laghari
44203-

8477301-
9

933 1100 84.82% 890 No 1100 2024 79.91% 64 69.26

3170 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Khair

Muhammad Muhamma Nawaz Magsi
44203-

2609810-
1

795 1100 72.27% 815 No 1100 2025 74.09% 67 68.95

3171 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Aftab Anwar Muhammad Anwar Chandio

44203-
1677185-

5
822 1100 74.73% 995 No 1100 2025 90.45% 61 68.26
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3172 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Ali Dawood Akhtar Ali Qaim Khani

44201-
5467721-

9
866 1100 78.73% 775 No 1100 2025 70.45% 66 68.16

3173 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Mansoor Ali Sadiq Ali Dars

44202-
7270918-

9
804 1100 73.09% 864 No 1100 2025 78.55% 64 67.82

3174 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Female DUAA MUHAMMAD ALI MARI

BALOCH

44202-
9173150-

2
848 1100 77.09% 864 No 1100 2025 78.55% 63 67.52

3175 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Arjan Singh Jhaman Thakar

44205-
1159407-

1
957 1100 87.00% 934 No 1100 2024 83.91% 59 66.78

3176 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Female Saba Abdul Rasool Mari Baloch

44202-
0951097-

2
881 1100 80.09% 960 No 1100 2025 87.27% 59 66.76

3177 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Haseeb Dad Muhammad Aslam Rajput

44205-
1737404-

5
851 1100 77.36% 858 No 1100 2024 77.00% 62 66.54

3178 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Budho Khan ATTA MUHAMMAD DAHRI

44204-
2954122-

9
893 1100 81.18% 865 No 1100 2024 77.64% 61 66.35

3179 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Female Hooran Hamz Ali Gajoo

44202-
5545744-

8
920 1100 83.64% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 58 66.24

3180 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Faheem jan Jan Muhammad Wassan

44205-
6424904-

7
755 1100 68.64% 1063 No 1100 2021 92.64% 56 64.59

3181 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Female Amar Sindhu Mir Hassan Mari Balouch

44202-
3758788-

6
956 1100 86.91% 843 No 1100 2024 75.64% 58 64.42

3182 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Rehan Alam Fakeer Muhammad Makrani

44205-
2471544-

7
906 1100 82.36% 913 No 1100 2025 83.00% 56 64.04

3183 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad

Soomer Bahadur Khan Dahri
44204-

7170393-
7

908 1100 82.55% 883 No 1100 2024 79.27% 57 64.01

3184 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male AIJAZ ALI ALLAH DINO Arisar

44202-
5145232-

9
826 1100 75.09% 863 No 1100 2025 78.45% 58 63.80

3185 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Mehdi Hassan Muhammad Sajan

Khan Zardari
44204-

4807542-
7

801 1100 72.82% 828 No 1100 2025 75.27% 58 62.94

3186 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad

Ismail Abdul Ghaffar Kunbhar
44203-

3505680-
3

813 1100 73.91% 920 No 1100 2025 83.64% 55 62.62

3187 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Arshad Hussain Abdullah Dars

44202-
7010620-

7
510 850 60.00% 749 No 1100 2023 66.09% 62 62.62
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3188 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male AKBAR ALI FATEH ALI ARISAR

44401-
2103736-

7
867 1100 78.82% 829 No 1100 2025 75.36% 56 62.15

3189 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Imtiaz Ali Ashraf Ali Jalalani

44205-
5642421-

3
836 1100 76.00% 804 No 1100 2025 73.09% 57 62.12

3190 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Female Ujala Jamal khan Mari Baloch

44202-
2264584-

0
486 850 57.18% 806 No 1100 2023 71.27% 60 61.97

3191 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Rehan Azmat Azmat Ali Bajwa

44203-
5358865-

3
989 1100 89.91% 955 No 1100 2024 85.82% 51 61.85

3192 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Vivek Kumar Purkho Mal Menghwar

44202-
3720010-

9
858 1100 78.00% 837 No 1100 2025 76.09% 55 61.52

3193 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Zain Ul Abidin Idrees Ahmed Rajput Jutt

44203-
6644236-

7
884 1100 80.36% 863 No 1100 2025 78.45% 53 60.83

3194 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Female SHUMAILA MUHAMMAD KHAN WASSAN

44204-
0446792-

2
898 1100 81.64% 994 No 1100 2025 90.36% 49 60.54

3195 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad

Sohail Riaz Ahmed Rind
44203-

6352761-
5

926 1100 84.18% 863 No 1100 2025 78.45% 52 60.51

3196 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Ali Gul Atta Muhammad Mari

44202-
6683897-

9
716 850 84.24% 946 No 1100 2023 84.00% 50 60.22

3197 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Female AMBERFATIMA Manthar ali Burdi baloch

44204-
5440926-

4
762 850 89.65% 876 No 1100 2023 77.64% 51 60.19

3198 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Toufeeq Ahmed Muhammad Rafiq Dahri

44204-
7495762-

5
853 1100 77.55% 835 No 1100 2025 75.91% 53 60.04

3199 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Mathan Misri Menghwar

44202-
3862588-

9
833 1100 75.73% 798 No 1100 2025 72.55% 54 59.88

3200 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Female Sanam Nazeer Hussain Laghari

44204-
4494662-

6
833 1100 75.73% 753 No 1100 2025 68.45% 55 59.76

3201 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Mukesh Kastoro Kolhi

44202-
8772445-

5
820 1100 74.55% 836 No 1100 2025 76.00% 53 59.75

3202 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Ghulam Mustafa Wasoo Khan Mari

44202-
3240928-

9
889 1100 80.82% 893 No 1100 2025 81.18% 50 59.32

3203 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Mir Murtaza Taj Muhammad Mangrio

44202-
1472244-

5
880 1100 80.00% 891 No 1100 2025 81.00% 50 59.20



# Group Province District R/U Gender Name Father Name Surname CNIC Matric
Obt

Matric
Total

Matric
%

Inter
Obt Hafiz Inter

Total
Passing

Year
Inter %
(Adj)

Test
Score

Final
CPN

3204 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad Momin Bhanbhro

44202-
0932898-

5
840 1100 76.36% 800 No 1100 2024 71.73% 53 59.08

3205 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Niaz Ahmed Ali Nawaz Dars

44202-
4693845-

3
855 1100 77.73% 842 No 1100 2024 75.55% 51 58.58

3206 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Ubedullah khair muhammad dars

44202-
1554699-

7
854 1100 77.64% 790 No 1100 2024 70.82% 52 58.33

3207 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Female Mahanoor Saeed Ahmed Rajput

44202-
2436111-

2
842 1100 76.55% 857 No 1100 2025 77.91% 50 58.24

3208 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Jay Singh Ranio Thakur

44205-
8420925-

7
820 1100 74.55% 824 No 1100 2025 74.91% 51 58.14

3209 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad

Huzaifa Shafi Ahmed Qaim Khani
44202-

1285396-
3

877 1100 79.73% 794 No 1100 2025 72.18% 51 58.11

3210 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Kashif Ali MUHAMMAD

SIDDIQUE DAHRI
44204-

9694780-
7

796 1100 72.36% 926 No 1100 2025 84.18% 48 57.67

3211 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male PARVEZ ALI DILSHAD ALI MARI

BALOCH

44202-
3690589-

3
816 1100 74.18% 791 No 1100 2025 71.91% 51 57.50

3212 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Female Hajira Imam Bux Mashori

45304-
6311172-

8
917 1100 83.36% 846 No 1100 2024 75.91% 48 57.12

3213 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad

Hassan
Muhammad

Shafique Rajput
44204-

6268964-
1

888 1100 80.73% 996 No 1100 2025 90.55% 44 56.98

3214 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Sajid Ali Qadir Bux Kaloi

44201-
9464943-

7
856 1100 77.82% 811 No 1100 2025 73.73% 49 56.83

3215 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Hasnain Muhammad Nadeem Khanzada

44204-
5002186-

3
867 1100 78.82% 832 No 1100 2024 74.64% 48 56.41

3216 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad kaif Ali Hassan Laghari Laghari

44203-
3866804-

3
810 1100 73.64% 769 No 1100 2025 69.91% 50 56.35

3217 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad

Ilyas QAMAR-UL-DIN Kharat
44205-

6579846-
7

803 1100 73.00% 804 No 1100 2025 73.09% 49 56.22

3218 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Mohmmad Ali Mohammad Hussain MARI

BALOCH

44202-
4424467-

1
738 1100 67.09% 847 No 1100 2025 77.00% 48 55.71

3219 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Female Rooha Hassan Hassan Mahmood Qaimkhani

44202-
3538707-

6
856 1100 77.82% 822 No 1100 2025 74.73% 47 55.63
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3220 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male BHARAT

KUMAR HAKEEM MAL BHEEL
42401-

6562383-
5

980 1100 89.09% 980 No 1100 2024 88.09% 41 55.23

3221 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Lakho Ramji Kachhi koli

44206-
3616996-

9
799 1100 72.64% 827 No 1100 2025 75.18% 47 55.20

3222 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad Atta

Ur Rehman
Malik Muhammad

Sajjad Malik
44203-

3918840-
9

806 1100 73.27% 817 No 1100 2025 74.27% 47 55.08

3223 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Shoaib Ahmed Bashir Ahmed Dahri

44204-
6383455-

7
928 1100 84.36% 837 No 1100 2024 75.09% 45 54.95

3224 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad Ali Akbar Ali Sanghera Jatt

44203-
4913411-

5
942 1100 85.64% 867 No 1100 2024 77.82% 44 54.93

3225 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Female Nisha Santosh Kumar Lohana

44202-
6360386-

2
601 850 70.71% 803 No 1100 2023 71.00% 48 54.87

3226 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Bangulkhan Mir Khan Mari Baloch

44202-
6790306-

3
837 1100 76.09% 712 No 1100 2025 64.73% 49 54.85

3227 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Shahzaib Muhammad Murad Mangrio

44205-
6042736-

5
772 1100 70.18% 806 No 1100 2025 73.27% 47 54.57

3228 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad

Shahwaiz Bajwa Khalid Bashir Bajwa
44203-

8603899-
7

917 1100 83.36% 810 No 1100 2025 73.64% 45 54.56

3229 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad

Khalil Abdul Nabi Mari Baloch
44202-

4808838-
9

826 1100 75.09% 884 No 1100 2025 80.36% 44 54.38

3230 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Raheel Darya Khan Pahore

44202-
0755649-

5
820 1100 74.55% 840 No 1100 2025 76.36% 45 54.23

3231 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male AFTAB ALI ARBAB ALI JAMALI

44204-
9403888-

9
819 1100 74.45% 821 No 1100 2025 74.64% 45 53.87

3232 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Sufyan Ali Ali Ahmed Mangrio

44205-
8559008-

3
827 1100 75.18% 919 No 1100 2025 83.55% 42 53.63

3233 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Abdul Rehman Rafaquat Ali Hanjra jatt

44203-
4343502-

1
896 1100 81.45% 851 No 1100 2024 76.36% 43 53.52

3234 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Rehmat Ullah Azizullah Shar

44203-
1182214-

9
829 1100 75.36% 988 No 1100 2025 89.82% 40 53.50

3235 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Zaman Ali Muhammad Ramzan Khaskheli

44206-
5124035-

3
865 1100 78.64% 814 No 1100 2025 74.00% 44 53.46
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3236 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Siraj Ahmed Ghulam Rasool Laghari

44203-
5541856-

1
510 850 60.00% 652 No 1100 2021 55.27% 52 53.45

3237 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Female Rija Hassan Hassan Mahmood Qaimkhani

44202-
1778006-

8
756 850 88.94% 810 No 1100 2023 71.64% 43 53.32

3238 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Abdul Latif Abdul Rehman Rajar

44202-
2705969-

7
625 850 73.53% 800 No 1100 2024 71.73% 45 53.20

3239 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Abdul Rasheed Mehrab Rajar

44202-
6375259-

1
857 1100 77.91% 879 No 1100 2025 79.91% 42 53.17

3240 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Abbas Raza Manzoor Ali Rind

44204-
6944755-

5
865 1100 78.64% 866 No 1100 2025 78.73% 42 53.01

3241 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Rizwan Beekho Mahar

44201-
4487066-

1
824 1100 74.91% 894 No 1100 2024 80.27% 42 52.95

3242 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Rashid Ali Basheer Ahmed Talpur

44206-
1464675-

3
893 1100 81.18% 936 No 1100 2024 84.09% 40 52.94

3243 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Noor Hassan Ali Gul Khaskheli

44205-
6459845-

9
822 1100 74.73% 920 No 1100 2025 83.64% 41 52.90

3244 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Aftab Shehzad Zulqarnain Makorani

44206-
5400770-

9
910 1100 82.73% 838 No 1100 2024 75.18% 42 52.71

3245 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Ahmed Yaseen Muhammad Yaseen Shiekh

44203-
3446187-

5
849 1100 77.18% 742 No 1100 2025 67.45% 45 52.71

3246 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Murad Ali Manzoor Ali Malokhani

44206-
5824025-

9
891 1100 81.00% 827 No 1100 2025 75.18% 42 52.54

3247 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male BAHAR ALI GHULAM SHABBIR WASSAN

44204-
2118056-

9
804 1100 73.09% 803 No 1100 2024 72.00% 44 52.51

3248 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad

Afzal Mitha Khan Junejo
44202-

3706723-
3

789 1100 71.73% 799 No 1100 2025 72.64% 44 52.50

3249 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Zeeshan Zaheer Zaheer Ud Din

Babar Pathan
41306-

4062038-
9

826 1100 75.09% 843 No 1100 2025 76.64% 42 52.24

3250 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Shams Ud Deen Wasand Gaju

44202-
1446229-

3
856 1100 77.82% 708 No 1100 2024 63.36% 45 51.95

3251 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Ali Zaman Muhammad Khan Gaho

44201-
8704283-

5
786 1100 71.45% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 44 51.95
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3252 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Barkat Ali Shahmeer Dars

44202-
3617435-

3
852 1100 77.45% 734 No 1100 2025 66.73% 44 51.89

3253 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Rashid Ali Bhaledino Gaju

44202-
4642537-

1
838 1100 76.18% 816 No 1100 2025 74.18% 42 51.85

3254 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Rashid Ali Shafi Muhammad Shar

44203-
9312093-

7
715 1100 65.00% 992 No 1100 2025 90.18% 39 51.84

3255 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Asghar Ali Abdul Hussain Talpur

44205-
5933532-

1
729 850 85.76% 814 No 1100 2023 72.00% 41 51.68

3256 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Female SANJANA Loono Mal Guriro

44202-
1175693-

2
925 1100 84.09% 764 No 1100 2024 68.45% 42 51.50

3257 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Aziz Ullah Abdul Aziz Khaskheli

44201-
0178007-

9
538 850 63.29% 748 No 1100 2024 67.00% 45 51.23

3258 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male MUHAMMAD

AZEEM MUMTAZ ALI LAGHARI
44205-

5000786-
5

893 1100 81.18% 826 No 1100 2025 75.09% 40 51.14

3259 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad

Rizwan Muhammad Ramzan Hingoro
44205-

7231398-
3

921 1100 83.73% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 36 50.83

3260 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Shahzad

Hussain Shahid Hussain Jalbani
44204-

5508614-
3

753 1100 68.45% 825 No 1100 2025 75.00% 41 50.55

3261 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Waheed Ali Shah Muhammad Shar

44202-
2554322-

3
818 1100 74.36% 825 No 1100 2025 75.00% 40 50.44

3262 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Sahil Raj Kumar Gujrati

44201-
5892508-

1
835 1100 75.91% 813 No 1100 2025 73.91% 40 50.37

3263 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male FARHAN ALI MAHBOOB ALI LAGHARI

44205-
4543298-

1
861 1100 78.27% 695 No 1100 2024 62.18% 43 50.36

3264 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Shahbaz Ali Sahib Khan Mangrio

44205-
3440326-

5
888 1100 80.73% 985 No 1100 2024 88.55% 35 50.28

3265 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Female Nishad Sahib khan Khaskheli

44204-
2289496-

0
828 1100 75.27% 732 No 1100 2025 66.55% 42 50.24

3266 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Female Naghma Noor Noor Ahmed Khoso

44204-
3845772-

0
817 1100 74.27% 814 No 1100 2025 74.00% 40 50.23

3267 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Amarchand Hothi Kolhi

44202-
0227159-

7
777 1100 70.64% 829 No 1100 2025 75.36% 40 50.14
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3268 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Female Moniba Rehman Abdul Rehman Ahmedani

44203-
8572744-

2
881 1100 80.09% 761 No 1100 2025 69.18% 40 49.85

3269 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Shafqat Ali Allah Jurio Mangrio

44205-
8984855-

1
886 1100 80.55% 881 No 1100 2024 79.09% 37 49.77

3270 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Lachhman Singh Saroop Singh Thakur

44202-
6110297-

9
782 1100 71.09% 917 No 1100 2025 83.36% 37 49.68

3271 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male IMTIAZ ALI GUL MOHAMMAD RAJAR

44202-
0112821-

9
857 1100 77.91% 789 No 1100 2025 71.73% 39 49.44

3272 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Shah Hussain Shah Muhammad Mari Baloch

44202-
1648748-

9
803 1100 73.00% 776 No 1100 2025 70.55% 40 49.41

3273 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Amjad Ali Dholio khan Sanjrani

44204-
0965377-

7
748 1100 68.00% 801 No 1100 2025 72.82% 40 49.36

3274 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Abdul Saboor Abdul Hameed Laghari

44205-
2907313-

5
819 1100 74.45% 918 No 1100 2025 83.45% 36 49.34

3275 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Female ZAKIA ALLAH DINO LAKHO

44206-
4405925-

0
974 1100 88.55% 950 No 1100 2024 85.36% 33 49.03

3276 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male CHARAN RAAJ Ashok kumar Khatri

44202-
0331908-

3
628 850 73.88% 806 No 1100 2023 71.27% 39 48.94

3277 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Shah

muhammad Ghulam shabir Junejo
44206-

1036782-
5

811 1100 73.73% 891 No 1100 2025 81.00% 36 48.77

3278 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male AKBER ALI Qurban Ali Wassan

44205-
7639925-

9
595 850 70.00% 914 No 1100 2023 81.09% 36 48.42

3279 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Tufail Ahmed Muhammad Saleh Bozdar

44202-
9697538-

3
694 850 81.65% 842 No 1100 2023 74.55% 36 48.27

3280 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Faizan Nazar Muhammad Rajput

44204-
4007754-

5
860 1100 78.18% 868 No 1100 2025 78.91% 35 48.10

3281 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Female LAL PARI GULBAIG MARI

BALOCH

44202-
6456587-

4
875 1100 79.55% 791 No 1100 2024 70.91% 37 48.04

3282 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Mazhar hussain Ghulam Rasool keerio

44205-
9171233-

5
758 1100 68.91% 757 No 1100 2025 68.82% 39 47.95

3283 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Kewal Jaman Kohli

44206-
2341918-

9
833 1100 75.73% 827 No 1100 2025 75.18% 36 47.81
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3284 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Female Nisha Gulzar Ahmed Mari Baloch

44202-
6142194-

8
660 1100 60.00% 675 No 1100 2025 61.36% 42 47.67

3285 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Sunny Chetan Bheel

44205-
0684651-

3
847 1100 77.00% 806 No 1100 2025 73.27% 36 47.55

3286 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Amanullah Karim Bux Jariko

44204-
3436304-

9
751 1100 68.27% 750 No 1100 2025 68.18% 38 47.06

3287 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Ikhtiar Ali Abdul Jabbar Shar

44203-
9303448-

7
726 1100 66.00% 992 No 1100 2025 90.18% 32 47.04

3288 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Adnan Ali Moula Bux Dahri

44204-
8610178-

1
952 1100 86.55% 887 No 1100 2024 79.64% 32 46.98

3289 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Sarfaraz Ahmad Nawaz Jamali

44206-
5349846-

3
678 850 79.76% 976 No 1100 2022 85.73% 31 46.82

3290 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Imran Ali Mumtaz Ali Liskani

44201-
6803946-

9
774 1100 70.36% 758 No 1100 2025 68.91% 37 46.72

3291 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Fahad Babar Babar Khan Khoso Khoso

44206-
2513482-

5
909 1100 82.64% 892 No 1100 2024 80.09% 32 46.68

3292 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Moolchand Seetal Das Khatri

44202-
9233173-

7
855 1100 77.73% 869 No 1100 2025 79.00% 33 46.67

3293 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male ABDUL NABI GHULAM NABI SANJRANI

44204-
6791269-

3
790 1100 71.82% 823 No 1100 2025 74.82% 35 46.65

3294 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male ABDUL MANAN

BAJWA RASHID BASHIR BAJWA
44203-

3579748-
7

686 1100 62.36% 742 No 1100 2025 67.45% 38 46.33

3295 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad

Talha Khursheed Ali Qaim Khani
44202-

6069782-
3

687 850 80.82% 755 No 1100 2024 67.64% 35 46.11

3296 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Rehan Khan Karim Bux Jamali

44204-
1262175-

3
850 1100 77.27% 834 No 1100 2025 75.82% 33 45.99

3297 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Khuda Bakhsh Muhram Dars

44202-
4566696-

7
815 1100 74.09% 817 No 1100 2024 73.27% 34 45.86

3298 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad

Yaqoob Muhammad Ismail Gaju
44202-

2543772-
3

792 1100 72.00% 767 No 1100 2024 68.73% 35 45.45

3299 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad

Ayaan Aftab Hussain Qaim Khani
44202-

9030020-
5

856 1100 77.82% 860 No 1100 2025 78.18% 31 45.12
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3300 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Female HAFZA MUMTAZ ALI LAGHARI

44205-
3771843-

0
911 1100 82.82% 821 No 1100 2025 74.64% 31 44.91

3301 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Ali Raza Ali Ahmed Mangrio

44205-
1119858-

9
919 1100 83.55% 917 No 1100 2025 83.36% 28 44.63

3302 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Roshan Ali Khan Muhammad Mahar

44201-
1613783-

3
606 850 71.29% 859 No 1100 2024 77.09% 31 44.25

3303 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Abdul Waqar Abdul ghaffar chand Chand

42501-
9283336-

3
739 1100 67.18% 683 No 1100 2024 61.09% 36 44.14

3304 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Saif Ali Ameer Bux Malokhani

44206-
4922047-

3
873 1100 79.36% 732 No 1100 2025 66.55% 32 43.65

3305 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Lachhman Dhanraj Bheel

44206-
2328191-

3
750 1100 68.18% 775 No 1100 2025 70.45% 32 43.31

3306 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Altaf Ali Nadeem Khan Thaheem

44203-
3288121-

3
892 1100 81.09% 818 No 1100 2024 73.36% 29 43.08

3307 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad

Zubair Azizullah Jatoi
44203-

3039410-
1

702 1100 63.82% 784 No 1100 2025 71.27% 32 43.04

3308 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Saeed Hussain Nazeer Hussain Laghari

44204-
9276031-

9
751 1100 68.27% 798 No 1100 2025 72.55% 31 43.04

3309 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad Ali Qutabuddin Mahar

44205-
4444331-

1
792 1100 72.00% 766 No 1100 2025 69.64% 31 42.83

3310 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Asif ali Waryam khan Rajar

44202-
0316050-

9
729 850 85.76% 819 No 1100 2023 72.45% 28 42.67

3311 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Aijaz Ahmed Ganj Bux Makrani

44201-
3854436-

1
755 1100 68.64% 813 No 1100 2025 73.91% 30 42.65

3312 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male KAMAL HAJI HINGORJO

44202-
6424231-

9
799 1100 72.64% 785 No 1100 2025 71.36% 30 42.54

3313 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Muhammad

Noman Ghulam murtaza Yousifzai
44203-

0168712-
9

542 850 63.76% 792 No 1100 2021 68.00% 32 42.38

3314 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Shabir Ahmed Muhammad Alam Chanihoon

44202-
0820623-

5
756 1100 68.73% 731 No 1100 2025 66.45% 31 41.86

3315 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Sanaullah Habibullah Chanihoon

44202-
4503289-

7
854 1100 77.64% 818 No 1100 2025 74.36% 27 41.54
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3316 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male AJAB ALI DHOLYO KHAN RIND

44204-
1499625-

5
595 850 70.00% 611 No 1100 2023 53.55% 34 41.51

3317 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Singhar ali Karam ali Malokhani

44205-
1023183-

1
687 1100 62.45% 711 No 1100 2025 64.64% 31 40.87

3318 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Mujeeb-UR-

Rehman Muhammad Bux Shaikh
44205-

2985786-
1

721 850 84.82% 799 No 1100 2023 70.64% 26 40.81

3319 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Shahzad Ahmed Allah Dino Wassan

44203-
2237664-

7
813 1100 73.91% 745 No 1100 2025 67.73% 28 40.54

3320 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Noman Ali Muhammad Umar Chanihoon

44202-
6303163-

3
799 1100 72.64% 751 No 1100 2025 68.27% 28 40.52

3321 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Rural Male Akmal Nabi Abdul Nabi Mari Baloch

44202-
4912388-

9
770 1100 70.00% 714 No 1100 2025 64.91% 27 38.88

SANGHAR - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

3322 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Female NOSHABA

RAHMAT RAHMATULLAH KUNBHER
44203-

5767211-
6

934 1100 84.91% 858 No 1100 2025 78.00% 86 84.29

3323 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Female Muskan Zulfiqar Ali Panhwar Panhwar

44202-
8357927-

8
952 1100 86.55% 884 No 1100 2024 79.36% 79 79.83

3324 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Pir Abdul Hanan Muhammad Inam Pir mohal

44204-
4120071-

5
909 1100 82.64% 996 No 1100 2025 90.55% 69 74.67

3325 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male MUHAMMAD

MUAAZ
MUHAMMAD

YOUNUS RAJPUT
44204-

5299654-
9

980 1100 89.09% 964 No 1100 2024 86.64% 69 74.54

3326 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Ghulam Murtaza Irshad Ahmed Kunbhar

44203-
4434855-

1
836 1100 76.00% 992 No 1100 2025 90.18% 61 68.34

3327 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Female MADIHA IFTIKHAR AHMED MUGHAL

44204-
5051838-

8
789 850 92.82% 892 No 1100 2023 79.09% 59 66.40

3328 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Abdul Rafae Allah Ditta Ahmedani

Leghari

44203-
3337927-

7
947 1100 86.09% 995 No 1100 2025 90.45% 54 64.50

3329 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Talha bin Khalid Abdul Khalid Pathan

44204-
9248565-

1
878 1100 79.82% 900 No 1100 2025 81.82% 57 64.25

3330 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Muhammad

Hasnain Noor Muhammad Qaim Khani
44202-

7954583-
9

935 1100 85.00% 901 No 1100 2024 80.91% 55 63.18
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3331 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male RAMESH

KUMAR MENDHRO BHEEL
44205-

7193180-
9

844 1100 76.73% 842 No 1100 2025 76.55% 55 61.48

3332 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Ahtasham

Rafique Rafique ahmed Rajput
44202-

6908874-
5

884 1100 80.36% 936 No 1100 2025 85.09% 52 61.45

3333 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Female Malaika Munawar Hussaian Rajput

44201-
3701939-

2
926 1100 84.18% 846 No 1100 2025 76.91% 53 60.90

3334 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Abu Hurera Muhammad Javed Rajput

44204-
9311824-

7
843 1100 76.64% 832 No 1100 2025 75.64% 54 60.59

3335 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Muhammad

Faizan Hyder Ghulam Hyder Qaim khani
44202-

9261242-
1

859 1100 78.09% 821 No 1100 2025 74.64% 53 59.84

3336 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Muhammad

Annas Abdullah Waryah
44206-

9454630-
5

935 1100 85.00% 904 No 1100 2024 81.18% 49 59.04

3337 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Female Neha Pardeep kumar Khatri

44202-
2152117-

6
629 850 74.00% 893 No 1100 2023 79.18% 49 57.54

3338 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Female IRAM KHUDA BUX KERIO KERIO

45403-
8023858-

8
949 1100 86.27% 881 No 1100 2024 79.09% 47 57.35

3339 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Bilawal Ali Barkat Ali Panhwar

44204-
4813921-

5
878 1100 79.82% 859 No 1100 2025 78.09% 47 56.50

3340 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Abdul Raouf Sanaullah Wagha

44202-
4793709-

3
866 1100 78.73% 872 Yes 1100 2025 81.09% 45 55.59

3341 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Muhammad Zaid Rizwan Kazam Qureshi

44205-
2500226-

7
936 1100 85.09% 838 No 1100 2024 75.18% 45 55.05

3342 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Muhammad

Tahami Syed Ashique Ali Syed
44203-

3666152-
7

711 850 83.65% 805 No 1100 2023 71.18% 45 54.10

3343 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Abdul Rauf Abdul Razzaque Detho

44204-
7330160-

9
880 1100 80.00% 868 No 1100 2025 78.91% 43 53.88

3344 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male ShiveLal Bhounro Menghwar

44203-
1124685-

1
772 1100 70.18% 845 No 1100 2025 76.82% 44 53.18

3345 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Safeer Hussain Asghar Ali Qaimkhani

44202-
0775881-

5
866 1100 78.73% 860 No 1100 2025 78.18% 42 52.91

3346 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Zahid Khan Muhammad Khan Pathan

44202-
0398627-

3
929 1100 84.45% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 39 52.87
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3347 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Muhammad

Rehan Imdad Hussain Rajput Jut
44205-

2805179-
1

956 1100 86.91% 995 No 1100 2025 90.45% 37 52.68

3348 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male

Muhammad
Mubashir
Maqsood

Maqood Khan Qaimkhani
44202-

6645596-
9

855 1100 77.73% 852 No 1100 2025 77.45% 42 52.66

3349 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Talha Yousaf

Baig Muhammad Akram Mughal
44204-

4921820-
5

828 1100 75.27% 886 No 1100 2025 80.55% 41 52.34

3350 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Female Aniqa Bibi Zahid Ali Sidhu Jat

44205-
8942137-

4
845 1100 76.82% 875 No 1100 2025 79.55% 41 52.29

3351 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Abdul Hadi Shahid Shabbir Qaimkhani

41302-
1256767-

9
839 1100 76.27% 779 No 1100 2025 70.82% 43 51.89

3352 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Zohaib Ahmed Ghulam Ali Detho

44204-
5534873-

3
800 1100 72.73% 836 No 1100 2025 76.00% 42 51.87

3353 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Azhar Iqbal Muhammad Iqbal Kunbhar

44202-
7711161-

3
806 1100 73.27% 843 No 1100 2025 76.64% 41 51.35

3354 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Female Aroosha Sajjad Sajjad Ahmed Leghari

44203-
9669587-

4
916 1100 83.27% 873 No 1100 2024 78.36% 38 50.60

3355 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Waqar Ali Abdul Jabbar Panhwer

42201-
2001205-

9
918 1100 83.45% 807 No 1100 2025 73.36% 39 50.32

3356 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Muhammad Aqil Arif Rajput

41703-
0690147-

7
898 1100 81.64% 923 No 1100 2025 83.91% 36 50.15

3357 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Furqan Ali Noor Muhammad Chand

44201-
7168868-

5
805 1100 73.18% 704 No 1100 2024 63.00% 41 48.62

3358 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male SUNIL KUMAR MOTI MALHI

44202-
2167798-

1
756 850 88.94% 862 No 1100 2023 76.36% 32 46.57

3359 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Dur Khan Karam Khan Brohi

44204-
4229812-

3
824 1100 74.91% 998 No 1100 2025 90.73% 29 45.94

3360 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Shahmeer Zulfiqar Ali Rajput Jat

44205-
0899202-

5
874 1100 79.45% 816 No 1100 2025 74.18% 33 45.88

3361 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Shahzaib Abdul Hameed Bhacho

44206-
1331527-

3
846 1100 76.91% 808 No 1100 2024 72.45% 32 44.58

3362 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male MUHAMMAD

OWAIS
MUNAWAR
HUSSAIN RAJPUT

44201-
1952306-

5
910 1100 82.73% 802 No 1100 2025 72.91% 30 43.85
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3363 Pre-
medical Sindh Sanghar Urban Male Rahul saroop chand Malhi

44203-
6078833-

7
852 1100 77.45% 774 No 1100 2025 70.36% 26 40.02

SHAHEED SIKANDARABAD - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

3364 Pre-
medical Balochistan Shaheed

sikandarabad Rural Male Ejaz Ahmed Ghulam Mustafa Zehri
51803-

0339476-
5

809 1100 73.55% 855 No 1100 2023 75.73% 55 61.00

3365 Pre-
medical Balochistan Shaheed

sikandarabad Rural Male Jhanzaib Nadir Khan Lehri
51202-

5556491-
3

722 1100 65.64% 759 No 1100 2023 67.00% 47 52.86

SHIKARPUR - COMMERCE - URBAN

3366 Commerce Sindh Shikarpur Urban Male Abdullah Jaan Sheeraz Ahmed Siddiqui
43304-

8113414-
1

904 1100 82.18% 625 No 1100 2024 55.82% 41 48.08

SHIKARPUR - GENERAL-SCIENCE - RURAL

3367 General-
science Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Amir Ali Aghani Barkat Ali Aghani

43302-
8608025-

7
781 1100 71.00% 583 No 1100 2025 53.00% 62 61.10

SHIKARPUR - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

3368 Pre-
engineering Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Muhammad Arif Naeemullah Dal Dal

43301-
9035179-

7
982 1100 89.27% 977 No 1100 2024 87.82% 55 64.99

3369 Pre-
engineering Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male SAIFULLAH Sikander Ali Brohi

43301-
7414837-

9
865 1100 78.64% 859 No 1100 2025 78.09% 45 54.98

3370 Pre-
engineering Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Rahamatullah Wazir Ali Jafferi

43302-
5128407-

1
791 1100 71.91% 825 No 1100 2025 75.00% 46 54.39

3371 Pre-
engineering Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Rashid Ahmed Khadim Hussain Mahar

43303-
0932002-

1
808 1100 73.45% 782 No 1100 2025 71.09% 46 53.76

3372 Pre-
engineering Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Abdul Manan Qurban Ali Shar

45505-
0456062-

7
753 1100 68.45% 713 No 1100 2025 64.82% 48 53.41

3373 Pre-
engineering Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Hassnain Ali Jinsar Ali Phulpoto

43304-
9694434-

3
971 1100 88.27% 980 No 1100 2025 89.09% 34 50.45

3374 Pre-
engineering Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Faheem Ahmed Shahzado Mahar

43303-
0484285-

7
761 1100 69.18% 703 No 1100 2025 63.91% 42 49.10

3375 Pre-
engineering

Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Barkat Ali Ali Bux Ujjan 43301-
9267986-

774 1100 70.36% 733 No 1100 2024 65.64% 39 47.46
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1

3376 Pre-
engineering Sindh Shikarpur Rural Female Savera Nazeer Hussain Chandio

43301-
2470071-

4
786 1100 71.45% 761 No 1100 2024 68.18% 38 47.38

3377 Pre-
engineering Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Aaquib Ali Hamid Ali Junejo

43301-
2409772-

7
786 1100 71.45% 768 No 1100 2024 68.82% 37 46.81

3378 Pre-
engineering Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Mudasir Ali Muhammad

Siddique Bhutto
41303-

2221539-
9

764 1100 69.45% 694 No 1100 2024 62.09% 38 45.96

3379 Pre-
engineering Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Ghulam Ali Abrar Ali Shaikh

43304-
0978100-

1
775 1100 70.45% 589 No 1100 2025 53.55% 40 45.75

3380 Pre-
engineering Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Afan Ali Abdul Latif Jokhio

43301-
2181237-

1
749 1100 68.09% 687 No 1100 2025 62.45% 37 45.20

3381 Pre-
engineering Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Zubair Ali Ali Khan Bhayo Bhayo

43303-
3563153-

9
665 1100 60.45% 661 No 1100 2024 59.09% 34 41.66

SHIKARPUR - PRE-ENGINEERING - URBAN

3382 Pre-
engineering Sindh Shikarpur Urban Male Anis Ul Rahman

Shah Ashfaque Ali Shah Mushwani
43301-

3602308-
5

785 1100 71.36% 722 No 1100 2025 65.64% 38 46.86

3383 Pre-
engineering Sindh Shikarpur Urban Male Haji Nawab

Khan Amanullah Brohi
43302-

9652545-
1

885 1100 80.45% 842 No 1100 2024 75.55% 31 44.85

SHIKARPUR - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

3384 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Abdul Wajid Abdul Qayoom

Chohan Chohan
43303-

8822969-
1

876 1100 79.64% 974 No 1100 2024 87.55% 83 83.57

3385 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Asif Ali Imdad Ali Mahar

43303-
5040855-

5
868 1100 78.91% 997 No 1100 2025 90.64% 81 82.72

3386 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Lala Ali Nawaz

Khan Israr Ahmed Mahar
43303-

3359122-
3

972 1100 88.36% 838 No 1100 2025 76.18% 79 79.37

3387 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Female Muskan Mubeen Ahmed

Siddiqui Siddiqui
43304-

4511981-
0

893 1100 81.18% 978 No 1100 2025 88.91% 72 76.30

3388 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Aakash Hussain Zahid Hussain Soomro

43301-
4001561-

7
1007 1100 91.55% 985 No 1100 2024 88.55% 69 75.16

3389 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Mohammad

Taaha Muhammad Yahya Sethar
43302-

7568640-
5

972 1100 88.36% 980 No 1100 2025 89.09% 68 74.25



# Group Province District R/U Gender Name Father Name Surname CNIC Matric
Obt

Matric
Total

Matric
%

Inter
Obt Hafiz Inter

Total
Passing

Year
Inter %
(Adj)

Test
Score

Final
CPN

3390 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Abdul Rahman Allah Jurio Bhatti

43302-
4893401-

7
776 1100 70.55% 840 No 1100 2025 76.36% 74 74.13

3391 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Female Nida Zehra Zulfiqar Hyder Sethar

41306-
8196780-

8
953 1100 86.64% 874 No 1100 2025 79.45% 70 73.55

3392 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Deepak Kumar Sunil Kumar Oad

43301-
3955820-

9
939 1100 85.36% 979 No 1100 2025 89.00% 65 71.84

3393 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Aqeel Ahmed Shakeel Ahmed Sethar

43302-
8306148-

5
884 1100 80.36% 981 No 1100 2024 88.18% 62 69.07

3394 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Muzzamil

Ahmed Abdullah Chohan
43303-

7822634-
9

783 1100 71.18% 844 No 1100 2025 76.73% 61 65.16

3395 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Muhammad

Khan Khuharo Badaruddin Khuharo
43302-

1528778-
3

868 1100 78.91% 834 No 1100 2025 75.82% 59 64.35

3396 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Female Kaneez sakina Bashir Ahmed buriro Buriro

43304-
4632456-

6
783 1100 71.18% 784 No 1100 2025 71.27% 60 63.37

3397 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Gurmeet Kouro Mal Talreja

43303-
2604978-

9
968 1100 88.00% 978 No 1100 2025 88.91% 52 62.98

3398 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Asghar Ali Nisar Ahmed Abro

43302-
5416336-

9
782 1100 71.09% 824 No 1100 2025 74.91% 58 62.69

3399 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Shakeel Ahmed Abdul Latif Mahar

43303-
4015865-

1
774 1100 70.36% 973 No 1100 2025 88.45% 54 62.53

3400 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Fardeen Ali Iqbal Ahmed Noon

43304-
0390455-

5
893 1100 81.18% 982 No 1100 2025 89.27% 50 60.97

3401 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Abdul Wadood Abdullah Sethar

43303-
3736353-

1
958 1100 87.09% 753 No 1100 2025 68.45% 55 60.90

3402 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Female Perwisha Ghulam Murtaza Memon

43304-
4040210-

0
820 1100 74.55% 828 No 1100 2025 75.27% 53 59.61

3403 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Muzammil

Haider Zulfiqar Haider Mahar
43303-

6669013-
3

829 1100 75.36% 912 No 1100 2024 81.91% 50 58.92

3404 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Mohsin ali Shakeel Ahmed Soomro

43302-
4173883-

1
973 1100 88.45% 983 No 1100 2025 89.36% 44 57.52

3405 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Siraj Ahmed Sajad Ali Mangi

43302-
7220015-

5
607 1100 55.18% 819 No 1100 2025 74.45% 53 57.51
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3406 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Salar Ahmed Aijaz Ahmed Mahar

43303-
5052699-

7
987 1100 89.73% 986 No 1100 2024 88.64% 43 56.80

3407 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Ali Raza Fateh Muhammad Buriro

43304-
2778626-

3
789 1100 71.73% 764 No 1100 2025 69.45% 51 56.76

3408 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Sajawal Shaikh Muhammad Hassan Shaikh

43304-
4897976-

1
590 850 69.41% 719 No 1100 2023 63.36% 53 56.71

3409 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Sarwan Ali Qurban Ali Mahar

43303-
1952584-

5
986 1100 89.64% 865 No 1100 2024 77.64% 46 56.69

3410 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Muzamil Ghulam Mustafa Sanjrani

43304-
6544080-

1
969 1100 88.09% 980 No 1100 2025 89.09% 42 56.03

3411 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Muhammad zaid Abdul Rauf Mahar

45505-
0493033-

7
817 1100 74.27% 823 No 1100 2024 73.82% 48 55.79

3412 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Female Sumia Ghulam Murtaza Memon

43304-
2069464-

2
832 1100 75.64% 765 No 1100 2025 69.55% 49 55.77

3413 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Inamullah Naeemullah Sethar

43302-
7516007-

5
793 1100 72.09% 775 No 1100 2024 69.45% 48 54.70

3414 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Musawar Ali Nisar Ali Jakhro

43301-
6482421-

1
784 1100 71.27% 886 No 1100 2025 80.55% 43 53.34

3415 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Shahbaz

Murtaza Ghulam Murtaza Bhutto
41303-

0727117-
1

867 1100 78.82% 881 No 1100 2024 79.09% 42 53.10

3416 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Sahil Kumar` Anil Kumar Oad

43301-
5434051-

9
920 1100 83.64% 871 No 1100 2025 79.18% 41 52.90

3417 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Abdul Rafay Abdul Rauf

45505-
0493033-

5
495 850 58.24% 879 No 1100 2022 76.91% 45 52.71

3418 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Sait Ali Abdul Aziz Baghdar

43301-
9269176-

9
798 1100 72.55% 738 No 1100 2025 67.09% 45 52.17

3419 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Aqeel Abbas Lal Bux Khuharo

43302-
1673600-

5
848 1100 77.09% 967 No 1100 2025 87.91% 37 51.19

3420 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Habibullah Abdullah Napar

43304-
0639640-

5
817 1100 74.27% 784 No 1100 2024 70.27% 42 50.88

3421 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Female Bisma Abdul Latif Jokhio

43301-
0115563-

8
627 850 73.76% 871 No 1100 2022 76.18% 38 49.21
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3422 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Syed Ali Waris

Shah
Syed Abdul Majeed

Shah Bukhari
41306-

5517060-
3

830 1100 75.45% 704 No 1100 2025 64.00% 40 48.35

3423 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Abdullah Akhlaque Hussain Abbasi

43304-
7314799-

3
876 1100 79.64% 976 No 1100 2025 88.73% 31 47.41

3424 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Muhammad

Hussain Karim Dad Brohi
43301-

7392867-
9

969 1100 88.09% 972 No 1100 2025 88.36% 29 46.78

3425 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Abbas Ali Nisar Ahmed Sethar

43302-
2718546-

7
977 1100 88.82% 976 No 1100 2024 87.73% 27 45.33

3426 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Abdul Majid ABDUL Qayoom Chohan

43303-
8727969-

1
743 1100 67.55% 853 No 1100 2024 76.55% 33 45.16

3427 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Zainalabdin Piyar Ali Bharchoond

43304-
0738252-

3
791 1100 71.91% 777 No 1100 2025 70.64% 34 45.12

3428 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Abdul Manan Barkatullah Bhutto

43301-
7491162-

1
795 1100 72.27% 718 No 1100 2025 65.27% 32 42.68

3429 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Adeel yar muhammad sethar

43302-
3564663-

9
971 1100 88.27% 820 No 1100 2025 74.55% 27 42.64

3430 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Qadir Bux Nazeer Ahmed Bhutto

43301-
7843904-

7
795 1100 72.27% 729 No 1100 2024 65.27% 31 41.98

3431 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Female Uzair Hassan Noor Hassan Chano

43303-
7610460-

9
822 1100 74.73% 817 No 1100 2024 73.27% 28 41.73

3432 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Rural Male Waqar Ali Shah Moj Ali Shah Sayed

43302-
8575182-

3
693 1100 63.00% 687 No 1100 2025 62.45% 27 37.69

SHIKARPUR - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

3433 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Urban Male Shahzaib Ali Zulfiqar Ali Mangi

43304-
3728410-

5
971 1100 88.27% 972 No 1100 2025 88.36% 76 79.70

3434 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Urban Male Imran Atta Shah Attaullah Shah Lakyari Sayed

43303-
7241272-

7
887 1100 80.64% 976 No 1100 2025 88.73% 65 71.31

3435 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Urban Male Saeed Ahmed Abdul Kareem Ansari

43302-
1132136-

3
771 850 90.71% 982 No 1100 2024 88.27% 51 62.43

3436 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Urban Male Wajahat Hussain Irshad Hussain

Mangi Mangi
42301-

3826827-
5

880 1100 80.00% 913 No 1100 2025 83.00% 52 61.00
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3437 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Urban Female Kanwal Sindhu Muhammad Tufail Hakro

43304-
6166992-

0
855 1100 77.73% 814 No 1100 2025 74.00% 52 58.97

3438 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Urban Male Zakir ali abdul qadeer sethar

43302-
1650381-

9
909 1100 82.64% 984 No 1100 2024 88.45% 43 56.05

3439 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Urban Male Shaheen Ali Ghazi Khan Jakhro

41303-
1968292-

1
755 1100 68.64% 777 No 1100 2025 70.64% 41 49.69

3440 Pre-
medical Sindh Shikarpur Urban Male Hasnain Ali Sameen Ahmed Soomro

43304-
0801696-

3
823 1100 74.82% 785 No 1100 2024 70.36% 37 47.45

SIBI - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

3441 Pre-
engineering Balochistan Sibi Rural Male Kifayatt Ullah Muhammad Hassan Baloch

53101-
1909780-

7
607 1100 55.18% 798 No 1100 2025 72.55% 71 69.73

3442 Pre-
engineering Balochistan Sibi Rural Male Gohram Khan Mehboob Ali Silachi

55302-
7297807-

3
660 1100 60.00% 654 No 1100 2024 58.45% 35 42.19

SIBI - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

3443 Pre-
medical Balochistan Sibi Urban Male Farooq Khan Allah Bakhsh

55302-
0926688-

1
773 1100 70.27% 980 No 1100 2024 88.09% 67 71.55

SKARDU - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

3444 Pre-
medical

Gilgit-
baltistan Skardu Rural Male Sajjad Hussain Ghulam Mehdi

72302-
0344134-

7
810 1100 73.64% 830 No 1100 2025 75.45% 70 71.45

SKARDU - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

3445 Pre-
medical

Gilgit-
baltistan Skardu Urban Male Ubair Ahmed Ali Ahmed Ali Ancho

71103-
2932633-

3
916 1100 83.27% 915 No 1100 2025 83.18% 81 81.66

SOHBATPUR - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

3446 Pre-
engineering Balochistan Sohbatpur Rural Male Arslan Ali Imdad Ali Khosa

53504-
0346420-

5
470 850 55.29% 724 No 1100 2023 63.82% 56 57.49

SOHBATPUR - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL
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3447 Pre-
medical Balochistan Sohbatpur Rural Male Khalil Ullah Mohammad Usman Khosa

53504-
0350560-

7
925 1100 84.09% 900 No 1100 2023 79.82% 76 77.57

3448 Pre-
medical Balochistan Sohbatpur Rural Male Khalid Rauf Abdul Rauf Khosa

53403-
6122548-

3
969 1100 88.09% 997 No 1100 2025 90.64% 72 77.34

3449 Pre-
medical Balochistan Sohbatpur Rural Male Khalid Hussain Aachar Khan Khosa

53504-
0346851-

5
948 1100 86.18% 983 No 1100 2023 87.36% 69 74.39

3450 Pre-
medical Balochistan Sohbatpur Rural Male Abdul Ghafoor Majid Khan Khosa

53504-
0348931-

7
838 1100 76.18% 933 No 1100 2024 83.82% 68 71.98

3451 Pre-
medical Balochistan Sohbatpur Rural Male Mujeeb Ur

Rehman Habib Ahmed Khosa
53203-

0911740-
9

704 1100 64.00% 984 No 1100 2025 89.45% 62 67.69

3452 Pre-
medical Balochistan Sohbatpur Rural Male Shoaib Ahmed Sarfaraz Ali

53403-
2338961-

3
871 1100 79.18% 940 No 1100 2025 85.45% 55 63.51

3453 Pre-
medical Balochistan Sohbatpur Rural Male Sami Ullah Mohammad Usman Khosa

53501-
0345839-

1
841 1100 76.45% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 47 57.78

3454 Pre-
medical Balochistan Sohbatpur Rural Male Meer

Muhammad Sarfaraz Ali Khosa
53403-

1183055-
3

857 1100 77.91% 913 No 1100 2024 82.00% 45 55.69

3455 Pre-
medical Balochistan Sohbatpur Rural Male Aasim Javed Javed Akhtar Gajani

54400-
9771052-

7
867 1100 78.82% 892 No 1100 2025 81.09% 33 47.20

3456 Pre-
medical Balochistan Sohbatpur Rural Male Younis Khan Muhammad Yousif

53504-
0354965-

5
866 1100 78.73% 925 No 1100 2025 84.09% 32 47.09

SUDHNOTI - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

3457 Pre-
medical

Azad jammu
& kashmir Sudhnoti Rural Male Muhammad Ali Muhammad Hanief Ali

82401-
0824701-

3
796 1100 72.36% 639 No 1100 2025 58.09% 55 57.35

SUJAWAL - PRE-COMPUTER - RURAL

3458 Pre-
computer Sindh Sujawal Rural Male Abdul Siraj Abdul Rauf Umrani

41306-
7931998-

9
720 1100 65.45% 603 No 1100 2025 54.82% 45 49.01

SUJAWAL - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

3459 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sujawal Rural Male Imran jokhio Shoukat Ali Jokhio

41902-
0395714-

7
599 850 70.47% 601 No 1100 2022 51.64% 44 48.17
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3460 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sujawal Rural Male Aseer Ali Ghulam Ali Mallah

41902-
0402252-

9
954 1100 86.73% 613 No 1100 2025 55.73% 29 40.12

SUJAWAL - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

3461 Pre-
medical Sindh Sujawal Rural Male Absar Ahmed Muhammad Ibrahim Khatti

41902-
0346992-

7
944 1100 85.82% 821 No 1100 2024 73.64% 80 79.31

3462 Pre-
medical Sindh Sujawal Rural Male Muhammad

Awais Ata Muhammad Memon
41901-

0395567-
5

869 1100 79.00% 801 No 1100 2025 72.82% 77 76.36

3463 Pre-
medical Sindh Sujawal Rural Male Zohri Khan Abdul Razzaque Chang

41601-
0686343-

7
694 850 81.65% 813 No 1100 2024 72.91% 72 73.15

3464 Pre-
medical Sindh Sujawal Rural Male Muhammad

Khan Saleh Muhammad Soomro
41902-

0441875-
5

842 1100 76.55% 755 No 1100 2024 67.64% 59 62.48

3465 Pre-
medical Sindh Sujawal Rural Male Sain Bux Mahmood Jat

41902-
0409269-

1
917 1100 83.36% 881 No 1100 2025 80.09% 53 61.45

3466 Pre-
medical Sindh Sujawal Rural Male Irfan Ahmed Uris Baran

41901-
0393419-

9
774 1100 70.36% 764 No 1100 2025 69.45% 52 57.33

3467 Pre-
medical Sindh Sujawal Rural Male Rizwan ali Ghulam Hyder Hingorjo

41903-
0381797-

7
883 1100 80.27% 823 No 1100 2025 74.82% 45 54.49

3468 Pre-
medical Sindh Sujawal Rural Male Pirboo Bago Mal Kario

41902-
0370840-

7
780 1100 70.91% 760 No 1100 2025 69.09% 46 53.11

3469 Pre-
medical Sindh Sujawal Rural Male Akhter Ali Abbas Ali Hingorjo

41903-
0378442-

3
803 1100 73.00% 776 No 1100 2025 70.55% 45 52.91

3470 Pre-
medical Sindh Sujawal Rural Male Mujeeb Ul

Rehman
Muhammad

Suleman Ranto
41901-

0395634-
1

780 1100 70.91% 843 No 1100 2025 76.64% 41 51.12

3471 Pre-
medical Sindh Sujawal Rural Male Shahid Hussain Ghulam Hyder Hingorjo

41903-
0376838-

5
595 850 70.00% 812 No 1100 2023 71.82% 41 50.06

3472 Pre-
medical Sindh Sujawal Rural Male Muneer Ahmed Muhammad Qasim Baran

41901-
0402592-

5
760 1100 69.09% 796 No 1100 2024 71.36% 39 48.48

3473 Pre-
medical Sindh Sujawal Rural Male Khan

Muhammad Haji Muhammad Jat
41902-

0427524-
9

885 1100 80.45% 852 No 1100 2025 77.45% 35 48.04

3474 Pre-
medical Sindh Sujawal Rural Male SHORAB KHAN SAHIB KHAN PALIJO

41902-
0347683-

9
620 850 72.94% 770 No 1100 2023 68.00% 38 47.49
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3475 Pre-
medical Sindh Sujawal Rural Male Muhammad

Ibrahim Abdul Ghani Memon
41405-

0899161-
7

864 1100 78.55% 757 No 1100 2025 68.82% 36 46.82

3476 Pre-
medical Sindh Sujawal Rural Male Faraz Ahmed Aijaz Ahmed Mallah

41902-
0427957-

7
800 1100 72.73% 778 No 1100 2025 70.73% 36 46.62

3477 Pre-
medical Sindh Sujawal Rural Male Abdul Salam Muhammad Yousif Soomro

41902-
0478988-

1
801 1100 72.82% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 36 46.48

3478 Pre-
medical Sindh Sujawal Rural Female Muskan Nisar Ahmed Kunbhar

41901-
0367514-

4
821 1100 74.64% 776 No 1100 2025 70.55% 35 46.07

3479 Pre-
medical Sindh Sujawal Rural Male Owais Ali Ghulam Ali Khalifo

41901-
0400254-

1
797 1100 72.45% 678 No 1100 2025 61.64% 35 44.07

3480 Pre-
medical Sindh Sujawal Rural Male Asad Ullah Abdullah Parhiyar

41902-
0407696-

3
559 850 65.76% 735 No 1100 2023 64.82% 33 42.64

3481 Pre-
medical Sindh Sujawal Rural Male Zubair Ahmed Muhammad Hayat Munaro

41901-
0392133-

9
693 1100 63.00% 734 No 1100 2025 66.73% 32 42.05

3482 Pre-
medical Sindh Sujawal Rural Male Nizam Ul Din Muhammad Soomar Khalifo

41901-
0400470-

9
728 1100 66.18% 664 No 1100 2024 59.36% 32 40.89

3483 Pre-
medical Sindh Sujawal Rural Male Imtiaz Ali Muhammad Yaqoob Dhamach

41902-
0342146-

5
758 1100 68.91% 600 No 1100 2024 53.55% 33 40.70

3484 Pre-
medical Sindh Sujawal Rural Male Adam Muhammad Yousif Otho

41903-
0362733-

9
571 850 67.18% 790 No 1100 2023 69.82% 28 40.28

3485 Pre-
medical Sindh Sujawal Rural Male Rasheed Ahmed Muhammad Achar Khaskheli

41902-
0462686-

1
450 850 52.94% 634 No 1100 2022 54.64% 27 35.12

SUJAWAL - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

3486 Pre-
medical Sindh Sujawal Urban Male Muhammad

Hanzilah Noor Muhammad Khatti
41901-

0376096-
3

967 1100 87.91% 845 No 1100 2025 76.82% 54 61.95

SUKKUR - COMMERCE - RURAL

3487 Commerce Sindh Sukkur Rural Male asif ali Ashiq hussain Bhanbhro
45503-

8481736-
9

662 850 77.88% 570 No 1100 2022 48.82% 44 48.35

SUKKUR - HUMANITIES - RURAL
3488 Humanities Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Asif Ali Manzoor Ahmed 0 42301-

2111246-
361 850 42.47% 669 No 1100 2024 59.82% 39 43.51



# Group Province District R/U Gender Name Father Name Surname CNIC Matric
Obt

Matric
Total

Matric
%

Inter
Obt Hafiz Inter

Total
Passing

Year
Inter %
(Adj)

Test
Score

Final
CPN

5

SUKKUR - PRE-COMPUTER - URBAN

3489 Pre-
computer Sindh Sukkur Urban Male Muhammad

Shaheer Muhammad Ali Lakho
45504-

9037834-
9

842 1100 76.55% 860 No 1100 2024 77.18% 51 58.79

SUKKUR - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

3490 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Sain Bux dodo khan Shanbani

45502-
6271252-

3
806 1100 73.27% 798 No 1100 2025 72.55% 53 58.94

3491 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Zameer hussain Ghulam Muhammad Rajar

45501-
8717299-

3
911 1100 82.82% 852 No 1100 2025 77.45% 49 58.07

3492 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Abdul Qudoos Abdul Qayoom Mahar

45501-
6129002-

1
871 1100 79.18% 757 No 1100 2025 68.82% 50 56.68

3493 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Noman Ali Muhammal Ali Arain

45501-
1317314-

9
690 850 81.18% 901 No 1100 2022 78.91% 41 52.60

3494 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Ikramullah Karim Bux Indher

45501-
7630463-

9
705 1100 64.09% 696 No 1100 2025 63.27% 47 51.96

3495 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Mohammad Urs Ghulam Hussain Rajar

45501-
4042447-

3
648 850 76.24% 872 No 1100 2022 76.27% 40 50.88

3496 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Muhammad

Toufique Ghulam Hussain Kalhoro
45501-

9656875-
3

621 850 73.06% 824 No 1100 2023 72.91% 41 50.59

3497 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Ali Madad Ali Mardan Kalhoro

45501-
0324077-

3
595 850 70.00% 710 No 1100 2023 62.55% 44 50.31

3498 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Rehan Khan Ali Asghar Kalhoro

45501-
5626295-

9
777 1100 70.64% 778 No 1100 2025 70.73% 40 49.21

3499 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Kamran Ali Muhammad Shafi Indhar

45501-
9052414-

7
860 1100 78.18% 731 Yes 1100 2025 68.27% 39 48.77

3500 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Abu Bakar

Saddique Haji Mako
45501-

1905164-
9

862 1100 78.36% 799 No 1100 2024 71.64% 38 48.76

3501 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Abdul Qayoom Abdul Haque Chachar

45501-
4911281-

9
780 1100 70.91% 763 No 1100 2025 69.36% 37 46.86

3502 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Abdul Hafeez Ghulam Rasool Chachar

45501-
7139168-

1
820 1100 74.55% 754 No 1100 2024 67.55% 37 46.86
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3503 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Ali Khan Manzoor Hussain Bhanbhro

45503-
3194563-

1
605 850 71.18% 713 No 1100 2023 62.82% 38 46.28

3504 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Abdul Jabbar Mir Hassan Bullo

45501-
2390561-

1
860 1100 78.18% 798 No 1100 2025 72.55% 34 46.13

3505 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Shahban Ali Qurban Ali Jatoi

45501-
1019436-

5
697 1100 63.36% 747 No 1100 2025 67.91% 35 44.42

3506 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Ahsan raza Aijaz Ahmed Shaikh

45502-
8991098-

1
760 1100 69.09% 684 No 1100 2025 62.18% 34 43.15

3507 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Khanzado Qalandar Bux Korai

45501-
7044132-

1
840 1100 76.36% 794 No 1100 2025 72.18% 29 42.37

SUKKUR - PRE-ENGINEERING - URBAN

3508 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sukkur Urban Male Muzamil Ishfaq Ahmed Korejo

43303-
4359002-

9
873 1100 79.36% 865 No 1100 2025 78.64% 47 56.56

3509 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sukkur Urban Male Aaqib Memon Qamar uddin Memon

45502-
8810837-

5
770 850 90.59% 803 No 1100 2024 72.00% 47 56.36

3510 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sukkur Urban Male Akash MUHAMMED

YOUNIS ABRO ABRO
45502-

3424183-
1

764 1100 69.45% 813 No 1100 2025 73.91% 49 56.03

3511 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sukkur Urban Male Muhammad Arif

Hussain
Agha Ghulam

Hussain Pathan
45505-

0446201-
3

780 1100 70.91% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 45 52.59

3512 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sukkur Urban Male Muhammad

Usman Faiz Muhammad Kalhoro
45504-

7411083-
9

806 1100 73.27% 724 No 1100 2025 65.82% 45 51.99

3513 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sukkur Urban Male Zunain Saghir Channa

41304-
0648571-

1
725 1100 65.91% 731 No 1100 2025 66.45% 39 47.18

3514 Pre-
engineering Sindh Sukkur Urban Male Bisharat Ali Zameer Ali Bhanbhro Bhanbhro

45503-
3858049-

3
484 1100 44.00% 798 No 1100 2025 72.55% 39 46.21

SUKKUR - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

3515 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Aqeel Hussain Abid Hussain Simair

45501-
6113930-

7
824 1100 74.91% 815 No 1100 2025 74.09% 69 70.61

3516 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Tahir Mehmood Muhammad Yameen Chachar

45501-
0729695-

5
886 1100 80.55% 840 No 1100 2025 76.36% 67 70.23
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3517 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Zeeshan Haider Sadaruddin Khoso

45505-
0451214-

5
851 1100 77.36% 802 No 1100 2025 72.91% 66 68.52

3518 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Abdul Wasey Qamar uddin Khoso

45505-
0390118-

1
907 1100 82.45% 922 No 1100 2025 83.82% 59 66.31

3519 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Abdul Ghaffar Shamsuddin Mahtam

45501-
3908804-

9
719 850 84.59% 977 No 1100 2023 86.82% 56 65.02

3520 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male WAJID ALI ABDUL RAHMAN SOOMRO

45501-
8565456-

5
901 1100 81.91% 1040 No 1100 2025 94.55% 53 64.20

3521 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Aqib Ali Hakim Ali Bullo

45501-
7549233-

3
873 1100 79.36% 891 No 1100 2025 81.00% 56 63.34

3522 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Mushahid

Hussain Muhammad Aslam Ansari
45501-

2703334-
1

856 1100 77.82% 817 No 1100 2025 74.27% 57 62.54

3523 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Nasrullah Mohammad Jeal Mangrio

45503-
8018587-

5
771 1100 70.09% 644 No 1100 2025 58.55% 62 62.12

3524 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Shahid Hussain Muhammad Aslam Ansari

45501-
2703239-

1
741 850 87.18% 880 No 1100 2023 78.00% 52 60.72

3525 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Aftab Ahmed Fateh Muhammad Jatoi

45501-
7727616-

1
713 1100 64.82% 834 No 1100 2025 75.82% 53 58.75

3526 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Muhammad

Mudasir Munawar Ali Chachar
45501-

0771032-
1

940 1100 85.45% 794 No 1100 2025 72.18% 51 58.68

3527 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Mushahid

Hussain Mushtaque Hussain Katohar
45502-

7288693-
7

798 850 93.88% 784 No 1100 2023 69.27% 50 58.24

3528 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Female Aqsa Abdul Hakeem Malik

45501-
4593230-

8
935 1100 85.00% 846 No 1100 2024 75.91% 49 57.98

3529 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Female Asma Ali Raza Kalhoro

45501-
0150688-

2
858 1100 78.00% 820 No 1100 2024 73.55% 46 54.71

3530 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Muhammad

Khan Saifullah Abbasi
45501-

6989858-
7

864 1100 78.55% 836 No 1100 2025 76.00% 43 53.15

3531 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Ajeebullah Abdullah Ghanghro GHANGHRO

45502-
5930412-

5
648 1100 58.91% 1011 No 1100 2025 91.91% 41 52.97

3532 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Muhammad

Hussain Muhammad Nawaz Kalhoro
45501-

4922848-
5

837 1100 76.09% 869 No 1100 2025 79.00% 42 52.81
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3533 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Junaid Javed Javed Akhtar Bullo

45501-
6679001-

1
872 1100 79.27% 863 No 1100 2025 78.45% 40 51.62

3534 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Kamran Ali Mumtaz Ali Malik

45501-
3495034-

7
837 1100 76.09% 865 No 1100 2025 78.64% 40 51.34

3535 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Gulzar Gul Bahar Gadani

45502-
4853763-

7
697 1100 63.36% 689 No 1100 2025 62.64% 44 49.66

3536 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Abdul Waheed Abdul Malik Meerani

45501-
1497154-

5
554 850 65.18% 869 No 1100 2022 76.00% 39 49.02

3537 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Allah Bux Jan Muhammad Kalhoro

45501-
9891825-

5
816 1100 74.18% 779 No 1100 2024 69.82% 38 47.98

3538 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Muhammad

Azhar Ghulam Hyder Malano
45501-

6287017-
3

809 1100 73.55% 842 No 1100 2025 76.55% 36 47.86

3539 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Faraz Ali Bahar Ali Khoso

45505-
0413040-

3
774 1100 70.36% 779 No 1100 2024 69.82% 38 47.60

3540 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Abdul jabar Muhammad Hashim Rajar

45501-
8354983-

9
885 1100 80.45% 818 No 1100 2025 74.36% 35 47.42

3541 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Nazar

Muhammad Farman Ali Mirani
45501-

4005226-
1

648 850 76.24% 873 No 1100 2023 77.36% 33 46.20

3542 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Aizaz Ali Muhammad Ishaque

Kalwar Kalwar
45501-

5546441-
9

587 850 69.06% 818 No 1100 2023 72.36% 35 45.88

3543 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Abbas Hyder Gul Muhammad Shanbani

45503-
9583954-

5
798 1100 72.55% 793 No 1100 2024 71.09% 34 45.27

3544 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male SADAM

HUSSAIN MUMTAZ ALI CHACHAR
45501-

5214970-
9

901 1100 81.91% 778 No 1100 2024 69.73% 33 45.24

3545 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Shah

Muhammad Raza Muhammad Mahar
45501-

4285255-
9

779 1100 70.82% 760 No 1100 2024 68.09% 35 45.20

3546 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Muhammad

Azamatullah Azizullah Kalhoro
45501-

3645291-
9

804 1100 73.09% 783 No 1100 2025 71.18% 33 44.65

3547 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Ghulam Akbar Ghulam Abid Bhanbhro

45503-
3933775-

5
808 1100 73.45% 779 No 1100 2024 69.82% 33 44.41

3548 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Muhammad

Naseem Riaz Hussain Kalhoro
45501-

3829823-
9

868 1100 78.91% 774 No 1100 2025 70.36% 32 44.36
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3549 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Female Tahira Batool Ali Bux Mirani

45502-
0119419-

2
783 1100 71.18% 698 No 1100 2025 63.45% 34 43.61

3550 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Ahmed Ali Imdad Ali Phulpoto

45502-
5072965-

1
425 850 50.00% 781 No 1100 2021 67.00% 36 43.60

3551 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Nabi Bux Mahram Ali Junejo

45502-
6799194-

5
831 1100 75.55% 825 No 1100 2025 75.00% 30 43.55

3552 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Atta Hussain Ali gul bhanbhro

45503-
9188235-

5
832 1100 75.64% 751 No 1100 2024 67.27% 31 42.72

3553 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Tahir Ali Ali Gohar Kalhoro

45501-
9065842-

5
777 1100 70.64% 835 No 1100 2025 75.91% 28 41.85

3554 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Muhammad

arsalan Roshan ali Shaikh
45504-

4235159-
9

596 1100 54.18% 799 No 1100 2024 71.64% 31 41.45

3555 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Hasnain Hassan Mir hassan Qazi

45501-
9737289-

1
799 1100 72.64% 750 Yes 1100 2025 70.00% 28 40.86

3556 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Ihsan Ali Qurban ALi Mahar

45501-
0113152-

3
896 1100 81.45% 830 No 1100 2025 75.45% 25 40.74

3557 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Muhammad

Younis Rajib Ali Gadani
45502-

2683121-
1

755 1100 68.64% 668 No 1100 2025 60.73% 29 39.31

3558 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Hamadullah Muhammad Hashim Kalhoro

45501-
3021848-

7
803 1100 73.00% 722 No 1100 2024 64.64% 27 39.13

3559 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Rural Male Ghulam Hussain Muhammad Yaseen Indhar

45501-
7173464-

1
516 850 60.71% 712 No 1100 2023 62.73% 28 38.22

SUKKUR - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

3560 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Urban Male Azizum behlol Faqir Hussain Rajput

45504-
9645215-

1
893 1100 81.18% 848 No 1100 2025 77.09% 77 77.44

3561 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Urban Male MUBASHIR

AZAM ALTAF HUSSAIN KHANZADA
45505-

0493240-
9

930 1100 84.55% 846 No 1100 2025 76.91% 76 77.04

3562 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Urban Male Farhan Hussain

Mangi
Nadeem Hussain

Mangi Mangi
45505-

0496722-
1

890 1100 80.91% 983 No 1100 2025 89.36% 69 74.26

3563 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Urban Male Muhammad

Muzammil Ghulam Nabi Malik Malik
45504-

6064656-
9

862 1100 78.36% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 64 68.64
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3564 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Urban Female Syeda Almas

Fatima Syed Tehseen Arif Syed Gilani
41304-

0608620-
0

779 1100 70.82% 817 No 1100 2025 74.27% 63 66.04

3565 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Urban Male Muzammil Ali Muhammad Ali Mangi

45505-
0496867-

7
859 1100 78.09% 903 No 1100 2025 82.09% 57 64.13

3566 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Urban Female Maheen gull Ilimuddn Junejo Junejo

45504-
2696679-

6
853 1100 77.55% 916 No 1100 2025 83.27% 52 60.81

3567 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Urban Male Abdul Basit

Ansari ALTAF TAHIR Ansari
45504-

4777868-
9

865 1100 78.64% 873 No 1100 2025 79.36% 52 60.14

3568 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Urban Male Qurban Ali Jamaludin Shanbani

45503-
2202770-

9
804 1100 73.09% 804 No 1100 2025 73.09% 54 59.73

3569 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Urban Male Muhammad

umar Abdul Samad Dharejo
45504-

8416122-
7

837 1100 76.09% 775 No 1100 2024 69.45% 54 59.30

3570 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Urban Male Musab Bin

Ubaidullah Ubaid Ullah Arain
45501-

1776786-
9

760 1100 69.09% 978 No 1100 2023 86.91% 49 58.59

3571 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Urban Male Abdul Basit Altaf Hussain Juno

45205-
6134439-

1
817 1100 74.27% 967 No 1100 2024 86.91% 48 58.41

3572 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Urban Male

SYED
SHAHBAZ ALI

SHAH
MUMTAZ ALI SYED

45502-
2973568-

9
989 1100 89.91% 1012 No 1100 2025 92.00% 44 58.19

3573 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Urban Male Mehmood

Ahmed Rasheed Ahmed Ansari
45504-

8639290-
9

770 1100 70.00% 796 No 1100 2025 72.36% 48 55.07

3574 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Urban Male Hasnain Ur

Rehman Tarique Ali Soomro
45504-

6148604-
3

989 1100 89.91% 1011 No 1100 2025 91.91% 38 53.97

3575 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Urban Male Muhammad

Shayan Asim Ali Samejo
45504-

8544789-
1

621 850 73.06% 973 No 1100 2023 86.45% 39 51.90

3576 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Urban Female Tooba Gul Ashique Hussain Baloch

45505-
0723225-

2
629 1100 57.18% 817 No 1100 2025 74.27% 43 50.67

3577 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Urban Male Muntazir ul

Hafeez Abdul Hafeez Narejo
45504-

1881761-
9

988 1100 89.82% 911 No 1100 2025 82.82% 35 50.05

3578 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Urban Male Jawad Ahmed Faiz Muhammad Samejo

45505-
0451650-

1
501 850 58.94% 808 No 1100 2022 70.45% 39 47.29

3579 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Urban Male Junaid ali Ghulam Abbas Soomro

45505-
0434535-

7
800 1100 72.73% 732 No 1100 2025 66.55% 36 45.78
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3580 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Urban Male Abdul Rafey Imran Soomro Soomro

45504-
3800852-

1
738 1100 67.09% 865 No 1100 2025 78.64% 33 45.54

3581 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Urban Male Waqar Hassan Ghulam Sarwar Mangi

43302-
1246102-

9
825 1100 75.00% 760 No 1100 2025 69.09% 30 42.32

3582 Pre-
medical Sindh Sukkur Urban Male Saqlain Ghulam Mohiuddin

Jiskani Jiskani
45505-

0366738-
5

918 1100 83.45% 761 No 1100 2025 69.18% 26 40.38

SWABI - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

3583 Pre-
medical

Khyber
pakhtunkhwa Swabi Rural Male MUHAMMAD

SHAYAN IJAZ UR REHMAN
16202-

6427661-
1

980 1100 89.09% 984 No 1200 2025 82.00% 48 58.91

SWAT - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

3584 Pre-
medical

Khyber
pakhtunkhwa Swat Rural Male sameer khan muhammad iqbal KHAN

15602-
6434059-

3
617 1100 56.09% 655 No 1200 2025 54.58% 61 59.23

TANDO ALLAHYAR - HUMANITIES - RURAL

3585 Humanities Sindh Tando
allahyar Rural Male

Muhammad
Umar Urf Bilal

Umar
Feroz Hussain Daudpota

41801-
0664754-

3
477 1100 43.36% 584 No 1100 2025 53.09% 31 36.65

TANDO ALLAHYAR - PRE-COMPUTER - RURAL

3586 Pre-
computer Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Qurat-ul-Ain M-Hashim Saand
41702-

0631167-
6

894 1100 81.27% 803 No 1100 2025 73.00% 63 66.83

3587 Pre-
computer Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Zakirya Ahmed AZIZ AHMED THEBO
41302-

3050928-
7

955 1100 86.82% 712 No 1100 2025 64.73% 39 48.93

3588 Pre-
computer Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Sadaqat Ali Ghulam Qadir Lashari Baloch
41703-

0661680-
1

733 1100 66.64% 749 No 1100 2025 68.09% 36 45.48

TANDO ALLAHYAR - PRE-COMPUTER - URBAN

3589 Pre-
computer Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Noor
Muhammad Ishtiaq Ahmed Khanzada

41701-
0617345-

5
788 1100 71.64% 721 No 1100 2025 65.55% 62 63.67

3590 Pre-
computer Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Hunain Hameed Ahmed Khanzada
41701-

0705958-
9

730 1100 66.36% 695 No 1100 2025 63.18% 59 60.57

3591 Pre-
computer

Sindh Tando
allahyar

Urban Female Maryam Ali Muhammad Ali Shaikh 41701-
0715554-

819 1100 74.45% 777 No 1100 2025 70.64% 51 57.27
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3592 Pre-
computer Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Meon Toheed Ali Meon Wali
Muhammad Bhanoo

41302-
4814219-

5
721 1100 65.55% 775 No 1100 2024 69.45% 28 40.05

TANDO ALLAHYAR - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

3593 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Nawab Muzamil
Hussain Bashir Ahmed Laghari

41703-
0669238-

5
868 1100 78.91% 830 No 1100 2025 75.45% 76 76.18

3594 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Ain Ul Haya Muhammad Usman
Saand Saand

42201-
6164398-

0
929 1100 84.45% 799 No 1100 2025 72.64% 69 71.27

3595 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Fiza Hassan
Rashdi

Shabi Ul Hassan
Shah Rashdi Syed

41701-
0680002-

4
952 1100 86.55% 811 No 1100 2025 73.73% 67 70.30

3596 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Rabia Muhammad Aslam Mastoi
41703-

0677404-
6

804 1100 73.09% 836 No 1100 2025 76.00% 68 70.11

3597 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Manoj Kumar Paro Prem Chand Tajwani
41307-

2840064-
7

729 850 85.76% 884 No 1100 2023 78.36% 65 69.75

3598 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Saad Ahmed Bashir Ahmed Sahito
41701-

0879711-
3

635 850 74.71% 810 No 1100 2022 70.64% 66 67.80

3599 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Saif Ahmed Bashir Ahmed Sahito
41701-

0879839-
1

880 1100 80.00% 797 No 1100 2024 71.45% 64 67.09

3600 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Noreen Shabbir Ghulam shabbir Majeedano
41701-

0725036-
0

848 1100 77.09% 837 No 1100 2024 75.09% 61 65.43

3601 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Ali Hassan Ghulam Jeelani Dal
41701-

0742603-
3

922 1100 83.82% 894 No 1100 2025 81.27% 58 65.24

3602 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male AHMED
ZAREEF

MUHAMMAD
ZAREEF RAJPUT

41307-
1351617-

9
849 1100 77.18% 841 No 1100 2025 76.45% 60 65.01

3603 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muhammad
Sufiyan Akhtar Hussain Mastoi

41306-
8253248-

9
695 1100 63.18% 786 No 1100 2025 71.45% 63 64.71

3604 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Abdul Hadi Nadeem Akhtar Khanzada
41701-

0769248-
3

851 1100 77.36% 825 No 1100 2025 75.00% 59 64.04

3605 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male MUHAMMAD
KHAN

MUSHTAQUE
AHMED LUND

41307-
2491476-

1
705 850 82.94% 750 No 1100 2023 66.18% 60 63.53

3606 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Bilal Wali Muhammad Khaskheli
41701-

0754047-
7

906 1100 82.36% 773 No 1100 2025 70.27% 58 62.89
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3607 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muhammad
Salman Haji Islamuddin Majeedano

41701-
0652487-

3
884 1100 80.36% 756 No 1100 2025 68.73% 58 62.38

3608 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Fayaz Riyaz ali Lashari
41703-

0657248-
3

626 850 73.65% 808 No 1100 2023 71.45% 58 62.26

3609 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female HAFSA GHULAM MUJTABA NIZAMANI
41703-

0627278-
0

838 1100 76.18% 719 No 1100 2025 65.36% 59 61.99

3610 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Danesh Kumar Janwar Lal Menghwar
41701-

0700745-
7

908 1100 82.55% 723 No 1100 2025 65.73% 56 60.60

3611 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male MUHAMMAD
ZAID KHAN IMRAN MUQARAB kaim khani

41701-
0720859-

3
707 1100 64.27% 861 No 1100 2024 77.27% 52 58.28

3612 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female AISHA MUSHTAQUE
AHMED LUND

41307-
0255267-

0
672 850 79.06% 784 No 1100 2023 69.27% 52 58.16

3613 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Kashan Sarang Menghwar
41702-

0695968-
5

937 1100 85.18% 874 No 1100 2025 79.45% 48 58.01

3614 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Mansoor Ali Mehboob Ali Lund
41703-

0691753-
5

881 1100 80.09% 785 No 1100 2025 71.36% 51 57.98

3615 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Anus Habibullah Memon
41701-

0597293-
5

902 1100 82.00% 841 No 1100 2024 75.45% 49 57.59

3616 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muhammad
Hussain Abdul Razzaque Meo rajput

41701-
0720141-

1
706 850 83.06% 756 No 1100 2023 66.73% 50 56.65

3617 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Bilawal Muhammad shareef kalroo
41701-

0779299-
9

856 1100 77.82% 757 No 1100 2025 68.82% 50 56.55

3618 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Imtiaz Ali Mushtaque Ahmed Rustmani
41702-

0664745-
3

871 1100 79.18% 821 No 1100 2024 73.64% 47 55.55

3619 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Hamir khan Alias
Awais Abid hussain Mahesar

41701-
0722603-

5
519 850 61.06% 728 No 1100 2023 64.18% 52 55.34

3620 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muhammad
Uzair Rasheed Abdul Rasheed Kashmiri

41703-
0617608-

5
687 850 80.82% 796 No 1100 2023 70.36% 47 55.06

3621 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Shahmeer Muhammad Ayoub
shah Shah

41703-
0693361-

1
858 1100 78.00% 777 No 1100 2025 70.64% 47 54.83

3622 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male MUDASIR Tarique Muhammad Jat
44103-

6900556-
7

841 1100 76.45% 782 No 1100 2025 71.09% 46 54.06
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3623 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Atiya Babar Naseem Rajput
41702-

0646996-
6

908 1100 82.55% 820 No 1100 2025 74.55% 43 53.26

3624 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Saim Hanif Muhammad
Shafique Arain

41701-
0772628-

1
880 1100 80.00% 788 No 1100 2025 71.64% 44 53.13

3625 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Syed Shazil
Ismail

Syed Muhammad
Ismail Shah Syed

41307-
0763032-

9
904 1100 82.18% 868 No 1100 2025 78.91% 41 52.70

3626 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Ahmed Hussain Asghar Din Brohi
41701-

0906478-
5

809 1100 73.55% 730 No 1100 2025 66.36% 45 52.13

3627 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muhammad Ali Haji Akramullah
Majeedano Majeedano

41307-
8443931-

3
880 1100 80.00% 725 No 1100 2025 65.91% 44 51.98

3628 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Haris Shams u ddin
Kakepoto Kakepoto

41701-
0637689-

7
880 1100 80.00% 707 No 1100 2025 64.27% 44 51.65

3629 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Shahbaz ali Abdul karim Laghari
41703-

0677044-
9

770 1100 70.00% 840 No 1100 2024 75.36% 41 50.77

3630 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Azhar ud Din Sadar ud Din Talpur
41701-

0624502-
1

587 850 69.06% 967 No 1100 2022 84.91% 38 50.49

3631 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Rohit Sagar Lala Ram Menghwar
41701-

0588905-
1

904 1100 82.18% 755 No 1100 2024 67.64% 40 49.75

3632 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Tanseer Fida Hussain Mirjat
41701-

0697084-
3

821 1100 74.64% 801 No 1100 2025 72.82% 39 49.33

3633 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Ashique Ali Lal Khan Rind
41702-

0648793-
7

839 1100 76.27% 753 No 1100 2024 67.45% 40 49.12

3634 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Talib Ali Loung Nagor
41703-

0663872-
9

604 850 71.06% 729 No 1100 2023 64.27% 41 48.66

3635 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Amir Hamza Ghulam Murtaza Mir
41701-

0792918-
1

777 1100 70.64% 628 No 1100 2024 56.09% 43 48.38

3636 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Abdul haseeb Muhammad yousif Nizamani
41703-

0735451-
1

687 1100 62.45% 716 No 1100 2024 64.09% 41 47.76

3637 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Shahnawaz Khan Bux Mirjat
41703-

0665083-
1

799 1100 72.64% 789 No 1100 2024 70.73% 37 47.31

3638 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Usama Waseem Waseem Ahmed Khanzada
41701-

0632729-
1

881 1100 80.09% 789 No 1100 2024 70.73% 35 46.65
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3639 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Nehal Hussain Shahid Khan Mastoi Mastoi
41701-

0844442-
1

830 1100 75.45% 834 No 1100 2025 75.82% 33 45.81

3640 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Danish Muhammad Ameen Hakro
41703-

0666448-
9

872 1100 79.27% 783 No 1100 2024 70.18% 34 45.76

3641 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muhammad
Taha Abdul Rasheed Khamboh

41702-
0670068-

9
720 1100 65.45% 748 No 1100 2023 66.00% 36 44.95

3642 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muhammad
Raheem Abdullah Seenharo

41702-
0732777-

3
717 1100 65.18% 702 No 1100 2024 62.82% 36 44.28

3643 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muhammad
Saleem Muhammad Saifal Chutto

41701-
0882733-

5
886 1100 80.55% 757 No 1100 2024 67.82% 31 43.32

3644 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male MUHAMMAD
SHOAIB AKRAM ARAIN

41701-
0694777-

3
833 1100 75.73% 803 No 1100 2025 73.00% 30 43.17

3645 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male ASMATULLAH TAJ MUHAMMAD TALPUR
41307-

8076632-
3

728 1100 66.18% 683 No 1100 2024 61.09% 31 40.54

3646 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Shakir Fateh Muhammad Meo Rajput
41701-

0827347-
9

528 850 62.12% 799 No 1100 2022 69.64% 27 39.04

TANDO ALLAHYAR - PRE-ENGINEERING - URBAN

3647 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Neeraj Giyanchand Soothar
41701-

0770205-
7

900 1100 81.82% 882 No 1100 2025 80.18% 71 73.92

3648 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Alisha Zahid Zahid Khanzada
41701-

0852583-
6

762 850 89.65% 863 No 1100 2023 76.45% 70 73.26

3649 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Asma Naz Muhammad Ayoub Yousuf Zai
Pathan

41701-
0710849-

4
866 1100 78.73% 854 No 1100 2024 76.64% 67 70.10

3650 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Abdul Hadi Syed Majid Ali Syed
41701-

0743184-
9

839 1100 76.27% 803 No 1100 2025 73.00% 68 69.83

3651 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Mubeena Naz Muhammad Ayoub yousuf Zai
Pathan

41701-
0710847-

2
760 850 89.41% 842 No 1100 2023 74.55% 64 68.65

3652 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Salman saleem Muhammad saleem Randhawa

41701-
0686381-

9
906 1100 82.36% 812 No 1100 2024 72.82% 62 66.20

3653 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Muteeba Muhammad Akram Mughal
41307-

7844304-
6

912 1100 82.91% 819 No 1100 2025 74.45% 61 65.88
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3654 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Shahbaz Rasool Rasool Bux Solangi
41701-

0704459-
5

619 1100 56.27% 691 No 1100 2024 61.82% 68 65.59

3655 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Hamza

Muhammad Saleem
Memon Memon

41701-
0641792-

9
937 1100 85.18% 870 No 1100 2024 78.09% 58 64.74

3656 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
sameer Muhammad ishaque Baloch

41701-
0738366-

9
828 1100 75.27% 715 No 1100 2025 65.00% 62 63.93

3657 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Shahab Khan Ajab khan Miswan Khel
Pathan

41701-
0767289-

7
687 850 80.82% 901 No 1100 2021 77.91% 57 63.56

3658 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Abbas Nazeer Ahmed Daudpota

41701-
0793384-

9
915 1100 83.18% 811 No 1100 2024 72.73% 57 62.76

3659 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Kazim Bhatti Naseeruddin Bhatti

41701-
0723896-

7
662 850 77.88% 888 No 1100 2022 77.73% 55 61.83

3660 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Shayan Ali Anwar Meo Rajput

41701-
0698401-

3
850 1100 77.27% 775 No 1100 2025 70.45% 57 61.72

3661 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male ABDUL
HANNAN

MUHAMMAD
RIZWAN ALAM KAIM KHANI

41701-
0834125-

1
894 1100 81.27% 856 No 1100 2025 77.82% 53 60.79

3662 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male SUMEMA SHAHZAD AHMED KAIMKHANI
41701-

0607068-
7

872 1100 79.27% 895 No 1100 2025 81.36% 52 60.60

3663 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Shahzad Ali Jan Muhammad Meo Rajput
41701-

0806694-
1

661 850 77.76% 732 No 1100 2023 64.55% 57 60.59

3664 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Ilsa Ishaque Muhammad Ishaque Muhammad
Ishaque

41701-
0731102-

4
921 1100 83.73% 816 No 1100 2025 74.18% 53 60.31

3665 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Abid Ali Shabbir Ahmed Kashmiri
41701-

0772715-
3

685 1100 62.27% 729 No 1100 2025 66.27% 58 60.08

3666 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Abdul Rehman
Khan Ghulam Muhammad KaimKhani

41701-
0898399-

5
853 1100 77.55% 833 No 1100 2025 75.73% 53 60.00

3667 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Madan Lal Rogho Vikyo Menghwar
41701-

0846359-
9

880 1100 80.00% 722 No 1100 2024 64.64% 55 59.43

3668 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Haseeb Arshad Muhammad Arshad Kaim khani
41307-

5051921-
3

773 850 90.94% 851 No 1100 2023 75.36% 50 59.17

3669 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Ammad Abdul Haq Baloch
41307-

2666531-
3

851 1100 77.36% 893 No 1100 2025 81.18% 50 58.97
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3670 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muzamil Ali Intizar Ali Mughal
41701-

0775312-
7

855 1100 77.73% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 53 58.87

3671 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Shaheer Ali Ameer Muhammad Khanzada

41307-
1376325-

5
836 1100 76.00% 738 No 1100 2025 67.09% 54 58.82

3672 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Zainab Abdul razzaque Halepoto
41306-

8232634-
0

706 850 83.06% 813 No 1100 2024 72.91% 51 58.59

3673 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Atiq Ur Rehman Muhammad Hanif
Mughal Mughal

41701-
0577813-

3
833 1100 75.73% 809 No 1100 2025 73.55% 51 57.98

3674 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female UM E HANI ABDUL SHAHID QAIMKHANI
41701-

0681777-
6

927 1100 84.27% 795 No 1100 2025 72.27% 50 57.88

3675 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male MUHAMMAD
HAZIQUE SHAHID ALI KAIM KHANI

41701-
0824156-

5
841 1100 76.45% 761 No 1100 2024 68.18% 52 57.68

3676 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Areeba Allah Bux Nagori
41701-

0671269-
6

945 1100 85.91% 852 No 1100 2025 77.45% 48 57.68

3677 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Romesa Khan Muhammad Akram Khanzada
41701-

0647145-
8

934 1100 84.91% 922 No 1100 2025 83.82% 46 57.45

3678 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Arbeela Naban Qambrani Qambrani
41307-

7457009-
7

920 1100 83.64% 837 No 1100 2025 76.09% 48 57.18

3679 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Mustansar
Hussain Saifullah Khera

41702-
0657380-

3
847 1100 77.00% 753 No 1100 2025 68.45% 51 57.09

3680 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male shahnoor
Abdullah Muhammad Aleem Khanzada

41701-
0692319-

3
828 1100 75.27% 756 No 1100 2025 68.73% 51 56.97

3681 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Umm E Kubra Mubeen Ahmed Baloch
41701-

0651908-
8

912 1100 82.91% 867 No 1100 2024 77.82% 47 56.75

3682 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Owais Atiq Ur Rehman Khanzada

41701-
0782498-

5
960 1100 87.27% 870 No 1100 2024 78.09% 46 56.55

3683 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Hassan Rizwan Hassan Shaikh

41701-
0831401-

9
826 1100 75.09% 808 No 1100 2025 73.45% 49 56.50

3684 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Mudassir Murad Dil Murad Narejo
41701-

0795340-
9

857 1100 77.91% 789 No 1100 2025 71.73% 49 56.44

3685 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male FAYYAZ ALI MUHAMMAD ALI NAHIYOON
41701-

0728841-
3

801 1100 72.82% 823 No 1100 2025 74.82% 48 55.85
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3686 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Wajeeh Attaullah khan kaim khani

41701-
0634996-

5
861 1100 78.27% 864 No 1100 2025 78.55% 46 55.74

3687 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad Muhammad Rsahid
Khanzada Khanzada

41701-
0765123-

5
816 1100 74.18% 741 No 1100 2024 66.36% 50 55.69

3688 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Parkash Mohan Menghwar
41701-

0643064-
5

929 1100 84.45% 789 No 1100 2024 70.73% 47 55.49

3689 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
suhaib Ishtiaque Ahmed Khanzada

41701-
0748112-

9
969 1100 88.09% 794 No 1100 2025 72.18% 46 55.45

3690 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male abdul rafay
soomro muhammad ali soomro

41701-
0678170-

7
918 1100 83.45% 787 No 1100 2024 70.55% 47 55.35

3691 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Fasih Ul Hassan Khalid Hassan Kaim Khani

44202-
1308627-

9
870 1100 79.09% 837 No 1100 2025 76.09% 46 55.33

3692 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Hania Tul
Fatima Javed Ali Kaim Khani

41701-
0730785-

6
838 1100 76.18% 751 No 1100 2025 68.27% 48 54.87

3693 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Danish

Nadeem Khanzada
Rajput Khanzada

41701-
0642841-

9
885 1100 80.45% 803 No 1100 2025 73.00% 46 54.85

3694 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Bisma Naz Muhammad Ayoub Yousuf Zai
Pathan

41701-
0710850-

6
838 1100 76.18% 833 No 1100 2024 74.73% 46 54.76

3695 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Hitesh Poori Santosh Poori Lohana
41701-

0898836-
9

813 1100 73.91% 831 No 1100 2025 75.55% 46 54.70

3696 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Mahnoor Abdul Sattar Soomro
41701-

0671287-
2

874 1100 79.45% 778 No 1100 2025 70.73% 46 54.29

3697 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Abdul Moiz KASHIF MUKHTIAR KHANZADA
41701-

0700305-
9

986 1100 89.64% 845 No 1100 2024 75.82% 43 54.23

3698 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Abdul Rehman Mohammad Imran
Qaim Khani Qaim Khani

41701-
0665519-

7
815 1100 74.09% 849 No 1100 2024 76.18% 45 54.15

3699 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Abdul Rafay Shakeel Ahmed Qaimkhani
41701-

0790476-
7

759 1100 69.00% 782 No 1100 2025 71.09% 47 54.02

3700 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Mominaminhal Mehmood Ali Khan Qaimkhani
41701-

0606877-
0

896 1100 81.45% 822 No 1100 2025 74.73% 44 53.89

3701 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Abid Ali Misri Khan Sindhi Pathan
41701-

0720666-
9

864 1100 78.55% 784 No 1100 2025 71.27% 45 53.61
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3702 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Taimeer Hussain Zameer hussain Halepoto
41702-

0664875-
3

851 1100 77.36% 746 No 1100 2025 67.82% 46 53.50

3703 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Amir Muhammad Aslam Mughal

41701-
0866432-

1
660 1100 60.00% 802 No 1100 2025 72.91% 47 53.48

3704 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Ubada Mubarik Mubarak Ali Qaim Khani
41701-

0676977-
7

635 850 74.71% 828 No 1100 2022 72.27% 44 52.73

3705 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Munib Ur
Rehman Muhammad Yaqoob Kashmiri

41701-
0701152-

1
829 1100 75.36% 751 No 1100 2025 68.27% 45 52.69

3706 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Shaheer Muhammad Tayyab Kaimkhani
41701-

0728399-
1

804 1100 73.09% 755 No 1100 2025 68.64% 45 52.54

3707 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Noman Ilyas

MUHAMMAD ILYAS
NIKKA Meo Rajput

41701-
0719435-

7
818 1100 74.36% 780 No 1100 2025 70.91% 44 52.42

3708 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Talha Jawaid ali kaimkhani
41701-

0744001-
7

625 850 73.53% 841 No 1100 2022 73.45% 43 52.14

3709 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Asad Arshad Arshad Ali Kaim Khani

41701-
0804130-

9
840 1100 76.36% 757 No 1100 2024 67.82% 44 52.00

3710 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Mehwish Muhammad Jurial
Khuram Daudpota

41701-
0755642-

2
828 1100 75.27% 709 No 1100 2025 64.45% 45 51.92

3711 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male ZOHAIB UMARDARAZ KHANZADA
41701-

0785089-
7

797 1100 72.45% 716 No 1100 2025 65.09% 45 51.76

3712 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Niaz
Muhammad Muhammad Din Lashari

41701-
0876830-

3
459 850 54.00% 729 No 1100 2022 63.27% 48 51.65

3713 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male
Rao Abdul

Awwal
Muhammad Kaif

Rao Javed Ali Muslim Rajput
41307-

9821057-
5

847 1100 77.00% 800 No 1100 2024 71.73% 42 51.45

3714 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Warisha Fatima Ghulam Nabi Qadri Syed
41701-

0790022-
2

867 1100 78.82% 811 No 1100 2025 73.73% 41 51.33

3715 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Ashar Ghulam Qadir Rajput

41307-
7892782-

7
852 1100 77.45% 818 No 1100 2025 74.36% 41 51.32

3716 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Salik Khan

Muhammad Hamid
Khan Khazada Khanzada

41701-
0744004-

7
936 1100 85.09% 787 No 1100 2024 70.55% 41 51.32

3717 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male RIZWAN ALI NASRULLAH
BURIRO BURIRO

41701-
0652737-

3
739 850 86.94% 930 No 1100 2023 82.55% 37 51.10
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3718 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Talha akram Muhammad Akram
Khanzada Khanzada

41701-
0717230-

1
623 850 73.29% 734 No 1100 2023 64.73% 44 51.07

3719 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Huzaifa Fareed Ahmed Khanzada

41701-
0841043-

7
863 1100 78.45% 753 No 1100 2025 68.45% 42 50.94

3720 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Taha Tayyab
Hashmi Saeed Ahmed Syed Hashmi

41701-
0693850-

1
833 1100 75.73% 798 No 1100 2025 72.55% 41 50.78

3721 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Abdul Haseeb KASHIF AHMED SAMOO
41701-

0773401-
7

829 1100 75.36% 718 No 1100 2025 65.27% 43 50.69

3722 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Zubair Ahmed
Qureshi Khalil Ahmed Qureshi

41303-
5576597-

7
821 1100 74.64% 836 No 1100 2025 76.00% 40 50.66

3723 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Ibrahim Shakir Muhammad Shareef Daudpota
41701-

0688216-
3

820 1100 74.55% 728 No 1100 2024 65.18% 43 50.59

3724 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Taha Naweed Naweed Akhtar Khanzada
41701-

0868561-
5

930 1100 84.55% 759 No 1100 2025 69.00% 40 50.25

3725 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Murad Muhammad Arshad Arain

41701-
0769738-

3
844 1100 76.73% 779 Yes 1100 2025 72.64% 40 50.20

3726 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Hammad Rehmat Ali Mughal

41701-
0848193-

5
626 850 73.65% 708 No 1100 2023 62.36% 43 49.94

3727 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Abdul Rafay Abdul Sattar Soomro
41701-

0671114-
7

826 1100 75.09% 788 No 1100 2024 70.64% 40 49.64

3728 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Suleman Ameer Ali Bhatti

41701-
0846628-

3
864 1100 78.55% 756 No 1100 2025 68.73% 40 49.60

3729 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Ahsan Ali Shahid Hussain Kashmiri
41701-

0744066-
7

808 1100 73.45% 783 No 1100 2025 71.18% 40 49.58

3730 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Haris Ali Altaf Ali Arain
41701-

0653042-
7

782 1100 71.09% 695 No 1100 2025 63.18% 42 49.15

3731 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Mahrukh Abdulsattar Soomro
41701-

0671294-
2

882 1100 80.18% 755 No 1100 2025 68.64% 39 49.05

3732 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Huzaifa LAL MUHAMMAD
BALOCH BALOCH

41701-
0673021-

3
661 850 77.76% 787 No 1100 2023 69.55% 39 48.99

3733 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male ABDULLAH NADEEM ARAIN
41701-

0740536-
7

662 850 77.88% 825 No 1100 2022 72.00% 38 48.79
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3734 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Abdul sami ABDUL NASIR kaim khani
41307-

7018897-
7

885 1100 80.45% 958 No 1100 2024 86.09% 33 48.36

3735 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Mirza Hamza Zaheer Uddin Mughal
41701-

0819974-
7

871 1100 79.18% 754 No 1100 2025 68.55% 38 48.23

3736 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Abdul Manan Maqsood ali Kaimkhani
41701-

0658915-
3

753 1100 68.45% 697 No 1100 2025 63.36% 41 48.22

3737 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Sadaf Abdul Qayoom Khan Kaim khani
41701-

0606702-
0

924 1100 84.00% 886 No 1100 2024 79.55% 34 48.11

3738 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Ganesh Lona Ram Menghwar
41701-

0861032-
9

881 1100 80.09% 789 No 1100 2024 70.73% 37 48.05

3739 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male mauvia Akhtar yasin kaim khani
41701-

0794092-
5

848 1100 77.09% 748 No 1100 2024 67.00% 38 47.71

3740 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Hamda Muhammad Hussain Mughal
41701-

0665218-
8

887 1100 80.64% 825 No 1100 2025 75.00% 35 47.56

3741 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Mohammad
saim

MUHAMMAD
RASHID KHANZADA

41307-
5107907-

9
813 1100 73.91% 779 No 1100 2025 70.82% 37 47.45

3742 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Nisha Pir Bux Arain
41701-

0771540-
2

929 1100 84.45% 779 No 1100 2025 70.82% 35 47.11

3743 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Khair
Muhammad Abdul Karim Baloch

41701-
0654634-

1
820 1100 74.55% 747 No 1100 2025 67.91% 37 46.94

3744 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male ABDUL RAFAY Muhammad saleem Kumbhar
41701-

0623464-
3

835 1100 75.91% 774 No 1100 2025 70.36% 36 46.86

3745 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male ABDUL RAFAY MUHAMMAD JAMIL KHANZADA
41307-

2683940-
3

479 850 56.35% 676 No 1100 2021 57.45% 42 46.53

3746 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Mubashir Muhammad Aslam Mughal

41701-
0866485-

7
644 1100 58.55% 723 No 1100 2025 65.73% 39 46.30

3747 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Syed Hassan Ali
Jafari

Syed Shahid Ismail
Jafari Syed

41701-
0740081-

3
763 1100 69.36% 720 No 1100 2024 64.45% 37 45.73

3748 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Abdul Rehman Wali Muhammad Qaim khani
41701-

0803658-
3

681 850 80.12% 734 No 1100 2023 64.73% 35 45.46

3749 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Mujtaba Mehdi Ghulam Shabbir
41701-

0599581-
1

486 850 57.18% 738 No 1100 2023 65.09% 38 45.34
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3750 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Syed Qulb E
Abbas Shah

Syed Qurban Ali
Shah Syed Lakayri

41701-
0655991-

1
454 850 53.41% 650 No 1100 2022 56.09% 41 45.26

3751 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Saif Ali Abdul Hameed Talpur
41703-

0690346-
1

815 1100 74.09% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 34 45.21

3752 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Saifullah Muhammad Irshad Kaimkhani
41701-

0665014-
5

693 850 81.53% 699 No 1100 2023 61.55% 35 44.96

3753 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male NAEEM AHMED FAREED AHMED ABBASI
41701-

0610240-
3

833 1100 75.73% 669 No 1100 2025 60.82% 36 44.94

3754 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male ZOHAIB ALI NIAZ AHMED KHASKHELI
41701-

0793300-
3

660 1100 60.00% 830 No 1100 2024 74.45% 33 43.99

3755 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Humam Khalid Hussain Qaimkhani

41701-
0759059-

7
807 1100 73.36% 710 No 1100 2025 64.55% 32 42.65

3756 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad Ali Nadeem Baloch
41307-

5935111-
5

622 1100 56.55% 594 No 1100 2025 54.00% 31 38.15

TANDO ALLAHYAR - PRE-MEDICAL -

3757 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Male Abdul Hameed Aman Ullah Khokhar
41701-

0681587-
5

561 850 66.00% 850 No 1100 2023 75.27% 27 40.55

TANDO ALLAHYAR - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

3758 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Suresh Ramchand Bheel
41701-

0743145-
1

628 850 73.88% 806 No 1100 2023 71.27% 78 76.24

3759 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Aqsa Liyaqat Ali Laghari
41703-

0648470-
2

687 850 80.82% 939 No 1100 2023 83.36% 71 74.46

3760 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Jawad Ali Muhammad Ali Majeedano
41701-

0768600-
9

870 1100 79.09% 848 No 1100 2025 77.09% 73 74.43

3761 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Alishba Fida Hussain Notkani
41702-

0649927-
2

916 1100 83.27% 834 No 1100 2024 74.82% 73 74.39

3762 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Noman Ali Sikandar Ali Lund Baloch
41702-

0649724-
7

953 1100 86.64% 984 No 1100 2024 88.45% 67 73.25

3763 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Wajahat Ali Nasrullah Manghanhar
41701-

0706465-
1

681 850 80.12% 783 No 1100 2025 71.18% 72 72.65



# Group Province District R/U Gender Name Father Name Surname CNIC Matric
Obt

Matric
Total

Matric
%

Inter
Obt Hafiz Inter

Total
Passing

Year
Inter %
(Adj)

Test
Score

Final
CPN

3764 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Raju Amarshi Kachhi Kolhi
41702-

0669712-
3

925 1100 84.09% 836 No 1100 2025 76.00% 70 72.61

3765 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male GUL FAROOQ MUHAMMAD
ACHAR DAL

41701-
0769523-

5
880 1100 80.00% 815 No 1100 2025 74.09% 71 72.52

3766 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female FARHANA GUL MUHAMMAD
ACHAR DAL

41701-
0755663-

8
939 1100 85.36% 899 No 1100 2025 81.73% 68 72.48

3767 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Raichand Sajan Bheel
41703-

0657605-
9

811 1100 73.73% 808 No 1100 2024 72.45% 72 72.26

3768 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Shankar Lal Doongro Menghwar
41703-

0612999-
3

917 1100 83.36% 931 No 1100 2025 84.64% 65 70.76

3769 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Pawan Kumar Bhooro mal Menghwar
41701-

0901689-
7

828 1100 75.27% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 67 70.43

3770 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Qambar Ali Mashooque Ali Serai
41303-

3128294-
7

965 1100 87.73% 901 No 1100 2025 81.91% 63 69.25

3771 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male AHMED ABBAS
KHAN

ABBAS ALI BABOO
BOZDAR BOZDAR

41701-
0727334-

9
839 1100 76.27% 816 No 1100 2025 74.18% 65 67.96

3772 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Raja Khamiso Bheel
41701-

0864128-
3

925 1100 84.09% 848 No 1100 2024 76.09% 63 67.73

3773 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Safdar ali Sikandar ali Khaskheli
41701-

0756584-
3

885 1100 80.45% 846 No 1100 2025 76.91% 63 67.53

3774 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Suraj Versi Kachhi
41703-

0664855-
9

907 1100 82.45% 843 No 1100 2024 75.64% 63 67.47

3775 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Junaid Ali Jamshed ali Sirewal
41307-

8733049-
5

833 1100 75.73% 806 No 1100 2024 72.27% 64 66.83

3776 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Nazim Ali Rasheed Ahmeed Lashari
41701-

0769443-
3

908 1100 82.55% 892 No 1100 2025 81.09% 60 66.47

3777 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Zohaib Aslam Muhammad Aslam Jarwar
41701-

0792778-
9

805 1100 73.18% 775 No 1100 2025 70.45% 64 66.21

3778 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male UBAID RAZA AQEEL AHMED
KHANZADA KHANZADA

41701-
0740110-

3
940 1100 85.45% 884 No 1100 2025 80.36% 59 65.92

3779 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Ansh Kumar Bharoo Mal Manghwar
41701-

0861669-
3

880 1100 80.00% 806 No 1100 2024 72.27% 62 65.85
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3780 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Jai Kumar Variend Mal Meghwar
41702-

0663726-
3

843 1100 76.64% 850 No 1100 2025 77.27% 61 65.82

3781 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female SHAFAQ GUL ZULFIQAR ALI BHURGARI
41701-

0756260-
2

904 1100 82.18% 819 No 1100 2025 74.45% 60 65.11

3782 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Nandni Bachu Soothar
41703-

0664835-
8

607 850 71.41% 893 No 1100 2022 78.18% 59 64.08

3783 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female ANEETA Muhammad Eisa Shaikh
41701-

0848805-
4

920 1100 83.64% 842 No 1100 2024 75.55% 58 64.07

3784 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muhammad
Faizan Amjad Ali JAT

41702-
0630960-

9
868 1100 78.91% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 57 63.79

3785 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Tanzeela Ali Muhammad Laghari
41702-

0632307-
4

909 1100 82.64% 904 No 1100 2024 81.18% 56 63.70

3786 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Malaika Kanwal Abdul Jabbar Rajput
41703-

0666496-
0

922 1100 83.82% 836 No 1100 2025 76.00% 57 63.48

3787 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Mujahid Hussain Muhammad Hussain Solangi
41702-

0668095-
7

854 1100 77.64% 804 No 1100 2025 73.09% 58 62.98

3788 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Moona Pari Abdul Ghafar Laghari
41701-

0711038-
2

639 850 75.18% 796 No 1100 2023 70.36% 59 62.89

3789 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Areeba Qamar Fida Hussain Notkani
41702-

0649925-
8

841 1100 76.45% 843 No 1100 2025 76.64% 57 62.87

3790 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male SHAHZAIB Abdul Hameed Kumbhar
41702-

0662440-
1

884 1100 80.36% 832 No 1100 2024 74.64% 56 62.16

3791 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Kashif Ali Sarfaraz Ali Lund
41703-

0729346-
1

956 1100 86.91% 701 No 1100 2025 63.73% 58 62.04

3792 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Zulqarnain
Hyder

Ghulam Shabeer
Mirjat Baloch Mirjat

41307-
8315913-

1
880 1100 80.00% 764 No 1100 2025 69.45% 57 61.79

3793 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Inamullah khan Allah Dino Laghari
41701-

0658575-
7

890 1100 80.91% 796 No 1100 2025 72.36% 56 61.76

3794 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Junaid Ali Ali Muhammad Laghari
41702-

0646595-
1

836 1100 76.00% 775 No 1100 2025 70.45% 57 61.59

3795 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Ali haider MALOOK DAL DAL
41701-

0737915-
9

858 1100 78.00% 864 No 1100 2025 78.55% 54 61.31
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3796 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Nand lal Bhooro Mal Menghwar
41701-

0908867-
5

819 1100 74.45% 874 No 1100 2025 79.45% 54 61.14

3797 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muhammad
Hanif Mirza khan Mari

41703-
0688090-

3
892 1100 81.09% 881 No 1100 2024 79.09% 53 61.03

3798 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Fatima Noor Muhammad Baloch
41703-

0635384-
8

966 1100 87.82% 832 No 1100 2025 75.64% 53 61.01

3799 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Abid U Rehman Abdul Latif Bozdar
41702-

0669735-
1

705 850 82.94% 930 No 1100 2023 82.55% 51 60.50

3800 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Farrah Gul Gul Muhammad
Mirjat Mirjat

41703-
0659694-

6
627 850 73.76% 801 No 1100 2023 70.82% 55 60.04

3801 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Gul Fatima Muhammad Bachal Talpur
41701-

0618789-
4

638 850 75.06% 863 No 1100 2023 76.45% 53 59.90

3802 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muhammad
Sufyan AMANULLAH MANGANHAR

41701-
0833084-

5
707 1100 64.27% 779 No 1100 2025 70.82% 56 59.79

3803 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Abdul Ahad Ali Ghulam Rasool Talpur
41701-

0651300-
7

808 1100 73.45% 882 No 1100 2025 80.18% 52 59.78

3804 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Saira Anwar Ali Deshak Deshak
41701-

0745118-
6

680 850 80.00% 853 No 1100 2024 76.55% 52 59.71

3805 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Haris Lund Deedar Ali Lund
41702-

0665659-
5

827 1100 75.18% 813 No 1100 2025 73.91% 53 59.40

3806 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muhammad
Muzamil Muhammad Usman Rajput

41703-
0661814-

7
916 1100 83.27% 972 No 1100 2024 87.36% 48 59.40

3807 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Ikhtiar Ahmed Mukhtiar Ahmed
Majeedano Majeedano

41701-
0771453-

1
846 1100 76.91% 747 No 1100 2025 67.91% 54 59.07

3808 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Eisha Ashique Hussain Lund Baloch
41701-

0876870-
0

901 1100 81.91% 833 No 1100 2025 75.73% 51 59.04

3809 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Arfat Lund Zahid Hussain Lund
41702-

0669461-
9

869 1100 79.00% 887 No 1100 2025 80.64% 50 59.03

3810 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male MUHAMMAD
MUBEEN

ABDUL SATTAR
URF DODO MEMON

41701-
0634830-

5
916 1100 83.27% 938 No 1100 2024 84.27% 48 58.78

3811 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Naveed Hussain Roshan Ali Lund
41703-

0691293-
1

827 1100 75.18% 785 No 1100 2024 70.36% 53 58.69
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3812 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muhammad
Afzal Abdul Sattar Muslim Pathan

41703-
0630113-

9
907 1100 82.45% 848 No 1100 2025 77.09% 50 58.66

3813 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muhammad
Danish Muhammad Yaseen Rana

41703-
0689212-

9
852 1100 77.45% 791 No 1100 2025 71.91% 52 58.53

3814 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Faiza Sehar Hussain Bux Notkani
41702-

0648424-
4

911 1100 82.82% 761 No 1100 2024 68.18% 52 58.32

3815 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Saif Ali Mukhtiar Ali Laghari
44105-

6911170-
9

822 1100 74.73% 794 No 1100 2025 72.18% 52 58.31

3816 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Zaheer Hussain Haji Khan Kaloi
41701-

0699535-
3

924 1100 84.00% 851 No 1100 2025 77.36% 49 58.17

3817 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Khizra Dero MOULA BUX DERO Dero
41703-

0653619-
0

721 850 84.82% 825 No 1100 2023 73.00% 50 58.08

3818 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Pari Gul Ghulam Rasool Rajput
41703-

0635397-
0

864 1100 78.55% 924 No 1100 2024 83.00% 48 58.05

3819 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muzmil Ali Ghulam Ali Parhiyar
41702-

0622331-
7

729 850 85.76% 730 No 1100 2023 64.36% 52 57.85

3820 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Shazma asghar Asghar khan Lund
41702-

0615424-
0

895 1100 81.36% 974 No 1100 2024 87.55% 46 57.85

3821 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Fazeela Ali Muhammad Laghari
41702-

0632306-
6

814 1100 74.00% 883 No 1100 2025 80.27% 49 57.75

3822 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Najaf Ali Mumtaz Jiskani
41702-

0658346-
9

894 1100 81.27% 779 No 1100 2025 70.82% 50 57.29

3823 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Shahbaz Khan Khair Muhammad Jarwar
41701-

0726203-
7

834 1100 75.82% 772 No 1100 2024 69.18% 51 57.12

3824 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male JUMA KHAN MUHAMMAD
ASLAM

LUND
BALOCH

41703-
0735217-

9
755 1100 68.64% 722 No 1100 2025 65.64% 53 57.09

3825 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Nisar Ahmed Noor Ahmed Bozdar
41702-

0628274-
5

654 1100 59.45% 612 No 1100 2025 55.64% 56 56.27

3826 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Raj Kumar Guneso Rathore
41702-

0669216-
7

728 850 85.65% 885 No 1100 2023 78.45% 45 55.76

3827 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Zakir Ali Muhammad Bakar Otho
41701-

0807231-
7

834 1100 75.82% 865 No 1100 2025 78.64% 45 54.81
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3828 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Ishtiaque Ali Mushtaque Ahmed Bozdar
41702-

0651404-
5

846 1100 76.91% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 47 54.59

3829 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Sain Bux Haji Khan Magsi Baloch
41703-

0646555-
3

881 1100 80.09% 788 No 1100 2025 71.64% 46 54.54

3830 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Dilshad Abid Abid Hussain Bozdar
41702-

0703878-
7

828 1100 75.27% 734 No 1100 2025 66.73% 48 54.47

3831 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Aqsa Muhammad Bakhsh Manganhar
41701-

0725412-
2

884 1100 80.36% 819 No 1100 2024 73.45% 45 54.23

3832 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male ShahNawaz
Rasool Ghulam Rasool Laghari

41702-
0668150-

1
909 1100 82.64% 787 No 1100 2025 71.55% 45 54.07

3833 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Adil Ali Muhammad Ismail Laghari
41702-

0665441-
3

747 1100 67.91% 809 No 1100 2025 73.55% 46 53.70

3834 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Abdul Salam Abdul Ghafoor
Thebo Thebo

41702-
0645824-

5
735 850 86.47% 836 No 1100 2023 74.00% 43 53.55

3835 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Bhagchand Chanesar Bheel
41703-

0655618-
3

735 850 86.47% 864 No 1100 2023 76.55% 42 53.36

3836 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Sanaullah Ashique Hussain Laghari
41702-

0663834-
9

756 1100 68.73% 784 No 1100 2024 70.27% 46 53.13

3837 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Amna Ghulam Kibriya Nizamani
41703-

0664822-
0

870 1100 79.09% 786 No 1100 2025 71.45% 44 53.00

3838 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Jahangeer Ali Imdad ali Sirewal
41701-

0776426-
7

526 850 61.88% 664 No 1100 2022 57.36% 50 52.66

3839 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Sajan Babo Bheel
41307-

1573614-
1

885 1100 80.45% 795 No 1100 2025 72.27% 43 52.60

3840 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Yuvraj Singh Rattan Bheel
41307-

9746763-
3

880 1100 80.00% 797 No 1100 2025 72.45% 43 52.59

3841 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male ARSALAN
AHMED ABDUL RAZZAQUE PATHAN

41703-
0683950-

5
638 1100 58.00% 786 No 1100 2025 71.45% 46 52.29

3842 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Rehan Abdul Aziz Khoso
41701-

0674666-
9

763 1100 69.36% 730 No 1100 2024 65.36% 46 52.21

3843 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male TAIMOOR
HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD
RAFIQUE KEERIO

41703-
0613345-

1
816 1100 74.18% 857 No 1100 2024 76.91% 42 52.20
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3844 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Shakir Haque Abdul Haque Laghari
41702-

0651445-
7

882 1100 80.18% 815 No 1100 2024 73.09% 42 52.04

3845 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muhammad
Akram Muhammad Aslam Jiskani

41702-
0702381-

3
829 1100 75.36% 792 No 1100 2025 72.00% 43 52.04

3846 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Raza Abbas Abdul Majeed Laghari
41307-

4811163-
9

892 1100 81.09% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 38 51.96

3847 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muhammad
Ismail Asad Alu Rashid Ali Lanjwani

41701-
0595163-

1
886 1100 80.55% 826 No 1100 2025 75.09% 41 51.77

3848 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Toseef ali Yaar Muhammad Keerio
41701-

0668469-
5

903 1100 82.09% 738 No 1100 2025 67.09% 43 51.73

3849 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Ghulam
Muhammad Allah Jurio Bhanbhro Bhanbhro

41703-
0626012-

7
816 1100 74.18% 777 No 1100 2025 70.64% 43 51.65

3850 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Rana Qaisar LIAQUAT ALI Rajput
41703-

0683816-
9

860 1100 78.18% 752 No 1100 2025 68.36% 43 51.59

3851 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Ayaz Ali MANTHAR ALI MARI
41702-

0663717-
5

871 1100 79.18% 898 No 1100 2025 81.64% 39 51.55

3852 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Shaista Ghulam Muhammad
Jamali Jamali

41307-
7788600-

6
897 1100 81.55% 794 No 1100 2025 72.18% 41 51.29

3853 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male MUHAMMAD
AMIR

FAQEER
MUHAMMAD

BURHAN ZAI
BALOCH

41701-
0791852-

5
883 1100 80.27% 724 No 1100 2024 64.82% 43 51.09

3854 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Arslan Ali Noor Ul Din Sahito
41702-

0667645-
1

834 1100 75.82% 784 No 1100 2024 70.27% 42 51.04

3855 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Shahzeb Manthar Solangi
41702-

0699934-
7

824 1100 74.91% 776 No 1100 2025 70.55% 42 51.00

3856 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male MUHAMMAD
FURQAN

Muhammad
Jamsheed Rajput

41702-
0614635-

7
762 1100 69.27% 841 No 1100 2025 76.45% 41 50.92

3857 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Abdul Basit Ghulam Murtaza Dars
41703-

0667666-
3

952 1100 86.55% 921 No 1100 2024 82.73% 36 50.40

3858 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Asim Abbas
Shah Shamshad Ali Shah Syed

41702-
0648784-

5
626 850 73.65% 886 No 1100 2023 78.55% 39 50.37

3859 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Aisha Noor Abdul Qadeer Rajput Rajput
41303-

0969051-
4

913 1100 83.00% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 40 50.30
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3860 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Mustaqeem Abbas Mirbahar
41701-

0755577-
5

773 1100 70.27% 752 No 1100 2025 68.36% 42 50.10

3861 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Bilal Aslam Muhammad Aslam Jarwar
41701-

0738882-
9

868 1100 78.91% 734 No 1100 2025 66.73% 41 49.94

3862 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Zahid Hussain Shah Dino Kaloi
41701-

0776226-
9

886 1100 80.55% 869 No 1100 2025 79.00% 37 49.75

3863 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Areesha wasan M hashim Wasan
41701-

0708597-
6

913 1100 83.00% 808 No 1100 2025 73.45% 38 49.59

3864 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Sallar muhammad soomar thebo
41701-

0721648-
5

735 850 86.47% 806 No 1100 2023 71.27% 38 49.50

3865 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Saira Rajab Ali Mirjat
41703-

0689548-
4

566 850 66.59% 770 No 1100 2022 67.00% 42 49.46

3866 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Asadullah Shafi Muhammad Otho
41701-

0783899-
9

864 1100 78.55% 824 No 1100 2025 74.91% 38 49.44

3867 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Ahtasham Ali Zulfiquar Ali Jarwar Jarwar
41701-

0743804-
9

834 1100 75.82% 802 No 1100 2024 71.91% 39 49.26

3868 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Nayab Liaquat Ali Lund
41702-

0629324-
4

729 850 85.76% 835 No 1100 2023 73.91% 37 49.26

3869 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Zulfiqar Ali Allah Bachayo Khaskheli
41703-

0661518-
9

838 1100 76.18% 827 No 1100 2025 75.18% 38 49.25

3870 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muhammad
Shahbaz Kamran Mirjat

41703-
0773853-

5
811 1100 73.73% 796 No 1100 2025 72.36% 39 49.15

3871 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Nigran Ali Salamat ali Lanjwani
41307-

9716998-
5

889 1100 80.82% 904 No 1100 2024 81.18% 35 48.82

3872 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Syed jawad
Ahmed jeelani Sarwar Ali Shah Sayed Jeelani

41702-
0663504-

1
790 1100 71.82% 781 No 1100 2025 71.00% 39 48.68

3873 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Kainat Gul Baig Mirjat
41703-

0597139-
8

890 1100 80.91% 817 No 1100 2024 73.27% 37 48.65

3874 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Sharjeel Ur
Rayyan Intizar Ahmed Rajput

41701-
0789851-

1
896 1100 81.45% 764 No 1100 2025 69.45% 38 48.64

3875 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Nanik karmoon bheel
41703-

0705314-
5

770 1100 70.00% 980 No 1100 2024 88.09% 34 48.42
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3876 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male ZUBAIR UL
EBAD SHAH PEERAL SHAH SYED

41702-
0669620-

7
805 1100 73.18% 794 No 1100 2025 72.18% 38 48.35

3877 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Vinod Kumar Poonja Rathore
41701-

0713378-
3

546 850 64.24% 816 No 1100 2023 72.18% 39 48.16

3878 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Aisha Irshad Muhammad Irshad Khanzada
41701-

0681515-
6

847 1100 77.00% 771 No 1100 2024 69.09% 38 48.12

3879 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Kamran Ali Anwar Ali Lanjwani
41701-

0739082-
1

852 1100 77.45% 718 No 1100 2025 65.27% 39 48.10

3880 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Afzal Ali Sher Muhammad Brohi
41703-

0695022-
5

859 1100 78.09% 749 No 1100 2025 68.09% 38 48.03

3881 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muhammad Saif Abdul Khalique Bozdar
41702-

0639984-
7

880 1100 80.00% 736 No 1100 2025 66.91% 38 47.98

3882 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Sana Fatima Inayat Ali Hakro
41703-

0649362-
4

846 1100 76.91% 752 No 1100 2025 68.36% 38 47.96

3883 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Duaa AbdulRehman Rajput
41307-

6720427-
8

892 1100 81.09% 805 No 1100 2025 73.18% 36 47.95

3884 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Sameer Hussain Ali Akbar Laghari Laghari
41702-

0666722-
3

826 1100 75.09% 634 No 1100 2025 57.64% 41 47.74

3885 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Sohail Ahmed Ladho khan Laghari
41701-

0840156-
5

956 1100 86.91% 753 No 1100 2025 68.45% 36 47.58

3886 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muhammad
Siddique Muhammad Ramzan Lund

41701-
0746814-

7
409 850 48.12% 823 No 1100 2024 73.82% 40 47.58

3887 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Kashan Khan Muhammad Ramzan Laghari
41701-

0899059-
7

840 1100 76.36% 772 No 1100 2025 70.18% 37 47.57

3888 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Arslan Ahmed
Laghari Noor Ahmed Laghari

41702-
0587278-

5
493 850 58.00% 850 No 1100 2023 75.27% 38 47.45

3889 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Siraj Ali Niaz Ahmed Talpur
41703-

0660954-
9

629 850 74.00% 760 No 1100 2023 67.09% 38 47.42

3890 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Misbah talpur Sadar uddin Talpur
41701-

0624472-
6

605 850 71.18% 880 No 1100 2023 78.00% 35 47.22

3891 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Abdul Qayoom Shafee Muhammad Nindhoo
41701-

0718771-
1

595 850 70.00% 770 No 1100 2023 68.00% 38 47.20
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3892 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male WASAT ULLAH ALI NAWAZ JARWAR
41701-

0780413-
3

892 1100 81.09% 928 No 1100 2024 83.36% 32 47.18

3893 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Naresh Kumar Tarachand Menghwar
41701-

0711911-
9

833 1100 75.73% 786 No 1100 2025 71.45% 36 47.06

3894 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Ahsan Ali Anwer Khan Bozdar
41702-

0670312-
9

834 1100 75.82% 779 No 1100 2025 70.82% 36 46.95

3895 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female ARBEEN
FATIMA ABDUL ZAHID QAIM KHANI

41701-
0722726-

0
641 850 75.41% 891 No 1100 2022 78.00% 34 46.94

3896 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male JAWAD ALI MUHAMMAD
RAFIQUE BHARANI

41701-
0686874-

5
796 1100 72.36% 829 No 1100 2025 75.36% 35 46.81

3897 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Abid Ali Muhammad Hashim Behrani
41701-

0739219-
5

518 850 60.94% 1018 No 1100 2024 91.55% 32 46.80

3898 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Rohail Abass Sakhawat Ali Nizamani
41703-

0667418-
3

751 1100 68.27% 695 No 1100 2025 63.18% 39 46.76

3899 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female NIDA
PANHWAR

Muhammad
Siddique Panhwar

41702-
0660381-

0
930 1100 84.55% 806 No 1100 2024 72.27% 34 46.71

3900 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Hammadullah Huzoor Bakhsh Parhyar
41702-

0675830-
7

824 1100 74.91% 808 No 1100 2025 73.45% 35 46.68

3901 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Nasir Ali Manzoor Ali Jarwar
41701-

0858628-
3

580 850 68.24% 673 No 1100 2023 59.18% 40 46.66

3902 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Shakeel Ahmed Ghulam Shabir LAGHARI
41702-

0679823-
1

675 1100 61.36% 684 No 1100 2025 62.18% 40 46.57

3903 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Alishba MUHAMMAD
ASLAM JARWAR

41701-
0718851-

8
880 1100 80.00% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 35 46.50

3904 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Wajid Ali Khuda Bux Soomro
41701-

0721032-
9

806 1100 73.27% 726 No 1100 2025 66.00% 37 46.43

3905 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Abdul Rehman Muhammad Juman Behrani
41701-

0739786-
1

832 1100 75.64% 824 No 1100 2025 74.91% 34 46.35

3906 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Saqib Ali Hashmat Ali Deeshak
41701-

0756198-
3

814 1100 74.00% 744 No 1100 2025 67.64% 36 46.13

3907 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Kirpal ARJAN MAL MENGHWAR
41701-

0839188-
5

854 1100 77.64% 800 No 1100 2025 72.73% 34 46.11
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3908 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Ahmed Ali Yaseen Laghari
41701-

0700593-
7

855 1100 77.73% 758 No 1100 2025 68.91% 35 46.05

3909 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muhammad
Yasir Muhammad Rafi Jatt

41702-
0665820-

1
857 1100 77.91% 803 No 1100 2024 72.00% 34 45.99

3910 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male NIRMAL BHAGO MEGHWAR
41703-

0698557-
7

817 1100 74.27% 772 No 1100 2025 70.18% 35 45.96

3911 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muzamil Muhammad Ashraf Thebo
41703-

0693322-
7

762 1100 69.27% 682 No 1100 2025 62.00% 38 45.93

3912 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male MUHAMMAD
FAIZAN Muhammad Akram Meo Rajput

41703-
0696516-

1
739 1100 67.18% 690 No 1100 2025 62.73% 38 45.86

3913 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Zafar Ali Khan GHULAM RASOOL TALPUR
41701-

0651297-
7

839 1100 76.27% 869 No 1100 2025 79.00% 32 45.83

3914 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muhammad
Hamza Muhammad Irshad Khanzada

41701-
0688369-

7
823 1100 74.82% 646 No 1100 2024 57.73% 38 45.63

3915 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Tasleem Mukhtiar Ali JARWAR
41701-

0752568-
4

851 1100 77.36% 756 No 1100 2025 68.73% 34 45.28

3916 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Kiran Noor Nabi Halipoto
41701-

0619276-
0

526 850 61.88% 705 No 1100 2023 62.09% 38 45.21

3917 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Abdul Sami Ali Muhammad Kerio Kerio
41703-

0622121-
7

756 1100 68.73% 718 No 1100 2025 65.27% 36 45.13

3918 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male MOHAMMAD AHMED LASHARI LASHARI
41703-

0684702-
3

847 1100 77.00% 818 No 1100 2025 74.36% 32 44.97

3919 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male FAYAZ ALI Jaffar Ali Zardari
41701-

0793992-
3

818 1100 74.36% 678 No 1100 2025 61.64% 36 44.96

3920 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Sajjad Ali Muhammad Juman Bhatti
41701-

0799214-
5

800 1100 72.73% 755 No 1100 2025 68.64% 34 44.80

3921 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male haider Ali Ghulam Mustafa Zardari
41702-

0648145-
9

842 1100 76.55% 763 No 1100 2025 69.36% 33 44.63

3922 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Shakeel Lund Muhammad Ismail Lund Baloch
41702-

0637224-
3

819 1100 74.45% 763 No 1100 2025 69.36% 33 44.42

3923 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Gulzar Ali MASHOOQUE ALI KHASKHELI
41701-

0770312-
1

757 1100 68.82% 718 No 1100 2024 64.27% 35 44.24
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3924 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Diyaloo Jeevo Mal Kachhi
41701-

0772274-
1

654 850 76.94% 760 No 1100 2023 67.09% 33 44.21

3925 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male MUHAMMAD
AKRAM Dilawar Baladi Baladi

41703-
0663183-

1
473 850 55.65% 785 No 1100 2024 70.36% 35 44.14

3926 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Khuda Bux Deedar Ali Behrani
41701-

0705494-
9

842 1100 76.55% 734 No 1100 2025 66.73% 33 44.10

3927 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female NAYAB Muhammad Sharif Jarwar
41701-

0672110-
0

471 850 55.41% 718 No 1100 2023 63.27% 37 44.10

3928 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Amna Shoukat Ali Arain
41703-

0672623-
0

865 1100 78.64% 837 No 1100 2025 76.09% 30 44.08

3929 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Feroz Khan Kamal Khan Kaloi Kaloi Baloch
41701-

0654206-
3

758 1100 68.91% 775 No 1100 2025 70.45% 33 44.08

3930 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Abdullah Jan Muhammad Brohi
41703-

0694458-
5

825 1100 75.00% 721 No 1100 2025 65.55% 33 43.71

3931 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Vikram Kumar Ramchand Menghwar
41703-

0687469-
5

880 1100 80.00% 730 No 1100 2025 66.36% 32 43.67

3932 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male SAHIL MUHAMMAD
SALEH JARWAR

41701-
0706515-

7
723 1100 65.73% 728 No 1100 2025 66.18% 34 43.61

3933 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Hasnain Bashir Ahmed Bozdar
41701-

0798563-
9

761 1100 69.18% 732 No 1100 2025 66.55% 33 43.33

3934 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Shahzeb Ali Abdul raheem Laghari
41702-

0664146-
3

772 1100 70.18% 720 No 1100 2024 64.45% 33 43.01

3935 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male MUHAMMAD
HASSAN NOOR NABI KHASKHELI

44107-
4903016-

1
707 1100 64.27% 847 No 1100 2025 77.00% 30 42.83

3936 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male ALI MUSTAFA MUHAMMAD JABAL SAMEJO
41701-

0840092-
5

660 850 77.65% 665 No 1100 2023 58.45% 33 42.56

3937 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Hasnain Raza Ali Ghohar Mirjat
41703-

0601634-
3

830 1100 75.45% 758 No 1100 2025 68.91% 30 42.33

3938 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male GHULAM
MUSTAFA SHAIR KALROO

41701-
0775777-

1
552 850 64.94% 692 No 1100 2022 59.91% 34 42.28

3939 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Ahsan Ali Ghulam Nabi Kapri
41702-

0674591-
5

829 1100 75.36% 831 No 1100 2025 75.55% 28 42.25
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3940 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Ahsan Ali Muhammad Hassan Halepoto
41701-

0864203-
9

749 1100 68.09% 756 No 1100 2024 67.73% 31 42.05

3941 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Reehan Ali Noor Muhammad Jarwar
41701-

0732429-
1

929 1100 84.45% 779 No 1100 2024 69.82% 28 42.01

3942 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muhammad
Hanif

Faqeer Muhammad
Juman Otho

41701-
0654010-

9
762 1100 69.27% 793 No 1100 2025 72.09% 29 41.65

3943 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male ABDUL
QADEER Ali Khan Lund Lund

41702-
0663508-

1
797 1100 72.45% 693 No 1100 2025 63.00% 31 41.55

3944 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Rehan Ali Abdul Hakeem Laghari
41702-

0667939-
1

763 1100 69.36% 772 No 1100 2025 70.18% 29 41.27

3945 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male HAFEEZ ULLAH Ghulam Rasool Lund Lund
41702-

0624349-
7

693 1100 63.00% 816 No 1100 2024 73.18% 29 41.24

3946 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Zeeshan Ali Ghulam Fareed Lashari
41701-

0811693-
7

834 1100 75.82% 722 No 1100 2025 65.64% 29 41.01

3947 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muhammad
Muzamil Irfan ali Bozdar

41701-
0642850-

3
776 1100 70.55% 695 No 1100 2025 63.18% 30 40.69

3948 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muhammad
Suleman Muhammad Arab Talpur

41701-
0778963-

9
804 1100 73.09% 788 No 1100 2025 71.64% 27 40.54

3949 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Moazam Ali Muhamma Khan Kaloi
41701-

0668439-
1

812 1100 73.82% 734 No 1100 2025 66.73% 28 40.33

3950 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Nadir Ali Ghulam Kibriya Nizamani
41703-

0674459-
3

687 1100 62.45% 604 No 1100 2025 54.91% 33 40.33

3951 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Shahbaz Ali
Khan Ghulam Muhammad Lanjwani

41307-
7429200-

7
815 1100 74.09% 685 No 1100 2025 62.27% 29 40.16

3952 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male INAYAT ALLAH WARAYO BUKERO
41701-

0722968-
5

731 1100 66.45% 610 No 1100 2025 55.45% 32 40.14

3953 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Hamzo Ghulam Muhammad Ghanghlo
41703-

0753519-
5

809 1100 73.55% 641 No 1100 2024 57.27% 30 39.81

3954 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Mubbashir Nisar Ahmed Majidano
41701-

0784189-
7

455 850 53.53% 688 No 1100 2022 59.55% 32 39.66

3955 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Muzamil Ali Zahoor Muhammad Janjua
41703-

0693349-
9

792 1100 72.00% 794 No 1100 2024 71.18% 26 39.64
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3956 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male ISHFAQUE ALI GHULAM ABBAS LUND
41703-

0683424-
1

675 1100 61.36% 733 No 1100 2024 65.64% 29 39.56

3957 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Ataullah Nabi Bux Jamali
41703-

0601604-
5

772 1100 70.18% 665 No 1100 2025 60.45% 29 39.41

3958 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male GHULAM
HAIDER GHULAM QADIR PITAFI

41702-
0648922-

3
820 1100 74.55% 752 No 1100 2025 68.36% 26 39.33

3959 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Female Fatima Muhammad Hanif Otho
41702-

0656069-
2

780 1100 70.91% 720 No 1100 2025 65.45% 27 39.08

3960 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Ajay Kumar Zetoon Menghwar
41307-

8980472-
1

732 1100 66.55% 774 No 1100 2025 70.36% 26 38.93

3961 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Faiz Muhammad Muhammad Ismail Lashari
41701-

0908291-
3

771 1100 70.09% 772 No 1100 2025 70.18% 25 38.55

3962 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Zahid Faiz Muhammad Brohi
41701-

0792524-
9

775 1100 70.45% 703 No 1100 2024 62.91% 25 37.13

3963 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Rehan Ali Abdul Hameed Laghari
41701-

0798558-
3

775 1100 70.45% 686 No 1100 2025 62.36% 25 37.02

3964 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Arjun Kanjee Kachhi
41703-

0721868-
3

724 1100 65.82% 705 No 1100 2025 64.09% 25 36.90

3965 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Rural Male Naveed Ali Singhar Ali Lashari
41701-

0822940-
1

770 1100 70.00% 604 No 1100 2025 54.91% 27 36.88

TANDO ALLAHYAR - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

3966 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Aisha Fatima Muhammad
Shamshad Kaimkhani

41701-
0652030-

4
981 1100 89.18% 897 No 1100 2024 80.55% 82 82.43

3967 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female ANEEQA AFTAB FARRUKH AFTAB KHANZADA
41701-

0664035-
8

960 1100 87.27% 900 No 1100 2025 81.82% 79 80.39

3968 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Mahwish Hameed Abbasi Abbasi
41701-

0846915-
6

986 1100 89.64% 911 No 1100 2025 82.82% 78 80.13

3969 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Faizan Raza
Khan Aqeel Ahmed Khanzada

41701-
0763676-

5
839 1100 76.27% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 78 78.23

3970 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Vishal Kumar \
Chaman KIRSHAN MEGHWAR

41701-
0697536-

7
844 1100 76.73% 842 No 1100 2024 75.55% 78 77.38
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3971 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Kashaf Imran Imran Khan Khanzada
41701-

0689001-
4

794 850 93.41% 886 No 1100 2023 78.55% 73 76.15

3972 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Sehrish gul Muhammad Urs Khaskheli
41307-

9821189-
4

817 1100 74.27% 862 No 1100 2025 78.36% 73 74.20

3973 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Ubaid Ur
Rehman Shahzad Ahmed Arain

41307-
7732152-

9
840 1100 76.36% 795 No 1100 2025 72.27% 74 73.89

3974 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Madni

Nazim Ud Din
Memon Memon

41701-
0763149-

1
787 1100 71.55% 798 No 1100 2025 72.55% 73 72.76

3975 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male ABDUL RAFAY ALTAF ALI KAIMKHANI
41701-

0867366-
5

859 1100 78.09% 866 No 1100 2025 78.73% 70 72.55

3976 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Iqra Qadir Bux Khaskheli
41701-

0768745-
2

922 1100 83.82% 857 No 1100 2025 77.91% 69 72.26

3977 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male AZAN feroz Awan
41701-

0646106-
1

932 1100 84.73% 976 No 1100 2024 87.73% 65 71.52

3978 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Maryam Aqeel ahmed khanzada
41701-

0679265-
4

727 850 85.53% 859 No 1100 2023 76.09% 68 71.37

3979 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Tanzeela Manthar Hussain Bhatti
41701-

0719623-
6

928 1100 84.36% 815 No 1100 2025 74.09% 68 70.85

3980 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female UROOJ FATIMA Muhammad Yousuf Khanzada
44203-

5202308-
6

973 1100 88.45% 910 No 1100 2024 81.73% 65 70.69

3981 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Alina noor abdul ghani lanjar
41302-

3502378-
4

706 850 83.06% 912 No 1100 2025 82.91% 65 70.39

3982 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Abdul rafay
irshad ali Irshad ali kaimkhani Kaimkhani

41307-
0289015-

1
646 850 76.00% 868 No 1100 2022 75.91% 66 68.98

3983 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Sagar Ramchand Meghwar
41701-

0745569-
1

853 1100 77.55% 806 No 1100 2024 72.27% 66 68.41

3984 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male UBAID ALI ALI MUHAMMAD SAMOON
41701-

0629449-
1

914 1100 83.09% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 61 68.25

3985 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Noman Sabir Ahmed Khanzada

41701-
0728766-

3
813 1100 73.91% 782 No 1100 2025 71.09% 66 67.81

3986 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Tayyab Raza Amjad Khan Raza

41701-
0744754-

3
936 1100 85.09% 814 No 1100 2025 74.00% 62 66.71
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3987 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Lakshmi Devi Faqeer Chand Rathor
41701-

0688571-
2

680 850 80.00% 880 No 1100 2022 77.00% 60 65.40

3988 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Najaf Ali Faqir Muhammad
Dhol Khaskheli

41303-
2348337-

5
784 1100 71.27% 787 No 1100 2025 71.55% 62 64.84

3989 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Malka E Noor ABDUL AZIZ KHAN
41307-

1000917-
2

864 1100 78.55% 777 No 1100 2025 70.64% 61 64.68

3990 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Ali Ghulam Gul Hassan Jalbani
41307-

7265803-
7

458 850 53.88% 805 No 1100 2023 71.18% 63 63.72

3991 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Faizan Wazeer Wazeer Ali Mastoi Baloch
41701-

0722242-
7

626 850 73.65% 828 No 1100 2023 73.27% 59 63.32

3992 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Amna Muhammad Ibrahim Kumbhar
41701-

0633117-
2

745 850 87.65% 828 No 1100 2023 73.27% 57 63.32

3993 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Ayman Asghar Meo Rajput
41701-

0854086-
8

897 1100 81.55% 832 No 1100 2024 74.64% 57 62.98

3994 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female khansa Muhammad Aslam Siyal
41701-

0676647-
2

862 1100 78.36% 844 No 1100 2025 76.73% 55 61.68

3995 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Memona Muhammad Aslam Talpur
41701-

0692742-
6

938 1100 85.27% 851 No 1100 2024 76.36% 54 61.60

3996 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Kashaf Fatima Qamar Ul Zaman Hingoro
41701-

0658434-
2

872 1100 79.27% 813 No 1100 2025 73.91% 55 61.21

3997 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male MUHAMMAD
ALI BAOCH

MUSHTAQUE
AHMED

GARWAN
BALOCH

41701-
0691802-

3
950 1100 86.36% 907 No 1100 2025 82.45% 50 60.13

3998 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Aisha Azam Khan Khanzada
41701-

0771750-
0

696 850 81.88% 919 No 1100 2022 80.55% 51 60.00

3999 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Noor
Muhammad Rafique Ahmed khero

41701-
0650168-

1
960 1100 87.27% 677 No 1100 2025 61.55% 55 59.54

4000 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Aliza Muhammad Rafiq Arain
41701-

0722333-
6

919 1100 83.55% 777 No 1100 2024 69.64% 53 59.38

4001 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male KAMRAN SHAH QAMAR DIN SHAH SAHAB
41701-

0670396-
5

813 1100 73.91% 815 No 1100 2025 74.09% 53 59.31

4002 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female HOOR UL AEN Zulfiqar Ali Khanzada
41701-

0767823-
0

856 1100 77.82% 783 No 1100 2025 71.18% 53 59.12
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4003 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Abdullah Muhammad Rafique Memon
41702-

0670583-
3

863 1100 78.45% 858 No 1100 2024 77.00% 50 58.25

4004 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female SANA MUHAMMAD HAYAT RAJPUT
41701-

0753737-
6

928 1100 84.36% 856 No 1100 2024 76.82% 49 58.10

4005 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Arham ahmed Aftab Ahmed Khanzada
41701-

0705181-
3

880 1100 80.00% 763 No 1100 2025 69.36% 51 57.57

4006 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Mazhar Abbas Faiz Muhammad
Subehpota Subhopoto

41701-
0595525-

5
955 1100 86.82% 782 No 1100 2025 71.09% 49 57.20

4007 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Nabiha Gulab Zaheer Hussain
Shah Syed

41701-
0662364-

8
950 1100 86.36% 894 No 1100 2025 81.27% 46 57.09

4008 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Krishna Kumar Santosh Kumar Malhi Rajput
41701-

0744226-
3

868 1100 78.91% 817 No 1100 2025 74.27% 49 57.05

4009 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Ghulam Mustafa Shahid Mustafa Babar
41701-

0717095-
9

813 1100 73.91% 805 No 1100 2025 73.18% 50 57.03

4010 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Kiran Ghulam Sarwar Kumbhar
41701-

0705599-
6

880 1100 80.00% 838 No 1100 2025 76.18% 48 56.84

4011 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Hadeesa Waseem Ahmed Khanzada
41701-

0760344-
2

919 1100 83.55% 809 No 1100 2025 73.55% 48 56.66

4012 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male
SYED SADAR
UD DIN SHAH

RASHDI

NOOR AHMED
SHAH SYED RASHDI

41701-
0727491-

3
905 1100 82.27% 737 No 1100 2025 67.00% 50 56.63

4013 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Fahad Najam Ul Ghani Khanzada

41701-
0746764-

7
930 1100 84.55% 810 No 1100 2024 72.64% 48 56.58

4014 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Noor Fatima Muhammad Azam Shaikh
41702-

0652627-
6

848 1100 77.09% 802 No 1100 2024 71.91% 49 56.39

4015 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female SABA HAIDER HAIDER BUKHSH PITAFI
41701-

0671573-
8

911 1100 82.82% 860 No 1100 2025 78.18% 46 56.12

4016 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Zaheer SAFAR SINDHI
PATHAN

41701-
0774279-

3
687 850 80.82% 734 No 1100 2023 64.73% 50 56.03

4017 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Irum Fatima Ghulam hyder
memon Memon

41701-
0692897-

0
914 1100 83.09% 892 No 1100 2025 81.09% 45 56.03

4018 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Jahan Un Nisa Muslim Deen Majeedano
41701-

0708917-
8

896 1100 81.45% 814 No 1100 2025 74.00% 47 55.85
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4019 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female ZAKRIA asif iqbal jarwar
41701-

0724589-
5

881 1100 80.09% 817 No 1100 2024 73.27% 47 55.56

4020 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Ikhlaque Ikhtiar Ahmed Khanzada
41701-

0797771-
3

706 850 83.06% 881 No 1100 2023 78.09% 44 54.72

4021 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Saifullah Abdullah Gul Pathan
41701-

0887907-
9

815 1100 74.09% 865 No 1100 2025 78.64% 45 54.64

4022 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Ramzan Muhammad Aslam Kalroo

41702-
0667801-

5
661 850 77.76% 820 No 1100 2023 72.55% 46 54.49

4023 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Maseera Rahim Abdul Rahim KHANZADA
41701-

0726700-
6

897 1100 81.55% 858 No 1100 2024 77.00% 44 54.35

4024 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Aqib Nisar Ahmed Abbasi
41701-

0723877-
9

839 1100 76.27% 781 No 1100 2025 71.00% 46 54.03

4025 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female AISHA KHALID HUSSAIN BHATTI
41701-

0716967-
4

910 1100 82.73% 855 No 1100 2024 76.73% 43 53.72

4026 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female AYEZA UMAR DARAZ KHANZADA
41701-

0769861-
8

914 1100 83.09% 823 No 1100 2025 74.82% 43 53.37

4027 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Awais Barkat Shah Syed Shah
41701-

0729058-
1

880 1100 80.00% 822 No 1100 2024 73.73% 43 52.85

4028 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Zahoor Karim Abdul Karim Maganhar
41702-

0664979-
5

851 1100 77.36% 814 No 1100 2024 73.00% 43 52.44

4029 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Syed Farhan
Ahmed Jeelani Mumtaz Ahmed Syed

41701-
0870916-

5
770 1100 70.00% 770 Yes 1100 2025 71.82% 44 52.16

4030 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Faraz Hussain Hussain Bux Pitafi
41701-

0698453-
1

737 1100 67.00% 855 No 1100 2024 76.73% 43 52.15

4031 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Shahbaz Ali Abdul Haqque Khokhar
41701-

0686731-
1

727 850 85.53% 684 No 1100 2023 60.18% 45 52.09

4032 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Hussain

Muhammad Saleem
kunbhar Kumbhar

41703-
0620220-

5
881 1100 80.09% 841 No 1100 2024 75.45% 41 51.80

4033 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Awais Ur
Rahman Gul Rahman Brohi

41702-
0739675-

9
827 1100 75.18% 739 No 1100 2025 67.18% 44 51.75

4034 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Hafsa Ali Waqar Ahmed Khanzada
41701-

0723145-
0

889 1100 80.82% 810 No 1100 2025 73.64% 41 51.51
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4035 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Abdul Sami Fareed ahmed Khanzada

41701-
0773751-

3
761 1100 69.18% 719 No 1100 2025 65.36% 45 51.49

4036 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Misbah Gul Gul Muneer Joyo Joyo
41701-

0715627-
0

886 1100 80.55% 781 No 1100 2024 70.00% 42 51.45

4037 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Najaf Ali Khan Muhammad
Zardari Zardari

41803-
0640576-

3
770 1100 70.00% 706 No 1100 2024 63.18% 45 51.14

4038 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Deepak kumar Basro Menghwar
41701-

0680905-
3

901 1100 81.91% 810 No 1100 2024 72.64% 40 50.72

4039 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Hasnain Naik Muhammad Mughal

41701-
0636729-

9
858 1100 78.00% 806 No 1100 2024 72.27% 40 50.25

4040 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female SAJIDA ALI MUHAMMAD KUMBHAR
41307-

8963095-
2

660 850 77.65% 815 No 1100 2023 72.09% 40 50.18

4041 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male MEHROZ Muhammad Ismail Kumbhar
41703-

0717520-
9

771 1100 70.09% 696 No 1100 2025 63.27% 43 49.76

4042 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Hassnain Shakeel Ahmed
Qureshi Qureshi

41307-
3607713-

1
849 1100 77.18% 732 No 1100 2024 65.55% 41 49.53

4043 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Muneeza Gul Muneer Joyo Joyo
41701-

0715626-
0

595 850 70.00% 742 No 1100 2023 65.45% 42 49.49

4044 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Zaffar Gul Gulbahar Kalhoro
41701-

0841900-
3

807 1100 73.36% 735 No 1100 2025 66.82% 41 49.40

4045 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Zakaullah Ahsanullah Khokhar
41701-

0841312-
9

830 1100 75.45% 726 No 1100 2024 65.00% 41 49.25

4046 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Huzaira Fatima Ishtiaque Hussain Syed
41701-

0661775-
0

900 1100 81.82% 782 No 1100 2025 71.09% 38 49.00

4047 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Shahnoor Mubeen Shah
41307-

7537526-
1

621 850 73.06% 854 No 1100 2022 74.64% 38 48.83

4048 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Sagar Memon Aijaz Ali Memon
41701-

0818737-
1

955 1100 86.82% 831 No 1100 2024 74.55% 36 48.79

4049 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Faiza Ahmed Ali Khaskheli
41701-

0750342-
8

899 1100 81.73% 848 No 1100 2025 77.09% 36 48.79

4050 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Abdul Moiz Muhammad sabir Kaimkhani
41701-

0635895-
7

671 850 78.94% 760 No 1100 2023 67.09% 39 48.61
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4051 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Naveed Ghulam Mustafa Dars
41701-

0729181-
3

846 1100 76.91% 749 No 1100 2025 68.09% 39 48.61

4052 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Sumeet LAKHANO OAD
41701-

0729061-
7

820 1100 74.55% 760 No 1100 2025 69.09% 38 47.87

4053 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male MUHAMMAD
ABDULLAH

Muhammad
Mukaram Ali Kaimkhani

41307-
1806718-

3
718 1100 65.27% 693 No 1100 2025 63.00% 41 47.83

4054 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Saba Karam Ali Rind baloch
41701-

0705274-
8

916 1100 83.27% 822 No 1100 2025 74.73% 35 47.77

4055 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male
Muhammad

Hunain Nadeem
Kashmiri

Muhammad Nadeem Kashmiri
41701-

0871213-
5

933 1100 84.82% 845 No 1100 2024 75.82% 34 47.45

4056 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female IQRA ABDUL RASHEED MEO RAJPUT
41701-

0866384-
8

881 1100 80.09% 847 No 1100 2024 76.00% 34 47.01

4057 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Natasha Muhammad Ali Shah Shah Sahib
41701-

0832027-
8

932 1100 84.73% 859 No 1100 2024 77.09% 33 46.99

4058 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Abdul Ghani Abdul Majeed Baloch
41701-

0755276-
9

819 1100 74.45% 749 No 1100 2024 67.09% 37 46.76

4059 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male MOIN ALI Mehmood Ali KAIMKHAI
41307-

0726230-
3

761 1100 69.18% 755 No 1100 2025 68.64% 37 46.55

4060 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad Aqib Muhammad Azam WHALA JUTT
41701-

0718002-
3

827 1100 75.18% 757 No 1100 2025 68.82% 36 46.48

4061 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female HIRA ALLAH DITA ARAIN
41701-

0747432-
2

855 1100 77.73% 846 No 1100 2025 76.91% 33 46.25

4062 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Abdul Manan Abdul Jabbar Memon
41701-

0648891-
7

963 1100 87.55% 779 No 1100 2025 70.82% 33 46.02

4063 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female SUHAIBA SAJID MUHAMMAD SAJID
QADIR KHANZADA

41701-
0671851-

4
830 1100 75.45% 705 No 1100 2024 63.09% 36 45.36

4064 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male AHSAN
AKHTAR AKHTAR ALI CHANDIO

41701-
0692829-

1
816 1100 74.18% 750 No 1100 2024 67.18% 35 45.35

4065 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male MAYSUM NIZAM UD DIN
MUGHAL MUGHAL

41701-
0767029-

5
885 1100 80.45% 818 No 1100 2024 73.36% 32 45.12

4066 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male ABDUL RAFAY MUHAMMAD
KAMRAN KHAN KHANZADA

41701-
0845099-

9
880 1100 80.00% 760 No 1100 2025 69.09% 33 44.92
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4067 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Mujtuba Wasim Muhammad Wasim Arain Rajput

41701-
0816989-

9
790 1100 71.82% 724 No 1100 2025 65.82% 35 44.85

4068 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Abdul Moiz Azhar shoukat kaimkhani
41701-

0874370-
7

773 1100 70.27% 752 No 1100 2024 67.36% 34 44.30

4069 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Rifat Ishaque Muhammad Ishaque Khanzada
41701-

0760342-
0

848 1100 77.09% 779 No 1100 2025 70.82% 32 44.27

4070 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Waqas Ahmed Roshan Ali Gadahi
41701-

0579583-
7

629 850 74.00% 740 No 1100 2023 65.27% 34 44.25

4071 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Anas Haroon Syed

41701-
0611577-

3
786 1100 71.45% 749 No 1100 2025 68.09% 33 43.86

4072 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Wasi Shoukat Ali Kashmiri

41701-
0902691-

3
844 1100 76.73% 756 No 1100 2025 68.73% 32 43.82

4073 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Zeeshan Muhammad Asif JAT

41701-
0684553-

9
693 850 81.53% 821 No 1100 2023 72.64% 30 43.68

4074 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Dua Rani Naveed khanzada Khanzada
41701-

0850878-
2

833 1100 75.73% 830 No 1100 2025 75.45% 30 43.66

4075 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female ZAINAB MUHAMMAD
ASHRAF ARAIN

41701-
0841384-

4
794 1100 72.18% 806 No 1100 2025 73.27% 31 43.57

4076 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Zainab Muhammad
Waseem Khatak

41701-
0786591-

6
885 1100 80.45% 837 No 1100 2025 76.09% 29 43.56

4077 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Hashir Araiz Muhammad Imran Arain
41701-

0705995-
9

698 1100 63.45% 801 No 1100 2025 72.82% 32 43.31

4078 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Azhar Ali Lal Dino Samoon
41303-

6166375-
1

880 1100 80.00% 809 No 1100 2025 73.55% 29 43.01

4079 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male MUHAMMAD
SHAHID

MUHAMMAD
RAHIM BALOCH BALOCH

41701-
0778661-

5
724 1100 65.82% 743 No 1100 2024 66.55% 33 42.99

4080 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad Bilal Muhammad Haroon Kaim khani
41701-

0705760-
9

910 1100 82.73% 856 No 1100 2025 77.82% 27 42.74

4081 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male SATRAM HARCHAND KACHHI
44101-

4391119-
1

880 1100 80.00% 727 No 1100 2024 65.09% 31 42.72

4082 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Ibrahim Ghulam Muhammad Kumbhar

41702-
0686632-

5
746 1100 67.82% 742 No 1100 2025 67.45% 32 42.67
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4083 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Muhammad
Ahmad Muhammad Ishaq Arain

41701-
0818648-

3
770 1100 70.00% 797 No 1100 2025 72.45% 30 42.49

4084 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Sania Abdar Abdar Khan Khanzada
41701-

0599745-
4

868 1100 78.91% 782 No 1100 2025 71.09% 29 42.41

4085 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Khadim Hussain Ismail Bhatti Bhatti
41701-

0790197-
5

744 1100 67.64% 728 No 1100 2025 66.18% 32 42.40

4086 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male SAJJAD GHULAM QADIR WARAICH
41307-

4268203-
7

785 1100 71.36% 734 No 1100 2025 66.73% 31 42.18

4087 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male ABDUL
MAJEED Saleem Kumbhar

41702-
0648656-

9
685 1100 62.27% 697 No 1100 2025 63.36% 33 42.00

4088 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male ABDUL
REHMAN

MUHAMMAD
ISHAQUE ARAIN

41701-
0870678-

9
792 1100 72.00% 721 No 1100 2024 64.55% 31 41.81

4089 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Abbas Mehdi Ali Hassan Khaskheli
41701-

0650747-
9

820 1100 74.55% 670 No 1100 2025 60.91% 31 41.34

4090 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female ALEESHBAH ABDUL JABBAR KHANZADA
41701-

0724694-
6

746 1100 67.82% 781 No 1100 2025 71.00% 29 41.28

4091 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Muskan Mehboob Ali Khaskheli
41307-

1350112-
2

775 1100 70.45% 774 No 1100 2025 70.36% 28 40.72

4092 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Abdullah Khan Jawaid Ali Khan Kaimkhani
41701-

0741567-
3

841 1100 76.45% 758 No 1100 2025 68.91% 27 40.33

4093 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Abdul Wajid Ahmed Ali Rind Baloch
41701-

0675788-
7

794 1100 72.18% 752 No 1100 2024 67.36% 27 39.59

4094 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male HAMADULLAH MUHAMMAD
SIDDIQUE NINDHOO

41701-
0828779-

1
774 1100 70.36% 705 No 1100 2025 64.09% 28 39.45

4095 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Ghulam Hussain Muhammad Naeem Parhyar
41701-

0789326-
3

801 1100 72.82% 697 No 1100 2024 62.36% 27 38.65

4096 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Male Abbas Ali Abbasi Muhammad Javeed
Abbasi Abbasi

41701-
0740473-

3
835 1100 75.91% 664 No 1100 2024 59.36% 26 37.66

4097 Pre-
medical Sindh Tando

allahyar Urban Female Urooj Noor Hussain Shah Syed
41307-

5459863-
2

503 1100 45.73% 723 No 1100 2023 63.73% 29 37.62

TANDO MUHAMMAD KHAN - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL
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4098 Pre-
engineering Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Yasin Amin Muhammad Amin Chandio

41308-
9977251-

3
844 1100 76.73% 663 No 1100 2025 60.27% 62 63.13

4099 Pre-
engineering Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Fayaz Ali AIjaz Ali Mirjat

41601-
0744600-

3
805 1100 73.18% 664 No 1100 2025 60.36% 54 57.19

4100 Pre-
engineering Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Hamadullah Nooruddin Nizamani

41603-
0616081-

1
913 1100 83.00% 861 No 1100 2025 78.27% 44 54.75

4101 Pre-
engineering Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Shahid Ali Deen Muhammad rind

41603-
0715828-

5
880 1100 80.00% 725 No 1100 2024 64.91% 48 54.58

4102 Pre-
engineering Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Shan Mumtaz Ali Nizamani

41601-
0753664-

1
835 1100 75.91% 690 No 1100 2025 62.73% 45 51.64

4103 Pre-
engineering Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male NAJAM U DIN Ali Ahmed Chang

41603-
0677043-

5
661 850 77.76% 770 No 1100 2023 68.00% 41 50.08

4104 Pre-
engineering Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Mashooque Ali Lal Muhammad Halepoto

41602-
0688581-

1
527 850 62.00% 775 No 1100 2023 68.45% 29 40.19

TANDO MUHAMMAD KHAN - PRE-ENGINEERING - URBAN

4105 Pre-
engineering Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Urban Male Abdul Rehman Abdul qadeer Sheikh

41601-
0628103-

7
837 1100 76.09% 822 No 1100 2025 74.73% 44 53.35

4106 Pre-
engineering Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Urban Male Abdul Rehman Ashraf Solangi Solangi

41601-
0707138-

1
691 1100 62.82% 604 No 1100 2025 54.91% 37 43.16

TANDO MUHAMMAD KHAN - PRE-MEDICAL -

4107 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Male Abu Dardae Sohail Ahmed Talpur

41601-
0634539-

3
957 1100 87.00% 892 No 1100 2025 81.09% 46 57.12

TANDO MUHAMMAD KHAN - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

4108 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Female Laiba Anwar Muhammad Anwar Kumbhar

41303-
8914121-

8
868 1100 78.91% 848 No 1100 2025 77.09% 78 77.91

4109 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Muhammad

Juman Allah Warayo Katiar
41602-

0693452-
9

965 1100 87.73% 916 No 1100 2025 83.27% 74 77.23

4110 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Female Sana Salam Salamullah Thaheem

41601-
0705563-

2
800 1100 72.73% 732 No 1100 2024 65.55% 73 71.48
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4111 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Naveed Ahmed Noor Ahmed Pusio

41602-
0681765-

3
851 1100 77.36% 922 No 1100 2024 82.82% 65 69.80

4112 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Rana Khuram

Shahzad
Muhammad Akram

Rao Rajput
41103-

2162492-
3

906 1100 82.36% 976 No 1100 2024 87.73% 58 66.38

4113 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Azan Ali Haji Notkani

41603-
0646674-

9
805 1100 73.18% 808 No 1100 2025 73.45% 62 65.41

4114 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Female Barira Maham Muhammad Sajid Gaddi Pathan

41601-
0722917-

6
910 1100 82.73% 833 No 1100 2025 75.73% 59 64.72

4115 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Noman ikram Ikram ullah khan Shaikh

41308-
0160114-

7
881 1100 80.09% 782 No 1100 2024 70.09% 60 64.03

4116 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Female Kiran Mukhtiar Ahmed Nizamani

41601-
0664488-

0
836 1100 76.00% 796 No 1100 2025 72.36% 58 62.67

4117 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Saqlain Raza Muhammad Ali Laghari

41603-
0640316-

1
700 1100 63.64% 841 No 1100 2025 76.45% 58 62.25

4118 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Amanullah Abdullah Sathio

41602-
0692164-

1
770 1100 70.00% 697 No 1100 2025 63.36% 59 60.97

4119 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Abu Hurera Sohail Ahmed Talpur Talpur

41601-
0634541-

1
951 1100 86.45% 891 No 1100 2025 81.00% 51 60.55

4120 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Female Mashal Muhammed Feroz Khaskheli

41601-
0781696-

6
967 1100 87.91% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 50 59.79

4121 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Arshad Ahmed Muhammad Khan Katiar

41602-
0657451-

9
721 850 84.82% 896 No 1100 2023 79.45% 50 59.37

4122 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Female Hawa Akhtar Hussain Khaskheli

41601-
0659223-

8
760 850 89.41% 930 No 1100 2023 82.55% 47 58.35

4123 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male GHUFRAN ALI IRFAN ALI MEMON MEMON

41602-
0703746-

1
929 1100 84.45% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 48 58.05

4124 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Ali Raza Ali Ahmed Panhwar

41603-
0611399-

3
932 1100 84.73% 931 No 1100 2024 83.64% 46 57.40

4125 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Shujaat Hassan Ali Hassan Khaskheli

41603-
0651680-

9
829 1100 75.36% 823 No 1100 2025 74.82% 45 54.00

4126 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Muhammad

Khan Abdul Salam Ghutko
41602-

0749472-
3

770 1100 70.00% 694 No 1100 2024 62.09% 48 53.02
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4127 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male AHSNAULLAH

SHAH ALLAH DINO SHAH PEER
41601-

0748336-
7

720 850 84.71% 774 No 1100 2023 68.36% 44 52.94

4128 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male FARHAN ALI Qurban Ali Jamali

41803-
0656193-

1
950 1100 86.36% 713 No 1100 2025 64.82% 44 52.40

4129 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Ashfaque

Ahmed Deen Muhammad Soomro
41602-

0702160-
9

803 1100 73.00% 918 No 1100 2024 82.45% 40 51.79

4130 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Rizwan Ali Allah Bachayo

Sathio Sathio
41602-

0784005-
1

896 1100 81.45% 843 No 1100 2025 76.64% 40 51.47

4131 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Hasnain Muhammad Hashim Jat

41603-
0693095-

9
822 1100 74.73% 774 No 1100 2025 70.36% 39 48.85

4132 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Naeem Shah Ibrahim Shah peer

41603-
0667623-

9
868 1100 78.91% 751 No 1100 2025 68.27% 38 48.15

4133 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Ubaid Ur

Rahman
Muhammad Hassan

Shah Peer
41603-

0668479-
7

925 1100 84.09% 758 No 1100 2024 67.91% 37 47.89

4134 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Muhammad

Anas Rashid Ali Talpur
41601-

0719336-
1

956 1100 86.91% 610 No 1100 2025 55.45% 40 47.78

4135 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Irfan Ali Abdul Rahman Laghari

41102-
6082777-

5
787 1100 71.55% 730 No 1100 2024 65.36% 39 47.53

4136 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Rao Hanzalah Muhammad Akram

Rao Rajput
41103-

0297196-
5

930 1100 84.55% 869 No 1100 2025 79.00% 33 47.35

4137 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Female Aaisha Noor

Ghori ZAHID GHORI
41601-

0684838-
2

611 850 71.88% 894 No 1100 2022 78.27% 35 47.34

4138 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Female Darkhsha MUNEER AHMED NIZAMANI

41601-
0664495-

2
811 1100 73.73% 773 No 1100 2025 70.27% 37 47.33

4139 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Ali Akbar Ali Muhammad Chandio

41603-
0679847-

3
480 850 56.47% 761 No 1100 2023 67.18% 39 46.38

4140 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Masood ahmed MUHAMMAD

AYOUB LAGHARI
41105-

2286812-
7

813 1100 73.91% 735 No 1100 2025 66.82% 35 45.25

4141 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Nazeer Ahmed Bashir Ahmed Qambrani

41303-
0637102-

7
727 1100 66.09% 671 No 1100 2025 61.00% 37 44.71

4142 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Dehlan Hyder Jawad Ali Shah Syed

41308-
1314975-

7
851 1100 77.36% 708 No 1100 2025 64.36% 33 43.71
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4143 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Mehboob Ali Nooro Chang

41603-
0673486-

5
758 1100 68.91% 651 No 1100 2025 59.18% 33 41.83

4144 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Abdul Hadi Noor Ahmed Bhatti

41601-
0672399-

9
891 1100 81.00% 821 No 1100 2024 73.64% 26 41.03

4145 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Female Aarifa Pathan Mallah

41601-
0680102-

2
770 1100 70.00% 781 No 1100 2025 71.00% 26 39.40

4146 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Mehboob Ali Mooso Khaskheli

41602-
0687681-

1
739 1100 67.18% 754 No 1100 2025 68.55% 27 39.33

4147 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Kamran Ali Abdul Majeed Chang

41105-
3790214-

3
480 850 56.47% 783 No 1100 2023 69.18% 28 39.08

4148 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male IMTIAZ ALI ZAKRIA SATHIO

41602-
0691416-

7
815 1100 74.09% 717 No 1100 2025 65.18% 25 37.95

4149 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Male Ali Asghar Gaidooro Urf Hadi

Bux Chandio
41603-

0679789-
5

470 850 55.29% 729 No 1100 2023 64.27% 26 36.58

4150 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Rural Female Sabil Fatima Ali Dino Khaskheli

41602-
0630836-

4
379 850 44.59% 673 No 1100 2023 59.18% 26 34.50

TANDO MUHAMMAD KHAN - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

4151 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Urban Male Abdullah Muhammad Umer Gaddi

41304-
4428437-

3
808 1100 73.45% 850 No 1100 2025 77.27% 69 71.10

4152 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Urban Male Amrit kumar Jeevan Ram Manghwar

41601-
0669754-

5
902 1100 82.00% 844 No 1100 2024 75.73% 63 67.45

4153 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Urban Female Fabia Feroz Hussain Memon

41601-
0705164-

8
824 1100 74.91% 903 No 1100 2024 81.09% 52 60.11

4154 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Urban Male Aftab Ali Amir Khan Khushik Khushk

41601-
0677157-

5
945 1100 85.91% 967 No 1100 2024 86.91% 46 58.17

4155 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Urban Male Ali Raza Insaf Ali Bhutto Bhutto

41601-
0683047-

3
737 1100 67.00% 701 No 1100 2025 63.73% 49 53.75

4156 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Urban Male Iftikhar Ahmed Nisar Ahmed Khushk

41601-
0704945-

7
977 1100 88.82% 892 No 1100 2024 80.09% 39 52.20

4157 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Urban Male Sufyan Ali Muhammad Memon

41602-
0627528-

7
897 1100 81.55% 868 No 1100 2024 77.91% 35 48.24
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4158 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Urban Female Saira Khan Naeem Ahmed Ghori

41601-
0687025-

4
897 1100 81.55% 748 No 1100 2025 68.00% 36 46.95

4159 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Urban Male Maqsood Ali Manzoor Ali Memon

41601-
0704044-

5
528 850 62.12% 1033 No 1100 2024 92.91% 27 43.69

4160 Pre-
medical Sindh

Tando
muhammad

khan
Urban Male Jawad ahmed Bashir Ahmed Qambrani

41303-
7380816-

9
771 1100 70.09% 776 No 1100 2025 70.55% 32 43.52

THARPARKAR - PRE-COMPUTER - RURAL

4161 Pre-
computer Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Haresh Kumar Kewal Ram Bheel

44301-
8127765-

3
898 1100 81.64% 846 No 1100 2024 75.91% 40 51.35

THARPARKAR - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

4162 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Kishore Kumar Partab Meghwar

44101-
0122365-

5
840 1100 76.36% 916 No 1100 2025 83.27% 48 57.89

4163 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Dilshad Ali Ali Sher Janjhi

44305-
0427409-

7
891 1100 81.00% 852 No 1100 2025 77.45% 42 52.99

4164 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Beesham Sawai Meghwar

44302-
2855239-

1
861 1100 78.27% 810 No 1100 2025 73.64% 40 50.55

4165 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Asad Ali Wali Muhammad Rahimoon

44301-
6971844-

9
776 1100 70.55% 690 No 1100 2025 62.73% 44 50.40

4166 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Jeevan Mehandro Mal Meghwar

44301-
3357017-

1
815 1100 74.09% 853 No 1100 2025 77.55% 39 50.22

4167 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Laksh Kumar Sarwan Kumar Maheshwari

44402-
7702358-

1
892 1100 81.09% 840 No 1100 2025 76.36% 38 49.98

4168 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Madan Lal Malho Meghwar

44303-
4346275-

3
808 1100 73.45% 728 No 1100 2025 66.18% 42 49.98

THARPARKAR - PRE-ENGINEERING - URBAN

4169 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tharparkar Urban Female Mehak Rathi Ramesh Maheshwari

44301-
1316510-

4
817 1100 74.27% 859 No 1100 2025 78.09% 65 68.55

4170 Pre-
engineering Sindh Tharparkar Urban Male KELASH

KUMAR ANAND KUMAR Suthar
44303-

5411914-
7

836 1100 76.00% 723 No 1100 2024 64.73% 37 46.45
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THARPARKAR - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

4171 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Majnoon Kamil Janjhi

44301-
9620869-

5
880 1100 80.00% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 88 86.87

4172 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Vinod Kumar Anando Suthar

44303-
8611917-

7
1013 1100 92.09% 956 No 1100 2024 85.91% 84 85.19

4173 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Female POOJA KUMARI Pahlaj Bheel

44304-
8364768-

6
944 1100 85.82% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 84 84.51

4174 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Amar Mahadev Meghwar

44402-
6366914-

5
959 1100 87.18% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 83 84.05

4175 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Muhammad

Ibrahim Islam Ul Din Rahimoon
44301-

1032786-
5

899 1100 81.73% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 83 83.51

4176 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male ROSHAN LALOO MEGHWAR

44303-
9282352-

3
884 1100 80.36% 908 No 1100 2025 82.55% 84 83.35

4177 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Mashooque Ali Muhammad Qasim Dal

44301-
6106419-

1
946 1100 86.00% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 81 82.43

4178 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Shahid Ali Mohammad Ali Rahimoon

44301-
9023333-

3
860 1100 78.18% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 82 82.35

4179 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Female Aneela Ali Mohammad Rahimoon

44401-
2446837-

2
767 850 90.24% 956 No 1100 2023 84.91% 79 81.31

4180 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male VIJAY RAJ RARMAL MEGHWAR

44301-
1809782-

3
814 1100 74.00% 808 No 1100 2025 73.45% 84 80.89

4181 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Mohammed

Ramzan Gul Hassan RAHIMOON
42501-

4888978-
5

904 1100 82.18% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 79 80.77

4182 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Awaish Kumar Gumano Meghwar

44304-
1867895-

5
856 1100 77.82% 852 No 1100 2025 77.45% 82 80.67

4183 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Eshwar Mayaram Meghwar

44304-
4658415-

5
868 1100 78.91% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 79 80.43

4184 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Lakha Dino Ghulam Qader Mangrio

44301-
0394959-

5
908 1100 82.55% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 78 80.09

4185 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Noor U Ddin Muhammad Moosa Rahimoon

44301-
5216756-

7
894 1100 81.27% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 78 79.98
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4186 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Sajan khan Achar khan Chandio

44301-
6494729-

7
824 1100 74.91% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 78 79.33

4187 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Mohammad

Ismail Mohammad Saleem
44301-

0794182-
3

902 1100 82.00% 894 No 1100 2025 81.27% 78 79.05

4188 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Ameer Ud Din Muhammad Hassan Samejo

44301-
5307663-

1
776 1100 70.55% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 77 78.23

4189 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Pirthvi Raj Pahlaj Bheel

44304-
9753356-

5
880 1100 80.00% 856 No 1100 2025 77.82% 78 78.16

4190 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Amanullah Muhammad Anwar Nohario

44303-
5565868-

9
944 1100 85.82% 910 No 1100 2024 81.73% 76 78.13

4191 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Qeemat Gulji Rajput

44303-
4933708-

1
895 1100 81.36% 894 No 1100 2024 80.27% 77 78.09

4192 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Kunpji Lalji Rajput

44305-
0351110-

9
745 850 87.65% 901 No 1100 2023 79.91% 76 77.95

4193 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Kheto Mal Dayo Meghwar

44304-
7617879-

9
909 1100 82.64% 860 No 1100 2025 78.18% 77 77.80

4194 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Sahil Babu Lachman Meghwar

44402-
2033973-

7
969 1100 88.09% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 74 77.74

4195 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Shakar Ul Din Saleem Samejo

44301-
9988492-

7
923 1100 83.91% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 73 76.76

4196 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Abdul Razzaque Muhammad Amin Nohri

44301-
0725042-

9
920 1100 83.64% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 73 76.74

4197 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Irfan Ahmed Yar Muhammad Rahimoon

44301-
7996602-

7
834 1100 75.82% 899 No 1100 2025 81.73% 75 76.43

4198 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male SHOUKAT ALI DUR MUHAMMAD LANJO

44305-
0449825-

3
871 1100 79.18% 776 No 1100 2024 69.55% 78 76.43

4199 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male MUHAMMAD

MALOOK SARDAR SAMEJO
44301-

5062118-
1

924 1100 84.00% 782 No 1100 2024 70.09% 77 76.32

4200 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Sohrab Mohammad Allam

khan Samoon
44301-

9621254-
7

898 1100 81.64% 814 No 1100 2025 74.00% 76 76.16

4201 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Shivji Satidan Thakar

44301-
0806277-

5
926 1100 84.18% 942 No 1100 2025 85.64% 72 75.95
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4202 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Loon Singh Bheemji Rajpoot

44301-
5379255-

7
885 1100 80.45% 913 No 1100 2025 83.00% 73 75.75

4203 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Nadeem Muhammad Usman Mangrio

44301-
0903315-

9
914 1100 83.09% 894 No 1100 2025 81.27% 73 75.66

4204 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Yaseen Rasool Bux Samejo

44301-
8719344-

3
943 1100 85.73% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 70 74.85

4205 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Farhan Ali Abdul sattar Rahimoon

44401-
5474196-

3
811 1100 73.73% 894 No 1100 2025 81.27% 73 74.73

4206 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Sahil Popat Meghwar

44303-
5547138-

5
837 1100 76.09% 881 No 1100 2025 80.09% 73 74.73

4207 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Saleh

Muhammad Muhammad Samejo
44301-

9407633-
9

854 1100 77.64% 832 No 1100 2025 75.64% 74 74.69

4208 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Mahtab Rai Bhamro mal Menghwar

44301-
0170507-

3
883 1100 80.27% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 72 74.43

4209 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Yasir Niaz Niaz Ali Samoon

44301-
2430741-

5
955 1100 86.82% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 69 74.24

4210 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male MUNESH

KUMAR TEERATH KUMAR LOHANA
44404-

7083899-
1

880 1100 80.00% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 70 74.13

4211 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Shahzad

Hussain Khanghar khan Nohri
42501-

2396861-
1

904 1100 82.18% 842 No 1100 2025 76.55% 72 73.93

4212 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Muhammad

Idrees Habibulah Rahimoon
44301-

0437778-
7

923 1100 83.91% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 68 73.23

4213 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Abdul jabbar Muhammad Iqbal Rahimoon

44301-
8166179-

5
753 1100 68.45% 757 No 1100 2025 68.82% 75 73.11

4214 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male GOTAM DAS Dharoo Mal Meghwar

44304-
6214410-

7
731 850 86.00% 856 No 1100 2024 76.82% 70 72.96

4215 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Qurban Ali Nangotar Rahimoon

44306-
0341298-

9
891 1100 81.00% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 68 72.95

4216 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Shah Nawaz Muhammad Umar Muslim

Rahimoon

44304-
2355698-

5
939 1100 85.36% 886 No 1100 2024 79.55% 69 72.75

4217 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Ishwerl al Gotam Meghwar

44304-
8751766-

3
918 1100 83.45% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 69 72.65
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4218 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Raisingh Ghamer Singh Thakur

44303-
1090293-

7
944 1100 85.82% 915 No 1100 2024 82.18% 68 72.62

4219 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Pawan Kumar Jalo Manghwar

44301-
9581143-

3
856 1100 77.82% 902 No 1100 2025 82.00% 69 72.48

4220 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Satidan Singh Beekho Ji Thakur

44304-
1648642-

7
858 1100 78.00% 922 No 1100 2025 83.82% 68 72.16

4221 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Rajveer Singh Tejo Rajput

44302-
2147850-

1
720 850 84.71% 880 No 1100 2024 79.00% 68 71.87

4222 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Varoon Kanji Suthar

44303-
4813634-

1
833 1100 75.73% 840 No 1100 2025 76.36% 70 71.85

4223 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Dost Ali Sohrab Rahimoon

41304-
6680358-

9
883 1100 80.27% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 66 71.48

4224 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Abdul Ghaffar Abdul Sattar Samoon

44103-
0539649-

5
772 1100 70.18% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 72 71.42

4225 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Nadeem Khan Khameso Khan Samejo

44301-
0289002-

9
941 1100 85.55% 951 No 1100 2025 86.45% 65 71.35

4226 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Jeetesh Kumar Bhimo Meghwar

44301-
4931293-

3
828 1100 75.27% 930 No 1100 2025 84.55% 67 71.34

4227 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Ali Hassan Meenhal Rahimoon

44301-
4542782-

1
880 1100 80.00% 896 No 1100 2025 81.45% 67 71.19

4228 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Jipal das Sujan kumar Bajeer

41303-
7708176-

1
770 1100 70.00% 825 No 1100 2025 75.00% 70 71.00

4229 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Parshad Kumar Vasdev Meghwar

44303-
3541543-

3
896 1100 81.45% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 65 70.90

4230 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male QURBAN ALI QAMAR UD DIN RAHIMOON

44301-
0111580-

7
880 1100 80.00% 837 No 1100 2025 76.09% 67 70.12

4231 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Imran Sahib khan Rahimoon

44402-
7755996-

7
932 1100 84.73% 924 No 1100 2025 84.00% 64 70.07

4232 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Zakria Muhammad Hanif Rahimoon

44302-
2840372-

7
853 1100 77.55% 855 No 1100 2024 76.73% 67 70.00

4233 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Pretum Kumar Sugar chand Bheel

44304-
9240565-

9
945 1100 85.91% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 63 69.93
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4234 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Sikiladho Lal Muhammad Dohat

44301-
5025611-

1
918 1100 83.45% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 65 69.85

4235 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Muneer Ahmed Taj Muhammad Soomro

44303-
8901661-

3
836 1100 76.00% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 66 69.80

4236 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Zahid Hussain Hakim Ali Junejo

44303-
1277553-

3
955 1100 86.82% 904 No 1100 2024 81.18% 64 69.72

4237 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Javed Ali Nazar Ali Rahimoon

44301-
5996559-

5
924 1100 84.00% 865 No 1100 2025 78.64% 65 69.63

4238 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Mubarak Ali Nazar Ali Chohan

44301-
5060773-

7
927 1100 84.27% 933 No 1100 2025 84.82% 63 69.49

4239 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Female Kajal Nand Lal Suthar Suthar

44303-
5672782-

4
890 1100 80.91% 832 No 1100 2025 75.64% 66 69.42

4240 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Sajad Hussain Mujahid Hussain Kapri

44304-
2637328-

5
940 1100 85.45% 842 No 1100 2025 76.55% 65 69.35

4241 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Jai Parkash Kewal Meghwar

44304-
0667173-

7
828 1100 75.27% 832 No 1100 2024 74.64% 67 69.35

4242 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Naeem Ahmed Nazeer Ahmed Soomro

44303-
1826092-

7
826 1100 75.09% 888 No 1100 2025 80.73% 65 69.15

4243 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Haji khan Mohib Ali Nohri

44301-
8974066-

9
870 1100 79.09% 827 No 1100 2025 75.18% 66 69.15

4244 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Female Alia Muhammad Bux Chandio

44303-
0262048-

8
749 850 88.12% 953 No 1100 2023 84.64% 62 69.14

4245 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Garso Mal Rahoo Meghwar

44301-
1353139-

5
804 1100 73.09% 696 No 1100 2025 63.27% 70 68.96

4246 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male RAJVEER

SINGH PADOJI THAKUR
44302-

4382009-
7

924 1100 84.00% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 62 68.93

4247 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Ravi Shanker Madho Mal Meghwar

44301-
4894952-

3
924 1100 84.00% 816 No 1100 2025 74.18% 65 68.74

4248 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Mekanlal Jessoji Nai

44303-
6405920-

3
773 1100 70.27% 842 No 1100 2025 76.55% 66 68.54

4249 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Dasrat kumar Lakhu mal Meghwar

44301-
5618297-

7
908 1100 82.55% 861 No 1100 2024 77.27% 64 68.51
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4250 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Subash Chander Ashok Meghwar

44304-
3923613-

9
913 1100 83.00% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 61 68.27

4251 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Ali Hassan Abu Bakar Rahimoon

44301-
1712968-

7
910 1100 82.73% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 61 68.23

4252 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male MOHAMMAD

KAIF DIN MOHAMMAD NOHRI
44401-

6316481-
9

905 1100 82.27% 898 No 1100 2025 81.64% 62 67.95

4253 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Umer Din Fareed Ali Rahimoon

44306-
0342252-

5
847 1100 77.00% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 63 67.80

4254 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Ameen

Muhammad Ghulam Mustafa Lanjo
44305-

0364695-
7

961 1100 87.36% 899 No 1100 2024 80.73% 61 67.58

4255 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Sawai Singh Ladho Thakur

44302-
9756150-

9
733 850 86.24% 815 No 1100 2023 72.09% 63 67.14

4256 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Hameer khan MOHSAN RAIHMOON

44301-
6058452-

1
837 1100 76.09% 843 No 1100 2025 76.64% 63 67.04

4257 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Mahboob Dodo Bheel

44304-
9401204-

7
931 1100 84.64% 795 No 1100 2025 72.27% 63 67.02

4258 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Abdul Karim Ashgar Ali Dars

44301-
3632983-

1
912 1100 82.91% 853 No 1100 2025 77.55% 61 66.50

4259 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Gunesh kumar Walam Meghwar

44304-
4002122-

3
980 1100 89.09% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 57 66.08

4260 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Abdul Malik Muhammad Soomar Kunbhar

44301-
5897729-

5
891 1100 81.00% 827 No 1100 2025 75.18% 61 65.84

4261 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Imtiaz Ali Muhammad Rafique Rahimoon

44301-
2050868-

9
645 850 75.88% 869 No 1100 2023 77.00% 61 65.69

4262 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Sohil Ahmed Abdul Ghani Nohri

44301-
6213806-

1
880 1100 80.00% 852 No 1100 2025 77.45% 60 65.49

4263 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Usama Asghar Hussain Nohari

44302-
2262277-

3
926 1100 84.18% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 55 64.17

4264 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Zahoor Ahmed Mashooque Ali Rind Baloch

44301-
4723106-

3
783 1100 71.18% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 56 63.55

4265 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Barkat Ali Muhammad Haroon Samejo

44301-
0261637-

3
922 1100 83.82% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 54 63.44



# Group Province District R/U Gender Name Father Name Surname CNIC Matric
Obt

Matric
Total

Matric
%

Inter
Obt Hafiz Inter

Total
Passing

Year
Inter %
(Adj)

Test
Score

Final
CPN

4266 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Vinod Kumar Parkash Hindu Bajeer

44301-
0180540-

9
640 850 75.29% 901 No 1100 2023 79.91% 57 63.41

4267 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Gulab Rai Konbhraj Meghwar

44304-
7367116-

1
973 1100 88.45% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 53 63.20

4268 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Shabeer Ahmed Mehran Alias Doulat

Khan Rahimoon
44301-

0156009-
5

827 1100 75.18% 824 No 1100 2025 74.91% 58 63.10

4269 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Hishmat Rai Ashok Kumar Meghwar

44305-
0371769-

5
870 1100 79.09% 806 No 1100 2024 72.27% 58 62.96

4270 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Shamsher ali Khanghar khan Nohri

42501-
7311459-

7
931 1100 84.64% 841 No 1100 2025 76.45% 56 62.95

4271 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Lakshanand Malo Kolhi

44304-
1961475-

1
754 1100 68.55% 813 No 1100 2025 73.91% 59 62.94

4272 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Parvez

Musharaf Sarwar Ali Kotrio
44305-

0405026-
1

916 1100 83.27% 882 No 1100 2025 80.18% 55 62.86

4273 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Female Jay sherya Haresh Soother

41104-
3364261-

0
973 1100 88.45% 925 No 1100 2025 84.09% 53 62.76

4274 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Lutifullah Haji Muhammad Gaju

44301-
7446898-

9
842 1100 76.55% 830 No 1100 2025 75.45% 57 62.65

4275 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Imtiaz Ali Abubakar Nohri

44301-
0301512-

9
881 1100 80.09% 825 No 1100 2025 75.00% 56 62.21

4276 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Abdul Basit Abdul Karim Junejo

44302-
6065568-

7
881 1100 80.09% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 52 61.66

4277 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Atam Khano Bheel

44301-
8298500-

3
864 1100 78.55% 799 No 1100 2025 72.64% 56 61.58

4278 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male SHAKEEL

ISMAIL Muhammad Ismail Dars
44301-

0583270-
5

932 1100 84.73% 812 No 1100 2024 72.82% 55 61.54

4279 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Ramesh Kumar Sono Meghwar

44302-
3443470-

5
793 1100 72.09% 793 No 1100 2025 72.09% 57 61.53

4280 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Parvez Ahmed NOOR MUHAMMAD Nohari

44302-
1367234-

7
820 1100 74.55% 851 No 1100 2025 77.36% 55 61.43

4281 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Ali Raza Sakhi Samejo

44301-
2838147-

9
880 1100 80.00% 855 No 1100 2025 77.73% 54 61.35
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4282 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Female Shazia Noor Muhammad Lashari

44302-
7496358-

8
854 1100 77.64% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 52 61.29

4283 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Jani Sultan Meghwar

44301-
5502555-

5
854 1100 77.64% 820 No 1100 2025 74.55% 55 61.17

4284 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Female Tayyaba Rani Arbab Ali Rahimoon

44301-
8880154-

4
935 1100 85.00% 899 No 1100 2024 80.73% 52 61.05

4285 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Gul Muhammad Samand Rahimoon

44301-
7423750-

5
821 1100 74.64% 788 No 1100 2025 71.64% 56 60.99

4286 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Abdul khalid Ameer Hassan Rahimoon

44301-
9843206-

3
882 1100 80.18% 947 No 1100 2025 86.09% 51 60.94

4287 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Aneel Rawto Meghwar

44304-
0186894-

5
896 1100 81.45% 834 No 1100 2025 75.82% 53 60.41

4288 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Sunil Jhaman Das Hindu Bajeer

44301-
2319292-

1
865 1100 78.64% 848 No 1100 2025 77.09% 53 60.38

4289 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Parkash kumar Bachu Mal Meghwar

44301-
9631169-

9
933 1100 84.82% 862 No 1100 2024 77.36% 52 60.35

4290 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male PARKASH GULAB Meghwar

44302-
2065249-

9
954 1100 86.73% 812 No 1100 2024 72.82% 53 60.34

4291 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Mir Hassan Muhammad Yousif Samejo

44301-
8210110-

5
775 1100 70.45% 771 No 1100 2024 69.09% 56 60.06

4292 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Farman Ali Ali Muhammad Chandio

44303-
5272491-

5
953 1100 86.64% 862 No 1100 2024 77.36% 51 59.84

4293 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male BHART KUMAR PARTAB MEGHWAR

44404-
1958572-

1
859 1100 78.09% 856 No 1100 2025 77.82% 52 59.77

4294 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Akash Kumar Vagji Kolhi

44304-
6237409-

5
901 1100 81.91% 834 No 1100 2025 75.82% 52 59.75

4295 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Roshan Chatromal Meghwar

44303-
1765175-

7
687 850 80.82% 819 No 1100 2023 72.45% 53 59.67

4296 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Chaman LaL Chetan Meghwar

44302-
3101462-

1
907 1100 82.45% 798 No 1100 2024 71.55% 53 59.65

4297 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Narpat singh Chehno Meghwar

44301-
2633115-

7
906 1100 82.36% 857 No 1100 2025 77.91% 51 59.52
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4298 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Iftikhar Hussain Khalil Ullah Nohari

44302-
8378578-

3
770 1100 70.00% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 50 59.24

4299 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Farooque

Hussain Mehran Khan Chandio
44108-

0361912-
7

880 1100 80.00% 850 No 1100 2025 77.27% 51 59.15

4300 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Naveed Ahmed Abdul Rehman Rahimoon

44301-
1814719-

9
742 1100 67.45% 698 No 1100 2024 62.45% 57 59.14

4301 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Jan Muhammad Muhammad Dal

44307-
0340168-

1
894 1100 81.27% 842 No 1100 2025 76.55% 51 59.14

4302 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Shafquat Ali Liaquat Ali Rahimoon

44301-
0190421-

9
934 1100 84.91% 815 No 1100 2025 74.09% 51 59.01

4303 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male ABDUL SALAM ABDUL SUBHAN SOOMRO

44301-
9178853-

9
865 1100 78.64% 800 No 1100 2025 72.73% 52 58.81

4304 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Abheman Chello Meghwar

44304-
8625771-

7
886 1100 80.55% 827 No 1100 2025 75.18% 51 58.79

4305 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Zakaullah Haji Muhammad Gaju

44301-
9331194-

7
794 1100 72.18% 865 No 1100 2025 78.64% 51 58.65

4306 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Mukesh kumar Jairam Meghwar

44304-
6353578-

3
800 1100 72.73% 751 No 1100 2024 67.27% 54 58.53

4307 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Chaman Vajo Mal Meghwar

44304-
8975792-

9
865 1100 78.64% 827 No 1100 2024 74.18% 51 58.40

4308 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Abdul Hafeez Abdul Ghafoor Samejo

44304-
7866766-

5
934 1100 84.91% 819 No 1100 2025 74.45% 50 58.38

4309 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Mukhtiar Ali Muhammad

Mashooque Dars
44301-

2637328-
5

870 1100 79.09% 762 No 1100 2025 69.27% 52 58.16

4310 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Female Mehatab Gul FAIZ MUHAMMAD CHANDIO

44303-
9458687-

6
917 1100 83.36% 888 No 1100 2025 80.73% 48 58.08

4311 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Mahtab Ghulam Farooque Samejo

44303-
3270100-

7
775 1100 70.45% 727 No 1100 2024 65.09% 54 57.86

4312 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Ganesh Kumar Khaber Meghwar

44303-
1183428-

9
825 1100 75.00% 858 No 1100 2024 77.00% 49 57.20

4313 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Haresh Kumar Mohan Meghwar

44304-
8770073-

1
897 1100 81.55% 860 No 1100 2025 78.18% 47 56.69
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4314 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male SHAHZAIN FATEH MUHAMMAD DAHRI

44303-
6724316-

3
781 1100 71.00% 728 No 1100 2024 65.18% 52 56.54

4315 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Shaker Muhammad Saleem Nohri

44301-
6421412-

1
816 1100 74.18% 846 No 1100 2024 75.91% 48 56.20

4316 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Bharat kumar Mangal Meghwar

44304-
2378168-

5
899 1100 81.73% 868 No 1100 2025 78.91% 46 56.15

4317 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Zafar Allah Arab Khan Khaskheli

44301-
3975498-

9
849 1100 77.18% 940 No 1100 2025 85.45% 44 55.61

4318 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Saddam

Hussain Abdullah Rahimoon
44301-

5175382-
3

845 1100 76.82% 789 No 1100 2024 70.73% 48 55.43

4319 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Abdul Suboor Muhammad Salim Samejo

44301-
8211397-

1
806 1100 73.27% 817 No 1100 2025 74.27% 47 55.08

4320 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Nevand Kumar Gulabjee Meghwar

44302-
0763993-

9
883 1100 80.27% 850 No 1100 2025 77.27% 45 54.98

4321 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Rajnesh Kumar Ramesh Kumar Menghwar

44301-
7375353-

5
812 1100 73.82% 799 No 1100 2025 72.64% 47 54.81

4322 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Gulab Singh Sawai Thakur

44302-
1454476-

5
896 1100 81.45% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 42 54.78

4323 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Abdul Rehman Kamal Rahimoon

44301-
7313136-

7
845 1100 76.82% 775 No 1100 2025 70.45% 47 54.67

4324 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Reva Chand Arjan Bheel

44305-
0368213-

1
771 1100 70.09% 806 No 1100 2025 73.27% 47 54.56

4325 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male IQRAR AKBAR Akbar Nohrio

44302-
8933062-

5
910 1100 82.73% 862 No 1100 2024 77.36% 44 54.55

4326 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Bheesham Vasram Meghwar

44304-
0986370-

3
851 1100 77.36% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 44 54.54

4327 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Mashooque Ali Allah Bachayo Nohri

44301-
7053859-

9
736 1100 66.91% 744 No 1100 2024 66.64% 49 54.32

4328 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Kamran Qaim Samejo

44303-
4424866-

7
859 1100 78.09% 819 No 1100 2025 74.45% 45 54.20

4329 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Tufail Ahmed Salar Dars

44301-
1607245-

7
790 1100 71.82% 849 No 1100 2025 77.18% 45 54.12
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4330 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Irfan Ayub Muhammad Ayoub Dars

44301-
2515168-

1
908 1100 82.55% 833 No 1100 2024 74.73% 44 54.00

4331 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Chaman Lachhman Das Meghwar

44303-
6144732-

7
755 1100 68.64% 859 No 1100 2025 78.09% 45 53.98

4332 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male vishal Agro mal Meghwar

44302-
6271025-

1
611 850 71.88% 862 No 1100 2023 76.36% 45 53.96

4333 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Arshad Ali Muhammad Umar Kunbhar

44305-
0463061-

9
779 1100 70.82% 752 No 1100 2024 67.36% 47 53.45

4334 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Aneel kumar Jhaman das Meghwar

44305-
0411142-

1
903 1100 82.09% 787 No 1100 2025 71.55% 44 53.32

4335 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Parveen Singh Hathai Singh Rajput

44102-
8708010-

1
942 1100 85.64% 841 No 1100 2025 76.45% 42 53.25

4336 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Sarwan Jawaro Gurumaharaj

44301-
3612933-

3
727 1100 66.09% 789 No 1100 2024 70.73% 46 52.95

4337 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Usama Mohammad Hassan

Mansoori Nohri
44401-

1986639-
1

913 1100 83.00% 903 No 1100 2025 82.09% 40 52.72

4338 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Kapil Dev

Chohan Dharshee Chohan
44101-

6968004-
1

735 850 86.47% 770 No 1100 2023 68.00% 43 52.35

4339 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Partab Keso Bheel

44301-
0145224-

7
846 1100 76.91% 720 No 1100 2025 65.45% 45 52.28

4340 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Rajnesh Kumar Mukesh Kumar Meghwar

44304-
3165866-

5
928 1100 84.36% 906 No 1100 2025 82.36% 39 52.21

4341 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Dhanraj Hemchand Bheel

44305-
0363308-

1
885 1100 80.45% 673 No 1100 2025 61.18% 45 51.78

4342 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male GHAMSHAD ALI Shakar Ul Din Dohat

44301-
0329735-

7
772 1100 70.18% 806 No 1100 2025 73.27% 43 51.77

4343 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male ABHEMAN CHETAN LAL MEGHWAR

44303-
9240953-

3
818 1100 74.36% 792 No 1100 2025 72.00% 42 51.24

4344 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Shoaib Akhtar Habibullah Rahimoon

44301-
9095766-

9
825 1100 75.00% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 38 51.23

4345 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Ram Darhoon Meghwar

41306-
3071451-

5
770 1100 70.00% 745 No 1100 2024 66.73% 44 51.15
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4346 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Prithviraj Singh Jagmal Singh Rajput

41601-
0797589-

7
866 1100 78.73% 822 No 1100 2025 74.73% 40 50.82

4347 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male MOHAMMAD

AMIN NEK MUHAMMAD NOHRI
44301-

5251075-
3

882 1100 80.18% 780 No 1100 2024 69.91% 41 50.70

4348 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Nizam ul Din Muhammad Rahim Rahimoon

44403-
1544560-

7
970 1100 88.18% 801 No 1100 2024 71.82% 39 50.48

4349 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Waseem Akhtar Muhammad Jaman Unar

44304-
2475720-

3
814 1100 74.00% 851 No 1100 2025 77.36% 39 50.17

4350 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Farhan Ghulam Rasool Rahimoon

44301-
7398068-

9
912 1100 82.91% 900 No 1100 2025 81.82% 36 49.85

4351 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Sajan Partab rai Meghwar

44303-
2028648-

1
884 1100 80.36% 807 No 1100 2024 72.36% 39 49.81

4352 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Female ROSHNEE RAVI SHANKER MAHESHWARI

44301-
6619248-

4
987 1100 89.73% 907 No 1100 2024 81.45% 35 49.76

4353 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Dasrat Sardaro Menghwar

44305-
0341755-

9
805 1100 73.18% 743 No 1100 2025 67.55% 41 49.53

4354 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Female Maryam Anwar Ali Nohri

44301-
5412071-

4
742 850 87.29% 917 No 1100 2023 81.36% 35 49.50

4355 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Kanwar Dilshad Atimaram Hanjhro

44302-
0214203-

1
726 1100 66.00% 778 No 1100 2025 70.73% 41 49.45

4356 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Mehtab Saleh Khaskheli

44404-
1002897-

3
798 1100 72.55% 791 No 1100 2025 71.91% 39 48.94

4357 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Female KIRSHNA Kelash Maharaj

44301-
0142009-

6
861 1100 78.27% 829 No 1100 2024 74.36% 37 48.60

4358 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Abdul Rasheed Bilal Dal

44302-
8784874-

5
723 850 85.06% 891 No 1100 2023 79.00% 34 48.11

4359 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Keemat Veero Mal Meghwar

44302-
6551655-

1
866 1100 78.73% 798 No 1100 2024 71.55% 37 48.08

4360 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Mahboob

Ahmed Dost Ali Rahimoon
44304-

7919821-
5

880 1100 80.00% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 37 47.90

4361 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Khaleefo Jeando Wali Muhammad Dars

44305-
0397533-

7
907 1100 82.45% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 32 47.77
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4362 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Pardeep Kumar Aneel Kumar Hindu

Meghwar

44303-
2188195-

9
817 1100 74.27% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 36 46.63

4363 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Suneel Chello Meghwar

44304-
6856520-

9
816 1100 74.18% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 36 46.62

4364 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Bhagwan Das Ijato Meghwar

44401-
3406331-

5
859 1100 78.09% 812 No 1100 2025 73.82% 34 46.37

4365 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Mahaveer Singh Prem Singh Rajput

44303-
1985723-

5
732 1100 66.55% 710 No 1100 2025 64.55% 38 46.16

4366 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Female Zubaida Ibrahim Ibrahim Rahimoon

44401-
9951530-

1
550 850 64.71% 850 No 1100 2023 75.27% 35 46.03

4367 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Teekam Das Kunwer Kolhi

44304-
2294109-

1
847 1100 77.00% 721 No 1100 2025 65.55% 36 46.01

4368 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Female Saima Piyaro Hingorjo

44404-
0762368-

8
833 1100 75.73% 835 No 1100 2025 75.91% 33 45.85

4369 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Abdul Khalique Ghulam ALi Samejo

44301-
5986191-

5
771 1100 70.09% 795 No 1100 2025 72.27% 34 45.26

4370 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Deewan Geno Desrani Meghwar

44304-
2361444-

9
560 850 65.88% 758 No 1100 2023 66.91% 36 45.17

4371 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Bhorji Kunwer Kolhi

44304-
7017092-

7
830 1100 75.45% 773 No 1100 2025 70.27% 33 44.70

4372 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male jailaiks Dileep Kumar Malhi

44303-
3207211-

9
735 1100 66.82% 775 No 1100 2024 69.45% 34 44.37

4373 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Ghulam Mustafa Ghazi Khan Muslim bajeer

44302-
6536787-

7
756 1100 68.73% 708 No 1100 2025 64.36% 35 44.25

4374 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Rashid Ali Muhammad Tahir Samejo

44303-
1492476-

5
815 1100 74.09% 832 No 1100 2025 75.64% 31 44.24

4375 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Abdul Jabar Muhammad Hanif Khaskheli

44301-
1994987-

3
683 1100 62.09% 763 No 1100 2024 68.36% 34 43.68

4376 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Nand Lal Parkho Meghwar

44304-
5110113-

3
785 1100 71.36% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 32 43.54

4377 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Ashfaque

Hussain Muhammad Mehar Rahimoon
44304-

8228952-
9

838 1100 76.18% 804 No 1100 2025 73.09% 30 43.24
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4378 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Muhammad

Rashid Ghulam Hyder Mahar
44304-

3287165-
7

653 1100 59.36% 704 No 1100 2025 64.00% 35 43.24

4379 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Muhammad

Maroof Muhammad Ameen Dars
44301-

6587315-
5

855 1100 77.73% 850 No 1100 2025 77.27% 28 42.83

4380 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Inayatullah Ghulam Rasool Rind Baloch

44301-
5309699-

5
802 1100 72.91% 779 No 1100 2024 69.82% 30 42.25

4381 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Faiz Ali Rab Nawaz Palli

44306-
0347178-

1
806 1100 73.27% 801 No 1100 2025 72.82% 28 41.49

4382 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Azam Mir Khan Nohri

44301-
7442649-

1
880 1100 80.00% 872 No 1100 2025 79.27% 25 41.35

4383 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Muhammad

Wakeel Abdul Majeed Junejo
44303-

6788199-
7

814 1100 74.00% 800 No 1100 2025 72.73% 27 40.85

4384 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Rizwan Ahmed Aziz Ali Junejo

44303-
8667316-

9
880 1100 80.00% 804 No 1100 2025 73.09% 26 40.82

4385 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Adil Rasool Bux RAHIMOON

44301-
4512236-

7
734 1100 66.73% 716 No 1100 2025 65.09% 28 39.29

4386 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Sujal Bhagwan Das Lohana

44303-
8024406-

9
756 1100 68.73% 671 No 1100 2025 61.00% 28 38.67

4387 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Rural Male Shahmir Ahmed Mohammad Saleem Rahimoon

44401-
2762785-

1
812 1100 73.82% 732 No 1100 2024 65.55% 25 37.99

THARPARKAR - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

4388 Pre-
medical Sindh Tharparkar Urban Male Devdas Raj Kumar Meghwar

44203-
9228097-

1
871 1100 79.18% 913 No 1100 2025 83.00% 69 72.82

THATTA - HUMANITIES - RURAL

4389 Humanities Sindh Thatta Rural Male Altaf Hussain Ibraheem Chiro
41401-

0879536-
5

652 1100 59.27% 590 No 1100 2024 52.64% 46 48.65

THATTA - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

4390 Pre-
engineering Sindh Thatta Rural Male Zulfiqar Ali Allahwarayo jokhio Jokhio

41406-
0919842-

3
936 1100 85.09% 708 No 1100 2025 64.36% 32 43.78
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THATTA - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

4391 Pre-
medical Sindh Thatta Rural Male Shahid Abdul Sattar Jalbani

41401-
0528796-

5
854 1100 77.64% 841 No 1100 2025 76.45% 76 76.25

4392 Pre-
medical Sindh Thatta Rural Male Azan Yousif Mohammad Yousif Memon

41409-
5085633-

9
898 1100 81.64% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 67 71.06

4393 Pre-
medical Sindh Thatta Rural Female Manahil Ur

Rehman Mujeeb Ur Rehman Memon
41303-

5634853-
4

939 1100 85.36% 891 No 1100 2025 81.00% 65 70.24

4394 Pre-
medical Sindh Thatta Rural Male Sheezan yousif Mohammad yousif Memon

41409-
3907474-

9
910 1100 82.73% 911 No 1100 2025 82.82% 56 64.04

4395 Pre-
medical Sindh Thatta Rural Male Nadir Ali Abdul Qadir Jalbani

41401-
1846703-

3
873 1100 79.36% 776 No 1100 2025 70.55% 55 60.55

4396 Pre-
medical Sindh Thatta Rural Male Shehzad Latif

Dal Abdul Latif Dal Dal
41401-

9148724-
3

880 1100 80.00% 874 No 1100 2025 79.45% 52 60.29

4397 Pre-
medical Sindh Thatta Rural Male Azhar Ali Abdul Qadir Jalbani

41401-
1950253-

3
804 1100 73.09% 776 No 1100 2025 70.55% 52 57.82

4398 Pre-
medical Sindh Thatta Rural Male Ameer Bux Lal Bux Baloch

41406-
1143243-

7
970 1100 88.18% 870 No 1100 2025 79.09% 47 57.54

4399 Pre-
medical Sindh Thatta Rural Male Shan Ahmed Rasool bux Samoo Redhar

41409-
8218098-

7
580 850 68.24% 756 No 1100 2023 66.73% 52 56.57

4400 Pre-
medical Sindh Thatta Rural Male Nawab Ali Ali Gul Lashari

41409-
0866194-

9
827 1100 75.18% 822 No 1100 2025 74.73% 48 56.06

4401 Pre-
medical Sindh Thatta Rural Male Muntazar Ali Zafar Ali Soomro

41406-
3991838-

9
853 1100 77.55% 759 No 1100 2025 69.00% 41 50.25

4402 Pre-
medical Sindh Thatta Rural Male Meer Murtaza Allah wasayo Jokhio

41406-
2915337-

7
865 1100 78.64% 739 No 1100 2024 66.18% 38 47.70

4403 Pre-
medical Sindh Thatta Rural Female Mahnoor Kamil Samoon Samoon

41303-
7673744-

4
805 1100 73.18% 808 No 1100 2025 73.45% 36 47.21

4404 Pre-
medical Sindh Thatta Rural Male Subhan Ali Liaquat Ali Brohi

41409-
5717741-

5
812 1100 73.82% 837 No 1100 2025 76.09% 35 47.10

4405 Pre-
medical Sindh Thatta Rural Male Muhammad Jan Muhammad kamil Dars

41406-
4510457-

7
880 1100 80.00% 793 No 1100 2025 72.09% 35 46.92
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4406 Pre-
medical Sindh Thatta Rural Male Muhammad

Saffar Yaseen Jamari
41409-

5605921-
1

821 1100 74.64% 699 No 1100 2024 62.55% 37 45.87

4407 Pre-
medical Sindh Thatta Rural Male Safdar Rasheed Rasheed Ahmed Hadia Baloch

41406-
6440732-

3
809 1100 73.55% 695 No 1100 2024 62.18% 36 44.99

4408 Pre-
medical Sindh Thatta Rural Male Ahad Anees Anees Reham Vistro

41406-
3471268-

3
718 1100 65.27% 681 No 1100 2025 61.91% 37 44.81

4409 Pre-
medical Sindh Thatta Rural Male Muhammad

Zaman
Muhammad Khan

Jakhro JAKHRO
41409-

7994102-
1

460 850 54.12% 762 No 1100 2024 68.27% 36 44.27

4410 Pre-
medical Sindh Thatta Rural Female Laiba Samoo Asghar Ali Samoo

41406-
3747184-

2
835 1100 75.91% 755 No 1100 2024 67.64% 33 44.22

4411 Pre-
medical Sindh Thatta Rural Male Sajid Hussain Ghulam Hussain Khaskheli

41406-
3860926-

5
764 1100 69.45% 711 No 1100 2025 64.64% 31 41.57

4412 Pre-
medical Sindh Thatta Rural Male Riaz Ali Liaquat Ali Brohi

41409-
9059787-

7
805 1100 73.18% 761 No 1100 2025 69.18% 29 41.45

4413 Pre-
medical Sindh Thatta Rural Male Shoaib Zulfiqar Ali Brohi

41409-
7313607-

5
818 1100 74.36% 844 No 1100 2025 76.73% 26 40.98

4414 Pre-
medical Sindh Thatta Rural Male Ayaz Ali Meer Hassan Khaskheli

41409-
0367731-

7
671 1100 61.00% 557 No 1100 2025 50.64% 30 37.23

THATTA - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN

4415 Pre-
medical Sindh Thatta Urban Male Arman Hussain Ghulam Mustafa Zardari

41409-
5930907-

1
945 1100 85.91% 813 No 1100 2025 73.91% 64 68.17

4416 Pre-
medical Sindh Thatta Urban Male Zakir Aslam Aslam Dal Dal

41401-
0233321-

5
898 1100 81.64% 762 No 1100 2025 69.27% 65 67.52

UMERKOT - GENERAL-SCIENCE - RURAL

4417 General-
science Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Ghansham Bhagwano Meghwar Meghwar

44401-
4960252-

7
988 1100 89.82% 755 No 1100 2024 67.64% 58 63.11

4418 General-
science Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Arif Ali Abid Ali

44107-
6742508-

7
600 1100 54.55% 685 No 1100 2023 60.27% 49 51.81

UMERKOT - PRE-COMPUTER - RURAL



# Group Province District R/U Gender Name Father Name Surname CNIC Matric
Obt

Matric
Total

Matric
%

Inter
Obt Hafiz Inter

Total
Passing

Year
Inter %
(Adj)

Test
Score

Final
CPN

4419 Pre-
computer Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Vijesh Kumar Lachman Oad

44401-
4339134-

5
842 1100 76.55% 828 No 1100 2025 75.27% 57 62.61

4420 Pre-
computer Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Shahnawaz Muhammad Khan

44401-
0996714-

7
889 1100 80.82% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 55 60.58

4421 Pre-
computer Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Azhar Moosa Muhammad Moosa

Rehmani Rehmani
44401-

9273028-
1

869 1100 79.00% 780 No 1100 2025 70.91% 50 57.08

4422 Pre-
computer Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Naimatullah Abdul Wahid Palli

44401-
5149547-

9
905 1100 82.27% 788 No 1100 2025 71.64% 48 56.15

4423 Pre-
computer Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Sooraj Kumar Ramesh Kumar Bajeer

44401-
1237415-

5
881 1100 80.09% 786 No 1100 2025 71.45% 45 53.80

4424 Pre-
computer Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Chaman lal Krishan Bheel

44401-
6021470-

5
889 1100 80.82% 774 No 1100 2024 69.36% 45 53.45

4425 Pre-
computer Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Sooraj Moolchand Kolhi

44402-
6059920-

7
872 1100 79.27% 809 No 1100 2025 73.55% 43 52.74

4426 Pre-
computer Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Karan Kumar Jagdesh Kumar Malhi

44401-
0351689-

9
820 1100 74.55% 824 No 1100 2025 74.91% 38 49.04

UMERKOT - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

4427 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male MUHAMMAD

ILYAS ABDUL AZIZ KAPRI
44404-

6473622-
7

880 1100 80.00% 884 No 1100 2025 80.36% 66 70.27

4428 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Abdul Rehman Muhammad Ashraf Khokhar

44404-
8711653-

3
890 1100 80.91% 816 No 1100 2024 73.18% 67 69.63

4429 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Arisha Fatima Muhammad Ali Qaim Khani

44402-
9810690-

4
943 1100 85.73% 864 No 1100 2025 78.55% 64 69.08

4430 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Rajesh Kumar Ramchand Meghwar

44401-
2940169-

3
858 1100 78.00% 862 No 1100 2025 78.36% 65 68.97

4431 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Shaukat Ali Mohammad Ismail Gajoo

44401-
8045059-

7
666 850 78.35% 880 No 1100 2023 78.00% 60 65.44

4432 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Imtiaz Ali Muhammad Aslam Arisar

44403-
0839366-

1
906 1100 82.36% 882 No 1100 2025 80.18% 56 63.47

4433 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Mehmood

Ahmed Mohammad Rahimoon
44401-

3770401-
5

940 1100 85.45% 829 No 1100 2024 74.36% 56 62.62
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4434 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male

MUHAMMAD
MAJID

HAMMAD
KHALID MURAD BHATTI

44404-
2730150-

3
885 1100 80.45% 776 No 1100 2025 70.55% 57 62.05

4435 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Abdul Ghani Abdul Aziz Bhambhro

44403-
5810046-

1
782 1100 71.09% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 55 61.61

4436 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Female AFIA ATTA ATTAUL KAREEM BHATTI

44401-
9801291-

0
977 1100 88.82% 902 No 1100 2024 81.00% 52 61.48

4437 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Muhammad

Awais Abdul Ghafoor Kapri
44404-

3207539-
9

850 1100 77.27% 814 No 1100 2025 74.00% 55 61.03

4438 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Chaman Kumar Bhagwan Das Kolhi

44403-
5561119-

3
880 1100 80.00% 930 No 1100 2024 83.55% 51 60.41

4439 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Hassam

Waseem Waseem Akhtar Arain
44404-

9840090-
5

910 1100 82.73% 816 No 1100 2025 74.18% 53 60.21

4440 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Nida Zulfiqar Ali Jat

44102-
9390722-

0
823 1100 74.82% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 52 59.88

4441 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male ABDUL

GHAFOOR JEWAN BUTTO
44401-

9442674-
9

810 1100 73.64% 635 No 1100 2025 57.73% 58 59.51

4442 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Khetaram Kirpal Das Malhi

44401-
9063173-

5
901 1100 81.91% 784 No 1100 2024 70.27% 53 59.35

4443 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Mahesh Kumar Kirshan lal Malhi

44404-
2224885-

5
913 1100 83.00% 838 No 1100 2024 75.18% 50 58.34

4444 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Saroop dan Gunesh dan Charan

44401-
1833558-

1
780 1100 70.91% 849 No 1100 2025 77.18% 51 58.23

4445 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Abdul Ghaffar Abdul Qadir Kalroo

44106-
5366324-

1
584 850 68.71% 830 No 1100 2023 73.45% 52 57.96

4446 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Asghar Ali Haji Bandeh Ali Rahoo

44402-
9483353-

5
770 1100 70.00% 743 No 1100 2025 67.55% 53 57.61

4447 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Muhammad

Ibrahim Abu Bakar Mangrio
44401-

4522321-
1

613 850 72.12% 911 No 1100 2022 79.82% 49 57.48

4448 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Muhammad

Raffique Muhammad Palli Palli
44403-

7072970-
7

808 1100 73.45% 728 No 1100 2025 66.18% 52 56.98

4449 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Nur singh Malji Thakkur

44107-
3055392-

9
611 850 71.88% 782 No 1100 2023 69.09% 51 56.71
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4450 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Hasnain

Murtaza Ghulam Murtaza Mehar
44404-

3702982-
9

921 1100 83.73% 855 No 1100 2025 77.73% 46 56.12

4451 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Abdullah

Ramzan Ramzan Ali Arain
44404-

8941192-
7

894 1100 81.27% 821 No 1100 2025 74.64% 47 55.95

4452 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Muhammad

Huzaifa Muhammad Soomar Kunbhar
44401-

9502968-
1

808 1100 73.45% 822 No 1100 2025 74.73% 48 55.89

4453 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Jai Kumar Chaman Lal Malhi

44402-
7918779-

3
852 1100 77.45% 758 No 1100 2025 68.91% 49 55.83

4454 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Sher

Muhammad Muhammad Zakir Lashari
44404-

2075848-
3

823 1100 74.82% 789 No 1100 2025 71.73% 48 55.43

4455 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Ghulam Mustafa Jumoon Soomro

44401-
1685366-

1
936 1100 85.09% 874 No 1100 2024 78.45% 44 55.00

4456 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male shoaib Muhammad Yousif

Khan Bhurgri
44402-

4421342-
5

854 1100 77.64% 854 No 1100 2025 77.64% 45 54.79

4457 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Dileep kumar HariRam Malhi

44401-
5879287-

9
941 1100 85.55% 790 No 1100 2024 70.82% 45 54.22

4458 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Bhagwanti Mukesh Kumar Malhi

44401-
6256220-

2
868 1100 78.91% 886 No 1100 2025 80.55% 43 54.10

4459 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Muhammad

Anus Mustafa Muhammad Rashid Rajput
44404-

1274929-
9

872 1100 79.27% 812 No 1100 2025 73.82% 44 53.49

4460 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male MUHAMMAD

RUMAAN
MUHAMMAD

IMRAN BHATTI
44404-

6364902-
9

894 1100 81.27% 796 No 1100 2025 72.36% 44 53.40

4461 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Abdullah Shakeel Ahmed Qaim Khani

44402-
7717946-

9
892 1100 81.09% 825 No 1100 2025 75.00% 43 53.21

4462 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Nadir Khan Sodho Khan Chandio

44402-
6545342-

7
880 1100 80.00% 808 No 1100 2024 72.45% 43 52.59

4463 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Karan Kumar Prem Kumar Malhi

44401-
6359439-

3
909 1100 82.64% 777 No 1100 2024 69.64% 43 52.29

4464 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male ATTA UL

MUKEET MUDASAR AHMED BAJWA
44404-

5416130-
9

839 1100 76.27% 827 No 1100 2025 75.18% 42 52.06

4465 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Dimple Kanwer Kumar Soni

44401-
4220221-

4
868 1100 78.91% 889 No 1100 2025 80.82% 40 52.05
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4466 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Noman Muhammad Ramzan Jat

44402-
6446653-

5
885 1100 80.45% 919 No 1100 2025 83.55% 39 52.05

4467 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Amanullah Ghulam Mustafa Nohri

44401-
9084300-

5
694 850 81.65% 880 No 1100 2023 78.00% 40 51.76

4468 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male INAYAT Yaqoob Sheedi

44103-
2939119-

9
596 850 70.12% 710 No 1100 2023 62.55% 46 51.72

4469 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Muhammad

Ahsan Muhammad Rehman Arain
44404-

7300878-
5

846 1100 76.91% 794 No 1100 2025 72.18% 42 51.53

4470 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Muhammad

Hussain Umar Ul Din Bhayo
44401-

7358238-
1

862 1100 78.36% 809 No 1100 2025 73.55% 41 51.25

4471 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male HASNAIN

ABBAS
MUHAMMAD

ABBAS ARAIN
44404-

5902955-
7

855 1100 77.73% 729 No 1100 2025 66.27% 43 51.13

4472 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Abdul Jabbar Rehmatullah Nohri

44401-
5067018-

1
527 850 62.00% 815 No 1100 2023 72.09% 43 50.72

4473 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Rashid Khan Shaista Khan Pathan

44402-
9027220-

5
819 1100 74.45% 832 No 1100 2025 75.64% 40 50.57

4474 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Pirthi Dhar Purkho Kolhi

44401-
0643510-

9
905 1100 82.27% 770 No 1100 2024 69.00% 40 50.03

4475 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Arti Papan Malhi

44202-
1291027-

4
885 1100 80.45% 838 No 1100 2024 75.18% 38 49.68

4476 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Pardeep Kumar BEHARI MALHI

44401-
9073507-

5
808 1100 73.45% 857 No 1100 2025 77.91% 38 49.53

4477 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Sahib Shah Noor Shah Syed Bukhari

44402-
0841759-

3
843 1100 76.64% 863 No 1100 2025 78.45% 37 49.25

4478 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Shahzad Mumtaz Ali Panhwar

44403-
2669075-

7
739 1100 67.18% 682 No 1100 2025 62.00% 43 49.22

4479 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Gul Kumar Sawai Mal Malhi

44401-
5871312-

9
884 1100 80.36% 801 No 1100 2025 72.82% 38 49.20

4480 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Gangaram Eesar Das Kolhi

44402-
9069024-

5
854 1100 77.64% 746 No 1100 2024 66.82% 40 49.13

4481 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Karan Kumar Bhero Kumar

44401-
9496289-

9
680 850 80.00% 851 No 1100 2023 75.36% 37 48.97
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4482 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Droop Kumar Kamlesh Kumar Maheshwari

44402-
5285567-

9
931 1100 84.64% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 35 48.96

4483 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male SARWAN

KUMAR HEERA LAL KOLHI
44402-

2299093-
9

738 1100 67.09% 812 No 1100 2025 73.82% 39 48.77

4484 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Ayaz Ali Jaro Khan Khoso Baloch

44402-
0270728-

5
549 850 64.59% 803 No 1100 2023 71.00% 40 48.66

4485 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Sabir Hussain Din Muhammad Gurgez

44404-
3180730-

7
770 1100 70.00% 742 No 1100 2025 67.45% 40 48.49

4486 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male HUSSAIN ALI BUX MANGRIO

44401-
8118846-

5
801 1100 72.82% 840 No 1100 2025 76.36% 37 48.45

4487 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male ABDUL WAHID SHAHNAWAZ KALROO

44402-
6739765-

3
579 1100 52.64% 870 No 1100 2025 79.09% 39 48.38

4488 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male SAAGAR CHETAN MEGHWAR

44402-
5336182-

1
848 1100 77.09% 793 No 1100 2025 72.09% 36 47.33

4489 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male MUHAMMAD

UMER
MUHAMMAD

AZEEM ARAIN
44404-

5550887-
1

924 1100 84.00% 874 No 1100 2024 78.45% 33 47.19

4490 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Shafi

Muhammad Ghulam Hussain Makrani
44403-

6342220-
1

805 1100 73.18% 750 No 1100 2025 68.18% 36 46.15

4491 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Muhammad

Yaseen Daud Chanhiyun
44401-

0875973-
9

827 1100 75.18% 773 No 1100 2025 70.27% 35 46.07

4492 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male WALI

MUHAMMAD ABDUL SUBHAN KAPRI
44404-

4913532-
7

800 1100 72.73% 684 No 1100 2024 61.18% 37 45.41

4493 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Shabir Hussain Ghulam Hussain Rind

44404-
4474253-

7
859 1100 78.09% 788 No 1100 2025 71.64% 33 45.24

4494 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male FARAZ HABIBULLAH JAT

44404-
6187372-

5
802 1100 72.91% 642 No 1100 2024 57.36% 36 43.96

4495 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Rajveer Kumar Mukesh Kumar Malhi

44401-
9523776-

5
859 1100 78.09% 830 No 1100 2025 75.45% 30 43.90

4496 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male AHMER QASIM MUHAMMAD

QASIM JAT
44404-

2187990-
9

826 1100 75.09% 758 No 1100 2025 68.91% 32 43.69

4497 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male MUHAMMAD

NAZAR MUDASAR SHABAZ JUT
44404-

0499130-
1

771 1100 70.09% 778 No 1100 2025 70.73% 31 42.85
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4498 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Rustam AIJAZ ALI KAPRI

44402-
6159118-

5
737 1100 67.00% 660 No 1100 2025 60.00% 34 42.50

4499 Pre-
engineering Sindh Umerkot Rural Male MUHAMMAD

HASNAIN
MUHAMMAD ZAHID

HUSSAIN ARAIN
44404-

3668642-
5

751 1100 68.27% 673 No 1100 2025 61.18% 33 42.16

UMERKOT - PRE-MEDICAL -

4500 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Male Tanveer Ali Muhammad ali Soomro

44403-
7950644-

7
777 1100 70.64% 784 No 1100 2025 71.27% 33 44.42

UMERKOT - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

4501 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Khan Chand Lachman Oad

44403-
9831971-

7
821 1100 74.64% 782 No 1100 2025 71.09% 92 86.08

4502 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Nazeer Ahmed Sardar Ali Samejo

44401-
6640590-

9
911 1100 82.82% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 86 85.61

4503 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male UBEDULLAH MUHAMMADJUMAN SAMEJO

44401-
0359430-

7
947 1100 86.09% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 84 84.54

4504 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Owais Ahmed Ameer Ali Samejo

44401-
2041052-

3
915 1100 83.18% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 80 81.59

4505 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male SAJAD ALI MUHAMMAD

MUBEEN MAHAR
44401-

4223536-
1

795 1100 72.27% 823 No 1100 2025 74.82% 82 79.59

4506 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Shahid Ali Abdul Sattar Nohri

44401-
3803435-

9
916 1100 83.27% 882 No 1100 2025 80.18% 77 78.26

4507 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Zakaullah Sher khan Nohri

44403-
2988088-

1
733 850 86.24% 953 No 1100 2023 84.64% 75 78.05

4508 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Manzoor Ahmed Mohammad Shorab Mahar

44401-
6178999-

9
804 1100 73.09% 733 No 1100 2025 66.64% 82 78.04

4509 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Tameer Hussain Manzoor Ali Rahoo

44402-
1876141-

7
856 1100 77.82% 748 No 1100 2025 68.00% 80 77.38

4510 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Sadaqat Ali Imdad Ali Rahoo

44106-
1617593-

7
881 1100 80.09% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 76 77.21

4511 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Nawab Ahmed

Khan
Nawab Ayaz Ahmed

khan Qaim khani
44402-

7687756-
5

937 1100 85.18% 882 No 1100 2025 80.18% 75 77.05



# Group Province District R/U Gender Name Father Name Surname CNIC Matric
Obt

Matric
Total

Matric
%

Inter
Obt Hafiz Inter

Total
Passing

Year
Inter %
(Adj)

Test
Score

Final
CPN

4512 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Abdul Haque Muhammad Qasim Samejo

44401-
7964752-

1
915 1100 83.18% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 73 76.55

4513 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Abdul Basit Abdul Haleem Panhwar

44403-
9633218-

1
963 1100 87.55% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 72 76.43

4514 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Sibghatullah Muhammad khan Samejo

44401-
6821562-

9
892 1100 81.09% 933 No 1100 2025 84.82% 73 76.17

4515 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Pawan Kumar Kirpal Das Menghwar

44401-
3046184-

7
601 850 70.71% 867 No 1100 2025 78.82% 76 76.03

4516 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Kaleemullah Abdul Mutlib Arbab Nohri

44401-
0454125-

7
896 1100 81.45% 838 No 1100 2025 76.18% 74 75.18

4517 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Faiz Muhammad Adam Mahar

44401-
4466651-

3
671 850 78.94% 910 No 1100 2023 80.73% 71 73.74

4518 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Sanaullah Muhbat Ali Kunbhar

44401-
5728534-

9
910 1100 82.73% 901 No 1100 2025 81.91% 70 73.65

4519 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Abdul khalique Abdul Hameed Mallah

44401-
7176851-

9
885 1100 80.45% 816 No 1100 2025 74.18% 71 72.58

4520 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Zainab Khan Muhammad Soomro

41306-
5789077-

8
937 1100 85.18% 903 No 1100 2025 82.09% 68 72.54

4521 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Gulzar Ahmed Jani Khan Kapri Baloch

44404-
1749780-

9
873 1100 79.36% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 66 71.37

4522 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Tanveer Lajpat Meghwar

44401-
2479351-

9
899 1100 81.73% 813 No 1100 2025 73.91% 68 70.55

4523 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Hakim Veenjho Meghwar

44404-
3141847-

3
934 1100 84.91% 872 No 1100 2025 79.27% 66 70.55

4524 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Abdul karim Muhammad Soomar Makrani

44403-
3997662-

3
884 1100 80.36% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 64 70.11

4525 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Suneel Kumar Pirbhoo Meghwar

44402-
0326830-

9
854 1100 77.64% 929 No 1100 2024 83.45% 65 69.95

4526 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Agha

Muhammad Fida Muhammad Chandio
44402-

7357531-
3

880 1100 80.00% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 64 69.93

4527 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Nadia ANWAR ALI KORI

44401-
5401804-

2
900 1100 81.82% 822 No 1100 2025 74.73% 66 69.33
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4528 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Irfan Ali Abdul Jabbar Soomro

44401-
4508961-

1
735 850 86.47% 954 No 1100 2023 84.73% 62 68.99

4529 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Amresh kumar Hari Ram Kolhi

44401-
3450339-

5
867 1100 78.82% 859 No 1100 2024 77.09% 65 68.80

4530 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Kundan Narain Das Menghwar

44401-
7589729-

9
917 1100 83.36% 860 No 1100 2025 78.18% 64 68.77

4531 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Muhammad

Younis Muhammad Soomar Kunbhar
44401-

2516646-
1

913 1100 83.00% 862 No 1100 2025 78.36% 64 68.77

4532 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Ghansham Bheemraj Meghwar

44401-
3978186-

3
686 850 80.71% 920 No 1100 2023 81.64% 63 68.50

4533 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Perkash Ramesh Kumar Malhi

44402-
1537554-

7
944 1100 85.82% 950 No 1100 2024 85.36% 61 68.35

4534 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male MUNWAR ALI SOHRAB CHANIHOON

44401-
5832071-

7
909 1100 82.64% 915 No 1100 2025 83.18% 62 68.30

4535 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Aliya Abdul Khalil Kori

44401-
9897173-

6
908 1100 82.55% 891 No 1100 2025 81.00% 62 67.85

4536 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Mazhar Ali Sakandar Ali Chandio

44404-
4321578-

1
814 1100 74.00% 810 No 1100 2025 73.64% 65 67.63

4537 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Sharwan Herchand Kolhi

44402-
9051899-

9
832 1100 75.64% 805 No 1100 2024 72.18% 65 67.50

4538 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Liaquat Ali Allah Jurio Samejo

44401-
5656830-

7
917 1100 83.36% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 60 67.46

4539 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Muskan Bilal Khan Soomro

44401-
2007835-

4
906 1100 82.36% 887 No 1100 2025 80.64% 61 67.06

4540 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Imran Ali Karam Ali Rahoo

44402-
0535508-

3
686 1100 62.36% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 62 66.91

4541 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Abdul Majeed Shahmir Rajar

44403-
1452357-

1
934 1100 84.91% 858 No 1100 2025 78.00% 61 66.79

4542 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Tamana Naz Abdul wahid Rajar

44401-
1243485-

4
952 1100 86.55% 936 No 1100 2024 84.09% 59 66.77

4543 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Liaquat Ali Muhammad Ramzan Mangrio

44401-
8373001-

9
972 1100 88.36% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 58 66.56
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4544 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Muhammad

Farhan Noor Muhammad Nohri
44107-

0358080-
5

905 1100 82.27% 919 No 1100 2025 83.55% 59 66.24

4545 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Wasondra Utam Chand Malhi

44402-
5407021-

8
755 850 88.82% 839 No 1100 2023 74.27% 60 65.74

4546 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female JAVERIA GHULAM MUSTAFA ZINDPUR

44401-
6826764-

6
888 1100 80.73% 919 No 1100 2025 83.55% 58 65.38

4547 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Rajesh Kumar Chanoon Kolhi

44401-
4352751-

5
889 1100 80.82% 837 No 1100 2025 76.09% 60 65.30

4548 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Muhammad Kaif Fateh Muhammad Kori

44401-
5186041-

1
832 1100 75.64% 825 No 1100 2025 75.00% 61 65.26

4549 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Rajesh Chetan Meghwar

44401-
6835840-

1
917 1100 83.36% 881 No 1100 2024 79.09% 58 64.75

4550 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Inam U Llah Shafi Muhammad Kapri

44402-
1267250-

3
838 1100 76.18% 822 No 1100 2025 74.73% 60 64.56

4551 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female BUSHRA MUHAMMAD

JAWAID MUGHAL
44403-

8334150-
2

898 1100 81.64% 867 No 1100 2025 78.82% 58 64.53

4552 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Sadam Hussain Muhammad Ismail khaskheli

44404-
5147810-

9
849 1100 77.18% 813 No 1100 2025 73.91% 60 64.50

4553 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Kalsoom Behram Khan Soomro

44401-
2419718-

2
916 1100 83.27% 893 No 1100 2025 81.18% 57 64.46

4554 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Mushtaq Ahmed Muhammad Mureed Nohri

44403-
5710375-

9
957 1100 87.00% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 55 64.44

4555 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Ali Raza Abdul Aziz Kumbhar

44404-
7512053-

1
863 1100 78.45% 910 No 1100 2025 82.73% 57 64.29

4556 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Mehar ali Muhammad salik Kapri

44401-
5073481-

9
871 1100 79.18% 861 No 1100 2025 78.27% 58 64.17

4557 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Shahid Hussain Shoukat Ali Samejo

44401-
8716966-

9
923 1100 83.91% 920 No 1100 2024 82.64% 56 64.12

4558 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Shafay Azhar Muhammad Azhar Arain

44104-
3127738-

3
836 1100 76.00% 912 No 1100 2025 82.91% 57 64.08

4559 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Amna Rahib Khan Mahar

44401-
9034684-

8
855 1100 77.73% 834 No 1100 2024 74.82% 59 64.04
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4560 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Raja Arslan Mukhtiar Hashim Arisar

44403-
0869529-

9
862 1100 78.36% 778 No 1100 2025 70.73% 60 63.98

4561 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Muhammad

Usman Saifal Malook Kapri Baloch
44404-

1524595-
5

805 1100 73.18% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 56 63.77

4562 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Rawal Kumar Nenu Malhi

44402-
8049911-

1
957 1100 87.00% 882 No 1100 2024 79.18% 56 63.74

4563 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Ashveen Kumar chetan kumar Brahaman

44401-
6311546-

3
512 850 60.24% 926 No 1100 2022 81.18% 59 63.56

4564 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Mudasar Ali Sikandar Ali KUNBHAR

44401-
0979443-

9
926 1100 84.18% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 54 63.45

4565 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Amrat Kumar Nanji Menghwar

44401-
7304435-

3
946 1100 86.00% 793 No 1100 2024 71.09% 58 63.42

4566 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Shahbaz Ali Shahnawaz Ali Soomro

44401-
1392916-

5
918 1100 83.45% 910 No 1100 2025 82.73% 55 63.39

4567 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Mukhtiar Hyder Nohri

44401-
7268367-

3
953 1100 86.64% 941 No 1100 2024 84.55% 54 63.37

4568 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Jethanand Dharo Kolhi

44401-
2023241-

9
867 1100 78.82% 883 No 1100 2025 80.27% 56 63.14

4569 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Mool Chand chetan Kolhi

44404-
4931317-

1
921 1100 83.73% 843 No 1100 2025 76.64% 56 62.90

4570 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Naeem Abbas Javed Hussain

44401-
9184435-

5
853 1100 77.55% 811 No 1100 2025 73.73% 57 62.40

4571 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male DILBER ALI GHULAM MURTAZA RAHOO

44402-
0627616-

3
858 1100 78.00% 844 No 1100 2025 76.73% 56 62.35

4572 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Sanjay Kumar Arjan Menghwar

44402-
8567789-

9
898 1100 81.64% 828 No 1100 2024 74.27% 56 62.22

4573 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Arjan kumar Mool Chand Malhi

44401-
6871710-

5
840 1100 76.36% 844 No 1100 2025 76.73% 56 62.18

4574 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Sumeet Kumar Kheemchand Menghwar

44401-
4876459-

3
925 1100 84.09% 902 No 1100 2025 82.00% 53 61.91

4575 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Pawan Kumar Sajan Bajeer

44401-
0172652-

9
841 1100 76.45% 825 No 1100 2025 75.00% 56 61.85
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4576 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Jethanand Parkash Malhi

44401-
1275343-

5
807 1100 73.36% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 53 61.71

4577 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Mohammad

Imran Mohammad Ibrahim Rajar
44401-

6990095-
9

948 1100 86.18% 848 No 1100 2024 76.09% 54 61.64

4578 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Saifullah Habibullah Kunbhar

44401-
3412261-

5
949 1100 86.27% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 51 61.60

4579 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Ambreen Sikilandho Kunbhar

44401-
6127930-

8
820 1100 74.55% 859 No 1100 2025 78.09% 55 61.57

4580 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female ANEESA JAMAL UL DIN UMRANI

44402-
0237484-

2
858 1100 78.00% 834 No 1100 2025 75.82% 55 61.46

4581 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Permanand Jetho Menghwar

44401-
9430713-

9
880 1100 80.00% 791 No 1100 2024 70.91% 56 61.38

4582 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Naresh kumar Khemchand Oad

44402-
0940947-

1
890 1100 80.91% 815 No 1100 2024 73.09% 55 61.21

4583 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Ayaz Ali Mushtaque Ali Umrani

44401-
5699710-

3
902 1100 82.00% 867 No 1100 2025 78.82% 53 61.06

4584 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male ABDUL

KHALIQUE ABDUL JABBAR KEERIO
44401-

8600274-
3

890 1100 80.91% 834 No 1100 2025 75.82% 54 61.05

4585 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Mohammad

Irfan Sher Khan Samoon
44401-

8323157-
1

940 1100 85.45% 781 No 1100 2024 70.00% 55 61.05

4586 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Jaivanta Gotam Meghwar

44404-
1350905-

8
882 1100 80.18% 847 No 1100 2024 76.00% 54 61.02

4587 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Muhammad

Hammad Iftikhar Javed Jatt
44404-

3415429-
1

851 1100 77.36% 812 No 1100 2025 73.82% 55 61.00

4588 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Abdul Wahid Umed Ali Chandio

44404-
3621511-

7
814 1100 74.00% 789 No 1100 2025 71.73% 56 60.95

4589 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Khalid Kamil Kunbhar

44401-
5347165-

3
867 1100 78.82% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 51 60.84

4590 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male SIBGHATULLAH Muhammad Younis Kunbher

44401-
9772271-

7
880 1100 80.00% 872 No 1100 2024 78.27% 53 60.75

4591 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Gul e zara Muhammad Habib Rajput

44404-
0277862-

8
904 1100 82.18% 891 No 1100 2025 81.00% 51 60.12
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4592 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female

SAJJIDAT UR
REHMAN
BAJEER

MUHAMMAD
IBRAHIM BAJEER

MUSLIM
BAJEER

44401-
2150281-

4
866 1100 78.73% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 50 60.11

4593 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Muhammad

Hafeez Muhammad Juman Khaskheli
44401-

6019228-
7

881 1100 80.09% 816 No 1100 2025 74.18% 53 59.95

4594 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Sameer Jan Nazeer Ahmed Memon

44404-
3354429-

1
913 1100 83.00% 905 No 1100 2025 82.27% 50 59.75

4595 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Shahid Ali Ali Sher Bhayo

44401-
9139473-

1
880 1100 80.00% 883 No 1100 2025 80.27% 51 59.75

4596 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Shahbaz Khan Mehandro Khan Soomro

44401-
0245719-

7
977 1100 88.82% 869 No 1100 2025 79.00% 50 59.68

4597 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Zohaib Qasim Muhammad Qasim Nohri

44401-
0591889-

7
892 1100 81.09% 842 No 1100 2024 75.55% 52 59.62

4598 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Muzamil Mumtaz Ali Kunbhar

44107-
3559723-

1
855 1100 77.73% 915 No 1100 2025 83.18% 50 59.41

4599 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Ritika Arjan Das Malhi

44401-
8958881-

4
930 1100 84.55% 913 No 1100 2025 83.00% 49 59.35

4600 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Rahool RAJKUMAR MALHI

44402-
3189597-

1
920 1100 83.64% 888 No 1100 2024 79.73% 50 59.31

4601 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male ABDUL RAFAY ADAM KHAN PATHAN

44401-
3278663-

9
866 1100 78.73% 825 No 1100 2025 75.00% 52 59.27

4602 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Muhammad

Tahir Manjhi Bhanbhro
44401-

2377619-
9

829 1100 75.36% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 49 59.09

4603 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Kamran Ali Mir khan Chanihiyoon

44401-
2195282-

5
694 850 81.65% 894 No 1100 2023 79.27% 50 59.02

4604 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Yar Muhammad Lal Muhammad Khaskheli

44402-
6945423-

9
904 1100 82.18% 781 No 1100 2025 71.00% 52 58.82

4605 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Parkash Shankar Meghwar

44401-
5058653-

9
880 1100 80.00% 801 No 1100 2024 71.82% 52 58.76

4606 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Bhaveesh

Kumar Chetan Meghwar
44404-

1985805-
1

904 1100 82.18% 890 No 1100 2025 80.91% 49 58.70

4607 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Rashid Ali Yar Muhammad Mahar

44401-
9597812-

1
888 1100 80.73% 898 No 1100 2025 81.64% 49 58.70
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4608 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Muzaffar

Hussain Noor Ahmed Khaskheli
44402-

3199065-
7

851 1100 77.36% 803 No 1100 2024 72.00% 52 58.54

4609 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Hansraj Ramesh kumar Malhi

44403-
0819205-

5
724 850 85.18% 925 No 1100 2023 82.09% 48 58.54

4610 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Asghar Ali Nawab Ali Mangrio

44401-
7890983-

3
887 1100 80.64% 812 No 1100 2024 72.82% 51 58.33

4611 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Karan Kumar Lakhoo Ji Bajeer

44401-
3064716-

9
862 1100 78.36% 947 No 1100 2025 86.09% 47 57.95

4612 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male SAROOP

CHAND ALAM CHAND KOLHI
44401-

8769483-
1

824 1100 74.91% 860 No 1100 2024 77.18% 50 57.93

4613 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Malaika Sehar Muhammad Arif Ghouri

44403-
1726547-

8
884 1100 80.36% 855 No 1100 2025 77.73% 49 57.88

4614 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Faiza Lal Mohammad Roonjho

44403-
6667028-

4
859 1100 78.09% 892 No 1100 2025 81.09% 48 57.63

4615 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female ZULEKHAN IMTIAZ ALI ZINDPUR

44401-
1772157-

8
902 1100 82.00% 864 No 1100 2025 78.55% 48 57.51

4616 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Asadullah Aijaz Ali Mangrio

44401-
8979036-

3
862 1100 78.36% 844 No 1100 2025 76.73% 49 57.48

4617 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Tanveer Singh Lalji Sodha

44401-
2805340-

3
896 1100 81.45% 825 No 1100 2025 75.00% 49 57.45

4618 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male KASHIF ALI MANZOOR ALI CHANDIO

44404-
9228936-

3
930 1100 84.55% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 45 57.19

4619 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Ronaq Kumar Lekhraj Kalal

44401-
4436686-

3
866 1100 78.73% 902 No 1100 2025 82.00% 47 57.17

4620 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female SAHER Arshad Ali Khaskheli

44401-
0484226-

2
905 1100 82.27% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 47 57.13

4621 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Asghar Ali Hamzo Mahar

44401-
9475231-

9
801 1100 72.82% 784 No 1100 2024 70.27% 51 57.04

4622 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Ishtiaque Ali Manzoor Ali Kunbhar

44401-
0335834-

9
652 850 76.71% 860 No 1100 2022 75.18% 49 57.01

4623 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Arooba Allah

Dino Allhah Dino Kunbhar
44401-

1855888-
0

770 1100 70.00% 849 No 1100 2025 77.18% 49 56.74
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4624 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Bhavesh Versi Meghwar

44401-
2143894-

5
790 1100 71.82% 949 No 1100 2025 86.27% 46 56.64

4625 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male ABDULLAH ASHFAQUE ANWAR ARAIN

44402-
7279360-

3
911 1100 82.82% 729 No 1100 2025 66.27% 50 56.54

4626 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Bhawna Gopal das Malhi

44401-
6276012-

6
589 850 69.29% 829 No 1100 2022 72.36% 50 56.40

4627 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Kamran Ali Muhammad Malook Panhwar

44401-
4187596-

5
913 1100 83.00% 870 No 1100 2025 79.09% 46 56.32

4628 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male

SAJJAD UR
REHMAN
BAJEER

MUHAMMAD
IBRAHIM BAJEER

MUSLIM
BAJEER

44401-
9526106-

1
838 1100 76.18% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 45 56.25

4629 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Vinot Sarwan Bajeer

44401-
8686179-

3
956 1100 86.91% 854 No 1100 2024 76.64% 46 56.22

4630 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male JUNEED UL

REHMAN MOHAMMAD HANIF Kunbher
44401-

6064355-
3

902 1100 82.00% 839 No 1100 2024 75.27% 47 56.15

4631 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Kelash Gulchand Oad

44401-
9745559-

1
888 1100 80.73% 873 No 1100 2025 79.36% 46 56.15

4632 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Zubair Ahmed Abdul Ghani Kunbhar

44401-
5968382-

5
880 1100 80.00% 796 No 1100 2025 72.36% 48 56.07

4633 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Abdul Razzaque Qamar ul Din Soomro

44401-
9687988-

9
851 1100 77.36% 810 No 1100 2025 73.64% 48 56.06

4634 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Mukesh Kumar Umer Bheel

44403-
7742325-

7
749 1100 68.09% 777 No 1100 2025 70.64% 50 55.94

4635 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Ahmed Mujtaba Qamar Zaman Memon

44401-
3575117-

7
920 1100 83.64% 918 No 1100 2025 83.45% 44 55.85

4636 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Prem Parkash Bhoomji Kolhi

44402-
9166546-

5
655 850 77.06% 821 No 1100 2023 72.64% 48 55.83

4637 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Asad Ali Yar Muhammad Mahar

44401-
8938073-

9
880 1100 80.00% 850 No 1100 2025 77.27% 46 55.65

4638 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Ammar ali Zain ul abdeen /Abid

Ali Khokhar
44404-

8093356-
3

851 1100 77.36% 810 No 1100 2025 73.64% 47 55.36

4639 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Narendar Dayaram Menghwar

44401-
3536638-

7
839 1100 76.27% 814 No 1100 2025 74.00% 47 55.33
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4640 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Mehtab Ali Gul Muhammad Khaskheli

44402-
7614355-

7
872 1100 79.27% 831 No 1100 2025 75.55% 46 55.24

4641 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Karan Kumar Shunbho Mal Malhi

44402-
1634226-

3
959 1100 87.18% 837 No 1100 2024 75.09% 45 55.24

4642 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Shahzeb malik oranzeb Malik

44401-
5098530-

1
721 850 84.82% 789 No 1100 2024 70.73% 46 54.83

4643 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Tulsi Das Luno Mal Kolhi

44401-
3902995-

9
835 1100 75.91% 827 No 1100 2025 75.18% 46 54.83

4644 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Devan Kumar Leelo Bheel

44402-
3116565-

9
894 1100 81.27% 831 No 1100 2025 75.55% 45 54.74

4645 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Abdul Khalique Abdul Ghani Mangrio

44401-
8639654-

9
930 1100 84.55% 843 No 1100 2025 76.64% 44 54.58

4646 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Adnan Idal Muhammad Idal Jokhio

44401-
7980860-

9
869 1100 79.00% 861 No 1100 2025 78.27% 44 54.35

4647 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Gotam Kumar Leela Ram Malhi

44401-
7837144-

1
931 1100 84.64% 953 No 1100 2024 85.64% 41 54.29

4648 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Abdul Hakeem Abdul Ghafoor Dal

44402-
5643735-

7
872 1100 79.27% 811 No 1100 2025 73.73% 45 54.17

4649 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Bhawani Kirpal Das Malhi

44401-
2446886-

5
562 850 66.12% 1042 No 1100 2021 90.73% 42 54.16

4650 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Waheed Ali Piyar Ali Bhayo

44401-
1054001-

3
863 1100 78.45% 852 No 1100 2025 77.45% 44 54.14

4651 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male HIDIATULLAH HAKIM SAMEJO

44401-
1555970-

1
882 1100 80.18% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 43 54.12

4652 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Daniyal Ghulam Qadir Qaimkhani

44402-
8164397-

7
905 1100 82.27% 724 No 1100 2024 64.82% 47 54.09

4653 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Shoaib Ali Muhammad Aleem Kunbhar

44401-
4737084-

7
954 1100 86.73% 812 No 1100 2024 72.82% 44 54.04

4654 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Irfan Ali Sultan Ahmed Memon

44404-
8672876-

5
859 1100 78.09% 771 No 1100 2025 70.09% 46 54.03

4655 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male OM PARKASH PAHLAJ BHEEL

44401-
1227112-

5
620 850 72.94% 919 No 1100 2021 79.55% 44 54.00
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4656 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male ZAFFAR Jani Khan Chandio

44404-
6468339-

5
848 1100 77.09% 813 No 1100 2025 73.91% 45 53.99

4657 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Sajjad Ali Madad Ali Shahani

44401-
2984740-

9
863 1100 78.45% 847 No 1100 2024 76.00% 44 53.85

4658 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male NAWAB ZAID ABDUL HAQ KAPRI

44404-
3192688-

9
772 1100 70.18% 764 No 1100 2025 69.45% 47 53.81

4659 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Saima Allah Dino Soomro

44401-
7267238-

6
874 1100 79.45% 828 No 1100 2025 75.27% 44 53.80

4660 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Sarfaraz Ali Mir Muhammad Rind

44404-
7746252-

1
698 1100 63.45% 797 No 1100 2025 72.45% 47 53.74

4661 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Murtaza Mohammad Mithan Manganhar

44401-
8014767-

1
782 1100 71.09% 675 No 1100 2025 61.36% 49 53.68

4662 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male MUHAMMAD

HASNAIN
MUHAMMAD

ARSHAD ARAIN
44404-

8585624-
7

900 1100 81.82% 815 No 1100 2024 73.09% 44 53.60

4663 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male ABDUL

GHAFFAR ABDUL KHALIQUE GISHKORI
44404-

7939322-
3

880 1100 80.00% 857 No 1100 2024 76.91% 43 53.48

4664 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Jhaman Das Dharo Kolhi

44401-
5830015-

3
830 1100 75.45% 794 No 1100 2025 72.18% 45 53.48

4665 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Habibullah Ghulam Mustafa Palli

44401-
8698883-

1
868 1100 78.91% 784 No 1100 2024 70.27% 45 53.45

4666 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Muhammad

Aslam Anwar Rahimoon
44401-

2580404-
5

830 1100 75.45% 899 No 1100 2025 81.73% 42 53.29

4667 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Imtiaz Ali Piyaro Khan khaskheli

44401-
1434759-

5
860 1100 78.18% 841 No 1100 2025 76.45% 43 53.21

4668 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Nasir Ali Asghar Ali Nohri

44401-
5225041-

5
874 1100 79.45% 792 No 1100 2025 72.00% 44 53.15

4669 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Ashok Kumar Hameer Oad

44401-
1793170-

9
617 850 72.59% 810 No 1100 2023 71.64% 45 53.09

4670 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Ali Furqan Mirza Kashif Mirza Mughal

44404-
2474165-

9
880 1100 80.00% 901 No 1100 2025 81.91% 41 53.08

4671 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Naveed Ali Farooque Ali Rind Baloch

44401-
4821335-

5
742 1100 67.45% 734 No 1100 2025 66.73% 47 52.99
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4672 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Karan Kumar Keshu Menghwar

44401-
3108388-

1
880 1100 80.00% 814 No 1100 2025 74.00% 43 52.90

4673 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Sajid Ali Mohammad Al

Rahim Soomro
44401-

8784212-
5

630 850 74.12% 829 No 1100 2023 73.36% 44 52.88

4674 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Sooraj Kumar Hamoon Mal Bajeer

44401-
4082201-

9
886 1100 80.55% 828 No 1100 2025 75.27% 42 52.51

4675 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Aasha Rano mal Malhi

44401-
2371488-

2
931 1100 84.64% 893 No 1100 2024 80.18% 40 52.50

4676 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female GUL E

RASHMEEN MUJAHID ALI KAIMKHANI
44402-

8934019-
0

911 1100 82.82% 815 No 1100 2025 74.09% 42 52.50

4677 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Abud Ali Loung Khan Rind

44401-
5582948-

9
499 850 58.71% 813 No 1100 2023 71.91% 46 52.45

4678 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male BHEESHAM

KUMAR NAHRU LAL OAD
44401-

0669293-
7

869 1100 79.00% 759 No 1100 2024 68.00% 44 52.30

4679 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Abid Ali Qurban Ali Nohri

44401-
5654954-

7
839 1100 76.27% 869 No 1100 2025 79.00% 41 52.13

4680 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Hitesh kumar Bhugro Mal Malhi

44401-
4032391-

7
860 1100 78.18% 935 No 1100 2025 85.00% 39 52.12

4681 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Ramchand Gulab Bheel

44401-
0446723-

7
709 850 83.41% 842 No 1100 2023 74.55% 41 51.95

4682 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Sanjay Kumar Nakhto Bajeer

44401-
4766455-

9
921 1100 83.73% 789 No 1100 2024 70.73% 42 51.92

4683 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Husnain Ali Jawaid Anwar Jat

44404-
9832047-

7
825 1100 75.00% 787 No 1100 2025 71.55% 43 51.91

4684 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Ali Gohar Qaim Mahar

44401-
4449373-

3
912 1100 82.91% 791 No 1100 2024 70.91% 42 51.87

4685 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female MALIKA

RASHID RASHID ZAFFAR Bajwa
44404-

0971265-
4

920 1100 83.64% 884 No 1100 2025 80.36% 39 51.74

4686 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Anand Kumar Madan Malhi

44401-
4250526-

9
950 1100 86.36% 803 No 1100 2024 72.00% 41 51.74

4687 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Naresh Kumar Raj Kumar Malhi

44403-
2074670-

1
847 1100 77.00% 842 No 1100 2025 76.55% 41 51.71
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4688 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Abdul Wasay Rana Sohail Ahmed Rajput

44401-
4148918-

1
760 850 89.41% 748 No 1100 2023 66.00% 42 51.54

4689 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Darshna Bai Chatoon Mal Malhi

44401-
2297411-

0
889 1100 80.82% 843 No 1100 2025 76.64% 40 51.41

4690 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Matiullah Khan Raifullah Khan Mehamad

44107-
9718276-

3
873 1100 79.36% 700 No 1100 2024 62.64% 44 51.26

4691 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male

Main
Mohammad

Shayan Rabbani
Mohammad Kashan Shaikh

42201-
5820107-

7
935 1100 85.00% 733 No 1100 2024 65.64% 42 51.03

4692 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Arslan Muhammad Ramzan Kunbher

44401-
1734272-

7
982 1100 89.27% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 35 50.70

4693 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Nawal Rai Veenjho Menghwar

44401-
7554354-

3
770 1100 70.00% 784 No 1100 2025 71.27% 42 50.65

4694 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Ashok Kumar Madan Lal Malhi

44401-
7499451-

1
874 1100 79.45% 881 No 1100 2025 80.09% 38 50.56

4695 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Nisha Rai Jeewan Kumar Meghwar

44404-
6606925-

0
813 1100 73.91% 831 No 1100 2025 75.55% 40 50.50

4696 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Om Parkash Jetho Malhi

44107-
5354895-

7
823 1100 74.82% 902 No 1100 2025 82.00% 38 50.48

4697 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Soomro Khan Muhammad Khan Chandio

44404-
0596303-

5
887 1100 80.64% 870 No 1100 2025 79.09% 38 50.48

4698 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Allah Wasayo Lal Muhammad Mahar

44401-
6021512-

7
853 1100 77.55% 846 No 1100 2025 76.91% 39 50.44

4699 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Muhammad

Sadiq Noor Muhammad Bhanbhro
44401-

6707949-
5

908 1100 82.55% 791 No 1100 2024 70.91% 40 50.44

4700 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male PIRKASH HEMAN DAS MENGHWAR

44401-
2657935-

5
823 1100 74.82% 859 No 1100 2025 78.09% 39 50.40

4701 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Essar Das Herchand Rai Bheel

44401-
9455791-

3
628 850 73.88% 832 No 1100 2024 74.64% 40 50.32

4702 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Muhammad

Hassan Adnan Arain
44404-

6288251-
5

904 1100 82.18% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 40 50.22

4703 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Nadeem Darya Khan Chandio

44402-
6821464-

9
867 1100 78.82% 821 No 1100 2025 74.64% 39 50.11
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4704 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Chaman Singh Hare Singh Sodho

44401-
1852723-

3
871 1100 79.18% 819 No 1100 2024 73.45% 39 49.91

4705 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Nazeer Ahmed Mohammad Aslam Arisar

44403-
8862581-

3
919 1100 83.55% 824 No 1100 2024 73.91% 38 49.74

4706 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male TAHA

MUHAMMAD BASHIR AHMED QURESHI
44401-

1422247-
5

807 1100 73.36% 792 No 1100 2025 72.00% 40 49.74

4707 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female HINA GOSWAMI NARESH NATH GOSWAMI

44401-
7550939-

4
770 1100 70.00% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 36 49.44

4708 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Shehdev Bhagoo Meghwar

44404-
1003738-

7
802 1100 72.91% 805 No 1100 2025 73.18% 39 49.23

4709 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Aneel Kumar Shiv Lal Mengwhar

44401-
5182241-

9
864 1100 78.55% 783 No 1100 2024 70.18% 39 49.19

4710 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Hiteshkumar Ghanshyam Das Malhi

44401-
2473523-

7
633 850 74.47% 1016 No 1100 2022 89.36% 34 49.12

4711 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Vashdev Mohan Das Bheel

44401-
3033129-

7
815 1100 74.09% 831 No 1100 2025 75.55% 38 49.12

4712 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male DAYANAND HOTU BHEEL

44401-
9948712-

7
684 1100 62.18% 622 No 1100 2025 56.55% 45 49.03

4713 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Rustam Sawai Menghwar

44401-
1683163-

5
950 1100 86.36% 794 No 1100 2024 71.18% 37 48.77

4714 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Gul Hassan Bilawal Khan Soomro

44401-
5582311-

7
880 1100 80.00% 827 No 1100 2024 74.18% 37 48.74

4715 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Zain Ul Abdin Mohammad Raheem Arisar

44403-
5453004-

1
800 1100 72.73% 851 No 1100 2025 77.36% 37 48.65

4716 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Amir Haji MANGANHAR

44401-
4362797-

9
863 1100 78.45% 816 No 1100 2025 74.18% 37 48.58

4717 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Muhammad

Rahim Ali Gohar Arisar
44401-

7763405-
1

913 1100 83.00% 859 No 1100 2025 78.09% 35 48.42

4718 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Papu Raichand Menghwar

44401-
7442997-

1
874 1100 79.45% 770 No 1100 2024 69.00% 38 48.35

4719 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male TEEKAM DAS SODHO BHEEL

44401-
3774412-

5
836 1100 76.00% 853 No 1100 2025 77.55% 36 48.31
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4720 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Vikram kumar Gordhan Oad

44401-
2138969-

5
851 1100 77.36% 799 No 1100 2025 72.64% 37 48.16

4721 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Kirshan Kanaya

Lal Raj Kumar Malhi
44401-

9822028-
9

869 1100 79.00% 824 No 1100 2025 74.91% 36 48.08

4722 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Noor

Muhammad Jumoon Palli
44403-

5867920-
1

863 1100 78.45% 788 No 1100 2025 71.64% 37 48.07

4723 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Anjlee Kumari Jhaman Das Malhi

44401-
6714515-

8
886 1100 80.55% 861 No 1100 2024 77.27% 35 48.01

4724 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Asad Ali Abdul Samad Chandio

44404-
5337306-

3
855 1100 77.73% 787 No 1100 2025 71.55% 37 47.98

4725 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Sarwan Kumar Mevo Menghwar

44403-
6282126-

3
854 1100 77.64% 903 No 1100 2025 82.09% 34 47.98

4726 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Haseeb Munwar Khan Mughal Pathan

44403-
0277757-

3
957 1100 87.00% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 31 47.67

4727 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Shahzaib Obhayo Nohri

44401-
8859251-

3
843 1100 76.64% 813 No 1100 2025 73.91% 36 47.65

4728 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Jawad Hussain Khadim Hussain Dalwani

44401-
2777113-

3
697 850 82.00% 839 No 1100 2023 74.27% 35 47.55

4729 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Tushal Ramchand Malhi

44401-
8904478-

1
777 1100 70.64% 915 No 1100 2025 83.18% 34 47.50

4730 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Mukesh Sharif Bheel

44401-
8969936-

9
896 1100 81.45% 789 No 1100 2024 70.73% 36 47.49

4731 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male UMER HAYAT KHAN ALI NAHAR

44401-
8717100-

1
880 1100 80.00% 851 No 1100 2025 77.36% 34 47.27

4732 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Izhar Hussain Muhammad Hassan Chandio

44404-
5534372-

1
745 1100 67.73% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 33 47.11

4733 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male NAJAF ALI BAHAR ALI BANGLANI

44402-
4862788-

7
785 1100 71.36% 840 No 1100 2025 76.36% 35 46.91

4734 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Mohammad

Ibrahim Adam Mahar
44401-

0853174-
5

861 1100 78.27% 763 No 1100 2025 69.36% 36 46.90

4735 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Kamlesh Kumar Shewaram Malhi

44401-
1487677-

3
624 850 73.41% 846 No 1100 2023 74.91% 35 46.82
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4736 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Shahbaz Ali Muhammad Usman Palli

44401-
9750055-

3
865 1100 78.64% 799 No 1100 2024 71.64% 35 46.69

4737 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Afaque Ahmed Nabi Bux Panhwar

44401-
6733183-

1
894 1100 81.27% 775 No 1100 2024 69.45% 35 46.52

4738 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male AHTESHAM ALI Mohammad Ibrahim Kunbhar

44401-
6704663-

1
905 1100 82.27% 730 No 1100 2024 65.36% 36 46.50

4739 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Kiran Bai Teerath Kumar Malhi

44402-
1408603-

6
780 1100 70.91% 818 No 1100 2025 74.36% 35 46.46

4740 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Muhammad

Umer Muhammad Riaz Pathan
44404-

7655365-
5

861 1100 78.27% 809 No 1100 2025 73.55% 34 46.34

4741 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Warand Premchand Oad

44401-
7483869-

1
959 1100 87.18% 804 No 1100 2024 72.09% 33 46.24

4742 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Ali Murtaza Javed Ali Bajeer

44401-
5164098-

5
825 1100 75.00% 628 No 1100 2025 57.09% 39 46.22

4743 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Irfan Ali Ayaz ali Kunbher

44401-
7476905-

1
735 850 86.47% 892 No 1100 2023 79.09% 31 46.17

4744 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Muhammad

Sultan Lakhano Mangrio
44401-

5700969-
3

848 1100 77.09% 830 No 1100 2025 75.45% 33 45.90

4745 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Dhanesh Kumar Kirshan Lal Kolhi

44401-
0871611-

5
825 1100 75.00% 880 No 1100 2025 80.00% 32 45.90

4746 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Tilak Raj Jai Prakash Malhi

44401-
3584946-

1
807 1100 73.36% 812 No 1100 2025 73.82% 34 45.90

4747 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Sooraj Kumar Papu Malhi

44401-
8480197-

5
770 1100 70.00% 754 No 1100 2024 67.55% 36 45.71

4748 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Santosh Kumar Easar Oad

44401-
4627946-

7
918 1100 83.45% 910 No 1100 2024 81.73% 30 45.69

4749 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Zahid Hussain Allah Wasayo Nohri

44403-
7576494-

1
804 1100 73.09% 725 No 1100 2025 65.91% 36 45.69

4750 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Kelash Eidal Bheel

44401-
9612891-

5
870 1100 79.09% 702 No 1100 2024 62.82% 36 45.67

4751 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Shafqat Ali Abdul Hafeez Rajar

44401-
5161779-

1
872 1100 79.27% 770 No 1100 2024 69.00% 34 45.53
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4752 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Azam Mohammad Saleh Rahimoon

44401-
2291009-

9
882 1100 80.18% 828 No 1100 2025 75.27% 32 45.47

4753 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Muhammad

Younis Allah Dino Mahar
44401-

5095235-
3

887 1100 80.64% 793 No 1100 2024 71.09% 33 45.38

4754 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Vijay Kumar Devji Menghwar

44401-
9453658-

5
855 1100 77.73% 830 No 1100 2025 75.45% 32 45.26

4755 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Dua Ghulam Rasool Dhounkai

44402-
8085490-

2
903 1100 82.09% 850 No 1100 2024 76.27% 31 45.16

4756 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Preena Devi Parmanand Malhi

44401-
8282526-

6
914 1100 83.09% 830 No 1100 2025 75.45% 31 45.10

4757 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Durga Devi Vishno Malhi

44401-
6558899-

4
891 1100 81.00% 813 No 1100 2024 72.91% 32 45.08

4758 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Depak Kumar Mool Chand Malhi

44401-
4679198-

3
899 1100 81.73% 950 No 1100 2025 86.36% 28 45.05

4759 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Allah Bux Hassil Mahar

44401-
0669585-

1
844 1100 76.73% 822 No 1100 2025 74.73% 32 45.02

4760 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male ABU BAKAR MOHAMMAD TAYAB MANGRIO

44401-
8606928-

1
720 850 84.71% 800 No 1100 2023 70.73% 32 45.02

4761 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male DUROOP

KUMAR BHOORO MALHI
44402-

8616144-
3

872 1100 79.27% 818 No 1100 2024 73.36% 32 45.00

4762 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Kubra Muhammad Farooq Baloch

44403-
2366856-

4
772 1100 70.18% 815 No 1100 2025 74.09% 33 44.94

4763 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Amanullah Muneer Hussain Dalwani

44401-
8133806-

9
625 850 73.53% 811 No 1100 2023 71.73% 33 44.80

4764 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Wajahat Hussain Ashique Hussain Arain

44403-
2718169-

7
811 1100 73.73% 759 No 1100 2024 68.00% 34 44.77

4765 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Devan Mohan Meghwar

44401-
0251374-

3
614 850 72.24% 723 No 1100 2024 64.73% 35 44.67

4766 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Ishrat Un Nisa Muhammad Ismail Rind

41303-
3122558-

0
884 1100 80.36% 792 No 1100 2024 71.00% 32 44.64

4767 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Rizwan Ali Muhammad Irshad Khaskheli

44402-
9444174-

1
880 1100 80.00% 776 No 1100 2025 70.55% 32 44.51
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4768 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Zahid Ali Arbab Soomro

44401-
3511489-

9
850 1100 77.27% 801 No 1100 2024 71.82% 32 44.49

4769 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Amanullah Attaullah Lashari

44404-
7186398-

1
865 1100 78.64% 749 No 1100 2024 67.09% 33 44.38

4770 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male MOHIT KUMAR Leela Ram Malhi

44401-
4211725-

7
903 1100 82.09% 948 No 1100 2025 86.18% 27 44.35

4771 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male HEMAN DAS Chotho Kolhi

44404-
7065481-

1
819 1100 74.45% 804 No 1100 2024 72.09% 32 44.26

4772 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Jethanand Bhugro Mal Bajeer

44401-
8732661-

7
693 850 81.53% 853 No 1100 2023 75.55% 30 44.26

4773 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Asghar Ali Jumoon Khan Muslim Bajeer

44401-
6802993-

7
796 1100 72.36% 763 No 1100 2025 69.36% 33 44.21

4774 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Santosh Kumar Omparkash Oad

44401-
4220262-

1
630 850 74.12% 813 No 1100 2023 71.91% 32 44.19

4775 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Taimoor Mohammad Iqbal Arisar

44403-
8061018-

7
899 1100 81.73% 781 No 1100 2025 71.00% 31 44.07

4776 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Abdul Azeem Haji Mutalib Palli

44401-
7104463-

5
802 1100 72.91% 828 No 1100 2025 75.27% 31 44.05

4777 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Lukho Amlo Kolhi

44401-
5972954-

1
880 1100 80.00% 821 No 1100 2025 74.64% 30 43.93

4778 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male AYAZ ALI ALI NAWAZ MANGRIO

44401-
4567577-

7
726 1100 66.00% 744 No 1100 2025 67.64% 34 43.93

4779 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Vikram Singh Bhagwan Singh Sodho

44401-
7613794-

3
927 1100 84.27% 803 No 1100 2024 72.00% 30 43.83

4780 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Hizbullah Raza Mohammad Dal

44403-
5626736-

9
838 1100 76.18% 758 No 1100 2025 68.91% 32 43.80

4781 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male RAHIM KHAN FIDA HUSSAIN KHOSO

44402-
2252485-

3
884 1100 80.36% 770 No 1100 2025 70.00% 31 43.74

4782 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Ramesh Hazaro Menghwar

44403-
4715651-

3
655 850 77.06% 822 No 1100 2021 70.73% 31 43.55

4783 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Pawan Kumar Kanji Meghwar

44404-
8913471-

7
745 1100 67.73% 829 No 1100 2025 75.36% 31 43.55
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4784 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Mudasir

Mushtaque Mushtaque Ahmed Rajput
41303-

9947092-
9

824 1100 74.91% 723 No 1100 2024 64.73% 33 43.54

4785 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male

Syed
Muzzammil

Hussain
Syed Fida Hussain Syed

44401-
2786702-

1
906 1100 82.36% 862 No 1100 2025 78.36% 28 43.51

4786 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Naveed Ahmed Zakaullah Mahar Muslim

44401-
9677511-

3
787 1100 71.55% 800 No 1100 2025 72.73% 31 43.40

4787 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Hasnain Ali Ghulam Mustafa Muslim Bajeer

44401-
0948744-

9
868 1100 78.91% 787 No 1100 2025 71.55% 30 43.20

4788 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Muskan Majnoon Panhwar

44401-
8139292-

6
798 1100 72.55% 856 No 1100 2025 77.82% 29 43.12

4789 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Love Gulab Menghwar

44401-
2210827-

1
488 850 57.41% 845 No 1100 2023 74.82% 32 43.10

4790 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Arzoo Ghulam Muhammad Somro

44401-
5527515-

4
837 1100 76.09% 764 No 1100 2024 68.45% 31 43.00

4791 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Ashok Kumar Majnoo Bheel

44401-
7477738-

9
721 1100 65.55% 662 No 1100 2024 59.18% 35 42.89

4792 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male MAHAR ALI BAGH AL BHAND

44403-
4149093-

1
845 1100 76.82% 780 No 1100 2025 70.91% 30 42.86

4793 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Bakhtawar SHAMAS UDIN NOHRI

44403-
2000974-

8
814 1100 74.00% 727 No 1100 2024 65.09% 32 42.82

4794 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Bashir Ahmed Abass Mangrio

44401-
3722315-

1
843 1100 76.64% 864 No 1100 2024 77.55% 28 42.77

4795 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male ALI AKBAR ALI KHAN RIND

44404-
8324114-

7
837 1100 76.09% 777 No 1100 2025 70.64% 30 42.74

4796 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Danish Kumar Vershi Mahraj

44402-
5028482-

3
865 1100 78.64% 773 No 1100 2024 69.27% 30 42.72

4797 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Sham Singh Takhat Singh Rajput

44401-
8516521-

7
825 1100 75.00% 772 No 1100 2025 70.18% 30 42.54

4798 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Nashad Ali Abbas Ali Rind

44404-
7102138-

5
726 1100 66.00% 736 No 1100 2025 66.91% 32 42.38

4799 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Vikram Kumar Gordhan Das Malhi

44401-
2915762-

5
934 1100 84.91% 757 No 1100 2024 67.82% 29 42.35
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4800 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Javed Ali Allah Wassayo Mangrio

44401-
2811892-

5
773 1100 70.27% 708 No 1100 2025 64.36% 32 42.30

4801 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Faraz Ahmed Jamal ul din Shahani

42501-
7718952-

3
778 1100 70.73% 752 No 1100 2024 67.36% 31 42.25

4802 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Nizam Ul Din Nazeer Soomro

44401-
2098798-

3
795 1100 72.27% 809 No 1100 2025 73.55% 29 42.24

4803 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Hasnain Ghulam Muhammad Siyal

44402-
9352063-

1
601 850 70.71% 678 No 1100 2023 59.64% 33 42.10

4804 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Dildar Ali Abbas Ali Rind

44404-
5311987-

7
759 1100 69.00% 706 No 1100 2024 63.18% 32 41.94

4805 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Heman Das Tekam Das Malhi

44401-
9889749-

3
846 1100 76.91% 729 No 1100 2024 65.27% 30 41.75

4806 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Female Malookan Muhammad Sharif Soomro

44401-
8959557-

6
609 850 71.65% 842 No 1100 2022 73.55% 28 41.47

4807 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Lajpat Rai Bhanji Mal Bheel

44401-
7313504-

1
851 1100 77.36% 813 No 1100 2025 73.91% 27 41.42

4808 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Narender Kumar Khoob Chand Oad

44401-
1196786-

3
670 850 78.82% 852 No 1100 2023 75.45% 26 41.17

4809 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male ASHIQUE ALI MUHAMMAD

SOOMAR RAJAR
44403-

0831393-
5

858 1100 78.00% 730 No 1100 2024 65.36% 29 41.17

4810 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Karan Chetan Soothar

44401-
7797366-

9
896 1100 81.45% 742 No 1100 2024 66.45% 28 41.04

4811 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Pirshotam Budho Bheel

44401-
8153746-

5
774 1100 70.36% 792 No 1100 2025 72.00% 28 41.04

4812 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Inam Khalil Qadir Bux Unar

44402-
1105275-

3
740 1100 67.27% 692 No 1100 2025 62.91% 31 41.01

4813 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Muhammad

Usman Gul Muhammad Mahar
44401-

8435810-
9

834 1100 75.82% 755 No 1100 2025 68.64% 28 40.91

4814 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Riaz Hussain Muhammad Murad Shahani

44401-
3627817-

9
722 1100 65.64% 695 No 1100 2024 62.18% 31 40.70

4815 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Abdul Sattar Janab Ali Halepoto

44401-
4573448-

1
564 850 66.35% 777 No 1100 2022 67.64% 29 40.46
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4816 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male ALLAHDINO MUHAMMAD

ACHAR PALLI
44401-

1617185-
9

869 1100 79.00% 682 No 1100 2024 61.00% 29 40.40

4817 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Deepak kumar Ashok Kumar Malhi

44401-
6183160-

1
624 850 73.41% 828 No 1100 2023 73.27% 26 40.20

4818 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Ahmed Khan Muhammad Hashim Unar

44402-
6344225-

5
794 1100 72.18% 667 No 1100 2024 59.64% 30 40.15

4819 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male RAJ KUMAR PREMCHAND KOLHI

44402-
1481847-

9
831 1100 75.55% 704 No 1100 2025 64.00% 28 39.95

4820 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Faraz Ali Asghar Ali Rajar

44107-
6731305-

9
516 850 60.71% 649 No 1100 2024 58.00% 30 38.67

4821 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Amolakh Prem Chand Menghwar

41703-
0676951-

1
819 1100 74.45% 749 No 1100 2025 68.09% 25 38.56

4822 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male SIKANDAR ALI RANJHO MUSLIM

BAJEER

44401-
0476813-

7
787 1100 71.55% 723 No 1100 2025 65.73% 26 38.50

4823 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male RIZWAN ALI Niaz Muhammad Kalroo

44402-
9504343-

3
827 1100 75.18% 676 No 1100 2025 61.45% 26 38.01

4824 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Akshay Kumar Thakoo Malhi

44402-
8854362-

1
732 1100 66.55% 717 No 1100 2024 64.18% 26 37.69

4825 Pre-
medical Sindh Umerkot Rural Male Mahesh kumar Bhupat Malhi

44401-
9185861-

5
425 850 50.00% 834 No 1100 2021 71.82% 25 36.86

USTA MUHAMMAD - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

4826 Pre-
engineering Balochistan Usta

muhammad Rural Male Abdul Hadi Mehrullah Khan Palal
53204-

1066486-
7

772 1100 70.18% 720 No 1100 2025 65.45% 41 48.81

4827 Pre-
engineering Balochistan Usta

muhammad Rural Male Muhammad
Taha Yaseen Deedar Hussain Umrani

53202-
9734700-

3
702 1100 63.82% 713 No 1100 2024 63.82% 35 43.65

USTA MUHAMMAD - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

4828 Pre-
medical Balochistan Usta

muhammad Rural Female NARMEEN ATTAULLAH Rakhshani
53204-

1059196-
2

920 1100 83.64% 907 No 1100 2025 82.45% 39 52.15

USTA MUHAMMAD - PRE-MEDICAL - URBAN
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4829 Pre-
medical Balochistan Usta

muhammad Urban Male Nadir Ahmed Nisar Ahmed Nadir Ahmed
Mengal

51801-
0342266-

7
870 1100 79.09% 889 No 1100 2024 79.82% 62 67.27

4830 Pre-
medical Balochistan Usta

muhammad Urban Male Zahid Hussain Liaqat Ali Lashari
53202-

6310565-
5

766 1100 69.64% 913 No 1100 2024 82.00% 54 61.16

ZHOB - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

4831 Pre-
medical Balochistan Zhob Rural Male Shahnawaz

Khan Bismillah Jan Mandokhail
56503-

4520780-
7

806 1100 73.27% 954 No 1100 2024 85.73% 60 66.47

ZIARAT - PRE-ENGINEERING - RURAL

4832 Pre-
engineering Balochistan Ziarat Rural Male Muhammad

Samsoor Saleh Muhammad Sanarzai
55401-

1892725-
7

758 1100 68.91% 900 No 1100 2023 79.82% 57 62.75

ZIARAT - PRE-MEDICAL - RURAL

4833 Pre-
medical Balochistan Ziarat Rural Male Sardar

Muhammad Mira Jan Kakar
55401-

2579981-
9

823 1100 74.82% 928 No 1100 2024 83.36% 46 56.35

4834 Pre-
medical Balochistan Ziarat Rural Male Ikram Ullah Sana Ullah Sanarzai

55401-
6951871-

9
790 1100 71.82% 887 No 1100 2025 80.64% 44 54.11

Important Note / Queries:
Any query regarding the CPN must be reported within 3 days of this list's generation (i.e., by 05/12/2025).
Please contact the Directorate of Admissions:
Email: admissions@sau.edu.pk
Phone: +92 (22) 3405184
WhatsApp: +92 329-8171441
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